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315311 Abare Chris A Hernando County Jail/ C C A 8/19/2011 Dangerous Drugs-
6675 Abbananto John C Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 11/9/1995
153958 Abbott Robert T Dc, Region 1 3/3/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
3424 Abdo Edward Dc, Region 2 Annex 11/6/1992 Shoplifting
166722 Abdul-Wasi Ismael A Dc, Region 4 2/17/2010 Moving Traffic Viol.
97125 Abdul-Wasi Kimberly R Glades Correctional Institution 2/7/1995 Fraud
117001 Abel Jane E Dc, Region 2 8/11/2004 Unprofessional Relationship With
33558 Abernathy James T Union Correctional Institution 7/9/1990 Smuggle Contraband
892 Abernathy Richard E Osceola County Sheriff's Office 5/8/2001 Larceny
147307 Ableman Kimberly Rene ATLANTA POLICE DEPARTMENT 2/7/2011 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smuggle Contraband
272905 Abney Crystal M ATLANTA POLICE DEPARTMENT 9/20/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
360530 Abraham William E NOT NAMED 9/2/2014 Stolen Property-
360530 Abraham William E Dc, Region 3 9/2/2014 Sex Off Agst.Child, Obsc. Communication
108641 Abrams Efrem B Dc, Region 1 8/14/2002 Marijuana-Possess
260448 Abrisch Michael A Crestview Police Department 10/27/2011 Dangerous Drugs-
110757 Abshire David L Volusia County Department Of Corrections 11/7/2002 No Criminal Charge
19482 Achille Renald Dc, Region 4 5/10/2005 Aggravated Assault
307305 Achon Joel D Dc, Region 3 6/25/2014 Perjury, Unprofessional Relationship With
269769 Acoff Myron Danyon Dc, Region 4 5/28/2010 Robbery, Carrying Concealed Weapon
48500 Acosta Daniel H Tampa Police Department 11/13/1984 Charge Unknown
111660 Acosta Eliot Orlando Police Department 5/27/1998 Kidnapping
27956 Acosta Manuel D Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/29/1990 Cocaine-Test Positiv
56724 Acuna Robert Sweetwater Police Department 1/20/1987 Cocaine-Smuggle
81715 Adame Gilberto Hendry Correctional Institution 11/12/1997 Driv Und Influ Liq.
7265 Adamo Robert A Margate Police Department 12/26/1985 Weapon Offense-
13394 Adamo Robert J Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 1/20/1987 Larceny
52902 Adams Alan C Bartow Police Department 5/14/2003 Larceny
136729 Adams Barry R South Bay Correctional Facility 5/18/2007 Smuggle Contraband
138713 Adams Clay T Altamonte Springs Police Department 8/18/2009 Marijuana-Producing, Weapon Offense-
407090 Adams Colby A NOT NAMED 8/31/2016 Larceny
78592 Adams David J Orange County Sheriff's Office 9/4/1996 Bribery-
64980 Adams Edmund B Lake Correctional Institution 6/19/1989 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
85237 Adams James D Okaloosa Correctional Institution 3/24/1995 Cocaine-Possess
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21977 Adams Margaret R NOT NAMED 7/6/1992 Trespassing
126354 Adams Matthew A Escambia County Road Prison 8/19/2011 Fraud
135467 Adams Melinda J Gulf Correctional Institution 5/16/2000 Smug Contra I/T Pris
247102 Adams Randy J Dc, Region 2 12/11/2015 Battery - Domestic Violence
250781 Adams Ricardo Putnam County Sheriff's Office 11/19/2010 Dangerous Drugs-
103891 Adams-Beman Annmarie G Hillsborough Correctional Institution 4/24/1998 Smug Contra I/T Pris
39425 Adcock Thomas A Okaloosa Correctional Institution 2/1/1989 Smug Contra I/T Pris
141080 Addison Benjamin E South Bay Correctional Facility 2/27/2015 Cocaine-Test Positiv
239566 Adkins Aaron Dc, Region 2 2/18/2008 Marijuana-Possess
70832 Adkins Charley P Levy County Sheriff's Office 11/2/1992 False Statement
70832 Adkins Charley P Levy County Sheriff's Office 11/9/1992 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
150012 Adkins Deborah Ann Dc, Region 2 2/27/2013 Unprofessional Relationship With
41497 Adkins Elizabeth A Cross City Correctional Institution 9/18/1991 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
47722 Adkins Norman P Alachua County Sheriff's Office 5/25/2012 Dangerous Drugs-
158102 Adkins Penny D Dc, Region 1 11/6/2002 Marij.-Test Positive
291016 Adkins Shantell G Dc, Region 3 10/27/2011 Money Laundering
35195 Adleburg Darlene M St. Johns County Sheriff's Office 2/5/1993 Dangerous Drugs-
103252 Advincula Ivan A Miami-Dade Police Department 8/11/2004 Burglary, Unlawful Compensation
178056 Afriat Charles P Hernando County Sheriff's Office 8/10/2005 Aggravated Assault
142850 Agosto David Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/27/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
208738 Agosto Frankie D Lake City Correctional Facility 2/21/2011 Insuff Funds Check
214286 Agosto Luis F Dc, Region 2 2/27/2015 Assault
57728 Aguero Jesus P Miami Police Department 5/9/2005 Obstructing Justice
296424 Aguilar Percy Dc, Region 3 2/17/2016 Marij.-Test Positive
17758 Ahern Stephen E Mascotte Police Department 1/25/1985 Sex Offense
129842 Ake Laurie Dc, Region 1 11/29/2004 Official Misconduct
129842 Ake Laurie Dc, Region 1 11/29/2004 Larceny
41852 Akridge Nancy J Gilchrist County Sheriff's Office 6/14/1991 Smuggling-
3348 Alava Michael D Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 12/23/1994 Hit And Run
175121 Alayon Michael Miami-Dade Police Department 5/28/2010 Perjury, Moving Traffic Viol.
83335 Albenberger Cheryl A Baker Correctional Institution 2/2/1996 Unprofessional Relationship With
203440 Albert April L Dc, Region 1 5/10/2005 Cruelty Toward Child
60890 Albert Steven S Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 11/19/2010 Marij.-Test Positive
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110441 Albertson Thomas A NOT NAMED 5/12/1999 Probation Violation
362468 Albritton Marcus M Dc, Region 2 3/3/2014 Larceny
72890 Albury Joseph H Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/14/2002 Marijuana-Possess, Unlawful Compensation
6897 Alden Jeffrey D Volusia County Department Of Corrections 3/28/1994 Driv Und Influ Liq.
89613 Alderman Martin D NOT NAMED 2/13/2001 Procure for Prostitu
36241 Aldret George H Monroe County Sheriff's Office 1/27/1994 Larceny
286707 Aldridge Demetria L NOT NAMED 8/26/2015 Fraud
94341 Aldridge Glen E Suwannee County Sheriff's Office 11/24/1999 Sex Offense
36053 Aldridge Jesse Z Glades County Sheriff's Office 3/28/1994 Aggravated Assault
79323 Aleman Ricardo Miami Police Department 2/1/1989 Cocaine-Sell
53965 Alessi Timothy J Interlachen Police Department 5/17/2004 Homicide, Burglary
88023 Alewine Roland F Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 3/28/1994 Charge Unknown
35447 Alexander Carol E Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 3/16/1988 Larceny
112114 Alexander Dedrick M Bay Correctional Facility 10/27/1998 Unprofessional Relationship With
59144 Alexander Elridge F Broward County Sheriff's Office 5/12/1999 Driv Und Influ Liq.
40025 Alexander Gary V Fort Pierce Police Department 1/25/1985 Larceny
68902 Alexander Hugh R NOT NAMED 2/27/2015 Battery - Domestic Violence
16469 Alexander Kevin M Dc, Region 4 5/8/2002 Driv Und Influ Liq.
242208 Alexander Kim Dc, Region 1 11/25/2014 Marij.-Test Positive
72739 Alexander Paul Monticello Police Department 8/7/1986 Dangerous Drugs-
223477 Alexander Tiffany L Dc, Region 2 2/21/2011 Probation Violation
322919 Alexander Wesley L NOT NAMED 2/19/2016 Dangerous Drugs-
101654 Alfano Thomas Daytona Beach Police Department 2/17/2010 Marij.-Test Positive
35233 Alfonso Gerardo A Dc, Region 4 8/14/2002 Official Misconduct
263626 Alford Caz R Dc, Region 1 3/4/2014 Smuggling-
39012 Alford Deloris A Desoto Correctional Institution 3/15/1989 Homicide
22686 Alford Eugene T Escambia County Department Of Corrections 2/28/1990 Fraud
1364 Alger John M West Palm Beach Police Department 7/14/1998 Larceny
261875 Alicea Luis P Dc, Region 3 2/2/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
69900 Aliff David R Highlands County Sheriff's Office 10/12/1993 Sex Offense
202042 Alig Michael E Dc, Region 2 6/10/2010 Driv Und Influ Liq.
202042 Alig Michael E Dc, Region 2 6/10/2010 Battery - Domestic Violence, Witness-Dissuading
82451 Aligwekwe Chima A Orange County Corrections Department 11/21/2005 Marij.-Test Positive
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117593 Allamong Douglas K Brevard County Sheriff's Office 5/8/2002 Sex Off Agst.Child
53981 Allen Carla Y Orange County Corrections Department 7/30/1997 Larceny
126007 Allen Carlton A Dc, Region 4 11/18/2004 Larceny
125288 Allen Carolyn K Dc, Region 1 5/10/2005 Perjury
139722 Allen Charles R Baker Correctional Institution 2/13/2001 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
61406 Allen Claude C New River Correctional Institution 10/28/1993 False Statement
101622 Allen Clayton R Escambia County Road Prison 8/13/2001 Aggravated Assault
68538 Allen Craig A South Bay Correctional Facility 8/21/2002 Driv Und Influ Liq.
44528 Allen Douglas E St. Petersburg Police Department 2/20/2006 False Statement
35416 Allen Eldrich P Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 11/22/2010 Procure for Prostitu
245991 Allen Elisha N South Bay Correctional Facility 6/7/2011 Cocaine-Possess
33596 Allen Frederick K Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
5491 Allen Harold R Polk County Sheriff's Office 6/2/1993 Larceny
83724 Allen James W Groveland Police Department 12/23/1994 False Statement
96538 Allen John L Osceola County Sheriff's Office 6/3/1994 Indecent Exposure
51640 Allen Randolph M South Florida Evaluation And Treatment Center Cocaine-Possess, Obstructing Justice
112860 Allen Randy G Dc, Region 3 Sex Off Agst.Child
164511 Allen Tameka M NOT NAMED Marijuana-Possess, Dangerous Drugs-
58808 Allen William D Jefferson Correctional Institution Cocaine-Possess, Resisting Officer
13317 Allicock Benjamin Department Of Corrections, Region III Unprofessional Relationship With
60236 Allison Michael Hendry Correctional Institution Homicide
266835 Almeida Bryant D Orlando Police Department 11/25/2014 Larceny
542 Almeida Steven M NOT NAMED 8/26/2013 Kidnapping, Battery - Domestic Violence
8528 Alonso Fabio Miami-Dade Police Department 6/13/1985 Dangerous Drugs-
106323 Alonso Francisco Miami Police Department 2/20/2004 Bribe-Receive
96363 Alonzo Kenneth A Monroe County Sheriff's Office 8/18/2009 Cocaine-Test Positiv
214801 Aloyo Carlos Manatee County Sheriff's Office 8/13/2008 Arson
205083 Alspaugh Lawrence Eugene Tampa Police Department 5/28/2010 False Statement
205083 Alspaugh Lawrence Eugene Tampa Police Department 5/28/2010 Computer Offense
24362 Alston Earnest L Levy County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Dangerous Drugs-
19868 Althouse Richard C South Florida Reception Center 7/14/1998 Probation Violation
114042 Altman Karey D Dc, Region 1 8/10/2005 Driv Und Influ Liq.
8035 Alvarado Wilfred Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/13/2001 Unprofessional Relationship With
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5612 Alvarez Amador North Bay Village Police Department 5/14/2003 Perjury
242902 Alvarez David Thomas Dc, Region 2 11/16/2007 Marijuana-Possess
49432 Alvarez Eduardo Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/12/2001 Obstruct Crim. Inves
327195 Alvarez Jefferson A Fort Lauderdale Police Department 8/23/2013 Perjury
96906 Alvarez Manuel F Orange County Sheriff's Office 3/4/1993 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
95648 Alvarez Michael D North Florida Reception Center 11/22/2010 Dangerous Drugs-
51534 Alvarez Pedro Monroe County Sheriff's Office 8/14/2000 False Statement
45682 Alvarez Rickey D Marion County Sheriff's Office 9/8/1988 Sex Offense
158395 Alvarezvega Christian L Miami Police Department 6/2/2011 Larceny
78433 Alverson Virginia R Polk Correctional Institution 11/6/1992 Smug Contra I/T Pris
7471 Alzugaray Peter Miami Police Department 9/3/1996 Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
15149 Amabile Jill A Pasco County Sheriff's Office 11/24/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
130137 Ambro John C St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 11/24/1999 Obsc. Material-Poss
16392 Amheiser William D Lakeland Police Department 12/6/1994 Larceny
24554 Ammons Donald A Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 8/10/2005 Dangerous Drugs-
3723 Amster Gary B NOT NAMED 8/29/2014 Battery - Domestic Violence
3723 Amster Gary B NOT NAMED 8/29/2014 Battery - Domestic Violence, Witness-Dissuading
132060 Anastasi Richard A Miami Beach Police Department 8/17/2011 Extortion
52617 Andersen Jack T St. Petersburg Police Department 1/25/1985 Dangerous Drugs-
139087 Anderson Andrew T NOT NAMED 12/17/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
56111 Anderson Anthony Daytona Beach Police Department 8/10/2005 False Statement
291020 Anderson Bryan K NOT NAMED 8/29/2014 Dangerous Drugs-
96919 Anderson Chadwick S St. Johns County Sheriff's Office 2/17/2010 Sex Offense, Sexual Harassment
60545 Anderson Charles E Gulf Correctional Institution 7/14/1998 Smug Contra I/T Pris
2235 Anderson Charles A Volusia County Beach Safety 2/10/2007 Indecent Exposure
91027 Anderson Cheryl L Edgewater Police Department 8/29/2000 Marijuana-Possess
74246 Anderson Chester P Tampa Police Department 8/20/1984 Dangerous Drugs-
62218 Anderson Dewayne L Department Of Environmental Protection 11/2/1994 Sex on Duty, Assault
41087 Anderson Donald L Chiefland Police Department 6/14/1991 Dangerous Drugs-
67786 Anderson Edward W West Palm Beach Police Department 3/1/1985 Assault
152418 Anderson Eric D Ocala Police Department 5/10/2005 Larceny
360959 Anderson Eric NOT NAMED 12/9/2016 Battery - Domestic Violence
48115 Anderson Hubert T Callaway Police Department 4/4/1990 Sex Assault
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280048 Anderson Joseph L St. Johns County Sheriff's Office 5/24/2012 False Statement
161306 Anderson Kenneth L Jackson County Corrections Facility 11/16/2007 False Statement
153534 Anderson Lenora R South Bay Correctional Facility 5/12/2005 Larceny
47532 Anderson Leo Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 6/8/1988 Driv Und Influ Liq.
94876 Anderson Leon W Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 5/8/2002 Assault
211408 Anderson Mychael L Dc, Region 2 8/29/2014 Excess Force by Corr, Perjury
31808 Anderson Roy L Lake Wales Police Department 1/20/1987 Aggrav Asslt Pol Off
69088 Anderson Scott K Collier County Sheriff's Office 5/22/2008 Fraud
88327 Anderson Steven P Clearwater Police Department 6/8/1988 Homicide
114551 Anderson Terrance L Dc, Region 1 5/10/2005 Cocaine-Possess
68164 Anderson Willie Lakeland Police Department 3/28/1994 Aggravated Assault
135023 Anderson Yvette L Dc, Region 4 5/18/2007 Fraud
358650 Andler Kristen A Dc, Region 1 8/26/2015 Unprofessional Relationship With
14744 Andrew George A Flagler Beach Police Department 4/30/1997 Larceny
277821 Andrew Tonyia Dc, Region 2 12/17/2013 Larceny
20848 Andrews Benjamin R Hamilton Correctional Institution 11/2/1994 Sex Off Agst.Child
40093 Andrews Samuel T St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 2/13/2001 Marij.-Test Positive
139824 Andrews Tamika T Dc, Region 4 5/17/2004 Unprofessional Relationship With
64131 Andrews Thomas L New River Correctional Institution 4/28/1993 Assault
8402 Andrick Suzanne E Marion County Sheriff's Office 3/28/1994 Unprofessional Relationship With
270584 Andrus Mark Dc, Region 3 6/7/2011 Battery - Domestic Violence
106980 Anfuso Christopher C Flagler County Sheriff's Office 5/16/2000 Sex Offense
291504 Angel Nicholas S NOT NAMED 12/12/2012 Probation Violation
134892 Angelillo John A Sumter Correctional Institution 5/8/2002 Smug Contra I/T Pris
169309 Angelino Daren B Dc, Region 1 5/22/2009 Sex Off Agst.Child, Obsc. Material-Poss
116880 Anglen Georgia C Dc, Region 3 6/25/2014 Misuse Of Public Position
207836 Angram Brandi L Dc, Region 4 11/22/2010 Larceny
60938 Anguiano Ricardo Dc, Region 4 8/18/2009 Cocaine-Test Positiv
146015 Angulo David H Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 11/21/2005 Aggravated Assault
107813 Annexy Michael A Orange County Sheriff's Office 11/29/2004 False Statement
86918 Antoine Harold A Escambia County Department Of Corrections 3/28/1994 Stolen Property-
103733 Antonino Lee R Dc, Region 3 5/18/2007 Dangerous Drugs-
96537 Antoszewski Thaddeus R Altamonte Springs Police Department 5/8/2002 Cocaine-Test Positiv
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119921 Apicella Anthony A Oakland Park Police Department 5/8/2002 False Statement
161354 Aponte Jose O Polk County Sheriff's Office 5/22/2009 Sex Assault, Viol Repeat Violence Injunct
235573 Arama Yuval Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 12/17/2013 Sex on Duty
119865 Aravanis Angela K Moore Haven Correctional Facility 4/30/1997 Smug Contra I/T Pris
49153 Arena Robert Sumter Correctional Institution 12/14/1993 False Statement
281387 Arevalo John Dc, Region 4 11/22/2010 Sex Assault
111810 Arey Christopher M NOT NAMED 2/27/2013 Kidnapping, Battery - Domestic Violence
132705 Arias Edwin Broward County Sheriff's Office 5/21/2007 False Statement
25153 Arias Rodolfo Miami Police Department 2/1/1989 Dangerous Drugs-
300490 Armbrecht William K Leon County Sheriff's Office 11/29/2011 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Smuggle Contraband
8157 Armour Kevin Dc, Region 4 5/8/2002 Smug Contra I/T Pris
250941 Armstrong Claud J Dc, Region 2 6/25/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
389506 Armstrong Erica Jadeen NOT NAMED 12/9/2016 Marijuana-Possess
109486 Armstrong Jeanette M Dc, Region 2 2/21/2011 Probation Violation
78079 Armstrong Phillip W Pasco County Sheriff's Office 6/13/1996 Sex Assault
126411 Arnao Manuel B Dc, Region 2 5/13/2003 Obsc. Material-Poss
240320 Arnau Angel G Corrections Corporation Of America 11/12/2009 Larceny
32906 Arnett Marion E Crestview Police Department 2/26/1992 Excess Force by LEO
47477 Arney Larry S Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 3/28/1994 Charge Unknown
263630 Arnold Jonathan C Dc, Region 2 8/17/2011 Driv Und Influ Liq.
19279 Arnold Michael S Winter Park Police Department 2/4/1991 Impersonation
286222 Arnold Shandi L Dc, Region 1 11/12/2009 Cocaine-Possess
94134 Arnold Tommy Lee Dc, Region 3 8/29/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
81330 Arpan Thomas A Dc, Region 4 11/18/2008 Larceny
44633 Arrant James S Corrections Mental Health Institution 3/15/1993 Assault
1262 Artesani Daniel J Miami-Dade Police Department 11/6/2001 Assault, Resisting Officer
41752 Arthur Buford M Ocala Police Department 10/29/1997 Larceny
110302 Arthur Glenn D Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 11/29/2004 Official Misconduct
304688 Arthur Nathan C Dc, Region 1 6/6/2016 Unlawful Compensation
34252 Artiles Agustin F Broward County Sheriff's Office 4/4/1990 Hit And Run
52541 Ash Charlie Tallahassee Police Department 12/14/1993 Larceny
145738 Ash Diane L Taylor Correctional Institution 2/4/2003 Pass Forged Instrument
133375 Ash Kevin G Dc, Region 3 Annex 5/22/2009 Perjury
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116362 Ashley Ronnie Dc, Region 4 5/22/2008 Unlawful Compensation
129776 Askew Chiquita L Mayo Correctional Institution 7/30/1997 Unprofessional Relationship With
401728 Askew Dennis K Dc, Region 2 2/17/2016 Marij.-Test Positive
63789 Aspen Richard M Pinellas Park Police Department 1/30/1998 Larceny and Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
75847 Asters Cinda R Escambia County Sheriff's Office 2/12/2001 Dangerous Drugs-
115396 Astle Sandra E Daytona Beach Police Department 2/4/2003 Dangerous Drugs-
402897 Ates Brandy N Dc, Region 1 12/3/2015 Smug Contra I/T Pris
125823 Attaway Teddie M Dc, Region 1 Perjury
125491 Auman Bruce W Dc, Gainesville Service Center Marij.-Test Positive
8428 Aurigemma Peter J Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct
134059 Austile Gerri M South Bay Correctional Facility Aggravated Assault
61629 Austin Juanita E Leon County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Possess
19738 Austin Roy W Dc, Region 3 Smug Contra I/T Pris
8467 Austin Scott R North Florida Reception Center Marijuana-Possess, Obstruct Police-
109331 Autore Paolo R Opa Locka Police Department Larceny
81523 Autrey Gary U Escambia County Sheriff's Office Fraud
1978 Auzenne Phillip J Miami Beach Police Department Stolen Property-
52482 Avery William M Orange County Corrections Department Aggrav Asslt Pol Off
33299 Avgerenos John G Tampa Police Department Stolen Property-
87655 Avila Mario H Glades County Sheriff's Office Homicide
10996 Avram Joseph M Sunrise Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
15210 Axilrod Allen R Martin County Sheriff's Office Cruelty Toward Child
255255 Ayala Jose J NOT NAMED Probation Violation
73056 Aycox Richard Union Correctional Institution Burglary
37862 Ayers Cecil D NOT NAMED Probation Violation
75101 Ayers Douglas E Miami-Dade Police Department Manslaughter-Vehicle
84199 Ayers Sherri Y Charlotte Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
92538 Azor Carlos A Opa Locka Police Department Excess Force by LEO
24846 Babbitt John A Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
11884 Bacallao Nelson P Miami Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
151832 Bach Lesley Jonathon NOT NAMED Probation Violation
331419 Bachelier Nathaniel A NOT NAMED Probation Violation
49569 Bacon Bernard J Department Of Corrections, Region III Possess Stln Prop.
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242 Badger Frederick L Charlotte Correctional Institution Assault
94303 Badger Joseph R Marion County Sheriff's Office False Statement
29549 Badger Stephen C Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
166708 Bagby Sharon D Dc, Region 1 Unprofessional Relationship With
298267 Baggett Barbara L Dc, Region 1 Marijuana-Possess
221521 Baggett Michael L St. Cloud Police Department Battery - Domestic Violence
9278 Baggott Joseph W Citrus County Sheriff's Office Obstruct Crim. Inves
54038 Bagley Dennis K Orange County Sheriff's Office Misuse Of Public Position
1167 Bagshaw Robert Escambia County Sheriff's Office Assault
156754 Baia Paul Francis Dc, Region 3 Perjury
89536 Bailes Rex L North Florida Reception Center Dangerous Drugs-
35140 Bailey Daniel H Miami Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
285 Bailey Dennis E Davenport Police Department Homosex. Act W/Boy
39843 Bailey Julius R Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Sex Assault
171972 Bailey Kim Escambia County Road Prison Forgery
102564 Bailey Patrick E North Florida Evaluation And Treatment Center Unprofessional Relationship With
39493 Bailey Paul K Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
42181 Bailey Robert M Union Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
272736 Bailey Ruth ááááááááááááááSouth Bay Correctional Facility Cocaine-Test Positiv
81474 Bailey Thomas C Florida Department Of Agriculture, Bureau Of Road Guards Charge Unknown
112234 Bailey William J Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
88739 Bain Douglas C Dc, Region 3 Dangerous Drugs-
234131 Bain James Dc, Region 4 Larceny
234131 Bain James Dc, Region 4 Battery - Domestic Violence
54630 Bair Jeffrey A Mangonia Park Police Department Aggravated Assault
146679 Baird Melissa K NOT NAMED Assault
71089 Baker Curview Union Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
10127 Baker Dennis T NOT NAMED Probation Violation
58180 Baker Eddie L Cross City Correctional Institution Simple Assault
41216 Baker Eugene W Haines City Police Department Robbery
254606 Baker Freddie C Dc, Region 3 Cocaine-Possess, Cocaine-Sell
254606 Baker Freddie C Dc, Region 3 Battery - Domestic Violence
34365 Baker Frederick NOT NAMED Larceny
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211840 Baker Haywood Clyde Dc, Region 1 Marijuana-Possess
259288 Baker Jack A Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
4868 Baker Jeffrey O West Palm Beach Police Department Cocaine-Possess
69610 Baker Joyce M Jackson Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
23196 Baker Kendall T NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Drugs, Dangerous Drugs-
103534 Baker Lemon Apalachee Correctional Institution Misuse Of Public Position
62165 Baker Louis Orange County Corrections Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
32642 Baker Marvin Miami-Dade Police Department Cocaine-Possess
242087 Baker Precious Gadsden Correctional Institution Stalking
52914 Baker Rollie L St. Petersburg Police Department Charge Unknown
167806 Baker Ronald A Seminole Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
29363 Baker Roosevelt Gadsden County Sheriff's Office Sexual Harassment
119341 Baker Sharon E Jackson Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With, Resisting Officer
112423 Baker Toby Y Crestview Police Department Insuff Funds Check
16022 Bakley David J Florida State Prison Aggravated Assault
257166 Balado David ááááááááááááááLee County Sheriff's Office Perjury
214005 Balderson Kevin R Dc, Region 4 Smuggle Contraband, Unlawful Compensation
105036 Baldwin Peggy S Lake City Correctional Facility Fraud
62891 Baldwin Reginald C South Bay Correctional Facility Marijuana-Possess
158998 Baldwin Tonya Natasha Orange County Corrections Department Perjury
249734 Balestrieri Vincent Andrew Delray Beach Police Department Fraud
326826 Ball Christopher D Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
65085 Ballard Leonard S Naples Police Department Larceny
74340 Ballas Edward A Indian River Shores Public Safety Department No Criminal Charge
113842 Balom Arthur Opa Locka Police Department Cocaine-Sell, Dangerous Drugs-
91340 Bancroft Eva J Okaloosa Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
36440 Banfield Dorian R North Port Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
77702 Bangs James P NOT NAMED Fraud
276679 Banks David Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Cheat On Exam/Subvert Process
134914 Banks Eric L NOT NAMED Probation Violation
63991 Banks Harry L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Larceny
49587 Banks Jeana D New River Correctional Institution False Statement
96799 Banks William A Lakeland Police Department Cocaine-Possess
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2616 Banning Sharon R Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit Sex Offense
202064 Bannister Michael C NOT NAMED Traffic Offenses
89119 Bannister Sally Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
5167 Baptiste Andre A NOT NAMED Larceny
68612 Baptiste Arnon D Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
160398 Barajas Luis Jabierr Desoto County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault, Resisting Officer
290517 Barba Ronald B Orange County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
12907 Barbarise Joseph L Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Assault and Bribe Offering
30935 Barber Charles T NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
93275 Barber Cynthia C Eatonville Police Department Arson
160211 Barber Dennis W Dc, Region 1 Larceny
159440 Barber Donald Geoffrey Dc, Region 1 Cocaine-Possess
69798 Barber James L Union Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
113555 Barber Jason L Clay County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by LEO
94479 Barber Matthew W Dc, Region 2 Cocaine-Possess
69890 Barber Shawn T Broward County Sheriff's Office Larceny
96990 Barber Timothy E Hardee Correctional Institution Sex Assault
127464 Barcia Patrick J NOT NAMED Opium or Deriv-Sell
127394 Barco Nolan Sunny Isles Beach Police Department Official Misconduct
80992 Barczak William F Seminole Police Department Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
126642 Barfield Dustan Dc, Region 1 Marijuana-Possess, Weapon Offense-
227529 Barger Phillip Keith Dc, Region 4 Probation Violation
360227 Barker Caleb T Dc, Region 2 Unlawful Compensation
96230 Barker Christopher S Eustis Police Department Cocaine-Sell
62689 Barker James D Miami Police Department Larceny
13939 Barker Marion R Key West Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
246637 Barker Tasha M NOT NAMED Aggravated Assault, Battery - Domestic Violence
111980 Barkley Lavander E Gretna Police Department Sex Assault
146964 Barleston Antonio Latrust Dc, Region 3 Prostitution, Obsc. Material-Dist
55953 Barlow Victoria L Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 12/6/1993 Obstruct Police-
19055 Barlow William R Sarasota Police Department 12/16/1987 Sex Offense
278010 Barnard Daniel G Haines City Police Department 2/17/2010 Amphetamine-Possess
86089 Barnes Angela A Dc, Region 4 5/13/2003 Cocaine-Possess
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162397 Barnes Cachetta A Bay Correctional Facility 8/7/2006 Aggravated Assault
267711 Barnes Christopher J Walton County Sheriff's Office 5/28/2010 Dangerous Drugs-
33277 Barnes Jennie Y NOT NAMED 5/17/2000 Insuff Funds Check
115149 Barnes Kenneth D Dc, Region 1 5/28/2013 Marijuana-Sell
215240 Barnes Marvin D Dc, Region 2 5/18/2007 Smug Contra I/T Pris
71634 Barnes Michael L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 2/7/2001 Larceny
56009 Barnes Thomas H Perry Police Department 4/27/1984 Weapon Offense-
56376 Barnes Vernie R NOT NAMED 5/24/1995 Fraud
78946 Barnes William L Sumter Correctional Institution 1/5/1995 False Statement
109854 Barnett Cynthia Y Dc, Region 2 6/23/2014 Marij.-Test Positive
59359 Barnette Gail A Moore Haven Correctional Facility 10/27/2011 Battery - Domestic Violence, Resisting Officer
89694 Barnicoat Ronald J Fort Walton Beach Police Department 8/13/2004 Homicide
27375 Barnwell Terry L Sumter Correctional Institution 2/5/1993 Smuggle Contraband
4991 Barolli Ziqiri S Delray Beach Police Department 2/2/1996 Dangerous Drugs-
1715 Baron Richard D NOT NAMED 11/13/2007 Damage Property-
87008 Barosse Ronald R North Florida Reception Center 10/3/1990 Cocaine-Possess
24294 Barr Gene L Opa Locka Police Department 6/8/1988 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
314052 Barr William W Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office 12/11/2012 Excess Force by Corr
306844 Barragan Walter Cape Coral Police Department 6/2/2011 Procure for Prostitu, Sex Offense
166419 Barrenechea Jesus R Miami Beach Police Department 5/10/2012 Hit And Run
40734 Barrentine Solomon L Dc, Region 4 8/21/2008 Assault
91879 Barreto Adolfo Miami-Dade Police Department 5/26/1994 Excess Force by LEO
140749 Barrett David A NOT NAMED 11/21/2005 Probation Violation
8948 Barrett Errol A Miami-Dade Police Department 2/10/1999 Racketeering-Rico Act, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Eviden
117714 Barrett John D NOT NAMED 4/29/1996 Dangerous Drugs-
189018 Barrett Kerry P Dc, Region 3 5/28/2013 Marij.-Test Positive
32944 Barrett Richard T Volusia County Sheriff's Office 8/7/2006 Larceny
61879 Barrett Wayne W Altamonte Springs Police Department 2/10/1999 Fraud
72803 Barrett William G Glades Correctional Institution 3/16/1988 Excess Force by Corr
129559 Barrio Roberto Golden Beach Police Department 8/30/2011 Kidnapping
43563 Barrionuevo Fausto Miami Police Department 1/31/1997 Assault
142030 Barrios Edgar Broward County Sheriff's Office 8/13/2004 Weapon Offense-
49593 Barrios Ernesto Miami Police Department 12/20/1991 Dangerous Drugs-
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35816 Barrow James G Okaloosa County Department Of Corrections 2/20/2004 Assault
298361 Bart Kurt D Dc, Region 2 Annex 8/30/2010 Weapon Offense-
81178 Bartel Gerald N Seminole County Sheriff's Office 11/9/1992 Smuggle Contraband
5913 Bartholomew Richard L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 2/4/1991 Forgery
288051 Bartle Jonathan T NOT NAMED 9/20/2012 Probation Violation
288051 Bartle Jonathan T NOT NAMED 9/20/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
77401 Bartlett Gary R Winter Springs Police Department 2/21/2002 Larceny
85262 Bartlett Stephen R Dc, Region 1 5/13/2003 Marijuana-Possess
2750 Bartley Anthony L NOT NAMED 1/3/2000 Driv Und Influ Liq.
105923 Bartley Erika R Franklin County Sheriff's Office 11/10/2003 False Statement, Contri. Delinq. Minor
144473 Bartley Matthew Daniel NOT NAMED 8/23/2013 Probation Violation
127500 Bartmess Melissa Apalachee Correctional Institution 4/24/1998 Unprofessional Relationship With
230444 Barton Casey C Dc, Region 2 5/14/2009 Unprofessional Relationship With
223489 Barton Jeffrey S Dc, Region 2 Annex 2/17/2010 False Statement
6214 Barton Kenneth S NOT NAMED 6/23/2014 Obsc. Material-Poss
27215 Barton Melvin M Arcadia Police Department 10/3/1990 Aggravated Assault
202846 Barton Timothy D Dc, Region 2 12/10/2013 Marij.-Test Positive
57357 Bartoszak Scott R Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 11/8/2001 Sex Assault
40908 Barzee Roger M Juno Beach Police Department 5/7/1997 Fraud
56298 Basante Ramon Brevard County Sheriff's Office 7/11/1990 Pass Forged Instrument
318837 Basden Briana Alejandra Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 11/25/2014 Unprofessional Relationship With
38029 Bash Douglas E Department Of Corrections, Region V 5/24/1995 Unprofessional Relationship With
213142 Bash Katie M Brevard County Sheriff's Office 11/13/2007 Excess Force by Corr
244415 Basora Oscar ááááááááááááááFort Myers Police Department 5/5/2016 Sex on Duty
45602 Bass Alvin E Union Correctional Institution 5/26/1994 Sex Off Agst.Child
93212 Bass Dustin L North Florida Reception Center 3/25/1994 Excess Force by Corr
21044 Bass Gary W Department Of Corrections, Region III 3/15/1989 Amphetamine-Possess
104071 Bass Kyle C Auburndale Police Department 5/10/2006 Marij.-Test Positive
46303 Bass Linda R Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 10/7/1998 Cocaine-Test Positiv
49171 Bass Ronald E Dc, Region 1 11/13/2003 Unlawful Compensation
94070 Bateman Claudia B Gulf Correctional Institution 1/5/1995 Fraud
115273 Bates Alan J Century Correctional Institution 1/31/1997 Sex Assault
90883 Bates Cameron D NOT NAMED 2/25/2014 Obsc. Material-Poss
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366007 Bates Douglas E Orlando Police Department 11/28/2016 Stalking
95361 Bates William L Monticello Police Department 5/10/2005 Cocaine-Possess, Dangerous Drugs-
26432 Bateson Donald E Boynton Beach Police Department 8/18/1999 Burglary
59671 Batie Frankie J Dc, Region 2 Annex 1/21/1986 Dangerous Drugs-
42206 Batista Luis G Miami Police Department 6/19/1989 Dangerous Drugs-
72077 Batten Robert L Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 10/17/1996 Procure for Prostitu
28900 Battle Rodney K Orlando Police Department 5/7/1997 Insuff Funds Check
266247 Battles Melissa A Jackson County Corrections Facility 12/11/2012 Insuff Funds Check
39069 Batts Patricia A Tampa Police Department 4/4/1990 Cocaine-Smuggle
18186 Baublitz Robert E Holmes Beach Police Department 3/16/1988 Larceny
50725 Baucom James H Avon Park Correctional Institution 3/15/1989 Marijuana-Possess
155600 Bauer Lisa Dc, Region 3 2/25/2014 Perjury
88209 Bauernfeind Jon S Pinellas Park Police Department 2/1/1989 Marijuana-Possess
40372 Baugh Richard A Mount Dora Police Department 1/14/1986 Larceny
178700 Baumann Kurt L Florida Department Of Transportation, Motor Carrier Compl 5/18/2007 False Statement
102712 Baumer Billy D Alachua County Sheriff's Office 3/21/1997 Commercial Sex-
191878 Baumgard Elainea NOT NAMED 8/18/2009 Probation Violation
126795 Baumgarten Douglas W Cocoa Police Department 5/13/2003 Sex Offense
83729 Baumgarten Joseph Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/17/2010 Marij.-Test Positive
72039 Baxley Connie F Dc, Region 1 Annex 4/4/1990 Insuff Funds Check
61575 Baxter James E Sneads Police Department 4/14/1987 Charge Unknown
234134 Baxter Jeff Dc, Region 2 Annex 5/20/2009 Sex Assault
142401 Bazarte Rene C NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Burglary, Stolen Property-
249446 Bazile Malinsky Miami Police Department 11/25/2014 Fraud
212516 Bazzelle Koley D Dc, Region 1 Annex 11/5/2008 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Dangerous Drugs-
228392 Beach Ehrin M Dc, Region 2 Annex 8/27/2007 Narcotic Equip-Poss
31979 Beach Richard D Volusia County Department Of Corrections 5/22/2001 Marij.-Test Positive
141339 Beacham James S Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/20/2004 Sex Off Agst.Child
85601 Beagles Earl J Tallahassee Police Department 1/25/1985 Assault
64932 Beaird Connie E Collier County Sheriff's Office 1/5/1995 Sex on Duty
61503 Beal Clarence M Daytona Beach Police Department 10/13/1989 Marij.-Test Positive
73950 Beall Carl W Dc, Region 2 5/10/2006 False Statement
243133 Beall David S Jackson County Corrections Facility 11/15/2010 Aggravated Assault, Weapon Offense-
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292195 Beaman Joe H NOT NAMED 5/5/2016 Sex Assault, Sex Off Agst.Child
265569 Bean Jennifer E Dc, Region 2 11/5/2008 Unprofessional Relationship With
199287 Beard Charles D NOT NAMED 5/25/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
75061 Beard Howard W South Florida Reception Center 2/2/1996 Cocaine-Test Positiv
153191 Beardsley Patricia A Longboat Key Police Department 11/10/2010 Aggravated Assault
77499 Beare William C Casselberry Police Department 9/5/1984 Charge Unknown
38300 Beary Raymond A NOT NAMED 5/12/1999 Stolen Property-
328782 Beas Todd C Sarasota Police Department 2/27/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
18094 Beasley Brian K Corrections Corporation Of America 6/19/1989 Indecent Exposure
157376 Beasley Felicia Veronica Dc, Region 1 Annex 2/12/2009 Smug Contra I/T Pris
74998 Beattie Alexander Hendry Correctional Institution 12/20/1991 Obsc. Material-Poss
74077 Beauchamp Andrew Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 7/17/1998 Dangerous Drugs-
339387 Beauchamp Timothy C Dc, Region 1 10/27/2011 Marij.-Test Positive
94370 Beaudrot Rodney S Polk County Sheriff's Office 9/18/1991 Marijuana-Smuggle
117723 Beaudry Jody L Mulberry Police Department 8/30/2010 Sex Off Agst.Child
110660 Beaupre Edward B Sumter Correctional Institution 5/12/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris
82739 Beaupry David C NOT NAMED 8/30/2010 Probation Violation
303808 Beck Jack Dc, Region 2 5/14/2015 Driv Und Influ Liq.
62443 Beck Jerry W Pasco County Sheriff's Office 2/24/1993 False Statement
7648 Beck Kenneth E Clearwater Police Department 9/18/1991 Sex Offense
38900 Beck Thomas R Lakeland Police Department 4/15/1991 Forgery
255699 Beckles Natasha Lacola South Bay Correctional Facility 2/27/2013 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Bribery-
243387 Beckmann Christi M NOT NAMED 5/14/2015 Probation Violation
278480 Beckwith Amber L NOT NAMED 6/23/2014 Probation Violation
139009 Beckwith Patricia Y Dc, Region 1 5/13/2003 Cocaine-Test Positiv
7789 Bedard Richard F St. Petersburg Police Department 11/8/1995 Cocaine-Test Positiv
46971 Bedford Floyd Marion County Sheriff's Office 4/14/1987 Larceny
46970 Bedford Lloyd Citrus County Sheriff's Office 4/14/1987 Larceny
98108 Beers Brenton L Dc, Region 4 8/7/2006 Cruelty Toward Child
117687 Beers Martha A NOT NAMED 2/14/2002 False Statement
69548 Beguiristain Arturo G Miami Police Department 5/9/2005 Obstructing Justice
13621 Begyn Arthur W Volusia County Department Of Corrections 4/15/1991 False Statement
52525 Behrens Frederick J Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 1/20/1987 Fraud
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351498 Beitler Karisa L NOT NAMED 8/28/2014 Unprofessional Relationship With
10101 Belden Dennis E Union Correctional Institution 10/2/1987 Sex Offense
137446 Belenets Nicholas White Springs Police Department 11/8/2001 Eavesdrop Equipment-
231859 Beliard Bernard Dc, Region 3 6/23/2014 Misuse Of Public Position
216552 Beliard Stephen A Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 12/11/2012 Driv Und Influ Liq.
390958 Bell Alicia C Dc, Region 1 8/21/2015 Bribery-
260534 Bell Caleb ááááááááááááááDc, Region 2 11/24/2015 Driv Und Influ Liq.
163518 Bell Charles L Broward County Sheriff's Office 8/11/2004 Smug Contra I/T Pris
307697 Bell Ebony L NOT NAMED 12/11/2012 Larceny
58373 Bell Eddie L Miami Police Department 1/25/1985 Larceny
57612 Bell Fred A Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 9/18/1991 Assault
148039 Bell Glenda D Dc, Region 2 Annex 8/17/2009 Smuggle Contraband
129922 Bell Kamau O Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 8/21/2008 Sex Offense
144301 Bell King S NOT NAMED 2/24/2014 Probation Violation
77957 Bell Ricky E Department Of Agriculture And Consumer Services 9/20/2012 Larceny
48404 Bell Ronald M Manatee County Sheriff's Office 8/6/1992 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
37788 Bell Sibyl M New River Correctional Institution 5/12/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris
134451 Bell Stuart W Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 8/30/2010 Dangerous Drugs-
41888 Bell Walter F Dunnellon Police Department 1/28/1985 Assault
161773 Bellamy Amanda D Leon County Sheriff's Office 12/11/2006 False Statement
46756 Bellamy Don D Florida State University, University Police Department 2/28/1990 Marij.-Test Positive
262039 Bellamy Lasheka Dc, Region 3 5/14/2015 Burglary
30281 Bellamy Morris Jackson County Corrections Facility 2/7/1995 Unprofessional Relationship With
103900 Bellamy Moses C Union Correctional Institution 8/10/1995 Unprofessional Relationship With
53832 Bellamy Virginia L Dc, Region 1 11/7/2001 False Statement
50492 Bellinger Arthur W Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 1/28/1986 Charge Unknown
312751 Bellman Matthew J NOT NAMED 8/27/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
162028 Bellot Jennifer N Dc, Region 2 Obstruct Police-
70585 Belmarez Michael J Mexico Beach Police Department False Statement
21027 Belo Pamela H Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct
62215 Belton Ronald C Mount Dora Police Department Larceny
170796 Beltre Noel B Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office False Statement
113304 Belvin Reginald L Manatee County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
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97542 Bembry Paul H Hamilton Correctional Institution Gambling-
32098 Bemley Elijah Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Aggravated Assault
276062 Bencomo Daniel ááááááááááááááDc, Region 3 Impersonation
140879 Beneby Russell B Broward County Sheriff's Office Obstruct Crim. Inves, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidenc
101490 Benedetto Anthony St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office Probation Violation
153751 Benitez Dennis NOT NAMED Homicide
94493 Benjamin David W Broward County Sheriff's Office Extortion
175011 Benjamin Errol Miami-Dade Police Department Cocaine-Possess
250791 Benjamin Marcus NOT NAMED Assault
178893 Benn Krystal A Lake County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense, Unprofessional Relationship With
233566 Bennett Amanda L NOT NAMED Burglary
57187 Bennett Benjamin H Tamarac Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
117163 Bennett Benjamin NOT NAMED Probation Violation, Driv Und Influ Liq.
120165 Bennett Catherine A Polk Correctional Institution Assault
129869 Bennett Daniel C Calhoun Correctional Institution Cruelty Toward Child
148179 Bennett Dawn Michelle NOT NAMED Larceny
40900 Bennett Irvin L Polk County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by Corr
103333 Bennett James S Orange County Sheriff's Office False Statement
58737 Bennett Jeffrey A Union Correctional Institution Excess Force by Corr
156640 Bennett Joseph L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Obstruct Crim. Inves
2581 Bennett Kenneth R Arcadia Police Department Sex Assault
49682 Bennett Richard C Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
74275 Bennett Tami S Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
266432 Bennett Toccara NOT NAMED Fraud
44611 Bennett Tommy L Jefferson County Sheriff's Office Larceny
81406 Benninger Kevin P Melbourne Police Department Official Misconduct
16241 Bennis John M Dc, Region 3 False Statement
287939 Bent Jennifer Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
162432 Bentley Michael D Altamonte Springs Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
22629 Benton Reginald B Zephyrhills Correctional Institution Cocaine-Sell
130473 Benton Timothy D Jackson County Corrections Facility False Statement
127053 Beote Jill D NOT NAMED Dangerous Drugs-
1536 Beovides Mario Miami-Dade Police Department Charge Unknown
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148740 Berbel Daniel Orange County Sheriff's Office Perjury
5611 Berg Mark A Tallahassee Police Department Larceny
141807 Bergeron Andrea Lynn NOT NAMED Fraud
127697 Berkery Lawrence T Dc, Region 3 Cocaine-Possess, Driv Und Influ Liq.
152275 Berkofsky Jonathan D Polk County Sheriff's Office Larceny
347438 Berlt Cody R Moore Haven Correctional Facility Marij.-Test Positive
212520 Berndt Richard W St. Cloud Police Department Burglary
39771 Berning Jackson J Seminole County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
297024 Berrios Jeckson Dc, Region 4 Battery - Domestic Violence
144964 Berrios Juan V Citrus County Sheriff's Office Sex on Duty, Perjury
155112 Berrios Manuel R Dc, Region 1 Sex Off Agst.Child
26443 Berry John W Marion County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
33096 Berry Louis E West Palm Beach Police Department Larceny
49182 Berry Mary L New River Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
251595 Berry Michael R Dc, Region 4 Unprofessional Relationship With
97275 Berry Phillip W Jackson County Corrections Facility Marijuana-Possess
101207 Berry Regina L Okaloosa County Department Of Corrections False Statement
140425 Bertazon Brian T Sunrise Police Department False Statement
310470 Bertini Samuel C NOT NAMED Kidnapping, Burglary
35916 Bertone Marco Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
64878 Beruvides Felix A Miami Police Department Cocaine-Possess
166394 Bess Brian R NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
94661 Bess Clarence E South Bay Correctional Facility Procure for Prostitu
224662 Bess Marilyn Dc, Region 1 Perjury
149883 Best Michael D Dc, Region 3 Driv Und Influ Liq.
341335 Bester Starla R Dc, Region 3 Smuggle Contraband
38796 Betancourt Raimundo J Miami Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
66305 Bethel Regina M Broward Correctional Institution Larceny
35517 Bethune Darryel Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Smuggle
106755 Beverly Diana NOT NAMED 12/11/2012 Aggravated Assault, Trespassing
66455 Bhagwandin Surace Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 12/1/1993 Driv Und Influ Liq.
200404 Bhavsar Devang Dc, Region 3 Annex 2/17/2011 Sex Assault
155559 Bibb Christopher A NOT NAMED 2/2/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
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5605 Bickford Martin C Seminole County Sheriff's Office 11/3/1994 False Statement
37538 Bickford Robert F Sewalls Point Police Department 10/13/1989 Sex Assault
390658 Biddle Houston Gene Dc, Region 1 11/24/2015 Driv Und Influ Liq.
178546 Biddlecome Peter G NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
170992 Bidoli Mario F NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Probation Violation
275108 Bieger Kristopher J Lauderhill Police Department 2/23/2015 Homicide
4340 Bielawski Timothy J Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 3/25/1994 Unprofessional Relationship With
47352 Bielling Kenneth E Dc, Region 2 8/20/2002 False Statement
111935 Bielling Lisa R Dc, Region 2 11/7/2001 Unprofessional Relationship With
297327 Biggs Kenyetta D Dc, Region 4 2/17/2011 Cocaine-Possess
156583 Bigham-Richards Catrena L Glades County Sheriff's Office 8/30/2010 Perjury
54695 Bilancione James Port Richey Police Department 11/28/1984 Larceny
162604 Bilger Kristopher NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Probation Violation
198862 Billings John D Dc, Region 4 8/30/2010 Obsc. Material-Poss
39588 Billings William R Gainesville Police Department 8/30/2010 Larceny
205652 Billington Kimeny J Dc, Region 1 2/27/2013 Cruelty Toward Child
32207 Billups Mitchell E Inglis Police Department 5/28/2008 False Statement
23896 Bindley Scott J Florida State Prison 6/8/1988 Dangerous Drugs-
348158 Bingham Anna M Dc, Region 1 8/21/2015 Unprofessional Relationship With
32253 Binkley Everett W Nassau County Sheriff's Office 2/24/1993 Forgery
276294 Binsse Steven Port St. Lucie Police Department 2/27/2013 Sex Assault
260079 Birchfield Nicole C Dc, Region 2 8/23/2013 Unprofessional Relationship With
151264 Birge Dwight Dc, Region 1 12/11/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
83062 Birman Gary J Mascotte Police Department 5/1/1986 Charge Unknown
161510 Birmingham Alton R Dc, Region 2 5/13/2003 Larceny
77465 Birt Patricia L Dc, Region 2 2/24/2014 Smuggle Contraband, Dangerous Drugs-
28839 Bishop Clinton T Dc, Region 2 5/18/2007 Dangerous Drugs-
23029 Bishop David L Belle Glade Police Department 8/18/2009 Sex Offense
46584 Bishop Jacob L NOT NAMED 5/8/2001 Cocaine-Sell
117233 Bishop Jamie C Corrections Corporation Of America 8/7/2006 Dangerous Drugs-
191127 Bishop Jason E Clay County Sheriff's Office 11/22/2005 Cocaine-Possess
114673 Bissette Jay P Dc, Region 4 5/8/2002 Culpable Negligence, Perjury
32256 Bivins James Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 8/6/1992 Damage Prop-Private
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299091 Bivins Nikiya Dc, Region 3 5/28/2013 Marij.-Test Positive
132225 Black Georgia M Lake Correctional Institution 5/12/1999 Unprofessional Relationship With
46185 Black Jarrett C Desoto Correctional Institution 5/24/1995 Smug Contra I/T Pris
15306 Black Jotham F St. Petersburg Police Department 1/25/1985 Charge Unknown
230683 Black Keith A Dc, Region 1 11/15/2010 Cocaine-Smuggle
69059 Black Paul E Dc, Region 1 8/17/2011 Obsc. Material-Poss
166077 Blackburn Andrew Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/6/2007 Fraud
140770 Blackman Amy C St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 11/13/2007 Fraud
118818 Blackman Anthony A Fl Dept Of Financial Serv, Div. Of Investigative And Forensi 7/16/2009 False Statement
76312 Blackmer David F Manatee County Sheriff's Office 4/24/1998 Excess Force by LEO
101626 Blackmon Johanton L Indian River Correctional Institution 12/28/1999 Assault
101626 Blackmon Johanton L Indian River Correctional Institution 12/28/1999 Insuff Funds Check
80529 Blackwood Richard Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/5/1993 Larceny
71628 Blair Jimmy D Dc, Region 1 5/8/2002 Driv Und Influ Liq.
154718 Blair Larry D Brevard County Sheriff's Office 11/28/2016 Prostitution
64900 Blair Paul T Volusia County Department Of Corrections 5/26/1994 Smug Contra I/T Pris
90730 Blair Paul J Crescent City Police Department 2/7/1995 False Statement
76662 Blair Sandra L Flagler County Sheriff's Office 1/30/1998 Larceny
277041 Blair Sheridan NOT NAMED 8/28/2014 Marijuana-Possess
152923 Blair Terry ááááááááááááááNOT NAMED 9/20/2012 Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
369327 Blake Benjamin J Gainesville Police Department 8/4/2016 False Statement
80854 Blake Daryl D Avon Park Correctional Institution 2/2/1998 Cocaine-Sell
41011 Blakely Larry V Pompano Beach Police Department 4/27/1985 Dangerous Drugs-
146788 Blakely Shawn E. Dc, Region 3 2/24/2015 Smug Contra I/T Pris
107415 Blakely Vanessa Jackson Correctional Institution 4/29/1996 False Statement
46354 Blalock Robert Calhoun County Sheriff's Office 11/3/1994 Insuff Funds Check
84887 Blanchard Richard L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 2/4/1991 Cocaine-Test Positiv
54729 Blanco Guillermo NOT NAMED 11/22/1999 Sex Off Agst.Child
49888 Blanco Nelson D Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 10/18/1993 Commercial Sex-
71947 Blanco Nestor Dade Correctional Institution 4/15/1991 Larceny
115448 Blanco Raul A Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 8/28/2014 Unprofessional Relationship With
700 Blank Jeffrey H Manatee County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Sex Offense
161906 Blankenship Benford A Dc, Region 2 8/13/2004 Marijuana-Possess
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113463 Blanks Andrea L Broward County Sheriff's Office 5/10/2006 Charge Unknown
250166 Blanton Windell D NOT NAMED 8/21/2015 Sex Offense
8024 Blasko Bruce M Hendry Correctional Institution 2/2/1998 Marijuana-Possess
8480 Blasko John J Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 6/14/1991 Extortion
341228 Blattner Karen Dc, Region 1 5/14/2015 Unprofessional Relationship With
10130 Bleecher Allan E Coral Springs Police Department 2/7/2001 Perjury
159481 Bleiweiss Jonathan M Broward County Sheriff's Office 8/4/2016 Illegal Arrest
80524 Blekfeld Donald C Orange County Sheriff's Office 11/3/1994 Larceny
74830 Blevins Carl T Sumter Correctional Institution 2/5/1993 Homicide
44214 Blevins David C Live Oak Police Department 2/1/1989 Larceny
159500 Blevins Eileen Martha Dc, Region 3 11/6/2002 Unprofessional Relationship With
87736 Blevins William R West Palm Beach Police Department 2/1/1989 Fraud
56806 Bliss Lance R Dc, Tampa Service Center 5/8/2002 Neglect Child, Contri. Delinq. Minor
280776 Bloeser Kathryn E Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 6/24/2014 Marij.-Test Positive
74633 Blosser Wayne A St. Petersburg Police Department 1/25/1985 Sex Offense
20816 Blount Hampton E Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/4/1986 Sex Assault
140784 Blount James D Dc, Region 3 2/15/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
46020 Blount Kelvin C Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/6/1992 Cocaine-Test Positiv
26169 Blubaugh Michael L Cocoa Police Department 4/24/1998 Gambling-
15867 Blue Aaron G Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/6/2007 Dangerous Drugs-
129375 Blue Fearell L NOT NAMED 8/21/2008 Probation Violation
16577 Blue Gregory A Miami Beach Police Department 5/26/1994 Sex Offense
114019 Blue Michael C Taylor County Sheriff's Office 5/12/1999 Hit And Run, Driv Und Influ Liq.
13221 Blum Mitchell L Margate Police Department 11/8/1995 False Statement
2619 Blumenauer Frank Sumter County Sheriff's Office 5/26/1994 Charge Unknown
32847 Blye Ervin B Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 11/15/1993 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
54888 Bobbitt Brenda C NOT NAMED 3/5/2008 Probation Violation
391692 Bobola Jarel Wayne Dc, Region 2 11/28/2016 Intimidation
154239 Bocelli Mark P Fort Myers Police Department 8/13/2004 False Statement
139811 Boddie Derrick A Polk County Sheriff's Office 6/23/2014 Sex Offense, Contri. Delinq. Minor
315211 Boddie Steven D NOT NAMED 11/25/2014 Marijuana-Possess
315211 Boddie Steven D NOT NAMED 11/25/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
351713 Bodiford Joshua E Dc, Region 1 12/11/2012 Driv Und Influ Liq.
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340633 Boettcher Brandon R Dc, Region 2 2/27/2013 Burglary
141354 Boettcher Yvonne C NOT NAMED 12/6/2013 Shoplifting
22573 Bogart Barry A New River Correctional Institution 5/12/1992 Larceny
219405 Bogdan Jamie Largo Police Department 5/28/2008 Obsc. Material-Poss
170653 Bogert Eric J Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 5/28/2008 Assault, Obstructing Justice
4568 Bogin Jack R Sunrise Police Department 5/26/1994 Assault
179830 Bohannan Betty J Dc, Region 4 5/28/2010 Unprofessional Relationship With
79231 Bohlen Arthur J North Florida Reception Center 3/25/1994 Excess Force by Corr
4090 Boland Audley W Fort Lauderdale Police Department 5/26/1994 Excess Force by Corr
5001 Boland Collin D Hollywood Police Department 5/17/2000 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
134375 Bolanos Daniel R NOT NAMED 8/21/2008 Probation Violation
140825 Bolanos Rolando A Hialeah Police Department 5/20/2004 Assault
205076 Bolduc Peter Michael Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 5/28/2008 Perjury
252908 Bolin Kenneth S Dc, Region 2 12/11/2012 Driv Und Influ Liq.
208065 Bolling Janadra L Dc, Region 1 Annex 2/17/2010 False Statement, Perjury
105559 Bollon Michael S Lighthouse Point Police Department 5/18/2007 Dangerous Drugs-
33689 Bombalier Roger L Hialeah Police Department 2/1/1989 Excess Force by LEO
89837 Bomer Michael A Orange County Sheriff's Office 2/23/1993 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
157651 Bomia Mark Alan Parker Police Department 12/11/2012 Homicide
76650 Bonadio Thomas E Manatee County Sheriff's Office 2/28/1998 Sex on Duty
315691 Bonaventura Adam D Florida Fish And Wildlife Conservation Commission 3/24/2014 No Criminal Charge
131324 Bond Peter M Fort Myers Police Department 2/7/2001 Misuse Of Public Position
405768 Bondi Matthew A Pasco County Sheriff's Office
30447 Bonds Claudius Lake County Department Of Corrections
206623 Bonds Georgia J Dc, Region 2
92440 Bones Reginald L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office
16026 Bonham Theodore L Lee County Sheriff's Office
215249 Bonjour Burton G St. Johns County Sheriff's Office
299952 Bonnet Christopher William Dc, Region 4
115892 Bonthron Edward J Marion County Sheriff's Office
28892 Bontrager Stacy J Desoto Correctional Institution
92946 Bookal Croswell A Glades Correctional Institution
262311 Booker Scherrie R Graceville Correctional Facility
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101473 Booker William B Opa Locka Police Department
81205 Boomhower Stirling L Sarasota County Sheriff's Office
102517 Boone Cheryl L Baker County Sheriff's Office
333045 Boone Joshua Hendry County Sheriff's Office
61434 Booth Edwin M River Junction Correctional Institution
281658 Borden Jeffrey M Dc, Region 1 2/24/2014 Cocaine-Possess
33687 Borders Van W Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 9/8/1988 CONDUCT UNBECOMING AN OFFICER
83471 Borga Ronald B Eagle Lake Police Department 7/30/1997 INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER
125299 Borges Jose R Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/13/2004 Sexual Battery
43555 Borras Joseph Florida Department Of Transportation, Motor Carrier Compl 2/6/2007 Larceny
2798 Bortnick Paul A Plant City Police Department 1/12/1984
96052 Bosch Herbert F South Florida Reception Center 12/20/1991 DEPARTMENTAL RULE(S) VIOLATIONS, INVOLVEMENT WITH INMAT
40067 Bosque German NOT NAMED 5/14/2015 Battery - Domestic Violence
101627 Bossert Jason J Holmes Correctional Institution 8/29/2000 CONDUCT UNBECOMING AN OFFICER
13676 Bostic Kevin A Hendry Correctional Institution 6/8/1988 UNDUE FORCE, RAPE
155046 Bostick John Robert Gainesville Police Department 5/19/2009 Dangerous Drugs-
1546 Bott David R Union Correctional Institution 1/14/1986 Damage Property-
155213 Bott James City Of Greenacres Department Of Public Safety 12/11/2006 DEPARTMENTAL RULE(S) VIOLATIONS, INSUBORDINATION, UNDUE 
194855 Botteicher Alecia A Okaloosa County Department Of Corrections 5/10/2006 SEXUAL ASSAULT AGAINST PERSONS IN CUSTODY
105992 Bottoms Rodney A Liberty Correctional Institution 5/7/1997
76566 Botts Richard L Fort Lauderdale Police Department 2/10/1999 DEPARTMENTAL RULE(S) VIOLATIONS, MISUSE/MISHANDLING EVID
58621 Boudreaux Ronald L Tampa Police Department 10/2/1987 Larceny
2220 Bourgault Russell J Dc, Region 4 2/17/2006 False Statement, Perjury
1427 Bourke John E Tampa Police Department 12/16/1987 Hit And Run
120385 Bowe Gregory A Dc, Region 3 3/5/2008 Cocaine-Test Positiv
61921 Bowen Carson H Glades County Sheriff's Office 6/20/1981 Dangerous Drugs-
279076 Bowen Jeri R NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
83381 Bowen Larry A Fort Lauderdale Police Department 1/25/1994 Insuff Funds Check
225028 Bowers Chris L Dc, Region 1 11/10/2010 Smug Contra I/T Pris
37743 Bowers Danny C Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 8/13/2001 Perjury
72532 Bowers James N Tomoka Correctional Institution 8/6/1992 Larceny
30636 Bowers Kent A Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/26/1994 Indecent Exposure
282003 Bowerson Craig J NOT NAMED 9/20/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
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82919 Bowles Jonathan K NOT NAMED 8/13/2001 Larceny
208067 Bowles Niaja K Dc, Region 2 5/10/2006 False Statement
114531 Bowles Travis R Columbia Correctional Institution 2/2/1998 Unprofessional Relationship With
41431 Bowling Hazel M Arcadia Police Department 2/7/1985 Fraud
35765 Bowman Shurney E Orange County Corrections Department 7/26/1994 Sex Assault
34982 Bowser Michael S St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 10/7/1998 Stalking
270683 Box Amanda N Dc, Region 2 5/24/2012 Probation Violation
33834 Boyd Kevin A Boca Raton Police Services Department 2/5/1993 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
35908 Boyd Scott W Union Correctional Institution 4/23/1998 Marijuana-Possess
60492 Boyden Robert J Altamonte Springs Police Department 5/28/1985 Charge Unknown
45178 Boyette Shelby D Lancaster Correctional Institution 2/7/1995 Sex Offense
48986 Boykin Bryan Apalachee Correctional Institution 6/15/1995 Marij.-Test Positive
95923 Boykin Harold F Dc, Region 1 Annex 7/17/1998 Assault
113193 Boykin Michael W Florida Department Of Corrections 5/18/2007 Conservation-Animals
320216 Boykins Maurice C NOT NAMED 2/25/2014 Fraud
74707 Boylan David D Apalachee Correctional Institution 5/24/1995 False Statement
52303 Boysen Thomas Charlotte County Sheriff's Office 8/21/2008 Sex Assault
194002 Bozeman Andrew D Dc, Region 3 2/28/2005 Smug Contra I/T Pris
273273 Bozeman Richard W NOT NAMED 2/15/2016 Marijuana-Possess
154723 Brackmeier Ryan H Kissimmee Police Department 2/12/2009 Sex Off Agst.Child, Contri. Delinq. Minor
58596 Bradford Bret E Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 2/3/1997 Heroin-Possess, Sex Offense
145827 Bradford Jennifer L Wakulla County Sheriff's Office 11/17/2009 Shoplifting
207849 Bradford Terry L NOT NAMED 5/18/2007 Moving Traffic Viol.
42313 Bradham Charles B Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 6/25/1984 Dangerous Drugs-
21474 Bradley Carl E St. Johns County Sheriff's Office 11/22/1999 Sex Off Agst.Child
40340 Bradley Debra A Brevard County Sheriff's Office 7/11/1990 Marijuana-Possess
25704 Bradley Dewayne Baker Correctional Institution 3/12/1993 Assault
137095 Bradley Dorothy S Dc, Region 1 Annex 11/18/2008 Probation Violation
67737 Bradley Marcus K Union Correctional Institution 6/19/1989 Marijuana-Producing
102589 Bradley Marvin L Dc, Region 1 2/20/2004 Resisting Officer
199738 Bradley Natasha Dc, Region 4 8/18/2009 Fraud
56443 Bradley Robert L Dc, Region 2 Annex 10/2/1987 Smug Contra I/T Pris
23379 Bradley Rodney I Tampa Police Department 1/20/1987 Dangerous Drugs-
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108727 Brady Daniel G Leon County Sheriff's Office 5/13/2003 Perjury
153121 Brady David R Manatee County Sheriff's Office 2/17/2011 Larceny
3620 Brady John E Fort Pierce Police Department 11/15/1996 Robbery and Racketeering, Bribery-
47668 Brady Randolph V Putnam County Sheriff's Office 12/21/1993 Contri. Delinq. Minor
130327 Bragg Kimberley A Lancaster Correctional Institution 7/17/1998 Smug Contra I/T Pris
160208 Bragg Leslie C Dc, Region 1 2/17/2006 Perjury
90772 Braidwood Philip E Belle Glade Police Department Larceny
18270 Brake William H Florida Fish And Wildlife Conservation Commission Burglary
29407 Brallier Samuel L North Florida Reception Center Cocaine-Test Positiv
160207 Branch Dorethea A Dc, Region 1 Forgery
191132 Branch Eric D Dc, Region 1 Fraud
213147 Branch Jonathan D Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-, Obstructing Justice
203455 Branch Pamela A Dc, Region 1 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Bribery-
84811 Branch Steven A Broward Correctional Institution Sex Assault
125606 Brand Christopher A Baker Correctional Institution Cocaine-Possess
15196 Brandenberger Rick L Orange County Corrections Department Marijuana-Possess
39616 Branham Bobby D Dc, Region 2 Probation Violation
81909 Branham Michael Avon Park Police Department Homicide
19749 Branham Ricky L Dc, Region 3 Narcotic Equip-Poss
120201 Brannin Leslie K Dixie County Sheriff's Office Larceny
116577 Brannon Winfred B Bay County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
394978 Brannum Brian E Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
62021 Branton Daryl Miami Police Department Sex Assault
45526 Brasington Deborah N Marion County Sheriff's Office Larceny
58040 Braswell Edward Highlands County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Possess
221527 Braswell Michael R Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Fraud
87719 Bratton Robert R Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Stolen Property-
204532 Braun Kurtis J Dc, Region 3 Obsc. Material-Trans
94900 Braxton Carlton P NOT NAMED Probation Violation
136129 Braxton Roy R Washington County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
167573 Bray Kelvin M Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Sex Off Agst.Child, Sex Assault
100325 Bray Robert W NOT NAMED Obsc. Material-Poss
47982 Braynen Charley E Miami Police Department Extortion
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284511 Brazier Brian D NOT NAMED 9/20/2012 Probation Violation
42234 Brearley Anthony G Hamilton Correctional Institution 1/5/1995 Assault
24305 Breece Michael R Florida Department Of Law Enforcement 10/7/1998 Procure for Prostitu
266255 Breeden Chelsea L NOT NAMED 8/28/2014 Cocaine-Possess
303442 Breeden Tomika A Dc, Region 4 2/17/2011 Battery - Domestic Violence
330042 Breisch Kyle Dc, Region 2 5/14/2015 Unprofessional Relationship With
60720 Breland Jerry C Delray Beach Police Department 12/16/1987 Cocaine-Test Positiv
351504 Brennan Christopher N Dc, Region 1 8/4/2016 Marij.-Test Positive
29070 Brennan Thomas K Plantation Police Department 5/17/2000 Shoplifting
61190 Brennan William D Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 2/24/1993 Dangerous Drugs-
191010 Brescia Ryan E Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 2/24/2014 Fraud
23843 Bretches Amy Orlando Police Department 6/2/2011 Embezzlement
150123 Breteau Danielle St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 5/12/2004 Official Misconduct
5723 Brewer Jacqueline Dc, Region 3 12/8/2006 False Statement
282005 Brewer James W Dc, Region 3 12/10/2013 Failure to Report Pursuant to 944.35, F.S.
281084 Brewer Marcus L Dc, Region 1 2/2/2012 Marij.-Test Positive
73227 Brewer Norman K Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/28/2005 Misuse Of Public Position
250473 Brewer Stacy D Dc, Region 3 2/25/2014 Fraud
226733 Brewington Shatavia Dc, Region 4 8/21/2008 Perjury
84393 Brewster Guy S Sanford Police Department 1/31/1997 Sex Offense
9388 Brewster Henderson R Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 9/4/1996 Larceny
23722 Brewton Burnell Riviera Beach Police Department 1/25/1985 Larceny
166042 Brice Jarrett R Polk County Sheriff's Office 8/18/2009 Smuggle Contraband
37733 Brickhouse Stanley R Tampa Police Department 5/24/1995 Sex on Duty
54459 Bridges Curtis E Quincy Police Department 3/14/2003 Marij.-Test Positive
157893 Bridges Jaime L Orlando Police Department 8/23/2013 Misuse Of Public Position
211730 Bridges Shameka Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/30/2010 Larceny
108774 Briel Scott D Vero Beach Police Department 11/7/2001 Driv Und Influ Liq., Resisting Officer
63702 Briggs Scott R Manatee County Sheriff's Office 2/4/1991 Sex Off Agst.Child
34257 Bright Lendel S Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 2/12/2004 Perjury
136654 Briley William H Columbia County Sheriff's Office 5/8/2001 Smuggle Contraband, Unprofessional Relationship With
395 Brindle John A Broward County Sheriff's Office 8/4/2016 Dangerous Drugs-
148605 Bringas Javier Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 5/8/2002 Procure for Prostitu
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31985 Brinson John T Madison Correctional Institution 2/2/1996 Receive Stln Prop.
147141 Brinson Shalonda M Dc, Region 1 11/29/2004 Unprofessional Relationship With
157859 Brinson Terri Lavarn Dc, Region 1 2/14/2002 Smug Contra I/T Pris
241749 Bristol Leconti M Dc, Region 1 12/11/2013 Marij.-Test Positive
59499 Bristol Ronardo R Hamilton Correctional Institution 8/6/1992 Smug Contra I/T Pris
105168 Britt Charles M Florida Department Of Law Enforcement 2/7/2003 Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
145459 Britt Marvin E South Bay Correctional Facility 5/10/2006 Cocaine-Test Positiv
153978 Britt Tanyetta Iyesha Brevard County Sheriff's Office 2/17/2006 Unlawful Compensation
19625 Britton Dennis F Dc, Region 4 8/17/2009 Assault, Sexual Harassment
27971 Broach Dwayne D Lantana Police Department 9/18/1991 Loitering and Prowling
134561 Broadwell Robert P Cross City Correctional Institution 11/22/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris
85162 Brock Daniel J Belleview Police Department 9/4/1996 Kidnapping, Sex Assault
62906 Brock John K Moore Haven Correctional Facility 11/22/2005 Assault
65291 Brock Joseph W Holmes Correctional Institution 11/8/1995 Marijuana-Producing
112905 Brock Michael A Walton County Department Of Corrections 6/2/2011 False Statement, Perjury
42971 Brock Tom Bay County Sheriff's Office 1/25/1985 Charge Unknown
287596 Brockel Jessica R Dc, Region 2 10/27/2011 Battery - Domestic Violence
5978 Brockington Emma L Pasco County Sheriff's Office 4/29/1996 Cruelty Toward Child
201747 Broderick David S Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/25/2014 Battery - Domestic Violence
305265 Brogdon Christina A NOT NAMED 8/4/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
105994 Brogdon William N Apalachee Correctional Institution 5/7/1997 Marij.-Test Positive
115756 Bromley James E Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office 11/22/1999 Insuff Funds Check
61336 Brooker Ronald C Clay County Sheriff's Office 2/26/1992 Larceny
70232 Brookins Jerry P Lakeland Police Department 5/26/1994 Sex Offense
170018 Brooks Amanda K Dc, Region 2 8/11/2004 Smug Contra I/T Pris
161451 Brooks Calvin Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 5/13/2003 Unlawful Compensation, Bribery-
33195 Brooks Doris E Riviera Beach Police Department 2/2/1998 Dangerous Drugs-
248528 Brooks James Larfett Collier County Sheriff's Office 8/4/2016 Opium or Deriv-Poss
25810 Brooks Kenneth South Florida Reception Center 7/11/1990 Homicide
211731 Brooks Kyle Dc, Region 4 5/28/2010 Battery - Domestic Violence, Witness-Dissuading
49448 Brooks Monya S Sumter Correctional Institution 5/26/1994 Charge Unknown
303572 Brooks Peter ááááááááááááááManatee County Sheriff's Office 8/21/2015 Damage Property-
21475 Brooks Robert N Avon Park Police Department 3/20/1984 Assault
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65199 Brooks Tony L Monroe County Sheriff's Office 12/6/1986 False Statement
385368 Brooks William Marion County Sheriff's Office 5/5/2016 Smuggle Contraband
9931 Broomfield Orville A Flagler County Sheriff's Office 8/30/2011 Battery - Domestic Violence
158319 Brosky Paul R Miami-Dade Police Department 2/17/2011 Kidnapping, Sex Assault
136998 Brostrom John R Pasco County Sheriff's Office 2/6/2007 False Statement
54624 Brown Alfonso F South Bay Correctional Facility 7/22/1998 Larceny
2565 Brown Angelo H Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/17/2011 Marij.-Test Positive
37460 Brown Annie M Jackson County Sheriff's Office 9/18/1991 Cocaine-Test Positiv
71696 Brown Anthony L Department Of Corrections, Region V 6/19/1989 Marij.-Test Positive
266013 Brown Arnold Dc, Region 3 Annex 11/5/2008 Unprofessional Relationship With, Perjury
212559 Brown Belinda D Dc, Region 4 6/2/2011 Cocaine-Possess
145466 Brown Benjamin A. South Bay Correctional Facility 10/27/2011 Smug Contra I/T Pris
84016 Brown Bernard D Melbourne Police Department 10/22/1993 Weapon Offense-
44390 Brown Blon H Washington Correctional Institution 11/8/2000 Homicide
62594 Brown Bruce A Cross City Correctional Institution 9/18/1991 Arson
52378 Brown Bruce P NOT NAMED 2/11/2009 Perjury
232343 Brown Caleb W NOT NAMED 8/4/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
264838 Brown Camay M Broward County Sheriff's Office 5/28/2010 Larceny
51520 Brown Carl E Orange County Sheriff's Office 11/21/2005 Damage Prop-Public
107959 Brown Charles A Florida State Prison 2/20/2004 Excess Force by Corr
133259 Brown Charles L Dc, Region 3 2/17/2006 Smug Contra I/T Pris
132809 Brown Christopher D NOT NAMED 11/24/2015 Fraud
234138 Brown Dana Ocala Police Department 5/28/2013 Computer Offense
69892 Brown David Martin Correctional Institution 2/26/1992 Homicide
258927 Brown Derrick A Dc, Region 3 2/12/2009 Sex Off Agst.Child, Dangerous Drugs-
94337 Brown Devin D Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 11/3/1994 Sex Assault
154266 Brown Donovan Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 11/13/2003 Robbery
35193 Brown Dorendia R Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office 4/7/1987 Dangerous Drugs-
69885 Brown Dorothy L Department Of Corrections, Region III 10/7/1998 Unprofessional Relationship With
160165 Brown Edgar Rollins NOT NAMED 2/24/2015 Driv Und Influ Liq.
22037 Brown Ezekiel Union Correctional Institution 1/31/1997 Assault
97308 Brown Felicia D NOT NAMED 8/21/2015 Larceny
55379 Brown Frederick L NOT NAMED 5/10/2005 Cocaine-Possess
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81224 Brown Gerald G Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/2/1998 Assault, Sex Offense
21949 Brown Gideon Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/8/2002 Fraud
51305 Brown Gregory V South Florida Reception Center 2/26/1992 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
30047 Brown Gregory M Bunnell Police Department 5/12/1999 Sex Offense
14989 Brown Henry Dc, Region 2 Annex 2/28/1990 False Statement
107303 Brown Ira F Gulf Correctional Institution 2/10/1999 Marijuana-Possess, Driv Und Influ Drugs
107303 Brown Ira F Liberty Correctional Institution 2/10/1999 Marijuana-Possess
118049 Brown James D Dc, Region 4 5/28/2010 Larceny
231064 Brown Janice M Dc, Region 2 11/23/2015 Unprofessional Relationship With
222907 Brown Jason P NOT NAMED 2/27/2013 Probation Violation
101342 Brown Jeffrey Miami-Dade Police Department 2/27/2013 Burglary
106010 Brown Jennifer L NOT NAMED 2/2/2012 Larceny
43432 Brown Jerry D Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office 2/7/2001 False Statement
149271 Brown Jimmy Leon Dc, Region 4 2/20/2004 Cocaine-Possess
58591 Brown Johnny T Glades Correctional Institution 6/13/1996 Refuse to Aid Offic.
217250 Brown Joyce A Dc, Region 2 Annex 11/5/2008 Smug Contra I/T Pris
168510 Brown Julia M Brevard County Sheriff's Office 2/17/2006 Unlawful Compensation
311237 Brown Julius Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/25/2014 Smug Contra I/T Pris
243314 Brown Kimberly Dc, Region 3 Annex 10/27/2011 Larceny
52397 Brown Lawrence F Miami-Dade Police Department 8/22/1986 Sex Offense
22688 Brown Lee E Orange County Corrections Department 1/5/1995 Sex Assault
52737 Brown Lewis Leon County Sheriff's Office 6/8/1988 Larceny
64023 Brown Lonnie C Glades Correctional Institution 3/18/1999 Sexual Harassment
143138 Brown Madaline O Dc, Region 1 2/17/2006 Perjury
203623 Brown Margarita L Dc, Region 1 2/27/2013 Unprofessional Relationship With
228401 Brown Melvin J Dc, Region 4 2/17/2011 Cocaine-Possess
71137 Brown Michael L St. Petersburg Police Department 11/6/2002 Larceny
37333 Brown Murray M Miami Beach Police Department 12/20/1991 Dangerous Drugs-
107687 Brown Nathan J NOT NAMED 2/24/2015 Battery - Domestic Violence
69701 Brown Oscar L Corrections Mental Health Institution 8/10/1995 Aggravated Assault
46277 Brown Osie M Dc, Region 1 11/7/2001 Aggravated Assault
36714 Brown Randell P Cross City Correctional Institution 2/28/1990 Marij.-Test Positive
52821 Brown Randolph Hollywood Police Department 1/12/1984 Fraud
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235083 Brown Richard L Lake County Sheriff's Office 5/25/2012 Dangerous Drugs-
194008 Brown Rionodo S Dixie County Sheriff's Office 8/21/2015 Battery - Domestic Violence
90132 Brown Robert L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 1/25/1985 Sex Offense
47153 Brown Robert R Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/26/1994 Marij.-Test Positive
72199 Brown Robert E Dc, Region 1 2/17/2011 Dangerous Drugs-
274693 Brown Shaketha L Dc, Region 4 6/2/2011 Larceny
145329 Brown Shaliva D Dc, Region 4 8/28/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
148554 Brown Shannen T Tallahassee Police Department 11/16/2009 Dangerous Drugs-
145517 Brown Sherita L Bartow Police Department 11/6/2002 Fraud
26534 Brown Sherman M Apopka Police Department 8/6/1992 Larceny
48652 Brown St Maurice Lancaster Correctional Institution 8/18/1999 Marij.-Test Positive
167483 Brown Stephen E Gadsden Correctional Institution 5/10/2006 Amphetamine-Mfr, Amphetamine-Sell
287600 Brown Takiesha R Dc, Region 1 5/5/2016 Unprofessional Relationship With
167425 Brown Terika L Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 6/2/2011 Larceny
45344 Brown Thomas Hardee Correctional Institution 3/25/1994 False Statement
72771 Brown Thomas D NOT NAMED 12/28/1999 Driv Und Influ Liq.
115015 Brown Tremayne K Lowell Correctional Institution/women's Unit 5/21/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris
40567 Brown Tyrone South Florida Reception Center 10/17/1996 Smug Contra I/T Pris
118024 Brown Vernon J Lee County Sheriff's Office 11/8/2001 False Statement, Perjury
6213 Brown Wayne C Charlotte Correctional Institution 3/5/1997 Driv Und Influ Liq.
24200 Brown Wayne E Lake Correctional Institution 11/22/1999 Marij.-Test Positive
38904 Brown Willie A Lakeland Police Department 11/9/1992 Cocaine-Sell
228358 Brown Zachariah Temple Terrace Police Department 8/26/2010 Larceny, Dangerous Drugs, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Ev
273278 Browne Darleen South Miami Police Department 8/31/2011 Probation Violation
91518 Browne Gary L Largo Police Department 6/26/1984 Fraud
50006 Brownell Wayne R Walton Correctional Institution 8/18/1999 Burglary
309352 Browning Edward J Dc, Region 2 9/20/2012 Excess Force by Corr
36784 Browning Kevin W NOT NAMED 5/16/2000 Marij.-Test Positive
78067 Browning Steven B Brevard Correctional Institution 9/18/1991 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
240354 Brownlee Sabrina R Dc, Region 4 8/21/2008 Marijuana-Sell
270105 Brownridge William St. Petersburg Police Department 5/24/2012 Larceny
706 Brownson Todd D NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Probation Violation
102094 Broxson Jerry K Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 5/28/2010 Fraud
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38099 Broxson Roger A Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office 4/28/1986 Assault
84638 Broyles Nile H Orange County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Cocaine-Possess
103944 Brucci Christopher J Charlotte Correctional Institution 8/12/1997 Larceny
265580 Bruce Kyle A Pasco County Sheriff's Office 5/28/2013 Obstruct Crim. Inves, Resisting Officer
164184 Bruer Curtis L Nassau County Sheriff's Office 5/10/2005 Damage Property-
160620 Brugge Frederick L Corrections Corporation Of America 11/29/2004 Smuggle Contraband
40750 Brugman Allen K Titusville Police Department 4/3/1986 Fraud
258352 Brumley Melissa K Martin County Sheriff's Office 5/10/2012 Cocaine-Sell
87216 Brunet Glenn M Marion County Sheriff's Office 2/2/1996 Assault
378675 Brungardt Curtis R Dc, Region 1 3/26/2014 Cocaine-Test Positiv
3983 Bruno John J Miami Police Department 3/15/1989 Freq. House Ill Fame
284939 Bruno Kristine M NOT NAMED 6/23/2014 Cocaine-Possess
33557 Brunson Charles C Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 11/8/2001 Sex Off Agst.Child
48273 Brunson Charles D Opa Locka Police Department 11/29/2004 False Statement
154779 Brunson Kristy M Dc, Region 4 8/9/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
108269 Brunson Matthew Crestview Police Department 5/15/2000 Sex Assault, Sex on Duty
65938 Brusseau Bryan Martin Correctional Institution 11/9/1992 Smuggle Contraband
135268 Bruton Almaretta Z Broward County Sheriff's Office 11/25/2014 Smuggle Contraband
152556 Bruton Anthony Tyrone Dc, Region 1 11/29/2004 Burglary
44149 Bruton Gregory K Dc, Region 1 8/12/2003 False Statement, Obstruct Police-
135097 Bryan Charles E Daytona Beach Police Department 8/11/2004 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
132795 Bryan Crystal G Walton Correctional Institution 11/22/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
156334 Bryan Dennis W Boynton Beach Police Department 11/6/2002 Bigamy
156028 Bryan Jessica C Dc, Region 2 5/11/2005 Unlawful Compensation
94237 Bryan Robert M Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 8/10/1995 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
72541 Bryant Alvin Putnam County Sheriff's Office 6/15/1995 Selling-
357305 Bryant Joseph G Dc, Region 2 2/25/2014 Damage Property-
157352 Bryant Mark Adrian Dc, Region 3 8/20/2002 False Statement
294922 Bryant Paul NOT NAMED 6/20/2014 Kidnapping, Obstruct Correspond.
164245 Bryant Thomas C Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 8/12/2003 False Statement
52672 Brye Felton A Pensacola Police Department 12/26/1985 Sale Of Stolen Prop.
54831 Brye Joyce L Escambia County Sheriff's Office 10/18/1985 Larceny
5716 Buccellato Robert L Broward County Sheriff's Office 10/18/1993 Assault
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28611 Buchanan Johnny A Mayo Correctional Institution 6/14/1991 Smuggle Contraband
302549 Buchanan Mercedes B Dc, Region 4 5/28/2013 Smuggle Contraband
159483 Buchholz Daniel P. St. Petersburg Police Department 10/27/2011 Burglary
78116 Bucklew Wallace L Boca Raton Police Services Department 1/25/1985 Homicide
106806 Buckley James C Dc, Region 2 8/20/2003 Marijuana-Possess
206797 Buckner Daniel D Dc, Region 3 2/17/2010 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
115057 Buesing William G Charlotte Correctional Institution 7/22/1998 Burglary
21166 Buffa Robert E Department Of Environmental Protection 4/4/1990 Larceny
140170 Buffkin Edith Francis NOT NAMED Probation Violation
70825 Buie Ethorn North Florida Evaluation And Treatment Center Battery - Domestic Violence
49202 Buiey Jeff H Florida State Prison Dangerous Drugs-
196451 Bullard Kelly J NOT NAMED Probation Violation
59052 Bullard Lee O Clermont Police Department Larceny
68354 Bullen Raymond S Kissimmee Police Department Larceny
69769 Bullock Christopher N Dc, Region 3 Perjury
198776 Bullock Richard F Corrections Corporation Of America Dangerous Drugs-
41638 Bullock William H Dc, Region 3 Marij.-Test Positive
117867 Bunin Jeffrey S Dc, Region 4 Official Misconduct
106107 Bunn John C Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Procure for Prostitu
51179 Burch Charles L Panama City Police Department Sex on Duty
82893 Burch Michael A Gainesville Police Department Cocaine-Possess
176741 Burch Steven P NOT NAMED Probation Violation
243406 Burdolski Shawn M Lee County Sheriff's Office Threat To Bomb
32707 Burger Dale R Fort Pierce Police Department Larceny
153097 Burgess Glenn ááááááááááááááPinellas County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
201759 Burgess Joseph W Escambia County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
114609 Burgess Lynette M Orange County Corrections Department Perjury
61615 Burgest Willard O NOT NAMED Larceny
160699 Burgos Anthony Broward County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
223365 Burgos James NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
45850 Burke Alvin E Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Possess
131535 Burke James A Lake County Sheriff's Office Probation Violation
128901 Burke Jamie Lynn Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-
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47026 Burke Robert C Opa Locka Police Department Impersonation
82241 Burkeen John R Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Charge Unknown
84547 Burkett James A Sumter County Sheriff's Office Obstructing Justice
153706 Burkett Ronnie W Dc, Region 1 Larceny
50436 Burleson David E Pensacola Police Department Excess Force by LEO
107879 Burnett Stephen T Polk County Sheriff's Office Larceny, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
68413 Burney Beverly R St. Petersburg Police Department Forgery
47945 Burns Brenda A Lake City Correctional Facility 5/12/1999 Assault
238135 Burns Dawn L Florida Supreme Court Marshal's Office 11/17/2009 Computer Offense
145656 Burns Derek B Dc, Region 1 8/23/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
52826 Burns Hosea NOT NAMED 11/16/2009 Cocaine-Possess
97948 Burns Jonathan K Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 6/10/1998 Damage Property-
202080 Burns Kyle J Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office 8/31/2011 Battery - Domestic Violence
40022 Burns Larry Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 7/31/1986 Dangerous Drugs-
224985 Burns Steven Dawson Dc, Region 3 9/20/2012 Sex Offense
115321 Burns Tamra R NOT NAMED 2/25/2014 Larceny
339391 Burnsed Christopher D Dc, Region 2 12/11/2013 Assault
53797 Burnside Denzel D Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/31/2011 Probation Violation
12363 Burrell Randolph J South Florida Reception Center 2/26/1992 Cocaine-Possess
19483 Burris Tracee L Panama City Beach Police Department 12/16/1987 Failure Report Crime
117372 Burrows Daryl L Miami Police Department 11/13/2007 Fraud
60911 Burrows Magelean Miami-Dade Police Department 5/17/2000 Mail Fraud, Witness-Dissuading
253729 Burt Patrick J Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 6/23/2014 Perjury, Stalking
95763 Burton Kim R Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/1/1996 Cocaine-Possess
146760 Burton Lee Ann Dc, Region 1 11/29/2004 Unprofessional Relationship With
31727 Burton Richard D Tampa Police Department 2/5/1993 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
6874 Busatta Thomas R Lee County Sheriff's Office 8/12/2003 Larceny
110014 Busbin Jason L Fort Myers Police Department 2/17/2011 Larceny
120426 Busby Joseph M Escambia County Sheriff's Office 5/12/2004 Stat Rape-No Force, Sex on Duty
5363 Busch Fred C Pompano Beach Police Department 4/4/1990 Sex Offense
16696 Bush Dan A Apalachee Correctional Institution 2/2/1998 Marij.-Test Positive
44921 Bush Keith S Dc, Region 2 8/28/2014 Manslaughter-Vehicle
243316 Bush Kerry NOT NAMED 5/14/2015 Dangerous Drugs-
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162038 Bush Thomas S Dc, Region 2 12/8/2006 Smuggle Contraband
158665 Bustamante Carlos R Collier County Sheriff's Office 2/7/2003 Prostitution
272078 Butcher Sean Jay North Port Police Department 2/17/2010 Fraud
108149 Butler Andre M Broward County Sheriff's Office 10/30/1997 Larceny, Weapon Offense, Sex Offense
75722 Butler Brady L Charlotte County Sheriff's Office 5/24/1995 Fraud
317303 Butler Jasmine L Dc, Region 3 6/23/2014 Smug Contra I/T Pris
141504 Butler Jason B Broward County Sheriff's Office 11/8/2000 False Statement
330795 Butler Joseph D NOT NAMED 9/20/2012 Probation Violation
239924 Butler Kevin Dc, Region 4 11/29/2011 Battery - Domestic Violence
45941 Butler Marcus B Manatee County Sheriff's Office 10/21/1985 Charge Unknown
52468 Butler Michael E Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/8/1994 False Statement
15384 Butler Myrna L Dc, Region 1 Annex 6/1/1987 Gratuity-
2069 Butler Norman Melbourne Police Department 9/18/1991 Dangerous Drugs-
69739 Butler Orias R Liberty Correctional Institution 2/3/1998 Sex Assault
160421 Butler Yvonne M Dc, Region 2 2/27/2013 Marij.-Test Positive
151389 Buttera Brian Scott Mulberry Police Department 11/6/2002 Official Misconduct
113723 Butters Daniel A Dc, Region 3 2/20/2004 Sex Off Agst.Child
134806 Buttiglire Michael A Tampa Police Department 8/7/2006 Contri. Delinq. Minor
103306 Butts Christopher J Dc, Region 1 Annex 2/3/1998 Sex Assault
163014 Buzzard Sara M Dc, Region 2 8/20/2002 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
19075 Byrd Cynthia S Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 5/10/2005 Cocaine-Test Positiv
155070 Byrd Ervin H Dc, Region 1 5/28/2013 Marij.-Test Positive
117195 Byrd Gwendolyn E Seminole County Sheriff's Office 2/10/2004 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smuggle Contraband
69557 Byrd Jeffrey A Glades Correctional Institution 1/5/1995 Refuse to Aid Offic.
19682 Byrd Joe W Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 3/24/1994 Driv Und Influ Liq.
32498 Byrd Kathy D Lake Correctional Institution 4/7/1987 Smug Contra I/T Pris
19140 Byrd Mary J Taylor County Sheriff's Office 6/25/1996 Dangerous Drugs-
50199 Byrd Shawn L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 8/4/2016 Child Abuse
125736 Byrd Willie J Gadsden County Sheriff's Office 2/3/1998 Kidnapping
23883 Byrdsong Charles S Madison Correctional Institution 6/17/1993 Fraud
193359 Byrnes James D St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 2/17/2006 Perjury
91648 Byron Iyieachia A Polk Correctional Institution 11/8/1995 Unprofessional Relationship With
101874 Bythwood Anthony D Pahokee Police Department 9/4/1996 Aggravated Assault
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32850 Bythwood Cris A Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 10/3/1990 Forgery
39094 Caballero Anthony Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 3/25/1994 Marij.-Test Positive
91988 Caban Francisco E South Florida State Hospital 3/23/1994 Stolen Property-
31532 Cabaniss Jimmy L Clearwater Police Department 8/23/1999 Sexual Harassment
55812 Cabeza Fernando R Miami Police Department 5/8/2002 Battery - Domestic Violence
245741 Cabral Jonathan D Dc, Region 1 2/11/2009 False Statement
35698 Cabrera Robert Dc, Region 4 Annex 6/19/1989 Compounding Crime
82229 Cada Brent M Sanibel Police Department 4/1/1997 Obstruct Crim. Inves
20113 Cade Jon A Martin Correctional Institution 5/17/2000 Larceny
36395 Cadena Herman M NOT NAMED 7/30/1997 Marijuana-Smuggle
67415 Cady Lealond H Clay County Sheriff's Office 2/16/1995 Sex Off Agst.Child
207331 Cagle Patrick M Dc, Region 1 11/22/2005 Cocaine-Possess, Resisting Officer
269892 Cain Jedean M Graceville Correctional Facility 8/25/2014 Neglect Child
13364 Calabrese Samuel A Melbourne International Airport Police Department 8/9/2004 Perjury
6849 Calabria Philip S Daytona Beach Police Department 1/25/1985 Fraud
117978 Calabro Robert P Orange County Corrections Department 2/12/2002 Shoplifting
13860 Calamia Russell H Indialantic Police Department 6/19/1989 Homicide
147919 Calandro Pasquale Joseph Holly Hill Police Department 8/11/2003 Perjury
17326 Calarco Richard A Kissimmee Police Department 8/11/2003 Perjury
100935 Caldarelli Robert A St. Augustine Beach Police Department 4/4/1990 Obstruct Police-
112455 Calderon Hector L Cape Coral Police Department 8/11/2003 Assault
80029 Caldwell Jack R Treasure Island Police Department 12/16/1987 Simple Assault
204463 Caldwell Justin Tyler Dc, Region 3 2/16/2012 Sex Offense
146902 Cales Ronald E Holmes Beach Police Department 8/25/2014 False Statement
342381 Calhoun Jacqueline M Dc, Region 1 2/4/2011 Unprofessional Relationship With
38978 Calhoun Jeffery L Suwannee County Sheriff's Office 11/7/2000 False Statement
45000 Calhoun Robert C NOT NAMED 9/20/2012 Probation Violation
6997 Calkins Richard D Leesburg Police Department 4/1/1996 Assault
191500 Call Brian M Pasco County Sheriff's Office 6/24/2014 Smuggle Contraband
72096 Callahan Marvin L Century Correctional Institution 5/26/1994 Obsc. Material-Poss
342382 Calloway Bradley O Blackwater River Correctional Facility Assault
229715 Camacho Daniel Dc, Region 3 Annex Perjury
57771 Camacho Pablo Miami Police Department Obstruct Crim. Inves

Page 35 of 257



Florida Revocations

person_nbr last_name first_name middle_name agency date complaint description
54027 Cameron Eddie J Broward County Sheriff's Office Larceny
132648 Cameron Jewel Fl Dept Of Financial Serv, Div. Of Investigative And Forensi Driv Und Influ Liq.
52910 Cameron Sherwin D Florida Agricultural And Mechanical University Police Dept. Cocaine-Sell
15607 Camesi Cheryl A Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
344776 Campbell Bryan A Dc, Region 3 Marij.-Test Positive
74683 Campbell Charles S Hernando County Jail/ C C A Manslaughter-Vehicle
38605 Campbell Glenn E Zephyrhills Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault
66945 Campbell Jerry V Florida State Prison Obsc. Material-Poss, Sex Offense
26655 Campbell Johnny E Perry Police Department Marijuana-Possess
100540 Campbell Jon P Fort Lauderdale Police Department Larceny
144039 Campbell Marjorie S Dc, Region 1 Marijuana-Possess, Contri. Delinq. Minor
142146 Campbell Matthew R Tampa Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
132838 Campbell Melinda L Jackson County Corrections Facility Unprofessional Relationship With
70031 Campbell Peter M Orange County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
143962 Campbell Shane P Broward County Sheriff's Office False Statement
105588 Campbell Stacey Okaloosa County Department Of Corrections Sex Off Agst.Child
62171 Campbell Tony M NOT NAMED Probation Violation
351513 Campbell Tracy L Blackwater River Correctional Facility Unprofessional Relationship With
62064 Campbell Vince M Alachua County Department Of Court Services Resisting Officer
53605 Camplesi Giacomo Clay County Sheriff's Office Prostitution and Assault
6010 Camporese Antonio Surfside Police Department Sex Assault
106634 Canady Robert A Collier County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by LEO
284168 Canady Sandra N Lake City Correctional Facility Aggrav Asslt Pol Off
11039 Canals Jay A Tampa Police Department Excess Force by LEO
100704 Candal Alejandro Homestead Police Department Simple Assault, Weapon Offense-
135107 Candee Edward S Corrections Corporation Of America Cocaine-Test Positiv
78169 Candelaria Rogelio Orlando Police Department False Statement
22399 Canfield James E Charlotte County Sheriff's Office Sex on Duty
311035 Canidate Teddy M NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
120427 Cannada Clarence J Dc, Region 1 Unlawful Compensation
294395 Cannady Gregory A NOT NAMED Larceny
29431 Cannon Calvin L Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit False Statement
40849 Cannon Richard L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
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93874 Cannon Ronald E Madison Correctional Institution Smuggle Contraband
64805 Cannon Thomas Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
58236 Cano Noe Dc, Region 4 Fraud
89125 Canoy Melvin J Dc, Region 1 Sex Assault
65790 Cantor Lonnie G North Bay Village Police Department Official Misconduct
6486 Canty James E Orange County Corrections Department Indecent Exposure, Sex Offense
109515 Canty James A Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Assault
58157 Cao Roy R Miami-Dade Police Department Theft Us Govt. Prop.
26006 Capiro Regino Miami Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
87659 Caplinger Jimmy D Tampa Police Department False Statement
68062 Capo Randy W St. Johns County Sheriff's Office Battery - Domestic Violence
2317 Capobianco Robert L North Palm Beach Police Department Larceny
2551 Capoldo Alan P Lake Clarke Shores Police Department Marij.-Test Positive
27778 Capote Juan M Pinellas County Sheriff's Office False Statement
1286 Capozzi Mark J NOT NAMED Probation Violation
4081 Caraballo Genoves Hernando County Sheriff's Office Embezzlement
253318 Caraballo Milton Osceola County Corrections Smuggle Contraband
48702 Caracaus Richard M Miami Beach Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
60909 Carballo Mario A Miami Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
345513 Carbin Gary R NOT NAMED Trespassing
235986 Cardec Rafael Polk County Sheriff's Office Perjury
40325 Cardell John S St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office Larceny
98122 Cardona Hiram R Union Correctional Institution Perjury
137595 Cardullo John C Hernando County Sheriff's Office Fraud
142780 Careaga Jose Miami Beach Police Department Battery - Domestic Violence
61528 Caride Richard B Hialeah Police Department Homicide
17831 Carite Dominick T Okaloosa Correctional Institution False Statement
28184 Carlile William J Dc, Region 3 Sex Off Agst.Child
89796 Carlin Bruce L Hillsborough Community College No Criminal Charge
75545 Carlin William P Manatee County Sheriff's Office Cheat On Exam/Subvert Process
79840 Carlos Yvette E Dc, Region 1 Official Misconduct
79844 Carlton Bradley W North Palm Beach Police Department Marijuana-Possess
277332 Carlton Karen Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
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106711 Carlton Kathy F NOT NAMED Embezzlement
43632 Carlton Kenneth E Arcadia Police Department Embezzlement
363328 Carlton Megan E Dc, Region 2 Marij.-Test Positive
90541 Carlton Myke J Panama City Police Department Cocaine-Possess
100101 Carlucci Vincent N Desoto County Sheriff's Office Obstruct Police-
96718 Carmichael Kevin S Bradenton Police Department Excess Force by LEO
140806 Carmichael Rolanda A Dc, Region 3 Smug Contra I/T Pris
66739 Carnes Carl D Florida State Prison Dangerous Drugs-
29311 Carnes Michael J Highlands County Sheriff's Office Assault
74220 Carney Valeska B Dc, Region 3 Annex Unprofessional Relationship With
33703 Carnley Earnest K Apalachee Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
324074 Carnley Jared K Marianna Police Department Contri. Delinq. Minor
85160 Carnley Wendell D Dc, Region 1 Insuff Funds Check
214342 Carpenter Caleb Joel Dc, Region 3 Assault
49650 Carpenter Kenny E Miami Police Department Arson, Obstruct Police-
110429 Carpenter Lance D Manatee County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Possess
34714 Carr Bobby H Gadsden Correctional Institution 11/22/2005 Smug Contra I/T Pris
96396 Carr John D Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/12/2002 Aggravated Assault
354001 Carr Michael G Osceola County Sheriff's Office 12/10/2013 Firing-, Driv Und Influ Liq.
95 Carr Robert E Charlotte County Sheriff's Office 8/9/2004 False Statement
73195 Carr Zander D Dc, Region 4 Annex 11/9/1992 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
54479 Carrasquillo Ernesto P Miami-Dade Police Department 3/25/1994 Assault
207335 Carrasquillo John Orange County Corrections Department 8/24/2015 Sex Offense
110535 Carrasquillo Kelly A Lake Correctional Institution 4/27/1998 Smug Contra I/T Pris
43374 Carrera Juan C South Florida Reception Center 10/19/1993 Marijuana-Possess
5561 Carreras Irvin Putnam Correctional Institution 6/8/1988 Smug Contra I/T Pris
62978 Carroll Freddie L Dc, Region 1 Annex 7/11/1987 Gratuity-
80637 Carroll James J Manatee County Sheriff's Office 10/29/1985 Sex Offense
31073 Carroll Michael L Bradford County Jail 8/13/2001 Cocaine-Test Positiv
41894 Carroll Ralph G Tallahassee Police Department 2/11/1985 Sex Offense
314760 Carroll Robert J Flagler County Sheriff's Office 6/3/2011 Cocaine-Possess
335181 Carroll Steven M Lake City Correctional Facility 6/24/2014 Dangerous Drugs-
263044 Carroll Terrance T NOT NAMED 12/10/2013 Probation Violation
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118693 Carroll Trudy NOT NAMED 8/24/2015 Dangerous Drugs-
51577 Carson John J NOT NAMED 2/17/1995 Burglary
7000 Carstens Guy W Florida State Prison 2/1/1989 Marijuana-Sell
326860 Carter Alesha L Dc, Region 1 8/11/2016 Unlawful Compensation
315357 Carter Bernard D Dc, Region 2 11/24/2014 Marij.-Test Positive
14738 Carter Charles C Indian River Correctional Institution 12/29/1994
164849 Carter Donna T NOT NAMED 11/22/2011 Dangerous Drugs-
96385 Carter Edwin L Department Of Corrections, Region V 2/6/1996
61990 Carter Fred Baker Correctional Institution 12/23/1994 Smug Contra I/T Pris
300229 Carter James H Dc, Region 3 5/28/2013 Marij.-Test Positive
79077 Carter John E Umatilla Police Department 2/24/1993 Driv Und Influ Liq.
63320 Carter Jonathan Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Making False Report/False Report of Crime
144256 Carter Kerry Dade Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
59147 Carter Larry R St. Augustine Police Department Fraud
306384 Carter Larry R. NOT NAMED Larceny
306384 Carter Larry R. Graceville Correctional Facility Weapon Offense-
138732 Carter Latonia R NOT NAMED Grand Theft
85139 Carter Michael A Florida State Prison Smug Contra I/T Pris
1406 Carter Michael J Charlotte Correctional Institution Assault
30961 Carter Myron D South Bay Public Safety Department Carrying Concealed Weapon
97010 Carter Nicole R South Florida Reception Center Smug Contra I/T Pris
258406 Carter Sonya A Dc, Region 1 Cocaine-Possess
151854 Carter Tina Marie Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
70892 Carter Tommy L Cross City Police Department Perjury
247507 Carter Wayne E Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Grand Theft
112129 Carter William R Dc, Region 3 Excess Force by Corr
112129 Carter William R Dc, Region 3 Perjury
130438 Cartwright Mae O Dc, Region 1 Fraud
9501 Cartwright William B South Florida State Hospital Probation Violation
45880 Caruso Daniel E El Portal Police Department Forgery
155848 Caruso James M Broward County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
178115 Carvalho Lori A Dc, Region 4 Marij.-Test Positive
332939 Carver Bram L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Excess Force by Corr
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60482 Carver Joel C Collier County Sheriff's Office False Statement, Shoplifting
40201 Casamayor Raymond Key West Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
1901 Case William R Broward County Sheriff's Office Insuff Funds Check
278021 Casey Gary W Dc, Region 3 Marij.-Test Positive
104708 Casey Shelby K Correct Care Florida Civil Commitment Center Sale Of Stolen Prop.
81388 Casey Wesley C Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
109124 Cash Timothy N NOT NAMED Simple Assault
95640 Caskey Donald T Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Making False Report/False Report of Crime
59673 Cason Edward L Gainesville Police Department Larceny
60878 Cason Randall J Miami Police Department Bribery-
106512 Cassell Shawn B Florida State Prison Larceny
92923 Cassidy James L Dc, Region 2 Sex Offense, Battery - Domestic Violence
286256 Castellano Kelly A Dc, Region 3 Smug Contra I/T Pris
96830 Castello Jorge D Miami Police Department Obstructing Justice
14578 Castillo Fernando Miami-Dade Police Department Official Misconduct
162027 Castillo George Louis NOT NAMED Probation Violation
354209 Castleberry Henry L NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
130599 Castor Michael W Dc, Region 2 Cocaine-Possess
8217 Castor Richard W NOT NAMED Marijuana-Possess
278506 Castorena Ashley A NOT NAMED Witness-Dissuading
5351 Castro Frank Hernando County Jail/ C C A Probation Violation
109330 Castro Jorge Hialeah Police Department False Statement
82874 Catalino Michael R Broward County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
250189 Cathcart Clinton J Dc, Region 2 Larceny, Burglary
27606 Catledge Mark J Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
258213 Catt Michael J Dc, Region 2 Aggravated Assault
52043 Caudill Richard O Apopka Police Department Fraud
79227 Causey Earnest Miami-Dade Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
94189 Causey Paul C New River Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
96881 Cavanaugh Edward J Monroe County Sheriff's Office Larceny
50501 Cavender Marvin L Orange County Sheriff's Office Illeg. Use Credit Cd
242100 Caville Vladimir NOT NAMED Probation Violation
198539 Ceballos Jolinda R Hernando County Jail/ C C A Cocaine-Test Positiv
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120290 Ceccorulli Stephen NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
120290 Ceccorulli Stephen NOT NAMED Viol Repeat Violence Injunct
120290 Ceccorulli Stephen NOT NAMED Viol Repeat Violence Injunct
13017 Cefolo Nicholas J Miami-Dade Police Department Cocaine-Sell
144809 Celestin Webert Miami Police Department Larceny
43878 Cepero Amarilys Sweetwater Police Department Perjury
275166 Cepero Huby Miami-Dade Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
35753 Cerda Alfred Indian Creek Village Public Safety Department Cocaine-Sell
64079 Cerezo Edgar J Miami-Dade Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
254200 Cerpa Julio M Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Larceny
110164 Cerqueira Mark A Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
11416 Cerulli Ralph C Volusia County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
242747 Cervone David M Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
7031 Cesark Kenneth L Homestead Police Department False Statement
13036 Cetrulo John Monroe County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault, Sex Asslt-Carnal Abu
40090 Chabot Ronald J Fort Pierce Police Department Larceny
74660 Chadwick William G Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
25967 Chain Jorge M Miami Police Department Charge Unknown
114712 Chakrin Steven M Charlotte County Sheriff's Office Larceny, Perjury
933 Chalue Richard E Department Of Corrections, Region V Official Misconduct
252622 Chamberlain Justin A Walton County Sheriff's Office Vehicle Theft
105547 Chamberlain Katina R Okaloosa Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
2289 Chambers Christopher M Bradford County Sheriff's Office Larceny
78735 Chambers Harry G Manatee County Sheriff's Office
196461 Chambers Kirk A NOT NAMED Extortion
268498 Chambers Terrance A NOT NAMED Probation Violation
8574 Chambery Paul L Volusia County Department Of Corrections Sex Assault
177568 Chambliss Michael W Dc, Region 2 Dangerous Drugs-
128953 Chamorro Harry Polk County Sheriff's Office Assault
147646 Champagne Justin D Dc, Tampa Service Center Excess Force by Corr
85575 Champion Billy J Polk County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
306992 Champion Martin D Dc, Region 1 Perjury
61368 Chancey George O Department Of Environmental Protection, Law Enforcement False Statement
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28638 Chancey Janice E Dc, Region 2 Assault
97905 Chancey Ricky W Polk County Sheriff's Office False Statement
92944 Chandler Jeffrey R Sebastian Police Department Fraud, Perjury
246412 Chandler Melissa Dc, Region 3 Annex Official Misconduct
66526 Chandler Noel W Miami Beach Police Department Burglary
56930 Chapman Andreia L Dc, Region 1 Unprofessional Relationship With
225037 Chapman David B NOT NAMED Probation Violation
93362 Chapman George K Walton Correctional Institution Charge Unknown
110445 Chapman Joel T Deland Police Department Contri. Delinq. Minor
61935 Chapman Ronald E Trenton Police Department Prostitution
117713 Chapman Sandra R Bay Correctional Facility Insuff Funds Check
41029 Charbonneau Raymond T Palm Springs Public Safety Department Larceny, Cocaine Possession, Obstruct Police-
65374 Chardt Robert G Dc, Region 4 Annex False Statement
54470 Charest Russell E Orlando Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
50252 Charette Robert J Broward County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
87420 Charles David J Lake County Department Of Corrections Larceny
35710 Charles Scott M St. Petersburg Police Department Extortion
28930 Charles Stephen E Polk Correctional Institution Cocaine-Test Positiv
117605 Chase Jason R NOT NAMED Probation Violation
285832 Chase Stephen B Cape Coral Police Department False Statement
167236 Chase Thomas O NOT NAMED Cocaine-Possess, Driv Und Influ Liq.
255284 Chason Charles M Dc, Region 2 Cocaine-Test Positiv
47348 Chasteen Kenneth R Lake City Police Department Sex Offense
233612 Chatman Jentle L Dc, Region 4 Cocaine-Possess
46256 Chavers Edward Tomoka Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
258000 Chavez Joel Glades County Sheriff's Office Forgery
51118 Cheatham Daniel S Clermont Police Department No Criminal Charge
145421 Cheatham Malon L Wildwood Police Department False Statement
217267 Cherry Felicia R Dc, Region 2 Annex Perjury
131879 Cherry Keith A Dc, Region 1 Aggrav Asslt Pol Off, Weapon Offense-
42777 Cherry Roderick L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Assault
266155 Chery Jean NOT NAMED Moving Traffic Viol.
238145 Chery Wilson J Dc, Region 3 Aggravated Assault
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42336 Chesson James A NOT NAMED Kidnapping
376042 Chestnut Christopher G Dc, Region 2 Smug Contra I/T Pris
125051 Cheverie Attie M Holmes Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
48684 Chewning Dwayne S Cross City Correctional Institution Probation Violation
206368 Chewning Tiffani A Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-
140489 Chiarella Joseph R Vero Beach Police Department Misuse Of Public Position
161806 Chibnick Mason Broward County Sheriff's Office Perjury
166906 Childers John R NOT NAMED No Criminal Charge
316525 Childers Lee A Dc, Region 1 Unprofessional Relationship With
10975 Chimera Edward J Lighthouse Point Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
231596 Chin Dave M Delray Beach Police Department Perjury
219841 China Alshondra NOT NAMED Burglary
161617 Chipman Hubert W Dc, Region 1 Cocaine-Possess
149363 Chirino Pedro A Hialeah Police Department Official Misconduct
28478 Chisholm Burke L Brevard County Sheriff's Office Charge Unknown
210013 Chisholm Timothy D Putnam County Sheriff's Office Arson, Obstructing Justice
149036 Chism Quentin R Alachua County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by Corr, Perjury
129031 Choate James A NOT NAMED Dangerous Drugs-
7504 Chobot Brian E Jupiter Police Department Larceny
116682 Christensen Chad A Miramar Police Department Larceny
128329 Christensen Christian N Dc, Region 1 Assault, Dangerous Drugs-
14287 Christenson Jerome T Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Larceny
82107 Christian David D Hendry Correctional Institution Assault
10138 Christian Lawrence ááááááááááááááTampa Police Department Civil Rights-
41027 Christie Angela C Hamilton Correctional Institution False Statement
198898 Christie Philip H Dc, Region 2 Burglary
166293 Christmas Christopher B Dc, Region 1 12/8/2016 Malicious Battery
307878 Christmas John N Panama City Beach Police Department 8/28/2013 Larceny
270818 Christopher Alvina S NOT NAMED 2/15/2016 Impersonation
112652 Christopher Donwyck C Hendry Correctional Institution 10/8/1998 Cocaine-Possess
42651 Church Robert D Florida State Prison 2/26/1992 Smug Contra I/T Pris
5372 Cihlar Robert H Charlotte County Sheriff's Office 2/24/1993 Manslaughter-Vehicle
211485 Cimiotti Kyle F NOT NAMED 2/27/2015 Larceny

Page 43 of 257



Florida Revocations

person_nbr last_name first_name middle_name agency date complaint description
172045 Cimmino David Kissimmee Police Department 8/9/2004 Excess Force by LEO
193368 Ciofani Andrew A Dc, Region 4 12/28/2008 Excess Force by Corr, Perjury
4071 Cioffi Frank A Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 7/11/1987 Invade Privacy-
58535 Cirelli Genevieve Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 12/20/1991 Cocaine-Test Positiv
6196 Cirnigliaro Robert A Citrus County Sheriff's Office 4/14/1987 Charge Unknown
10231 Cisney Robert J Lake County Sheriff's Office 1/28/1985 Charge Unknown
86692 Ciuffa Suzanne F Department Of Corrections, Region V 3/25/1994 False Statement
14479 Cizmadia David M Ocala Police Department 8/26/2002 Dangerous Drugs-
13282 Clair Wilbur R Indian Rocks Beach Police Department 2/4/2009 Obsc. Material-Poss
59317 Claitt Roy C Avon Park Correctional Institution 6/19/1989 Cocaine-Test Positiv
217269 Clampitt Jerome W NOT NAMED 5/17/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
310999 Clardy Ronald NOT NAMED 5/17/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
44358 Claremont Michael J Fort Lauderdale Police Department 5/19/1999 Assault
51318 Claridy Daniel D Jennings Police Department 11/7/2000 Assault
92806 Claridy Sandra T Columbia Correctional Institution 10/29/1997 Sex Assault
147166 Clark Aeric D Bay Correctional Facility 11/24/2004 Marijuana-Possess, Carrying Concealed Weapon
93259 Clark Allen W Dc, Region 1 2/8/2008 Bribery-
69652 Clark David Florida City Police Department 2/6/1985 Dangerous Drugs-
104221 Clark David S Zephyrhills Correctional Institution 2/24/2000 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
199270 Clark David Joseph Corrections Corporation Of America 5/18/2009 Smuggle Contraband
31349 Clark Emma J Miami-Dade Police Department 8/28/2001 Cocaine-Test Positiv
55368 Clark Gail B Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 11/9/1992 Cocaine-Test Positiv
206164 Clark Jane Dc, Region 3 11/12/2009 Unprofessional Relationship With
81245 Clark Jeffrey A NOT NAMED 5/19/2016 Obsc. Material-Poss
270983 Clark Kenneth B Volusia County Sheriff's Office 2/25/2014 False Statement
270983 Clark Kenneth B Volusia County Sheriff's Office 2/25/2014 Perjury
58555 Clark Lavetrica Apalachee Correctional Institution 2/6/2001 Manslaughter
89104 Clark Louis M Monroe County Sheriff's Office 9/18/1991 Larceny
75628 Clark Michael S Brevard County Sheriff's Office 11/7/2002 False Statement
86677 Clark Ralph W Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office 8/10/1995 Sex Off Agst.Child
65519 Clark Rex S Cocoa Beach Police Department 2/3/1998 Dangerous Drugs-
85149 Clark Robert P Nassau County Sheriff's Office 6/14/1995 Sex Assault
145879 Clark Rodney J NOT NAMED 12/2/2015 Marijuana-Possess
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25659 Clark Willie J Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 12/16/1987 Bribery-
47925 Clark Willie E Franklin County Sheriff's Office 10/29/1997 Probation Violation
90053 Clarke Frederick Z Central Florida Reception Center 6/14/1991 Sex Off Agst.Child
30509 Clarke Verdyce J Miami Police Department 10/13/1989 Cocaine-Test Positiv
32618 Clausell Jose A Miami Police Department 5/16/1987 Larceny
41733 Clausen Carl J Midway Police Department 10/8/1998 Homicide
20062 Clay Maxell E Lowell Correctional Institution/women's Unit 10/29/1997 Sex Assault
126203 Clay-Harden Teresa A Dc, Region 4 8/10/2005 Official Misconduct
51459 Clayton Andre D Broward County Sheriff's Office 5/12/2003
146363 Clayton Denise R Columbia Correctional Institution 8/30/2000 Sex Offense, Sex on Duty
51131 Clayton Michael K South Miami Police Department 2/26/1992 Contri. Delinq. Minor
92376 Clayton Pamela S Dc, Region 2 Annex 7/11/1990 Smug Contra I/T Pris
152035 Clement William E Charlotte County Sheriff's Office 5/11/2005 Official Misconduct
143610 Clements Kevin D Dc, Region 1 5/11/2004 Sex Off Agst.Child
105392 Clements Toby B Hendry County Sheriff's Office 11/8/1995 Assault
327123 Clemmons Dennis A NOT NAMED 8/25/2014 Larceny
95616 Clemmons Mark T Walton Correctional Institution 5/14/1999 Excess Force by Corr
35540 Clemons John D Sumter Correctional Institution 7/9/1990 Cocaine-Possess
393408 Clemons Justin B Dc, Region 2 12/14/2016 Malicious Battery
126834 Clendenin David Martin County Sheriff's Office 2/15/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
22644 Cleveland William K Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 12/14/2016 Cocaine-Test Positiv
63420 Clifton Henry Desoto County Sheriff's Office 2/13/2002 Hit And Run
21879 Clisso Tonia Y Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 5/25/1995 Dangerous Drugs-
66356 Clore Joseph E Lee County Sheriff's Office 2/2/1996 Larceny
331012 Cloud Kristen Dc, Region 3 5/22/2015 Marij.-Test Positive
143856 Cloud Raymond E Clay County Sheriff's Office 2/13/2002 Sex Offense
14502 Cloud William R Broward County Sheriff's Office 10/12/1993 Charge Unknown
126608 Clouse Daniel P Lee County Sheriff's Office 7/15/1998 Unprofessional Relationship With
49901 Clute Andrew A Miami Police Department 2/26/1992 Marij.-Test Positive
234379 Coachman Bridget M NOT NAMED 8/28/2013 Probation Violation
214352 Coachman Cedric W NOT NAMED 11/24/2014 Battery - Domestic Violence
132139 Coates Anthony N Dc, Region 4 2/26/2013 Opium or Deriv-Sell
152230 Coates David A Orange County Corrections Department 2/18/2010 Excess Force by Corr
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40723 Coaxum Paul J Haines City Police Department 9/8/1988 Obstruct Police-
273932 Cobb Charvielle Shantrell Dc, Region 3 8/28/2013 Fraud
273932 Cobb Charvielle Shantrell Dc, Region 3 8/29/2013 Larceny
33886 Cobb Donald J West Palm Beach Police Department 3/25/1994 Manslaughter-Vehicle
62547 Cobb Jesse E Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office 1/4/1994 Perjury
7792 Cobean Timothy J Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 11/6/2001 Sex Off Agst.Child
35268 Coblentz Norman Manatee County Sheriff's Office 4/13/1985 Dangerous Drugs-
38560 Cochenour Linda F Dc, Region 4 5/10/2006 Misuse Of Public Position
116796 Cochran Dannie D NOT NAMED 2/15/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
19010 Cochran Keith F Dc, Region 3 5/11/2005 Sex Offense
162614 Cochran Stan W Collier County Sheriff's Office 5/14/2007 Perjury, Burglary
9149 Cochrane William H Charlotte Correctional Institution 11/9/1992 Smuggle Contraband
208594 Cockerham Rhonda M Dc, Region 1 8/9/2005 Unprofessional Relationship With
163194 Cody Damen S Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 11/22/2005 Official Misconduct
131980 Cody Devron S Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/16/2004 Official Misconduct
54750 Coello Osvaldo J Miami Police Department 2/1/1989 Dangerous Drugs-
56940 Coffey Edwin A Apopka Police Department 5/10/2005 Sex Off Agst.Child
98174 Coffman Elwyn M Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office 11/23/1993 Bribery-
94284 Cohen Adrian A Delray Beach Police Department 11/8/1994 Sex on Duty
11803 Cohen Alan J Dunnellon Police Department 10/13/1989 Bribe-Receive
127557 Cohen Darrin S Lauderhill Police Department 2/24/2000 Resisting Officer
9947 Cohen Douglas C Davie Police Department 11/13/1984 Charge Unknown
106712 Cohen Howard G Coral Springs Police Department 11/8/1995 Loitering and Prowling
58065 Cohen James D St. Petersburg Police Department 12/29/1994
41900 Cohen John O Seminole County Sheriff's Office 2/5/1993 Sex Offense
156429 Cohen Michael Joseph Volusia County Department Of Corrections 11/6/2002 Smuggle Contraband
155308 Cohens Terrence E Putnam County Sheriff's Office 5/13/2003 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
152371 Coker Lynette C NOT NAMED 2/13/2002 No Criminal Charge
60771 Colchiski Evon A Polk Correctional Institution 4/24/1998 Sex Offense
48180 Cole Cynthia A Century Correctional Institution 3/4/1993 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
76215 Cole David W Orange County Corrections Department 11/9/1992 False Statement
70322 Cole Earl L Delray Beach Police Department 1/20/1987 Forgery
303836 Cole Ricky L Dc, Region 2 2/27/2015 Cruelty Toward Child

Page 46 of 257



Florida Revocations

person_nbr last_name first_name middle_name agency date complaint description
64673 Colebrook Louis V Dc, Region 4 Annex 8/23/1999 Probation Violation
15768 Colecchi Gary A Broward County Sheriff's Office 12/7/1995 False Statement
70441 Colee Roger W St. Johns County Sheriff's Office 12/10/2012 Stalking, Viol Repeat Violence Injunct
39362 Colehower Mary S North Miami Beach Police Department 12/16/1987 Dangerous Drugs-
109026 Coleman Anthony X Tampa Police Department 6/5/2000 Aggrav Asslt Pol Off, Resisting Officer
63336 Coleman Billy B Florida State Prison 11/8/1995 Aggravated Assault
178322 Coleman Billy B Dc, Region 2 Annex 2/11/2009 Probation Violation
47967 Coleman Calvin D Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 12/29/1994
215270 Coleman Curtis Dc, Region 4 8/23/2007 Battery - Domestic Violence
94089 Coleman David D NOT NAMED 2/27/2015 Larceny
159890 Coleman Holly Rene Dc, Region 2 12/2/2015 Unprofessional Relationship With
64674 Coleman Horace H South Florida Reception Center 10/8/1998 Excess Force by Corr
202112 Coleman James E Dc, Region 2 10/27/2011 Battery - Domestic Violence
341048 Coleman Jennifer R Graceville Correctional Facility 8/24/2015 Larceny
132650 Coleman Kevin ááááááááááááááMiami Beach Police Department 5/10/2005 Dangerous Drugs-
116580 Coleman Tereca L Dc, Region 1 8/9/2006 Unprofessional Relationship With
49313 Coleman Timothy A Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 10/8/1998 Aggravated Assault
190986 Coles Shamar A NOT NAMED 12/14/2016 Marijuana-Sell
144670 Coles Steven M Lee County Sheriff's Office 5/17/2016 Misuse Of Public Position
72879 Coley Angela D Broward Correctional Institution 2/4/1991 Marijuana-Possess
30328 Coley Saudra B Orange County Sheriff's Office 5/11/2001 False Statement
70996 Collazo Vincent Miami Police Department 12/20/1991 Dangerous Drugs-
103815 Collette Charles A Lake Correctional Institution 10/29/1997 Marijuana-Sell
36286 Collier Orville H Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 5/26/1994 Cocaine-Test Positiv
37066 Collier Thomas G St. Petersburg Police Department 2/6/2007 Official Misconduct
134089 Collier Tracy L Orange County Corrections Department 5/13/2003 Probation Violation
337959 Collins Brian S Dc, Region 1 5/26/2015 Marij.-Test Positive
34385 Collins Calvin D Lake County Department Of Corrections 11/8/1994 Sex Off Agst.Child
203227 Collins Cass G Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 2/4/2011 Perjury
228802 Collins Cheryl A Dc, Region 3 6/30/2014 Marij.-Test Positive
105926 Collins Colan L Franklin County Sheriff's Office 9/5/1995 Possess Stln Prop.
58465 Collins Dailey Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 11/8/1995 False Statement
126509 Collins David E Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 8/9/2004 Assault
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322504 Collins Frankie Dc, Region 3 12/10/2012 False Statement
45593 Collins James R Columbia Correctional Institution 10/8/1998 Aggrav Asslt Pol Off
119534 Collins Joey P Hamilton Correctional Institution 9/14/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Perjury
57461 Collins John M Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 8/9/2004 Money Laundering, Stolen Property-
244151 Collins Marcus L NOT NAMED 11/10/2010 Probation Violation
167126 Collins Matthew J Marion County Sheriff's Office 11/22/2005 False Statement
260937 Collins Renita N Dc, Region 3 5/28/2013 Aggravated Assault
65360 Collins Sherell L Highlands County Sheriff's Office 8/9/2004 Unlawful Compensation
125498 Collins Theron A Desoto County Sheriff's Office 5/11/2001 Smug Contra I/T Pris
46064 Collins Willie J Dixie County Sheriff's Office 11/8/1995 Cocaine-Test Positiv
258417 Collinsworth David J Dc, Region 2 11/5/2008 Marijuana-Possess
254210 Collinsworth-MeyeJoslyn A Dc, Region 1 2/4/2011 Fraud
9229 Colombo Richard J Dunnellon Police Department 9/30/1985 Sex Offense
63962 Colon Eric A Hialeah Police Department 2/16/2004 Conservation-Animals, Resisting Officer
350115 Colon Jordan M Dc, Region 3 12/11/2012 Driv Und Influ Liq.
4862 Colon Richard J Dc, Region 4 8/9/2004 False Statement
126961 Colondres Irene Pasco County Sheriff's Office 2/12/2009 Shoplifting
94520 Colson Dwight E Jefferson Correctional Institution 10/12/1993 Unprofessional Relationship With
151525 Colton Sharon G Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 8/9/2006 Neglect Child
48399 Colton Sherwood S Sumter County Sheriff's Office 6/19/1989 Marij.-Test Positive
7282 Coluccio George A Ormond Beach Police Department 11/21/2005 Perjury, Sex on Duty
39378 Comacho Miguel F Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 11/15/1993 Aggravated Assault
162527 Combass Robert N Dc, Region 2 5/14/2007 Dangerous Drugs-
163865 Combs Charles Gregory Dc, Region 2 8/12/2016 Dangerous Drugs-
78396 Combs Dean R Plant City Police Department 3/4/1993 Perjury
139320 Combs Marshall E Hamilton Correctional Institution 11/29/1999 Sex Offense
156128 Combs Matthew R. Plant City Police Department 8/11/2016 Battery - Domestic Violence
64 Comenzo Edward A Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Smug Contra I/T Pris
68541 Companion Kevin S Hollywood Police Department 5/13/2008 Dangerous Drugs-
10756 Compolongo Michael A Department Of Corrections, Region V 11/13/1995 Larceny
114075 Compton Amy G Okaloosa Correctional Institution 7/15/1998 Forgery Of Checks
46993 Compton Wayne R Fort Pierce Police Department 3/15/1989 Cocaine-Smuggle
58656 Conaway Mark E Boca Raton Police Services Department 1/28/1985 Larceny
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136226 Condon Maisie L Escambia County Sheriff's Office 11/7/2000 Cocaine-Test Positiv
155345 Coney Cheska V Moore Haven Correctional Facility 2/16/2004 Unlawful Compensation
23410 Coney Diana M Polk County Sheriff's Office 8/23/1999 Forgery
93454 Coney Marvin Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/23/1999 Cocaine-Test Positiv
284468 Conley Gary Dc, Region 3 7/29/2011 Battery - Domestic Violence
284468 Conley Gary NOT NAMED 2/16/2012 Probation Violation
84421 Conley George W Tampa Police Department 5/13/2003 Larceny
93230 Connell Richard G NOT NAMED 8/11/1995 Arson
285835 Connelly Charlotte D Dc, Region 3 11/12/2009 False Statement
33404 Conner Gregory F Jackson County Sheriff's Office 11/22/2011 Homicide, Stalking
84209 Conner William F Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 12/1/1993 False Statement
18772 Connor Dennis P Orange County Sheriff's Office 5/27/1998 Prostitution
165075 Connor Karen Lee Volusia County Department Of Corrections 11/24/2004 Smuggle Contraband
143302 Connors Bernard J Polk County Sheriff's Office 2/21/2005 Perjury
139163 Conroy Michael J Tampa Police Department 5/22/2012 Dangerous Drugs-
148260 Conroy Thomas G Davenport Police Department 8/9/2005 Cheat On Exam/Subvert Process
260134 Contreras Jesus Polk County Sheriff's Office 11/12/2009 Driv Und Influ Liq.
260134 Contreras Jesus Polk County Sheriff's Office 11/12/2009 Battery - Domestic Violence
236343 Cook Andy R Calhoun County Sheriff's Office 11/12/2009 Driv Und Influ Liq.
305570 Cook Bert L Dc, Region 2 12/12/2012 Sex Off Agst.Child
140992 Cook Carvajal C Dc, Region 2 11/7/2002 Moving Traffic Viol.
135387 Cook Charles E Polk County Sheriff's Office 2/26/2013 Excess Force by LEO
126835 Cook Daniel West Palm Beach Police Department 5/8/2002 Perjury, Robbery
73350 Cook David C Crystal River Police Department 4/12/1993 Obstruct Crim. Inves
28363 Cook David T Manatee County Sheriff's Office 12/29/1994 Sale Of Stolen Prop.
30729 Cook Debra R Apalachee Correctional Institution 8/6/1992 Smuggle Contraband
255445 Cook Erika Dc, Region 3 Annex 11/18/2008 Larceny
73188 Cook Hillary H Escambia County Department Of Corrections 10/7/1993 False Statement
2743 Cook James M Delray Beach Police Department 5/15/1996 Assault
114500 Cook Jesse F Gulf Correctional Institution 9/3/1996 Narcotic Equip-Poss
108479 Cook Keidric V Gulf Correctional Institution 11/7/2002 Cocaine-Possess
262348 Cook Lessie L Dc, Region 3 5/26/2015 Unprofessional Relationship With
96228 Cook Michael S Holmes Correctional Institution 1/31/1997 Marijuana-Sell
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33744 Cook Nanette G Century Correctional Institution 4/19/1996 Cruelty Toward Child
244693 Cook Shelby Elizabeth Dc, Region 1 2/16/2012 Fraud
73590 Cook Theron H Lynn Haven Police Department 12/9/1977 Charge Unknown
13850 Cooke James Florida State Prison 3/15/1989 Indecent Exposure
191167 Cooley Carol J St. Johns County Sheriff's Office 11/24/2004 Unprofessional Relationship With
6989 Cooney Larry NOT NAMED 2/4/2011 Probation Violation
71357 Cooper Barbara A Broward County Sheriff's Office 6/20/1995 Aid Prisoner Escape
67247 Cooper Carolyn L Lowell Correctional Institution/women's Unit 12/16/1987 Smug Contra I/T Pris
137793 Cooper Clayton Riviera Beach Police Department 11/24/2004 Aggravated Assault
266270 Cooper Daneshria S Dc, Region 4 11/10/2010 Fraud
152948 Cooper Darlene Dc, Region 3 2/5/2003 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
196474 Cooper Donald A Zephyrhills Police Department 11/12/2009 Resisting Officer
42840 Cooper Dorothy D Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/22/1999 Insuff Funds Check
30133 Cooper Errol Miami-Dade Police Department 8/6/1992 Cocaine-Test Positiv
14730 Cooper George A Boca Raton Police Services Department 5/5/1986 Obstruct Police-
52005 Cooper James T Florida Department Of Transportation, Motor Carrier Compl 6/20/1995 Embezzlement
120547 Cooper Jason J NOT NAMED 2/4/2011 Probation Violation
40817 Cooper Jeffrey A Apalachee Correctional Institution 7/9/1990 Cocaine-Test Positiv
189530 Cooper Matthew D Alachua County Sheriff's Office 5/22/2012 Driv Und Influ Liq.
189530 Cooper Matthew D NOT NAMED 5/22/2012 Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
35953 Cooper Pamela R Dc, Region 4 Annex 6/19/1989 Cocaine-Test Positiv
22312 Cooper Tommy L Dc, Region 2 Annex 2/11/2008 Sexual Harassment
105838 Cooper-Holcy Evelyn L NOT NAMED 2/4/2011 Probation Violation
91024 Copeland Arthur S Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 11/14/2007 Official Misconduct
45035 Copeland Chester L Tampa Police Department 4/19/1997 Sex Offense
32962 Copeland Delton E Tomoka Correctional Institution 3/16/1988 Smug Contra I/T Pris
56088 Copeland Robert L Desoto Correctional Institution 11/23/1993 Larceny
10368 Coppersmith Edward J Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 1/28/1985 Charge Unknown
63692 Coppola Mark C Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 3/21/1994 Prostitution
61664 Corbett Barry K Alachua County Sheriff's Office 6/8/1988 Sex Assault
174880 Corbiere Emily Dc, Region 4 2/20/2006 Unprofessional Relationship With
25862 Corbin Clifford W Union Correctional Institution 11/13/1995 Larceny
70587 Corbin Marvin E NOT NAMED 5/26/1994 Larceny
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72491 Corbin Samuel J NOT NAMED 12/12/2012 Probation Violation
243079 Corbin Willard NOT NAMED 2/27/2015 Dangerous Drugs-
71758 Corbitt Donald H Dc, Region 2 11/22/2005 Aggravated Assault
54452 Corder James Gadsden County Sheriff's Office 12/3/2015 Misuse Of Public Position
1754 Corderio Paul A Volusia County Department Of Corrections 9/8/1988 Larceny
6658 Cordero Jose A St. Petersburg Police Department 6/8/1988 Harassing Communica.
91910 Cordero Rafael Osceola County Sheriff's Office 5/24/1996 False Statement
73872 Cordia Dale E Indian Shores Police Department 12/20/1991 Threat To Bomb
138247 Corgan Shawn C Plant City Police Department 11/7/2001 Perjury
112861 Corgnell William C Polk Correctional Institution 2/23/1998 Smug Contra I/T Pris
20633 Cork Rodney A Clay County Sheriff's Office 10/30/1996 Receive Stln Prop.
131128 Corley Cynthia D NOT NAMED 8/25/2014 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
227553 Coronado Gustavo Dc, Region 4 5/14/2009 Unprofessional Relationship With
160822 Correa Louis J NOT NAMED 12/10/2013 Probation Violation
29105 Correa Thomas C Broward County Sheriff's Office 12/12/2012 Fraud
1617 Corriveau Thomas P Orange County Sheriff's Office 10/13/1989 Sex Assault
71830 Corson Lance Y Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 3/25/1994 False Statement
95118 Cortes Pedro E Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 9/14/1999 Official Misconduct
52935 Cory Willamine H Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 12/20/1991 Larceny
174523 Cosby Lashell NOT NAMED 5/26/2015 Probation Violation
78618 Cosgrove Jackie R Polk County Sheriff's Office 8/11/1995 Indecent Exposure
257347 Cosme Berrios Josue ááááááááááááááNOT NAMED 8/11/2016 Battery-Domestic Violence-Strang.
140882 Costanzo Anthony J Broward County Sheriff's Office 8/25/2014 Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
386142 Cote Robert W Dc, Region 2 5/19/2016 Money Laundering
179813 Cotilla Gabriel J Dc, Region 4 6/7/2011 Probation Violation
130781 Cotnoir Armand T Plant City Police Department 2/17/2004 Mail Fraud and Obstructing Justice
102601 Coto Armando NOT NAMED 5/26/1994 Dangerous Drugs-
196831 Couch Amber B NOT NAMED 2/11/2008 No Criminal Charge
102937 Couch Dale A Manatee County Sheriff's Office 8/11/2016 Sex Off Agst.Child
292637 Council Rhonda ááááááááááááááDc, Region 3 Driv Und Influ Liq.
40184 Coup Michael J Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct, Racketeering-Rico Act
58152 Coursey Robert A Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
111399 Courson John S Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Assault
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17637 Courtemanche William J Port Orange Police Department Extortion
54 Courtney Jeffry J Hollywood Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
134266 Cousins John Hardee Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
257177 Covington Andrew ááááááááááááááDc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
48964 Covington Charles H Dc, Region 3 Battery - Domestic Violence
272525 Covington Charlie Lee Dc, Region 1 Probation Violation
131810 Covington Edward A Florida Department Of Corrections Homicide
139130 Covington Shonta N Corrections Corporation Of America Marij.-Test Positive
286267 Cowan Bret H Dc, Region 2 Marijuana-Possess
41148 Cowart John J Florida State Prison Marij.-Test Positive
38883 Cowham Rebecca L Martin County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
58999 Cox Ben Hamilton County Sheriff's Office Prostitution
85382 Cox Calvin B Ocoee Police Department Burglary
151457 Cox Christopher R Dc, Region 2 Marijuana-Possess
269907 Cox David L Dc, Region 4 Driv Und Influ Drugs
336384 Cox Devon T NOT NAMED Larceny, Stolen Property-
60243 Cox Earnest E Dc, Region 1 Annex Sex Asslt-Carnal Abu
131414 Cox Jeremy L Dc, Region 2 Cocaine-Test Positiv
65009 Cox Jimmie L Orange County Sheriff's Office Hit And Run
195446 Cox Kevin P Polk State College-K. C. Thompson Institute Of Public Safety Gross Incompetence-Instructor
264253 Cox Louise Dc, Region 3 Perjury
39072 Cox Margie F Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Assault
102473 Cox Sedric M NOT NAMED 8/9/2004 Perjury, Cruelty Toward Child
134424 Cox Shawn M Dc, Region 2 5/28/2009 False Statement
156868 Cox Willie J Gadsden Correctional Institution 11/24/2004 Assault, Perjury
24421 Coxwell Brenda D Dc, Tallahassee Service Center 11/27/2001 Driv Und Influ Liq.
74163 Craddock Charles Madison Police Department 1/31/1997 Larceny
33542 Crafton William F Coral Springs Police Department 11/13/1995 Burglary
308099 Craig Kristin Carri Dc, Region 1 8/25/2014 Perjury
101630 Crain Kenneth W Apalachee Correctional Institution 2/8/1999 Driv Und Influ Liq.
101630 Crain Kenneth W Apalachee Correctional Institution 2/8/1999 Probation Violation
101630 Crain Kenneth W Apalachee Correctional Institution 2/22/1999 Battery - Domestic Violence
299695 Cramer Ben C Graceville Correctional Facility 11/12/2009 Marijuana-Possess
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129655 Craven Michael L Dc, Region 3 2/4/2011 Bribery-
167314 Craven Patrick Michael Hernando County Sheriff's Office 11/5/2008 Marij.-Test Positive
17591 Cravener Michael A Dc, Region 1 11/10/2003 Probation Violation
134147 Crawford Amber Marie Lake City Correctional Facility 8/23/2007 Perjury
348173 Crawford Charles W NOT NAMED 2/26/2015 Cocaine-Possess
28632 Crawford Corby S Osceola County Sheriff's Office 3/20/1997 Sex Offense
160861 Crawford Danny R NOT NAMED 5/22/2012 Probation Violation
142230 Crawford Dennis N Dc, Region 2 11/22/2005 Perjury, Unlawful Compensation
55725 Crawford Eddie G Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 8/7/1986 Sex Offense
25161 Crawford Frederick St. Petersburg Police Department 1/28/1985 Charge Unknown
293503 Crawford Matthew T Graceville Correctional Facility 6/30/2014 Smug Contra I/T Pris
140568 Crawford Tara L Apalachee Correctional Institution 1/5/2000 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
103079 Crawford Walter R St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 11/10/2010 Larceny
117471 Crawson Duane E Washington Correctional Institution 10/30/1997 Unprofessional Relationship With
135393 Creamer Aleeda N Mayo Correctional Institution 5/14/1999 Unprofessional Relationship With
39522 Creamer Erwin D Clay County Sheriff's Office 1/28/1998 Marijuana-Producing
193380 Creamer Florence P Franklin County Sheriff's Office 9/20/2012 Illeg. Use Credit Cd, Perjury
95667 Creamer William M Leon County Sheriff's Office 10/8/1998 Insuff Funds Check
150328 Creamer William M Dc, Region 1 5/15/2009 Burglary
126457 Creech Bobby R Lake Alfred Police Department 5/17/2016 Kidnapping, Battery - Domestic Violence
126457 Creech Bobby R Lake Alfred Police Department 5/17/2016 Sex Off Agst.Child
65508 Creech Kenneth Panama City Beach Police Department 2/26/1992 Forgery
126676 Crego Manuel Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/6/2001 Cocaine-Sell
26846 Crenshaw Timothy Walton County Sheriff's Office 10/30/1996 Assault
142388 Crews Barbara M Lake City Correctional Facility 5/11/2001 Unlawful Compensation
198555 Crews Christopher L Atlantic Beach Police Department 11/12/2009 Obsc. Material-Poss
303839 Crews David K Dc, Region 2 2/24/2014 Synth Narcotic-Poss
58906 Crews Fuller W Nassau County Sheriff's Office 4/15/1991 Sex Offense
340366 Crews Jacob W Dc, Region 3 2/15/2016 Carrying Concealed Weapon, Driv Und Influ Liq.
302017 Crews Jesse C Dc, Region 1 6/24/2014 Unlawful Compensation
179717 Crews Joshua R Dc, Region 2 6/24/2014 Dangerous Drugs-
60783 Crews Stanley R Lancaster Correctional Institution 11/7/2000 Marijuana-Possess
153227 Crews Steven K Baker County Sheriff's Office 11/28/2011 Sex Off Agst.Child, Obsc. Material-Poss
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334081 Crews Tracy L Dc, Region 1 12/10/2012 Failure to Report Pursuant to 944.35, F.S.
362650 Crews Travis B NOT NAMED 12/4/2015 Sex Off Agst.Child
362650 Crews Travis B NOT NAMED 12/4/2015 Sex Off Agst.Child, Obsc. Material-Poss
119522 Cribbs Raymond J Clay County Sheriff's Office 2/22/2000 False Statement
75008 Cribbs William A Altamonte Springs Police Department 8/11/2003 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
89591 Crisp Carl R North Lauderdale Public Safety Department 4/29/1993 Fraud
93919 Crockett Michael D Dc, Region 1 Annex 2/24/2000 Fraud
236349 Crockett Michael C NOT NAMED 5/26/2015 Probation Violation
179619 Croft Aaron D NOT NAMED 5/25/2015 Vehicle Theft
63162 Croft Wayne H Broward County Sheriff's Office 4/24/1998 Assault
113077 Croft William M Liberty Correctional Institution 10/29/1997 Marijuana-Sell
29664 Croft Willie R Baker Correctional Institution 8/23/1999 Marij.-Test Positive
103184 Croker Anthony Lee County Sheriff's Office 2/6/2007 Damage Property-
39980 Croker Raymond S Titusville Police Department 5/14/1999 Sex Offense, Contri. Delinq. Minor
45354 Crook Robert Tampa Police Department 11/10/2003 Larceny
61557 Crooks Michael J Miami Beach Police Department 2/3/1998 Damage Prop-Private
204553 Crooms Vernon V Dc, Region 3 5/15/2009 Smuggle Contraband
16501 Cropper David W NOT NAMED 2/2/1996 Smug Contra I/T Pris
285838 Crosby Daphne D NOT NAMED 5/22/2015 Probation Violation
107076 Crosby Donald L Lake County Sheriff's Office 4/30/1997 Cocaine-Test Positiv
331015 Cross Ashley M Desoto County Sheriff's Office 5/19/2016 Perjury
148706 Cross Tracey Hendry Collier County Sheriff's Office 2/13/2002 Smuggle Contraband, Unprofessional Relationship With
16755 Crouse Alvin M Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 4/4/1990 Cocaine-Test Positiv
306552 Crouse John Anthony Leon County Sheriff's Office 8/27/2013 Obsc. Material-Poss
115374 Crow Steven D Port Orange Police Department 5/7/2001 Perjury
238816 Crowell Matthex T Cedar Grove Police Department 11/22/2011 Simple Assault
64606 Crowley David Union Correctional Institution 5/11/2001 Marijuana-Possess
62614 Crowley Francis X Department Of Environmental Protection 3/20/1997 Procure for Prostitu
33707 Crowley Thomas F Lake Worth Police Department 1/20/1987 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
33966 Croy Dale E NOT NAMED 5/13/2003 Gambling-
257693 Crum Angela Renee Dc, Region 1 8/18/2009 Fraud
288110 Crumbley Melissa K Dc, Region 2 5/17/2016 Smug Contra I/T Pris
91587 Crumel John H Escambia County Road Prison 8/29/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
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143103 Crumity Cornelius Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/15/2016 Mail Fraud
325918 Cruz Jose M Dc, Region 4 5/22/2012 False Statement
8858 Cruz Kelvin Polk County Sheriff's Office 5/11/2005 Sex Off Agst.Child
10790 Crystal Stuart J Parkland Public Safety Department 5/26/1994 Larceny
56422 Cuba Nelson D Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 8/24/2015 Money Laundering
57238 Cudzilo Joseph M Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 6/17/1993 Assault
35404 Cuervo Michael NOT NAMED 2/5/1993 Dangerous Drugs-
215812 Cullen James Sean Dc, Region 1 Annex 2/11/2008 Simple Assault
101956 Cullen Patricia A Brevard County Sheriff's Office 2/5/2003 Smuggle Contraband
178635 Culpepper Callie L Lake Worth Police Department 11/8/2008 Marij.-Test Positive
35779 Culpepper Gary T Winter Haven Police Department 11/9/1993 Driv Und Influ Liq.
39575 Culpepper Jack W Columbia County Sheriff's Office 3/16/1988 Larceny
59707 Culpepper Karen J Cross City Correctional Institution 2/22/1999 Cocaine-Possess, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
69835 Culpepper Lonnie B South Florida Reception Center 8/23/1999 Excess Force by Corr
159669 Culver Tanya S Apopka Police Department 6/3/2011 Aggravated Assault, Resisting Officer
39410 Cummings Bobby W Florida Department Of Business Profess. Regulation-Ab&t 2/6/2001 Aggravated Assault
37095 Cummings Donella E Dc, Region 2 2/11/2008 Cocaine-Test Positiv
3280 Cummings Glenn E Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 11/9/1992 Assault
40816 Cummings Harriett A Union Correctional Institution 2/10/1999 Marijuana-Possess
103020 Cummings Thomas L Polk County Sheriff's Office 11/13/1995 Assault
102000 Cummings Yunice Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 10/8/1998 Cocaine-Test Positiv
7393 Cummins Barney J Aventura Police Department 11/10/2003 Bigamy
57272 Cunningham Carl A Dc, Region 4 2/16/2004 Official Misconduct
133482 Cunningham Chanyne M Collier County Sheriff's Office 11/9/2007 Stalking
119236 Cunningham Conroy K Fort Lauderdale Police Department 2/13/2002 Larceny, Sale Of Stolen Prop.
221145 Cunningham David J Dc, Region 3 2/11/2009 Perjury
10671 Cunningham Garrett B Dc, Region 4 Annex 2/23/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris
55059 Cunningham Henry D Miami Police Department 10/2/1987 Dangerous Drugs-
116847 Cunningham Kevin L Dc, Region 3 8/13/2008 Marijuana-Possess
64158 Cunningham Willie C Gainesville Police Department 4/4/1990 Cocaine-Possess
9746 Curcio Jack J Orange County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Indecent Exposure
58956 Curington Ronald A NOT NAMED 2/6/2001 Aggravated Assault
115071 Currie Frederick E Florida International University Police Department 11/20/2006 Sex Assault
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94971 Currie Mikel M Okaloosa Correctional Institution 2/23/1999 Smuggle Contraband
114049 Currington Rebecca W Holmes Correctional Institution 5/24/1996 Unprofessional Relationship With
280794 Currington Tommy South Bay Correctional Facility 2/26/2014 Marij.-Test Positive
42185 Curry Alvin L Lee County Port Authority Police Department 5/14/1999 Larceny
97272 Curry Sabrina K Hamilton County Sheriff's Office 10/29/1997 Unprofessional Relationship With
271532 Curry Shrina L NOT NAMED 5/26/2015 Fraud
94463 Curry Stevie A Hamilton County Sheriff's Office 10/8/1998 Sex Assault
55361 Curry Willie E Broward Correctional Institution 12/29/1994 Unprofessional Relationship With
46500 Curtas Paul W Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 5/18/2009 Sex Assault, Contri. Delinq. Minor
135207 Curtis Bridgette M Dc, Region 1 8/9/2004 Driv Und Influ Liq.
43740 Curtis John R Baker Correctional Institution 5/9/2008 Perjury, Unprofessional Relationship With
315741 Custer Darrell J NOT NAMED 12/4/2015 Marijuana-Possess, Driv Und Influ Liq.
4716 Custode Nicholas B St. Petersburg Police Department 1/28/1985 Dangerous Drugs-
47852 Cutchins Carl Apalachee Correctional Institution 11/23/1993 Sex Off Agst.Child
83341 Cutchins Deborah J Dc, Region 4 2/4/2011 Battery - Domestic Violence
57101 Cuyler Terrill E Sumter Correctional Institution 1/31/1997 Cocaine-Sell
68057 Cypress Jimmie Hendry County Sheriff's Office 1/28/1985 Dangerous Drugs-
60876 Dabalsa Luis E Miami-Dade Police Department 2/18/1986 Larceny
150238 Dace Deirdre P Dc, Region 2 5/9/2002 Smug Contra I/T Pris
403 Daggett Richard A NOT NAMED 8/14/2002 Probation Violation
297367 Dailey Christina A Dc, Region 1 6/2/2011 Assault
128379 Daise Carol F New River Correctional Institution 5/16/2000 Sex Offense, Unprofessional Relationship With
50637 Dale Charlie L Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 2/28/1987 Aggravated Assault
25646 Dalrymple Warren M Martin Correctional Institution 12/20/1991 Cocaine-Possess
97379 Dalton Brian R Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 12/12/2012 Excess Force by LEO
50765 Dalton Carol A Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/14/2002 Shoplifting
28819 Dame John L Orange County Sheriff's Office 7/7/1995 Sexual Harassment
9813 Damiani Matthew A Sumter Correctional Institution 10/29/1997 Larceny
9210 D'Amico Anthony J Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 6/14/1991 False Statement
281122 Damron Raymond L Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 8/26/2013 Smuggle Contraband
140332 Danaher Kelly R Dc, Region 2 5/9/2002 Perjury
45430 Danapas John C Tarpon Springs Police Department 4/5/1985 Larceny
63353 Dandelakis Morris E Escambia County Sheriff's Office 12/2/1993 Sex Assault
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333648 Danford Nicole E Dc, Region 3 5/28/2015 Perjury
11331 Danforth William E Seminole Police Department 12/23/1994
360601 Daniel Ashlee K Dc, Region 2 3/2/2015 Driv Und Influ Liq.
130714 Daniel Kellie D NOT NAMED 5/28/2015 Marij.-Test Positive, Dangerous Drugs-
30842 Daniel Roger K Dc, Region 2 5/10/2005 Sex Off Agst.Child
10933 Daniels Alakhir S Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 11/6/1992 Cocaine-Possess
34430 Daniels Darrell B Tampa Police Department 6/19/1989 Sex Assault
140732 Daniels Derrick A Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 5/27/2015 Official Misconduct, Obstruct Police-
92754 Daniels Edward Jackson County Corrections Facility 10/27/2011 Dangerous Drugs-
55875 Daniels Frederick I South Florida Reception Center 2/2/1996 Assault
62044 Daniels James R Hamilton Correctional Institution 10/7/1998 Probation Violation
109489 Daniels Jim P Dc, Region 1 8/12/2003 Smug Contra I/T Pris
260149 Daniels Latoya L Osceola County Corrections 8/29/2014 Fraud
236941 Daniels Lauralie NOT NAMED 5/26/2016 Dangerous Drugs-
119571 Daniels Toteka M Dc, Region 3 2/12/2001 Smug Contra I/T Pris
283216 Daniels Tremaine L Dc, Region 3 12/4/2015 Driv Und Influ Liq.
325374 Daniels Tyler B Graceville Correctional Facility 6/30/2014 Smug Contra I/T Pris
198912 Danley Teresa L Dc, Region 2 2/13/2009 Cocaine-Test Positiv
198912 Danley Teresa L Dc, Region 2 2/13/2009 Unprofessional Relationship With
13326 DAnnunzio Kevin Union Correctional Institution 4/24/1997 Sex Assault
13326 DAnnunzio Kevin Dc, Region 2 11/13/2003 Larceny
34175 Dantzler Steven L Homestead Police Department 3/15/1989 Cocaine-Test Positiv
145098 D'Apice Michael F Dc, Region 3 11/22/2010 Probation Violation
50008 Darden Renee M Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 6/14/1991 Resisting Officer
46601 Darden William B Riviera Beach Police Department 7/11/1987 Bribery-
32197 Dardy Debra A Dc, Region 2 2/7/2011 Unprofessional Relationship With
128395 Darling Tyrone D Dc, Region 2 5/16/2007 Cocaine-Smuggle
21750 Darlington Robert L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 11/6/2002 Misuse Of Public Position
134042 Darnell Scott A Tallahassee Police Department 11/16/2007 Culpable Negligence
289723 Darnell Traci Glades County Sheriff's Office 11/12/2009 Smuggle Contraband
81823 Darr Michael C Tomoka Correctional Institution 2/28/1990 Aggravated Assault
33551 Darrisaw Marty B Lantana Correctional Institution 6/6/1994 Robbery
3994 Dasno Jon M Titusville Police Department 11/16/2007 Larceny
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144772 Dassatti Jamie S Dc, Region 4 11/6/2001 Dangerous Drugs-
135992 Dauphin Nathaniel Miami Police Department 8/29/2014 Extortion
56748 Davenport Thomas R Clay County Sheriff's Office 2/22/2011 Probation Violation
173582 Davern Daniel A Dc, Region 3 5/10/2005 Assault
36306 Davey Patrick C Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office 11/13/2003 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Smuggling-
217279 Davidoff Marc Brooksville Police Department 9/20/2012 Assault
95032 Davidson Amy L Gulf Correctional Institution 5/16/2000 Sex Offense
48758 Davidson James R Collier County Sheriff's Office 11/2/1994 Stolen Property-
270378 Davidson Loyda C NOT NAMED 5/9/2013 Probation Violation
167188 Davidson Thomas Dean Dc, Region 4 Sex Off Agst.Child
101011 Davila Arturo Homestead Police Department Larceny
43198 Davila Peter A Hialeah Police Department Insuff Funds Check
50906 Davis Carol L Putnam County Sheriff's Office Forgery
28262 Davis Charles R Escambia County Sheriff's Office Larceny
61452 Davis Charles E Dc, Region 1 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
100539 Davis Charlie Hendry Correctional Institution Forgery
127051 Davis Christopher E NOT NAMED Fraud
164843 Davis Dawn Dc, Region 4 Marij.-Test Positive
248945 Davis Dennis T Dc, Region 4 Aggravated Assault
103356 Davis Dorothy B Glades Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault and Witness Dissuading
252961 Davis Elmus A NOT NAMED Assault
77066 Davis Gene M Collier County Sheriff's Office Perjury
48561 Davis George L Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit Insuff Funds Check
95094 Davis Gregory P Madison Correctional Institution Unlawful Compensation
32358 Davis Henri Tallahassee Police Department Assault
21956 Davis Hermon L NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
349388 Davis Hunter L Jefferson County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
133663 Davis Jace ááááááááááááááBroward County Sheriff's Office False Statement
39339 Davis James T Columbia Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
8863 Davis James J Ormond Beach Police Department Lewd & Lascivious Molestation
151146 Davis Jeff Randell Panama City Police Department Cocaine-Possess
245328 Davis Jeffery Dc, Region 2 Annex Probation Violation
313688 Davis Jheri L Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
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85822 Davis John C Baker Correctional Institution Fraud
62656 Davis Libby G Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
25452 Davis Lorenzo J Daytona Beach Police Department Sex Assault
63825 Davis Marshall L NOT NAMED Assault
12917 Davis Mary C Dc, Region 3 Driv Und Influ Liq.
168877 Davis Melanie A NOT NAMED Fraud
207257 Davis Melissia Lynn Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-
72820 Davis Oscar W Alachua County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
152127 Davis Richard G Dc, Region 1 Excess Force by Corr
113262 Davis Ronnie Pinellas Park Police Department Sex on Duty
139884 Davis Ryan E Dc, Region 1 Probation Violation
127607 Davis Sandra L NOT NAMED Battery on LEO
71857 Davis Sheila B NOT NAMED Aggravated Assault
96459 Davis Sheri K Wildwood Police Department Election Laws-
276731 Davis Sherry A NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
344594 Davis Susan R Dc, Region 1 Marij.-Test Positive
24239 Davis Thelma J Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office Fraud
74972 Davis Thomas R NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
35311 Davis Timothy Miami-Dade Police Department False Statement
60782 Davis Timothy NOT NAMED Probation Violation
24172 Davis Wilbur L Tampa Police Department 7/22/1986 Dangerous Drugs-
77366 Davis William J Indian Rocks Beach Police Department 2/11/1999 Probation Violation
292506 Davis William Earl NOT NAMED 12/3/2015 Probation Violation
215553 Davis-Bryant Keita L Dc, Region 1 2/21/2012 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smuggle Contraband
154029 Davis-Gary Eushica South Bay Correctional Facility 11/29/2004 Carrying Concealed Weapon
130275 Dawes Edmund K Lake County Sheriff's Office 2/13/2009 Sex Off Agst.Child
24989 Dawes Rickey O Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/11/1999 Fraud
323327 Dawkins Christopher F Gadsden Correctional Institution 12/3/2015 Driv Und Influ Liq.
34400 Dawkins Eddie L Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 6/6/1994 Sex Offense
211772 Dawkins Steven Dc, Region 4 12/11/2012 False Statement
43527 Dawson Charles K NOT NAMED 10/29/1997 Marijuana-Possess
24416 Dawson Jonathan W Dc, Region 1 11/21/2005 Marijuana-Producing
284894 Dawson Kizzy Dc, Region 3 2/27/2013 Marijuana-Possess
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130846 Day Cheyenne D NOT NAMED 5/26/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
361900 Day Daniel A NOT NAMED 8/26/2015 Battery - Domestic Violence
178327 Day David C Eustis Police Department 8/26/2015 Battery - Domestic Violence
208605 Day Jerid L Walton County Sheriff's Office 2/2/2012 Cruelty Toward Child
100851 Day Kerry J NOT NAMED 11/8/1995 Aggravated Assault
295279 Day Sabrina Lansa Dc, Region 4 9/20/2012 Larceny
32031 Day Susan E Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/14/2002 Cocaine-Test Positiv
282508 Day Travis J Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/28/2015 Fraud
11400 De Biase Michael F Plantation Police Department 11/24/1999 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
28112 De La Vega Arturo Miami Police Department 2/1/1989 Dangerous Drugs-
179620 Deal Aaron D Bay Correctional Facility 5/16/2007 Dangerous Drugs-
179620 Deal Aaron D Bay Correctional Facility 5/16/2007 Carrying Concealed Weapon
117422 Deal Michael A Walton Correctional Institution 1/30/1998 Marijuana-Possess
4498 Dean Deborah S Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/14/2002 No Criminal Charge
139849 Dean Douglas L NOT NAMED 8/10/2006 Probation Violation
245661 Dean Latoya NOT NAMED 8/27/2015 Aggravated Assault
8396 Deangelis Donald J Fort Lauderdale Police Department 2/1/1989 Gambling-
3858 Dearmas Ramon Office Of The Attorney General, Medicaid Fraud Control Unit 5/11/2005 Larceny, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
97234 Deas Kenneth Hamilton Correctional Institution 8/30/2000 Moving Traffic Viol.
50755 Dease Daniel R Orange County Sheriff's Office 1/12/1984 Sex Offense
278273 Deavitt Adam Dc, Region 2 8/27/2015 Larceny
263239 DeBow James Dc, Region 3 5/25/2012 Driv Und Influ Liq.
70787 Debrow Frederick A Desoto Correctional Institution 10/2/1987 Cocaine-Sell
7693 Decerce Raymond P Miami Police Department 6/1/1987 False Statement
287218 Decesare Scott A Dc, Region 3 12/17/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
268877 Decker Miranda S Lauderhill Police Department 2/17/2011 Official Misconduct
164901 Decker Timothy J Pasco County Sheriff's Office 2/7/2011 False Statement
8303 Declemente Frederick V Broward County Sheriff's Office 1/28/1985 Stolen Property-
56257 Decosmo Sharon J Pasco County Sheriff's Office 11/13/2003 Smug Contra I/T Pris
68417 Decoteau Jeffery A Palm Bay Police Department 11/6/2001 Assault
94505 Dedenbach Troy M Baldwin Police Department 8/12/2003 Sex Offense
91040 Deeds Catherine G Golden Beach Police Department 11/1/2012 Perjury
138892 Deem Rhonda J Citrus County Sheriff's Office 8/29/2000 Insuff Funds Check
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130225 Dees Carrol A NOT NAMED 6/26/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
51053 Deese Richard T Union Correctional Institution 4/29/1996 Driv Und Influ Liq.
124850 Defisher Lori A Bay Correctional Facility 2/20/1998 Smug Contra I/T Pris
83117 Defraties Mark C Sarasota Police Department 11/18/2008 Marij.-Test Positive
255899 DeGolyer Michael W Dc, Region 3 Annex 11/18/2008 Cocaine-Test Positiv
8193 Deichman George W Sewalls Point Police Department 12/13/1993 Charge Unknown
92093 Dejesus Arnaldo E Martin County Sheriff's Office 2/23/2004 Larceny
114530 Dejesus Nelson Columbia Correctional Institution 7/30/1997 False Statement
309782 Del Valle Emmanuel NOT NAMED 9/2/2014 Cocaine-Possess
309782 Del Valle Emmanuel NOT NAMED 9/2/2014 Cocaine-Possess
35749 Delacruz Roberto Miami-Dade Police Department 2/22/2000 False Statement
302039 Delancy Veronda C NOT NAMED 12/17/2013 Larceny
95742 Delaney Brian M Polk County Sheriff's Office 3/28/1994 Charge Unknown
52630 Delaney Keith M St. Petersburg Police Department 1/28/1985 Sex Offense
114990 Delaney Robert P Broward County Sheriff's Office 5/22/2009 Cocaine-Test Positiv
11677 Delano Keith R Miami-Dade Police Department 8/18/1999 Sex Assault
109169 Delatorre Ricardo Tampa Police Department 5/15/2000 Larceny
52572 Delaughter Donald E Madison County Sheriff's Office 1/30/1998 Marij.-Test Positive
127948 Delavilla Carlos Martin County Sheriff's Office 8/13/2008 Cocaine-Test Positiv
88059 Deleon Fidel Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 5/21/1999 Sex Assault
269788 Delgado Greta Mariano Dc, Region 3 5/28/2010 Perjury
218539 Delgado Jorge Miami-Dade Police Department 11/19/2010 Dangerous Drugs-
79998 Delgado Juan R Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 10/3/1990 Sex Offense
11043 Delgado Leonardo J Apopka Police Department 2/12/2001 Obstructing Justice
64066 Delgado Robert J Miami-Dade Police Department 11/13/1984 Bribery-
16891 Delisio Lawrence J St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 4/15/1991 Mail Fraud
46683 Delisle David G Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 7/30/1997 Unprofessional Relationship With
145613 Delk Ricky M Daytona Beach Police Department 8/29/2014 Weapon Offense-
1499 Delnegro Brian G Fort Myers Police Department 3/29/1995 Assault
70634 DeLoach Debbie D Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/11/2004 Unprofessional Relationship With
89112 Delong Francis R Fort Pierce Police Department 1/12/1984 Larceny
363515 Delong Jeffrey Dc, Region 2 3/4/2014 Fraud, Stolen Property-
363515 Delong Jeffrey Dc, Region 2 3/4/2014 Fraud, Stolen Property-
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363515 Delong Jeffrey Dc, Region 2 3/4/2014 Fraud, Stolen Property-
363515 Delong Jeffrey NOT NAMED 3/4/2014 Larceny, Stolen Property-
73072 Deloreto Thomas Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 10/7/1998 Sex on Duty
91913 Delvalle Mario R Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 5/28/2015 Probation Violation
9102 Delvecchio Frank Miami Beach Police Department 12/20/1991 Gambling-
110820 Delvecchio Joseph P NOT NAMED 11/29/2004 Probation Violation
5060 Demario David J Lake Worth Police Department 3/29/1994 False Statement
127949 Dematthews Wayne Stuart Police Department 5/9/2002 Perjury
2675 Demay Steven M Punta Gorda Police Department 9/4/1996 Assault
147649 Demeo Joseph E Hendry Correctional Institution 5/9/2002 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
110094 Demeter Stephen L Oviedo Police Department 2/17/2010 Indecent Exposure
300501 Demontmollin John L NOT NAMED 12/12/2016 Aggravated Assault
58038 Demott Richard A Polk County Sheriff's Office 11/8/1995 Sex Offense
32210 Demps Sandra W Union Correctional Institution 3/15/1989 Fraud
133538 Demps Thomas ááááááááááááááDc, Region 2 11/30/2004 Marijuana-Possess
135158 Dempsey Brian W Escambia County Sheriff's Office 5/14/2003 Sex Offense
22209 Dendinger James A Orange County Sheriff's Office 12/23/1993 Excess Force by LEO
241169 Denmark Jarrod A NOT NAMED 12/17/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
51637 Dennard Charles A Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Obstruct Crim. Inves
22310 Dennard James W NOT NAMED 8/31/2016 Probation Violation
52839 Dennard Larry D Glades Correctional Institution 2/28/1990 Cocaine-Test Positiv
8029 Denner Chares A Tomoka Correctional Institution 2/1/1989 Marijuana-Producing
30880 Dennis Scott H Osceola County Sheriff's Office 11/3/1998 Indecent Exposure
104918 Dennis Timothy A Jefferson Correctional Institution 10/7/1998 Unprofessional Relationship With
141756 Dennison John S Collier County Sheriff's Office 2/18/2008 Excess Force by Corr
284038 Dennison Matt NOT NAMED 5/24/2012 Larceny
100739 Denniston Michael L Miami Beach Police Department 11/29/2006 Fraud
25349 Denoun Eric C Miami-Dade Police Department 9/13/1999 Indecent Exposure, Trespassing
57116 Denson Michael St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 2/28/1990 Homicide
35401 Denson Willie F North Florida Reception Center 7/14/1998 Probation Violation
117152 Dent Charles E Okaloosa County Department Of Corrections 11/8/2000 Excess Force by Corr
85038 Dent Donny E Dc, Gainesville Service Center 8/14/2001 Unprofessional Relationship With, Unlawful Compensation
85001 Dent Jimmy L Union Correctional Institution 1/4/1994 Unprofessional Relationship With

Page 62 of 257



Florida Revocations

person_nbr last_name first_name middle_name agency date complaint description
112144 Dent Kathy Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 8/26/2013 Fraud
112144 Dent Kathy Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 8/29/2016 Fraud
96583 Denton Todd A Lawtey Correctional Institution 2/4/1991 Marij.-Test Positive
1823 Denzer John J Tampa Police Department 11/24/1999 Sex Offense
126589 Depalma Charles J St. Petersburg-Clearwater Airport Police Department 10/7/1998 Assault
66775 Depp Peden L Orange County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Carrying Concealed Weapon
21364 Derey Wesley D Broward County Sheriff's Office 11/5/1985 Fraud
26852 Derico Tony R Tampa Police Department 8/22/1986 Dangerous Drugs-
146903 Derosa Joseph E Plantation Police Department 5/18/2012 Mail Fraud
97839 Derosia Larry J St. Augustine Police Department 12/3/1993 Larceny
159994 Derouin Alan Jeffrey Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 12/5/2016 False Statement
85544 Derrick Jeffery D Escambia County Sheriff's Office 4/7/1987 Sex Offense
51591 Derringer Robert L Miami-Dade Police Department 1/28/1985 Dangerous Drugs-
29673 Desalvo Peter C Fort Myers Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
48334 Deskins Patrick S Osceola County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
38570 Desoto Artie W Broward County Sheriff's Office Fraud
9558 Desoto Orestes Hialeah Police Department Robbery
66552 Desposito Steven L Florida Department Of Law Enforcement Making False Report/False Report of Crime
18157 Desrosiers Frank Manatee County Sheriff's Office Sex on Duty
198924 Desselle Marvin L Dc, Region 4 Smug Contra I/T Pris
160331 Desue Sam NOT NAMED Assault
15421 Detrick Gino Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Larceny
39167 Devane Blonza J Wakulla Correctional Institution Sex Offense, Smug Contra I/T Pris
154511 Devine Jeffrey S Margate Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
104082 Devita Vincent W Broward County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
218953 Devito Joseph R Margate Police Department Charge Unknown
46677 Devries Mark W NOT NAMED Cocaine-Possess, Dangerous Drugs-
286616 Dew Harrison D NOT NAMED Resisting Officer
217756 Dewey Ashley A Dc, Region 1 Battery - Domestic Violence
147850 Dewey Matthew Richard Fort Pierce Police Department Perjury
148645 Dewey Timothy E. Broward County Sheriff's Office Assault
77454 Dewitt Lynn A Haines City Police Department Contri. Delinq. Minor
132010 Dexter Curtis J NOT NAMED Probation Violation
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224164 Dezman James R Dc, Region 1 Marij.-Test Positive
20576 Diamond Larry Hollywood Police Department Kidnapping
59485 Dias Carlton W Levy County Sheriff's Office Burglary
157625 Diaz Adalberto St. Petersburg Police Department Perjury
92434 Diaz Alberto Miami Police Department Bribery-
103135 Diaz Andrew Hollywood Police Department False Statement
33174 Diaz Aurelio C Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
269304 Diaz Eddie Orange County Corrections Department Smug Contra I/T Pris
28176 Diaz Felix Dade Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
45278 Diaz Jesus Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Sex Offense
97704 Diaz Jorge A NOT NAMED Larceny
210021 Diaz Jorge L Kissimmee Police Department Larceny
225235 Diaz Jose Dc, Region 3 Dangerous Drugs-
33668 Diaz Lomberto Seminole Police Department Marij.-Test Positive
305080 Diaz Mark D Indian River County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
148135 Diaz Omar Hialeah Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
50592 Diaz Ruben A Miami Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
26028 Diaz De Otazu Alex NOT NAMED Impersonation
131520 Diaz-Rodriguez Lourdes Winter Garden Police Department Misuse Of Public Position
4865 Dibella Joseph Madeira Beach Police Department Sex Offense
100597 Dibiasi Ralph J St. Petersburg Police Department Stolen Property-
64091 Dibitonto Richard P Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
64091 Dibitonto Richard P Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
264316 DiBlasio Beatrice Dc, Region 3 Perjury
255909 Dicandio Leonardo V NOT NAMED Larceny
329317 Dick Kyle L NOT NAMED Fraud
70323 Dickens Arthur J West Palm Beach Police Department Larceny
78650 Dickerson Dale W Hendry Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
96729 Dickerson Daniel D Dc, Region 2 Manslaughter-Vehicle
44154 Dickey Dale A Lowell Correctional Institution/women's Unit Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
73654 Dickey Paul H NOT NAMED Probation Violation
138326 Dickinson David W Volusia County Beach Safety Cocaine-Test Positiv
147273 Dickinson Jeffrey S Lee County Sheriff's Office Sex on Duty
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56178 Dickinson Roger C Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Making False Report/False Report of Crime
147665 Dicks Corey J Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
246086 Dickson Ayana W Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With, Perjury
137576 Didio Stephen A Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Procure for Prostitu, Perjury
53810 Dieguez Jesse Sweetwater Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child, Perjury
152834 Diel Tracy Lynn Orange County Corrections Department Cocaine-Possess
13037 Dieppa Louis C Miami Beach Police Department Bribery-
115180 Dietschy Philippe B Brevard County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault, Trespassing
69971 Dietz Melvin Jackson County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
132403 Dietz Michael L North Port Police Department Battery - Domestic Violence
125365 Diggs Terry A Quincy Police Department False Statement
262161 Digiorgio Anthony Tarpon Springs Police Department Firing-, Dangerous Drugs-
229423 Dill Richard Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Larceny
248964 Dillard Susan K NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
520 Dillon David J Martin County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
520 Dillon David J Martin County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
198026 Dillon Elizabeth T Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Probation Violation
36886 Dillon Joseph F Sebastian Police Department Larceny
151744 Dillon Richard L NOT NAMED Aggravated Assault
135742 Dils David W Monroe County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
52178 Dinero Ronald E Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
10467 Dingman Larry R Palm Bay Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
83252 Dinkel Robert W Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
15888 Dinnien Joseph M NOT NAMED False Statement
92072 Diodonet Encarnacion Dc, Region 4 Annex Cocaine-Possess
249372 Diomedes Melissa C NOT NAMED Larceny
17361 Dipatrizio Joseph NOT NAMED Perjury
4288 Diraimondo Nicholas Broward County Sheriff's Office Fraud
127608 Dirusso Doreen Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
238374 Dischert Charles W Dc, Region 3 Dangerous Drugs-
17428 Dissinger David A South Miami Police Department Fraud
40907 Diston Robert E Dc, Region 2 Annex Cocaine-Sell
13258 Dittman Raymond J Orange County Corrections Department Procure for Prostitu
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158110 Divoll Christa D NOT NAMED Resisting Officer
219638 Dix Lara E Polk County Sheriff's Office Probation Violation
67314 Dixon Clarence Glades Correctional Institution Bribe-Receive
56327 Dixon David C Glades Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault
6153 Dixon David A Hernando County Sheriff's Office Battery - Domestic Violence
38196 Dixon James B Miami Police Department Robbery
146170 Dixon Joseph S Escambia County Sheriff's Office Perjury, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
241797 Dixon Joshua L Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office Battery - Domestic Violence
105790 Dixon Laquasha M Columbia Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
25265 Dixon Renee H Dc, Region 4 Annex Cocaine-Possess
43714 Dixon Robert D Plant City Police Department Civil Rights-
219183 Dixon Tavarris Deshaun Pensacola Police Department False Statement
69298 Dobard Richard S Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
245159 Dobbins Ellery L Bay County Sheriff's Office Smuggle Contraband
129851 Dobbs Michelle A Corrections Corporation Of America Driv Und Influ Liq.
151647 Dockswell Todd J Palm Beach County School Board Sex Assault, Battery - Domestic Violence
149959 Dodd Ann Marie Dc, Region 3 Perjury
63658 Dodson Adam T Hendry Correctional Institution Sex Offense
84459 Dodson Arlos V Davenport Police Department Fraud
86481 Dodson Michael B Melbourne Beach Police Department Indecent Exposure
274744 Doe Reggie J NOT NAMED Resisting Officer
58752 Dogoda Michael R Sarasota Police Department Sexual Harassment
11744 Dolitsky Matthew S Tampa Police Department Probation Violation
166410 Doll Casey L Lake County Sheriff's Office Smuggle Contraband
9656 Dollar Gloria J Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
73808 Dollar Larry C State Attorney's Office, Seventeenth Judicial Circuit False Statement
27798 Dollar Robert F Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
17230 Dombroski Mark S Ocean Ridge Police Department Weapon Offense-
29713 Dominguez Danny D Hendry Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
12491 Dominguez Frederick Hollywood Police Department No Criminal Charge
43786 Dominguez Gustavo Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Excess Force by Corr
106333 Dominguez Jesus A Miami Police Department Fraud
144811 Dominguez Juan Miami Police Department Unlawful Compensation
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146269 Donahue Thomas A Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
45893 Donald Larkin Alachua County Department Of Court Services Larceny
210143 Donaldson Angela L NOT NAMED Larceny
67226 Donaldson David L Miami Police Department Stolen Property-
141171 Donaldson Harry J Dc, Region 2 Marijuana-Possess
38627 Donaldson Kirdis Wakulla County Sheriff's Office Fraud
34305 Donaldson Marie D Okaloosa Correctional Institution Insuff Funds Check
41137 Donaldson Roman L South Bay Correctional Facility Aggravated Assault
96340 Donaldson Steven S NOT NAMED Stolen Property-
96561 Dondero Stephen C St. Petersburg Police Department Bribery-
385317 Donnelly Robert J NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
14991 Donohue James J Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
1367 Doolin William J North Miami Police Department Larceny
23056 Dopson Dionne L Madison Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
4260 Doran Joseph F Department Of Corrections, Region III Damage Property-
14894 Doran Russell W Clearwater Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
120352 Dorr Raymond J Tampa Police Department Larceny
166091 Dorsey Michael Dc, Region 3 Smuggle Contraband, Unprofessional Relationship With
38036 Dorsey Randall Q Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Official Misconduct
26805 Dorsey Tolbert J Glades Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault
74013 Doss Vinson R Baker Correctional Institution Assault
399610 Dotson Christopher M Escambia County Corrections Larceny
267574 Dotzler Jonathan P Clay County Sheriff's Office Sex on Duty
86368 Doughty Patricia G Charlotte County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
161245 Douglas Alicia Latayna Hernando County Jail/ C C A Marij.-Test Positive
108446 Douglas Cedric L Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Dangerous Drugs-
34592 Douglas Donald E Dade Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
134802 Douglas Edith B Dc, Region 2 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
108500 Douglas Kevin M Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Perjury
309376 Douglass Justin M Dc, Region 2 Probation Violation
20994 Douthit Sylvia A Seminole County Sheriff's Office False Statement
55219 Dove Roy L Collier County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
85648 Dover Carlon Lee County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child

Page 67 of 257



Florida Revocations

person_nbr last_name first_name middle_name agency date complaint description
277748 Dover Daniel S Nassau County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
135368 Dowd Dawn C St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office Fraud
164313 Dowd John J Dc, Region 2 False Statement
266276 Dowe Traimine D Dc, Region 3 Cocaine-Sell
156649 Downer Cedrick R Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Larceny
256589 Downey Steven A Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
150434 Downing Rachel A Levy County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With
69894 Downs Bartell Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Insuff Funds Check
133508 Downs Elvis F Martin Correctional Institution No Criminal Charge
101139 Dox-Haynes Annie Charlotte Correctional Institution Larceny
350787 Doyal Christopher A Calhoun County Sheriff's Office Assault
108557 Dragneff John N Pasco-Hernando State College Aggravated Assault
155445 Drake Amber Nicole Dc, Region 3 Sex Offense
32386 Dreading Malcom E NOT NAMED Sex Assault
332950 Drew Cleman C Dc, Region 2 Loitering and Prowling
53837 Dries Joseph L Walton Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
316817 Driggers Colby Ryan Dixie County Sheriff's Office Opium or Deriv-Sell
51342 Driggers Donald L Dixie County Sheriff's Office Assault
140458 Driggers James E Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-
138529 Driggers John C Dc, Region 2 Probation Violation
281410 Driggers Robert E Dc, Region 2 Annex Aggravated Assault
30276 Drisdom Duane D Polk County Sheriff's Office Larceny
161415 Driver Stacy M NOT NAMED Battery
148484 Drolette Charles R. Seminole County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
34199 Drouse Penny L Desoto Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
27165 Drummer Eddie L Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Assault
179837 Dsouza Dominic Charlotte County Sheriff's Office Assault
101964 Dubicz Robert H Broward Correctional Institution False Statement
52143 Duboise Ken L Lake Correctional Institution Cocaine-Possess
29564 Dubose Georgia F Sebastian Police Department Fraud
102623 Dubose John L Orange County Corrections Department No Criminal Charge
97067 Dubose Ronald C Columbia County Sheriff's Office Assault
32598 Duckett James A Mascotte Police Department Homicide
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105860 Duckett Larry B Monroe County Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct
61403 Ducksworth Margaret J Columbia Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
61049 Duclo William D Miami-Dade Police Department Fraud
141061 Dudley Barry L Dc, Region 4 Sex Offense
226550 Dudley Darrius D Gadsden Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
81435 Duell Donald A Escambia County Sheriff's Office Sexual Assault
274580 Duelz Joseph Gainesville Police Department Firing-
76776 Duff Mark L Department Of Corrections, Region V Making False Report/False Report of Crime
120368 Duffy Arthur W Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Perjury
268885 Dugan Jonathan M Dc, Region 2 Marijuana-Possess
45523 Dukes John W Broward County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
40824 Dukes Jonathan R Hillsborough Correctional Institution Fraud
62383 Dukes Jonathan R Dc, Region 2 Larceny
132261 Dukes Kelly R Lake City Correctional Facility Insuff Funds Check
27184 Dukes Melvin L Glades Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
64112 Dukes Timothy J Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
43450 Dula Robert A Tallahassee Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
293092 Dumas Shannon D Graceville Correctional Facility Larceny
97261 Dunaway Jason E Winter Garden Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
45922 Dunaway Rose D Broward County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
63307 Dunbar Mary Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office False Statement
107003 Dunbar Shae J Miami-Dade Police Department Homicide
67323 Duncan Edward I Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Sex Off Agst.Child
89250 Duncan Willie J Florida City Police Department Perjury
311048 Dunlap Telishia J Dc, Region 1 Smuggle Contraband
314393 Dunlap Zackary D Dc Region 1 Institutional Training Center Driv Und Influ Liq.
76704 Dunlop Daryl W Winter Springs Police Department Fraud
177397 Dunn Charles G Hernando County Jail/ C C A Dangerous Drugs-
148922 Dunsford Clifton D Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Sex Offense
278276 Dupree George Dc, Region 4 Smug Contra I/T Pris
132392 Dupuis Stephen L Dc, Region 1 Larceny, Sex Offense
51129 Durand Fernando J Miami Police Department Weapon Offense-
108905 Durden Kristin N Dc, Region 1 Annex Unprofessional Relationship With
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140346 Durdley Vincenta R Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Moving Traffic Viol.
143240 Durfee Richard NOT NAMED Probation Violation
41833 Durham Kathleen G Avon Park Correctional Institution Charge Unknown
91598 Durham Marcellas Dc, Region 3 Official Misconduct
153089 Durrance Dustin NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
78523 Dutton Paul Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office No Criminal Charge
58489 Dwyer John M Gulf Coast State College Petit Theft
159 Dwyer Robert E Martin Correctional Institution Driv Und Influ Liq.
154984 Dyal George R Lake City Correctional Facility Perjury
60802 Dyal Jerry A Florida State Prison Marijuana-Possess
95669 Dyals James B Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Fraud
38187 Dye Gloria A South Florida Reception Center Cocaine-Sell
213805 Dye Jeremy T Dc, Region 2 Battery - Domestic Violence
213805 Dye Jeremy T Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
56250 Dyess Earl S Hendry County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Smuggle
306389 Dykes Douglas L NOT NAMED Sex Offense
306390 Dykes Marcus B NOT NAMED Dangerous Drugs-
52994 Dykes Patricia A NOT NAMED Insuff Funds Check
104222 Dykes Scott B Dc, Region 3 Cruelty Toward Child, Obstruct Police-
152065 Dykes Wendy D Escambia County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With
45819 Dykes William A NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
124854 Dyment William P Bay Correctional Facility Driv Und Influ Liq.
232693 Eaddy Jasper L Broward County Sheriff's Office Perjury
38423 Eady Donald P Orlando Police Department Sex Offense
87093 Eady Robert D Cedar Grove Police Department Assault
265402 Eagle Fannie M Dc, Region 2 Larceny
243967 Earnest Tommy E Dc, Region 1 Battery - Domestic Violence
46156 Easley Willie E NOT NAMED Assault
118859 Easter Robert J Dc, Tallahassee Service Center Sex Offense
62308 Easterly George G Dc, Region 4 Obsc. Material-Poss
118080 Eastman William P Lady Lake Police Department Misuse Of Public Position
18358 Eatman Walter C Osceola County Sheriff's Office Commercial Sex-
63977 Eaton Brian L West Palm Beach Police Department Marij.-Test Positive
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149807 Eaton John H Lee County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
136446 Eaves Dondrick Gadsden County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Smuggle
158836 Ebanks Edward R Dc, Region 4 Cocaine-Smuggle
188406 Eberhardt Eric J Fort Pierce Police Department False Statement, Robbery
8181 Eberhardt Eugene E Palm Springs Public Safety Department Larceny
300506 Eberhart Thomas G Fl Dept Of Financial Serv, Div. Of Investigative And Forensi Larceny
27219 Eberhart-Chin Eleanor G Miami-Dade Police Department False Statement
155753 Eberline Michael W Dc, Region 3 Smug Contra I/T Pris
208094 Eccles David S Dc, Region 1 Cruelty Toward Child
158347 Echemendia Juan Broward County Sheriff's Office Damage Property-, Battery - Domestic Violence
129983 Eddins Haise B Dc, Region 1 Stalking, Contri. Delinq. Minor
141087 Eddins Julie A NOT NAMED Petit Theft
384731 Eddy Ja'Nea Nicole Dc, Region 3 Assault
26218 Edgecomb Steven H South Florida Evaluation And Treatment Center Sex Assault
290362 Edgecombe Kinitia R NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
114637 Edgecombe Michael J NOT NAMED Probation Violation
77559 Edgington Wade T Department Of Corrections, Region III Impersonation
60403 Edison Glendell Collier County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Possess
57886 Edmonson Curley S Brevard Correctional Institution Sex Assault
89477 Edson James V Escambia County Sheriff's Office Larceny
146487 Edu Ronald Jacksonville Beach Police Department Sex on Duty
260030 Edwards Brandon Travon Manatee County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
17692 Edwards Brian W Florida State Prison Dangerous Drugs-
41460 Edwards Charles A Manatee County Sheriff's Office False Statement
155915 Edwards Christopher M NOT NAMED Dangerous Drugs-
321088 Edwards David R Dc, Region 2 Failure to Report Pursuant to 944.35, F.S.
62638 Edwards Dennis W Calhoun Correctional Institution Weapon Offense-
284655 Edwards Jarius I Dc, Region 1 Opium or Deriv-Poss, Smug Contra I/T Pris
62636 Edwards Lauren A Edgewater Police Department Fraud
116584 Edwards Mendelon M Department Of Corrections, Region V 12/16/1999 Dangerous Drugs-
138662 Edwards Rita L Dc, Region 1 11/10/2003 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
358280 Edwards Robert M Daytona Beach Police Department 8/27/2015 Dangerous Drugs-
276744 Edwards Robert B NOT NAMED 2/22/2016 Probation Violation
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94748 Edwards Robert V NOT NAMED 2/22/2016 Probation Violation
48238 Edwards Rustin E Polk Correctional Institution 2/5/1997 Larceny
279651 Edwards Travis D Dc, Region 1 5/24/2012 Smug Contra I/T Pris
372311 Edwards Vernon Desoto County Sheriff's Office 8/29/2014 Cruelty Toward Child
49576 Edwards Vince R Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 11/16/1993 Sex Offense
49778 Edwards Wayne A Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/11/1999 Larceny
283696 Edwards William J Lee County Sheriff's Office 5/27/2010 Burglary
93334 Edwards Woodrow W New River Correctional Institution 8/24/1995 Smug Contra I/T Pris
105864 Efurd Samuel R Jackson County Sheriff's Office 11/13/2009 Moving Traffic Viol.
13783 Egal Martin P University Of South Florida Police Department 3/30/1993 Stolen Property-
108246 Eggers Robert E Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Excess Force by Corr
63762 Ehlert Roger R NOT NAMED Sex Offense
36878 Ehrich Rick Tampa Police Department Sex Offense
52421 Eifert John L Florida City Police Department Cocaine-Sell
37873 Eilbeck William D Putnam County Sheriff's Office Burglary
114824 Eisenberg Mathew E Broward County Sheriff's Office Controlled Substance-Sell,Manufacture,Deliver and/or Possess with 
294027 Eldredge Ryan D NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
294027 Eldredge Ryan D NOT NAMED Larceny
272951 Eldridge Cecil R Dc, Region 1 Indecent Exposure
228897 Eldridge Rebecca L Dc, Region 2 Annex Marijuana-Possess
30689 Eldridge Webster M Tallahassee Police Department Manslaughter
40901 Elebash Edward H Largo Police Department Sex Assault
36502 Elegino Robin S Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Fraud
157463 Elkins James Warner Fruitland Park Police Department False Statement
137018 Elkins Richard C New River Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
103526 Eller Raymond W Monroe County Sheriff's Office Family Offense-
3051 Elliott Lee M Brevard County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
59925 Elliott Wayne H Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
360766 Ellis Dominique D Dc, Region 1 Controlled Substance-Sell,Manufacture,Deliver and/or Possess with 
39347 Ellis James L Union Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
90524 Ellis John A Daytona Beach Police Department Firing-
63129 Ellis Keith O Seminole County Sheriff's Office 10/13/1993 Assault
41263 Ellis Lawrence E Nassau County Sheriff's Office 12/15/1994 Obstruct Police-
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117885 Ellis Marvin L Dc, Region 4 Annex 10/30/1997 Racketeering-Rico Act
136087 Ellis Monty R Lake City Correctional Facility 2/12/2002 Marij.-Test Positive
38310 Ellis Robert J Winter Park Police Department 7/6/1992 Larceny
75214 Ellis Steven R Indian River County Sheriff's Office 2/9/1998 Excess Force by Corr
103639 Ellis Timothy L Polk County Sheriff's Office 3/4/2008 Fraud
388699 Ellison Gilbert N Dc, Region 3 5/27/2015 Marij.-Test Positive
118221 Ellison Melvin A Madison Correctional Institution 7/31/1997 Perjury
67763 Ellzey James D Chiefland Police Department 7/31/1997 Sex on Duty
131182 Ellzey Nancy R Dc, Region 3 9/20/2012 Larceny
41685 Elmore Jesse J Holmes Correctional Institution 10/30/1997 Sex Assault
37354 Elmore Malcolm Miami-Dade Police Department 12/16/1987 Cocaine-Possess
139873 Elsenheimer Charles Manatee County Sheriff's Office 2/18/2010 Stolen Property-
189701 Elskamp Steven J Orange County Sheriff's Office 8/29/2014 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
146683 Elwin Russel D Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 12/1/2004 Sex Offense
94690 Ely Michael D Escambia County Sheriff's Office 2/17/2004 Misuse Of Public Position
159169 Emanuel Charles L Melbourne Police Department 11/10/2003 Assault
20768 Emanuel Christopher L Brevard Correctional Institution 3/30/1994 Assault
90981 Emert Jacki C Polk Correctional Institution 11/30/1993 Sexual Harassment
289736 Emile Bernal Dc, Region 2 6/2/2011 Marijuana-Possess
255038 Emminger Jonathon D NOT NAMED 2/2/2012 Impersonation
126015 Encarnacion Carlos J Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/4/2009 Smug Contra I/T Pris
137366 Enderle Bryan E Okeechobee Police Department 8/26/2013 Weapon Offense-
22361 Enderson Sammy G Escambia County Sheriff's Office 2/7/2007 Driv Und Influ Liq.
419889 Enfinger Justin D Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office 12/12/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
360250 Enfinger William M Jackson County Corrections Facility 8/30/2016 Marij.-Test Positive
319463 English Ebony Dc, Region 2 8/23/2013 False Statement
46638 English Elizabeth S Hendry County Sheriff's Office 8/25/2011 Larceny
58561 English John W St. Augustine Police Department 6/14/1995 Excess Force by LEO
148425 Eppel Myron John Polk County Sheriff's Office 8/26/2010 Sex on Duty
126200 Erdman Adam J Dc, Region 2 2/13/2009 Dangerous Drugs-, Driv Und Influ Liq.
45511 Ergle Kenneth E Marion County Sheriff's Office 2/24/2000 Larceny
79126 Erickson Paul L Brevard County Sheriff's Office 5/25/1999 Procure for Prostitu
80853 Ernst Eric S Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 6/2/1993 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
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4512 Erstling Michael J Pasco County Sheriff's Office 7/17/1998 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
127505 Erwin Mark Fort Walton Beach Police Department 11/14/2007 Sex Off Agst.Child
305192 Escabi Luckristie Dc, Region 3 9/24/2012 Smug Contra I/T Pris
43865 Escandon Humberto South Miami Police Department 12/20/1991 Contri. Delinq. Minor
90589 Escobar David A Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 6/20/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
283789 Esford Michael J NOT NAMED 5/26/2016 Cocaine-Possess
272826 Espinoza Augusto Antonio Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 9/15/2016 Petit Theft
218324 Esquijarosa Johnpaul Miami-Dade Schools Police Department 8/18/2008 Cocaine-Possess
75143 Essert Richard E Hendry Correctional Institution 10/29/1993 Burglary
98000 Estarellas Jose M Miami-Dade Police Department 11/6/2001 Cocaine-Test Positiv
150330 Estes Rocky A Dc, Region 3 Annex 11/13/2009 Battery - Domestic Violence, Resisting Officer
146110 Estes Shekitha L Dc, Region 4 5/10/2005 Official Misconduct
40335 Estrada Armando D Miami Police Department 3/15/1989 Dangerous Drugs-
57448 Estrada Fidel Hendry Correctional Institution 7/31/1997 Smug Contra I/T Pris
87767 Estrada Ruben Hendry Correctional Institution 5/8/2001 Sex Assault
59296 Estraviz Jose A Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 11/6/1992 Driv Und Influ Liq.
93456 Etheredge Beverly A NOT NAMED 11/28/2011 Probation Violation
317717 Etheridge Lukas A Dc, Region 1 12/3/2015 Marij.-Test Positive
38630 Ethridge Amos R Dc, Region 1 2/14/2006 Excess Force by Corr
381627 Etienne Rachel Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/27/2015 Marijuana-Possess
33492 Eubanks Gloria B St. Johns County Sheriff's Office 4/13/1993 Obstruct Police-
178873 Evans Brendalee I Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 8/12/2004 Unprofessional Relationship With
43050 Evans Clarence D Nassau County Sheriff's Office 11/27/2006 Excess Force by LEO
70935 Evans Dorothy G Fort Pierce Police Department 5/13/2003 Resisting Officer
86321 Evans Dwight E Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 3/22/1993 Excess Force by LEO
35211 Evans Henry F Apalachee Correctional Institution 11/15/1995 Larceny
27104 Evans James H Volusia County Beach Safety 2/3/1998 Probation Violation
112593 Evans Jimmy M Dc, Region 3 5/20/2009 Smug Contra I/T Pris
38746 Evans John J Putnam Correctional Institution 5/31/1994 Dangerous Drugs-
42802 Evans Keith J Indian River County Sheriff's Office 3/30/1993 Marijuana-Possess
67481 Evans Lloyd Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 7/9/1990 Cocaine-Test Positiv
236883 Evans Mark D Dc, Region 1 Annex 11/13/2009 Driv Und Influ Liq.
16061 Evans Norman T Miami Police Department 1/28/1985 Burglary
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29383 Evans Richard O Deland Police Department 1/14/1986 Stolen Property-
48909 Evans Sidney M Manatee County Sheriff's Office 10/25/1985 Fraud
156857 Evans Tamera NOT NAMED 8/12/2003 Marijuana-Possess, Carrying Concealed Weapon
97623 Evans Tracy L Liberty Correctional Institution 2/5/1993 Marijuana-Smuggle
57443 Evans Xavier D Fort Pierce Police Department 2/9/1998 Fraud
26453 Everett Charles A Sumter Correctional Institution 12/16/1987 Marijuana-Possess
163441 Everett Tammy T NOT NAMED 8/31/2011 Marijuana-Possess
24791 Everett Willie J Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/28/1990 Cocaine-Test Positiv
57114 Everson Reginald T Dade Correctional Institution 2/10/1999 Unprofessional Relationship With
45927 Evins James D Bradenton Police Department 12/16/1987 Assault
17786 Ewing Francis W Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 2/22/1993 Assault
151266 Ewing Victoria Sue Dc, Region 1 8/12/2004 Perjury
278828 Exantus Rosemay ááááááááááááááDc, Region 3 12/6/2016 Unprofessional Relationship-Romantic Association
71898 Ezzell Ricky A Florida State Prison 10/13/1989 Homosex. Act W/Man
115452 Faedo Paul A Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/24/2015 Misuse Of Public Position
105474 Fain Quinikiuas W Calhoun Correctional Institution 10/6/1998 Unprofessional Relationship With
51735 Faircloth Henry A Florida Division Of State Fire Marshal, Fire Investigation 4/28/1994 Excess Force by Corr
208802 Faircloth Jonathan D Graceville Correctional Facility 8/26/2010 Assault
126359 Faircloth Timothy S Dc, Region 1 Annex 5/10/2006 Sex Offense
29328 Faison Wendell A Manatee County Sheriff's Office 5/26/1994 Aggravated Assault
86476 Faith Robert G NOT NAMED 2/15/2016 Marijuana-Possess
94941 Falcon Luis O Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 11/7/2000 Dangerous Drugs-
390366 Falcon Omar Dc, Region 3 2/15/2016 Smuggle Contraband
73536 Falcon Peter El Portal Police Department 5/16/2003 Racketeering-Rico Act
130969 Falcone Edward P Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 11/12/2009 Fraud, Sale Of Stolen Prop.
10451 Falk Arthur M Plantation Police Department 11/9/1992 Charge Unknown
58820 Fallo Lawrence Dc, Region 4 Annex 5/27/1994 False Statement
11477 Falsetta Nicholas T Sunrise Police Department 6/14/1991 Larceny
118565 Falzone Jeffrey M Charlotte County Sheriff's Office 2/23/1999 Assault, Stalking
118565 Falzone Jeffrey M Charlotte County Sheriff's Office 5/14/1999 Stalking
304611 Farguharson Precious Alexandra NOT NAMED Resisting Officer
304611 Farguharson Precious Alexandra NOT NAMED Probation Violation
84344 Farley Darrell Pinellas Park Police Department Sex Offense
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148184 Farmer La Nedra V Dc, Region 1 Perjury
41161 Farmer Sonia E Gulf County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
45797 Farrar Robert E Lighthouse Point Police Department Larceny
237376 Farrell Kasi L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Misuse Of Public Position
13284 Farrell Ronald C St. Petersburg Police Department Weapon Offense-
80244 Farrow Dale D Florida State Prison Marijuana-Possess
249974 Fathauer Michael A Dc, Region 4 Probation Violation
5242 Faulkner Donald E Frostproof Police Department Assault
170101 Faulkner Michael W Orlando Police Department False Statement
4977 Fauls Douglas J Seminole County Sheriff's Office Fraud
131065 Fay Barry H Broward County Sheriff's Office Perjury
80571 Fay Christopher S Charlotte County Sheriff's Office Burglary
230875 Fayson Dawn Dc, Region 4 False Statement
113165 Fazio Micheal V Putnam County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
19036 Feazell Rodney A Cape Coral Police Department Cocaine-Possess
29163 Feby Huston Opa Locka Police Department Stolen Property-
7414 Federico Paul F Tampa Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
39319 Feeney Thomas J Madison Correctional Institution Larceny
204155 Felder Artees V NOT NAMED Assault
21749 Felder William M Desoto Correctional Institution Assault
166389 Feliciano Jose G Florida Department Of Law Enforcement Perjury
46465 Felix Barbara A Dc, Region 3 Smug Contra I/T Pris
57877 Fells Novice L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
134517 Feltner Cherie S Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-
104111 Felton Danny P Miami Police Department Larceny
152670 Felts William Pensacola Police Department Prostitution
267115 Femrite Crystal D Dc, Region 1 Annex Fraud
5155 Fenech Denise A Broward County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With
57124 Ferguson Allen C Putnam Correctional Institution Simple Assault
119894 Ferguson Hudson NOT NAMED Dangerous Drugs-
6034 Ferguson James L Tampa Police Department Official Misconduct
68242 Ferguson Janice S Dc, Region 2 Annex Fraud
93546 Ferguson Myra L Dc, Region 4 Insuff Funds Check
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4759 Fernandez Daniel F Miami-Dade Police Department Burglary
111667 Fernandez David Orlando Police Department Procure for Prostitu
103885 Fernandez Diego Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Dangerous Drugs-
104733 Fernandez Fernando Charlotte Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
100696 Fernandez Gilbert Miami-Dade Police Department Homicide
339697 Fernandez Ilon Key West Police Department Fraud
14083 Fernandez Jose E Miami-Dade Police Department Cocaine-Smuggle
55167 Fernandez Pedro L Miami Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
10611 Ferrara Christopher M South Bay Public Safety Department Sex Off Agst.Child
90324 Ferrick Richard J Corrections Corporation Of America Cocaine-Test Positiv
179959 Ferrio Nick Hernando County Jail/ C C A Assault
161376 Ferro Antonio Manuel NOT NAMED Opium or Deriv-Sell
161376 Ferro Antonio Manuel NOT NAMED Dangerous Drugs-
6815 Festa Christine A Indian Harbour Beach Police Department Fraud
6402 Few Clarence E Lake Correctional Institution Making False Report/False Report of Crime
138661 Fewox Raleigh L Dc, Region 2 Annex Unlawful Compensation, Smug Contra I/T Pris
196899 Fickett Robert C Okaloosa County Department Of Corrections Tallahassee Police Sgt. Brian Davis responded to an internet ad for       
207895 Fico Robert C Monticello Police Department Neglect Child
61852 Fielder Robert D Highlands County Sheriff's Office Fraud
67134 Fields Donald E Union Correctional Institution 2/1/1989 Dangerous Drugs-
309390 Fields Jerin M NOT NAMED 12/10/2013 Cocaine-Possess
386560 Fields Johnetta Tsavalia Dc, Region 2 12/1/2016 Unprofessional Relationship With
195119 Fields Racheal NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
243873 Fields Robin L Dc, Region 4 8/25/2011 False Statement
42476 Fields Roger D Leon County Sheriff's Office 5/8/2001 Official Misconduct
55715 Fields Rosa M Putnam Correctional Institution 7/15/1998 Unprofessional Relationship With
52334 Fields Terri D Lakeland Police Department 12/20/1991 Insuff Funds Check
92792 Fields Todd B Miami-Dade Police Department 8/25/2011 Impersonation
74657 Fields Tony D Putnam Correctional Institution 6/19/1989 Aggravated Assault
14722 Fienga Joseph A Polk City Police Department 1/28/1985 Fraud
152835 Figueroa Deltoro Michael Osceola County Sheriff's Office 11/22/2005 Perjury
93289 Figueroa Marcos E Oakland Police Department 7/15/1998 Larceny
4927 Figueroa Natalio Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 11/8/2000 Dangerous Drugs-
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143864 Figueroa Nestor Jacksonville Beach Police Department 3/4/2008 Perjury
260178 Figuried Cherry D NOT NAMED 2/24/2014 Cruelty Toward Child
153193 Filipiak David J Palmetto Police Department 2/26/2014 Aggravated Assault
11301 Filippini Nancy Dc, Region 4 Annex 8/29/2000 Unprofessional Relationship With
32661 Fillingim Steven M North Florida Reception Center 6/20/1995 False Statement
31970 Fillmore Paul Taylor County Sheriff's Office 8/12/2003 Cocaine-Test Positiv
67642 Fillyaw Margaret M Madison Correctional Institution 8/6/1992 False Statement
247148 Filyaw Joshua C NOT NAMED 2/23/2012 Probation Violation
166928 Finch Charlotte L Quincy Police Department 8/26/2010 Fraud
276379 Finch Christopher Michael NOT NAMED 8/23/2013 Probation Violation
125233 Finch Phyllis J Bay Correctional Facility 5/9/2008 Marij.-Test Positive
306393 Finch William F NOT NAMED 11/24/2015 Shoplifting
68626 Findley Arthur S Orange County Sheriff's Office 4/15/1991 Sex Assault
326901 Fink Kristie L NOT NAMED 2/24/2015 Probation Violation
264321 Finkelstein Jerry H Polk County Sheriff's Office 12/3/2009 Perjury
89003 Finn Michael J Marianna Police Department 12/29/1994 Sex Offense
131591 Fischer John H Dc, Region 1 2/16/2011 Unprofessional Relationship With
142037 Fischer Mark E Sebastian Police Department 5/10/2006 Dangerous Drugs-
101965 Fischer Nathaniel J Broward County Sheriff's Office 8/29/2000 Marij.-Test Positive, Driv Und Influ Liq.
78761 Fischer Ronald C Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 1/14/1986 Gambling-
6316 Fischer Theodore H Boca Raton Police Services Department 2/18/1986 Dangerous Drugs-
22617 Fish Everette L Florida State Prison 9/8/1988 Marijuana-Sell
58862 Fishburne Mary L Dc, Region 2 Annex 9/18/1991 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
76612 Fisher David W St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office Larceny
15341 Fisher Thomas E Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Obstruct Crim. Inves
96227 Fitz Chipper D Lee County Sheriff's Office Arson
36639 Fitzgerald Antone L Dc, Region 1 Annex Cocaine-Test Positiv
326334 Fitzpatrick Daniel Ocala Police Department Fraud
215081 Fitzpatrick Lakisha NOT NAMED False Statement
62951 Flanders Lavont Miami Beach Police Department Sex Offense
160636 Flannagan John J St. Augustine Beach Police Department Marij.-Test Positive
177153 Fleege Robert O Tampa Police Department False Statement
99414 Fleet David E Northwest Florida State College Money Laundering
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263680 Fleetwood Stacey R NOT NAMED Larceny
263680 Fleetwood Stacey R NOT NAMED Invade Privacy-, Dangerous Drugs-
280112 Fleming Jamerica S NOT NAMED Aggrav Asslt Pol Off
61621 Fleming Joseph E Dc, Region 1 Annex Assault
148749 Fleming Joseph R Webster Police Department Aggravated Assault
57236 Fleming Thomas P NOT NAMED Homicide
15516 Fleming William J Collier County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
38441 Flesher Charley N Indian Rocks Beach Police Department Larceny
84809 Fletcher Danny F Brevard Correctional Institution Charge Unknown
119347 Fletcher William J Leon County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With
290583 Flint-Davis Cody W Nassau County Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct
33898 Florence Zema J Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Larceny
27663 Flournoy Maurice L Charlotte Correctional Institution Carrying Concealed Weapon
53168 Flowers Al Myra Key West Police Department Official Misconduct
25416 Flowers Bruce E Florida State Prison Assault
151546 Flowers Robert Lake City Correctional Facility Battery - Domestic Violence
119305 Flowers Sophia D Dc, Region 2 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
168309 Flowers Tisha C NOT NAMED Forgery
113111 Flowers Traven L Dc, Region 3 Smuggle Contraband
164349 Floyd Charles E Broward County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
195203 Floyd Derek Chester Seminole Police Department Driv Und Influ Liq.
136445 Floyd Joseph E Crestview Police Department Racketeering-Rico Act
20379 Floyd William M Department Of Corrections, Region V Larceny
226253 Fluker Dennard Dc, Region 4 Smug Contra I/T Pris
262782 Fluker Jessica Correct Care South Florida Evaluation And Treatment Ctr Marij.-Test Positive
208496 Flynn Alysia NOT NAMED Sex Offense
48872 Flynn Michael P Miami Police Department Kidnapping
51326 Flynn Nancesowe Lake Correctional Institution Aid Prisoner Escape
150282 Flynt Nathaniel Dc, Region 3 Cocaine-Possess
271564 Foerman Tammy Lynn Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
18151 Foley Francis J Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Perjury
289390 Folsom Brian J Dc, Region 2 No Criminal Charge
140973 Folsom Kenneth A Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-
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35645 Folsom Samuel J Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Misuse Of Public Position
51282 Folsom Susan D Madison Correctional Institution False Statement
363668 Folstein Jennifer L Orlando Police Department Driv Und Influ Liq.
253447 Fonseca Wilfred R NOT NAMED Probation Violation
126794 Fontaine Jeffrey S Clay County Sheriff's Office Larceny
19155 Fontenot Wilton J Dc, Region 2 Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
188828 Foray Theodore J Dc, Region 2 Stolen Property-
328855 Forbes Rayschella A Dc, Region 2 Smug Contra I/T Pris
86782 Ford Arnold B Clay County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
46132 Ford Auburn E NOT NAMED Obstruct Police-
132148 Ford Christopher D Dc, Region 1 Battery - Domestic Violence
370840 Ford Gerald L Lake City Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
105743 Ford John H Eatonville Police Department Kidnapping
157445 Ford Joshua F Dc, Region 2 Assault
109307 Ford Pamela E Dc, Region 3 Vehicle Theft
247149 Ford Tarantula L Alachua County Sheriff's Office 8/28/2014 Perjury
128007 Ford Thomas A Dc, Region 1 5/28/2013 Cocaine-Test Positiv
146684 Ford Timothy P Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 11/16/2007 Larceny
113226 Ford Timothy J Dc, Region 1 11/15/2010 Dangerous Drugs-
63422 Ford William E Bay County Sheriff's Office 10/2/1987 Dangerous Drugs-
61648 Fordham Shirley A South Bay Correctional Facility 8/29/2000 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
200964 Foreman Leon Franklin NOT NAMED 2/25/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
91690 Forestier Irving I Miami Police Department 12/20/1991 Forgery
114393 Forgione Anthony C Boca Raton Police Services Department 5/6/2004 Dangerous Drugs-
295935 Forman Lee Alexander St. Petersburg Police Department 12/3/2009 Moving Traffic Viol., Driv Und Influ Liq.
339906 Fornaro Nicholas R NOT NAMED 11/25/2014 Obsc. Material-Trans
289744 Forney Margaret L Dc, Region 2 12/1/2016 Assault
289744 Forney Margaret L Dc, Region 2 12/1/2016 Assault
289744 Forney Margaret L Dc, Region 2 12/1/2016 Assault
321232 Forrester Micheal Q Dc, Region 3 5/28/2013 Unprofessional Relationship With
166848 Forston Jason A NOT NAMED 5/24/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
81918 Forsythe Jonathan T Miami-Dade Police Department 11/5/1985 Cocaine-Test Positiv
128427 Fortella Wayne M Miami Police Department 8/26/2010 Larceny
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154826 Fortin Jeremy J Gilchrist County Sheriff's Office 8/8/2006 Excess Force by Corr
98050 Fortner Edward K NOT NAMED 2/6/1996 Cocaine-Test Positiv
108664 Fortner Gerald A Hamilton Correctional Institution 10/8/1998 Assault
47964 Fortunato Kevin R Tampa Police Department 11/16/2007 Sex on Duty
262386 Fortunato Richard J Dc, Region 3 Annex 5/9/2008 Smug Contra I/T Pris
4325 Fosse Luis A South Miami Police Department 12/1/1999 Sex on Duty
138284 Foster Anthony V St. Petersburg Police Department 12/11/2012 Extortion
83995 Foster Charles L Broward County Sheriff's Office 9/18/1991 Sex Assault
141533 Foster Darrell A Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/22/2012 Assault
51105 Foster Leon Indian River County Sheriff's Office 12/7/1993 Damage Property-
55644 Foster Pamela C Gadsden County Sheriff's Office 3/22/1994 Unprofessional Relationship With
75224 Foster Rozell A Central Florida Reception Center 11/9/1992 False Statement
73704 Foster Stephen A NOT NAMED 12/6/1994 Aggravated Assault, Driv Und Influ Liq.
103269 Foster Sylvia Alachua County Department Of Court Services 10/8/1998 Cocaine-Sell
22625 Fountain Barry K Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/22/1993 Sex Assault
366278 Fountain Bradley S NOT NAMED 8/21/2015 Larceny
61984 Fountain Isaac Dc, Region 2 2/16/2011 Battery - Domestic Violence
39202 Fowler Burnard Miami Police Department 5/27/1994 Sex on Duty
127845 Fowler Lorraine D Seminole County Sheriff's Office 5/28/2013 False Statement
127845 Fowler Lorraine D Seminole County Sheriff's Office 5/28/2013 Perjury
352202 Fowler Robert C Moore Haven Correctional Facility 11/26/2014 Burglary, Stalking
323334 Fowler Thomas A Dc, Region 2 8/27/2013 Probation Violation, Unlawful Compensation
372422 Foxall Zachary J Blackwater River Correctional Facility 5/5/2016 Smug Contra I/T Pris
74642 Foy Edward A Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 4/14/1987 Fraud
33917 Foy James L Bradenton Police Department 9/8/1988 Sex Offense
77596 Foye Rick L Winter Springs Police Department 7/20/1993 Robbery
18750 Fracasse Lori J Putnam County Sheriff's Office 11/9/1992 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
13898 Fragoso Adriana Orange County Corrections Department 2/6/2001 False Statement
75950 Frailly Becky J Tomoka Correctional Institution 6/8/1988 Forgery Of Checks
277160 Francis Dameyenoe D Moore Haven Correctional Facility 11/28/2011 Cocaine-Possess
7086 Francis Joan Fort Pierce Police Department 2/27/2013 Smuggle Contraband
146612 Francisco Joel Hollywood Police Department 5/9/2013 False Statement
14791 Franco Mario R South Daytona Police Department 12/20/1991 Weapon Offense-
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78509 Frank Latisha A Kissimmee Police Department 10/8/1993 Shoplifting
246113 Frankel Kevin D Broward County Sheriff's Office 11/18/2009 Cocaine-Smuggle
276764 Franklin Michael S Polk County Sheriff's Office 2/10/2009 Sex Assault
40606 Franklin Milton South Miami Police Department 2/28/1990 Cocaine-Test Positiv
237392 Franklin Tabitha M Dc, Region 1 5/28/2013 Cocaine-Test Positiv
108461 Franklin Van C Ocala Police Department 10/29/1997 Cruelty Toward Child
8058 Franquiz Henry Broward County Sheriff's Office 11/13/1995 Sex Assault
103251 Frantz Doug A Florida State Prison 5/14/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris
44891 Frasher Jonathan S Hallandale Beach Police Department 1/3/2000 Misuse Of Public Position
170241 Frasier Shawn D Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office 8/15/2007 Excess Force by Corr, Perjury
55592 Frasier Sydney C Cross City Correctional Institution 7/9/1990 Cocaine-Test Positiv
62925 Fratcher Shelia Y Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/17/1995 Arson
169716 Frau Andrew L Dc, Region 4 5/22/2008 Cocaine-Sell
43258 Fray Eric E Dc, Region 1 5/22/2012 False Statement
53236 Frazier Andrew L Dc, Region 3 Annex 3/4/2008 Obstruct Police-, Driv Und Influ Liq.
44096 Frazier Carlton L Manatee County Sheriff's Office 4/15/1991 Aggravated Assault
141814 Frazier Jamel A Wakulla Correctional Institution 5/8/2002 False Statement
41357 Frazier Jeffrey K Altamonte Springs Police Department 7/30/1997 Income Tax-
128187 Frazier Michael D Madison County Sheriff's Office 5/8/2001 Contri. Delinq. Minor
67904 Frazier Preston S Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 6/14/1991 Cocaine-Test Positiv
27213 Frazier Wesley M Florida City Police Department 10/8/1993 Cocaine-Possess
26843 Freddie Erik T Medley Police Department 8/23/1999 Insuff Funds Check
149292 Frederick Abraham Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 11/22/2005 Cocaine-Test Positiv
64334 Frederick Edward L City Of Greenacres Department Of Public Safety 8/29/2000 Sex Assault, Sex Off Agst.Child
74860 Frederick Troy E NOT NAMED 8/26/2013 Larceny, Viol Repeat Violence Injunct
277773 Frederick Vital Miami Police Department 8/21/2015 Fraud
140728 Fredericks Barry E NOT NAMED 11/24/2015 Driv Und Influ Liq.
152381 Fredette Stephanie Marie Dc, Region 3 11/29/2004 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
244454 Free Kyle J Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 5/9/2008 Indecent Exposure
68431 Freeland Kenneth N Tampa Police Department 7/11/1987 Marij.-Test Positive
140350 Freeman Fredrick L Mayo Correctional Institution 12/1/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris
196412 Freeman James L Orange County Sheriff's Office 11/16/2007 Driv Und Influ Liq., Prostitution
89113 Freeman Jerry K Florida Department Of Corrections 8/12/2003 Driv Und Influ Liq.
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177170 Freeman John V NOT NAMED 11/4/2008 Probation Violation
10553 Freeman Robert L Broward County Sheriff's Office 5/24/1996 Sex Offense
135354 Freeman Troy Florida Department Of Corrections 5/10/2006 Misuse Of Public Position
362326 Freeman Tyler S Dc, Region 2 2/25/2014 Battery - Domestic Violence
223203 Freeman William D Dc, Region 2 11/23/2011 Dangerous Drugs-
60932 Freire Miguel A Miami Police Department 2/28/1990 Forgery Of Checks
94185 Freitas Robert B Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 8/24/2015 Money Laundering
10638 French Gary E Avon Park Correctional Institution 2/5/1998 Unprofessional Relationship With
156073 French Melinda Sue Dc, Region 1 5/14/2015 Unprofessional Relationship With
250994 French Randall S Winter Haven Police Department 11/23/2011 Dangerous Drugs-, Driv Und Influ Liq.
113816 Freseman Mark E Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 8/9/2005 Larceny
125227 Friedman Larry A Dc, Region 2 5/6/2004 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
34696 Frier Craig Polk Correctional Institution 1/20/1987 Dangerous Drugs-
336817 Frierson Joshua D Dc, Region 4 11/24/2015 Opium or Deriv-Poss
127244 Fries Michael R Broward Correctional Institution 2/23/1999 Burglary
369353 Frieszell Robert A NOT NAMED 6/23/2014 Obsc. Material-Poss
55705 Frinks Marshall L Leon County Sheriff's Office 4/4/1990 Homosex. Act W/Boy
369778 Frisby George L Tallahassee Police Department 8/4/2016 Marij.-Test Positive
150009 Frisby Kevin L NOT NAMED 8/28/2014 Insuff Funds Check
288921 Frisina Deborah S Dc, Region 3 5/27/2010 Dangerous Drugs-
57219 Fritz Jerry W Avon Park Correctional Institution 10/3/1990 Sex Assault
75946 Frost James W Marion County Sheriff's Office 5/8/1986 Dangerous Drugs-
47496 Frueh Kurt F Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 2/4/1991 Homicide
207762 Fry Jason Dc, Region 4 8/23/2007 False Statement
140348 Frye Christopher L Suwannee County Sheriff's Office 2/4/2003 Marij.-Test Positive
264802 Fryer Clarissa M NOT NAMED 6/20/2014 Illeg. Use Credit Cd
36151 Fuentes Francisco I Indian Creek Village Public Safety Department 5/27/1994 Cocaine-Possess
61129 Fuentes Ildefonso Miami Police Department 6/19/1989 Vehicle
67984 Fuentes Juan C Miami Police Department 5/27/1994 False Statement
120098 Fugate-Mosely Barbara A Dc, Region 3 8/4/2016 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Sex Offense
142486 Fugatt Michael L Bradford County Jail 3/8/2000 Marij.-Test Positive
45537 Fulford Tillman L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 10/2/1987 Dangerous Drugs-
96536 Fulghum Timothy R Leon County Sheriff's Office 4/15/1991 Sex Offense
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303873 Fullard Jada N NOT NAMED 8/23/2013 Larceny
75326 Fuller Terry W Dunedin Police Department 4/4/1990 Assault
239525 Fulmore Elliot Dc, Region 2 3/4/2008 Smug Contra I/T Pris
143363 Fulton Barbara Broward County Sheriff's Office 5/15/2007 Smuggle Contraband
34034 Funderburk Kenneth E Glades Correctional Institution 3/15/1989 Extortion
46574 Funderburke Gerald W Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 12/3/2009 Larceny
135734 Fuqua Amy E NOT NAMED 11/24/2015 Resisting Officer
36158 Fussell Dede L Sumter Correctional Institution 3/28/1994 Smug Contra I/T Pris
10955 Fuster Carlos Miami-Dade Police Department 11/22/2005 Kidnapping, Unlawful Compensation
128819 Futch Linda I Dc, Region 2 2/11/2002 Driv Und Influ Liq.
350001 Futrell Joshua K Dc, Region 1 8/23/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
321614 Gabriel Lakela N NOT NAMED 5/27/2015 Cocaine-Possess
51947 Gaddis Roy D Florida Department Of Law Enforcement 7/20/1993 False Statement
38908 Gadson Girard W Polk County Sheriff's Office 6/20/1995 Larceny
300271 Gafford Daniel J NOT NAMED 6/24/2014 Dangerous Drugs-
256929 Gage Lakeyvia Dc, Region 4 5/14/2013 Aggravated Assault
4179 Gagliardi Michael A Pembroke Pines Police Department 1/4/1995 Sex Offense
321973 Gagnon Sarah Dc, Region 4 5/13/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
39241 Gainer Herbert L Sarasota Police Department 7/20/1993 Burglary
73690 Gaines Edward Columbia County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Assault
48536 Gaines Jeffery B Escambia County Sheriff's Office 9/4/1996 Illegal Arrest
160684 Gaines Michael NOT NAMED 5/10/2006 Probation Violation
300273 Gaines Qurandus E Lake City Correctional Facility 2/17/2011 Fraud
240447 Gaines William J Jacksonville Beach Police Department 6/2/2011 Aggravated Assault
146755 Gainey James L Dc, Region 1 11/20/2006 Excess Force by Corr
11505 Galante Edward North Miami Beach Police Department 2/1/1989 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
68398 Galatioto Stephen D Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 4/4/1990 Sex Offense
79870 Galeener John W Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 8/13/2008 Perjury
13917 Galindez Edward Broward County Sheriff's Office 6/25/1996 Cocaine-Test Positiv
37686 Gallagher Clarence I Miami-Dade Police Department 12/20/1991 Charge Unknown
243847 Gallagher Shaun ááááááááááááááDc, Region 2 5/27/2015 Driv Und Influ Liq.
132755 Gallardo Rene Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 5/15/2007 Robbery
13761 Galley Michael J Coral Springs Police Department 8/6/1992 Dangerous Drugs-

Page 84 of 257

user
Highlight

user
Highlight



Florida Revocations

person_nbr last_name first_name middle_name agency date complaint description
189101 Galli Matthew R Tequesta Police Department 5/20/2009 Cocaine-Test Positiv
256354 Gallon Jamal Dc, Region 3 11/16/2010 Unprofessional Relationship With
54281 Gallon Marilyn H Dc, Region 2 2/11/2008 Perjury, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
104922 Gallon Renwick A Dc, Region 1 2/18/2004 Unprofessional Relationship With
198588 Galloway Cervantes C Gadsden Correctional Institution 8/23/2013 Marij.-Test Positive
109072 Galloway Timothy D Lake City Correctional Facility 8/30/2000 Marij.-Test Positive
64652 Galvan Jose S Homestead Police Department 10/13/1989 Excess Force by LEO
98111 Gambill Jason W Clay County Sheriff's Office 5/10/2006 Dangerous Drugs-
245926 Gamble Jamie Lee Dc, Region 3 Annex 10/27/2011 Larceny, Shoplifting
92696 Gamble Keith J Daytona Beach Police Department 9/18/1991 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
146023 Gamez Erasmo P Plant City Police Department 2/6/2001 Sex on Duty
148558 Gammaro James Joseph Riviera Beach Police Department 2/5/2003 Computer Offense
7785 Gamson Jonathan N Tampa Police Department 12/11/2013 Obsc. Material-Poss
46295 Gandon Fernando E North Bay Village Police Department 12/16/1987 Dangerous Drugs-
135383 Gandy Sean M Dundee Police Department 2/21/2005 Larceny
137877 Gant Willie E Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 2/18/2004 False Statement, Stalking
353278 Garavito Nelson A Dc, Region 3 8/22/2016 Obsc. Material-Poss
28462 Garbade Thomas E Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Larceny
76391 Garber James S NOT NAMED 8/13/2001 Computer Offense
80621 Garcia Armando Miami Police Department 6/19/1989 Larceny
167287 Garcia Carlos NOT NAMED 11/25/2014 Possession of-
91907 Garcia Eddie Miami-Dade Police Department 2/28/1987 Larceny
264910 Garcia Felipe Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/18/2010 Assault
284441 Garcia Glorievette Orlando Police Department 12/10/2013 Larceny
87480 Garcia Joe A Miami-Dade Police Department 9/8/1988 Sex Assault
57695 Garcia Jorge L Miami Police Department 11/22/2005 Perjury, Obstructing Justice
72157 Garcia Julio M Pompano Beach Police Department 6/7/2010 Fraud
90274 Garcia Lisa V NOT NAMED 5/13/1999 Prostitution
130090 Garcia Mark A NOT NAMED 10/31/2011 Probation Violation
162374 Garcia Oscar Miami Springs Police Department 12/2/2015 Fraud
64549 Garcia Reinaldo Miami-Dade Police Department 5/9/2002 Cocaine-Sell
27772 Garcia Roberto Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 12/2/1999 Forgery
139769 Garcia William Sweetwater Police Department 5/26/2015 Fraud
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10962 Gardner Danny E NOT NAMED 8/25/1999 Probation Violation
67208 Gardner Garry E Dade Correctional Institution 1/20/1987 Fraud
56647 Gardner Gregory E Midway Police Department 11/5/2002 Weapon Offense-
102087 Gardner Phelix M Polk County Sheriff's Office 11/6/2001 False Statement
349225 Gargus Jonathan M NOT NAMED 9/24/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
107840 Garland Christopher J Dc, Region 3 8/23/2013 Aggravated Assault
64153 Garland David L Dc, Region 2 6/7/2010 Assault and Sexual Harassment
162121 Garley Diana Marie Dc, Region 3 8/15/2007 Obstruct Police-
74004 Garman Daniel F Charlotte County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
105681 Garmany Allen E Central Florida Reception Center Carrying Concealed Weapon
117819 Garner Antonio T St. Petersburg Police Department False Statement
5588 Garner Bradley Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Driv Und Influ Liq.
95886 Garner Harrel B Putnam Correctional Institution Marijuana-Sell
113754 Garner Michelle N Seminole County Sheriff's Office False Statement
111235 Garofalo John T Lighthouse Point Police Department False Statement
81014 Garrard Nancy A Miami Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
85265 Garrett Anthony E Tomoka Correctional Institution Cocaine-Sell
75425 Garrett Cheryl L Hardee Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
6860 Garrett James D Surfside Police Department Larceny
108413 Garrett Johnny A Highlands County Sheriff's Office False Statement
67881 Garrett Roosevelt Calhoun Correctional Institution Smuggle Contraband
92017 Garrido Lourdes A Dc, Region 4 Cocaine-Test Positiv
365202 Garrison Corian A Bradford County Sheriff's Office Marijuana-Possess
131352 Garrison Hassan J Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Carrying Concealed Weapon
120198 Garrison Stacy A Polk County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
144180 Garry Becky A Polk County Sheriff's Office Fraud
83667 Gartin Robert B Union Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
208101 Gartner Colleen M Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
111835 Gary Kristen S Tampa Police Department False Statement
131194 Garza Marc Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
126282 Garza-Hernandez Betsy M Dc, Region 2 Assault
248725 Gaskill Kathy D Dc, Region 1 Smug Contra I/T Pris
86800 Gaskin Anita Hendry County Sheriff's Office Aid Prisoner Escape
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338923 Gaspard Sean J NOT NAMED Assault
253572 Gast Byron A NOT NAMED Probation Violation
75028 Gastelle Ann Dc, Region 3 Marijuana-Possess
14107 Gaston Leroy E Polk County Sheriff's Office Burglary
14583 Gates Howard W Pasco County Sheriff's Office False Statement
28778 Gather Jo Ann Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With
76455 Gattarello John R Miami Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv, Larceny
13444 Gattuso Robert S Pasco County Sheriff's Office False Statement
237399 Gauthier Kevin P Dc, Region 4 Excess Force by Corr
27808 Gay David M Department Of Environmental Protection Larceny
269475 Gay Robert S Dc, Region 1 Cruelty Toward Child
134220 Gaylord Chad H NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
91398 Gaylord Kevin T Alachua County Sheriff's Office Sexual Harassment, Sex Offense
282078 Gee Brian D NOT NAMED Marijuana-Sell
163054 Gee Larry D Lake City Correctional Facility Insuff Funds Check
129613 Geiger James S Leon County Sheriff's Office Marijuana-Possess
127242 Geiger Shannon W Gadsden Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
15500 Gelbert James E Broward County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
125546 Gemelli Tamara S Lee County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
45425 Genaldi Debra R Dc, Region 3 False Statement
262393 Genao Aramis M Winter Springs Police Department Official Misconduct
285869 Gennie Chasity L Dc, Region 1 Unprofessional Relationship With
4001 Genovese Gerard V Daytona Beach Police Department Aggravated Assault and Commercial Sex
129565 Gensler Audria Miami-Dade Police Department Manslaughter-Vehicle
191209 Gent Lakeidra R Dc, Region 2 Annex Smuggle Contraband
172857 Gentry Adam J Seminole County Sheriff's Office Perjury
211935 Gentry Darrell W Dc, Region 2 Unlawful Compensation
131971 Gentry Michael A Florida State Prison Impersonation
33882 Gentry Randy L Nassau County Sheriff's Office Procure for Prostitu, Simple Assault
79172 Gentry Rodney T Miami Police Department False Statement
211936 Gentry Terry N Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With
53374 George Harvey M Lake City Correctional Facility Excess Force by Corr
96614 George Johnnie E North Florida Reception Center Resisting Officer
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130936 George Loretta Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With
253007 George Sherika L Alachua County Sheriff's Office Perjury
220315 Gerardi James H NOT NAMED Assault
312353 Gerdon Lorrie Ann Dc, Region 1 Marij.-Test Positive
129715 Gerena David Dc, Region 3 Possession of-, Smuggle Contraband
38940 German Charles E Avon Park Correctional Institution Assault
78266 Germer Christie B Jacksonville Sheriff's Office False Statement
9812 Gerome Paul A Fellsmere Police Department Battery - Domestic Violence, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with 
131216 Gerrits Mark Delray Beach Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
74390 Gerrity Janet R University Of Florida, University Police Department Unspecified
43530 Gerry Tyrone G Hialeah Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
166483 Gerst Michael Brian NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
365087 Geselbracht Michael W Dc, Region 2 Assault
280436 Getejanc Vally ááááááááááááááDavie Police Department Aggravated Assault
34191 Geter Debbie A Dc, Region 2 Annex Larceny
146969 Getsim Sofia M. Orange County Corrections Department False Statement
134275 Giannotti Gary J Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Weapon Offense-, Resisting Officer
60255 Gibbons Thomas E Fort Lauderdale Police Department Excess Force by LEO
107691 Gibbs Deveric F Dc, Region 1 Cruelty Toward Child
236158 Gibbs Rashaundra Dc, Region 4 Shoplifting
53440 Gibbs Roger S Miami-Dade Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
58813 Gibbs Terrance W Union Correctional Institution Homosex. Act W/Man
161852 Gibson James Broward County Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct, Perjury
30713 Gibson Kenneth W Calhoun Correctional Institution Fraud
79849 Gibson Shirley F Dc, Region 1 Smug Contra I/T Pris
67006 Gibson Timothy E Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
103573 Gibson Yolanda H Dc, Region 1 Perjury, Unprofessional Relationship With
200622 Gibstein Derek P Dc, Region 2 Dangerous Drugs-
54521 Giddens Dwight E Citrus County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by LEO
49605 Giddens Marie M NOT NAMED Probation Violation
90002 Gifford Clyde L Holmes Correctional Institution Driv Und Influ Liq.
131240 Gil Rodolfo J Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Bribery-, Smuggling-
79803 Gil Samuel Miami-Dade Police Department Marijuana-Possess
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91114 Gilbert James E Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Computer Offense
60424 Gilchrist William R Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct
148600 Giles Kelly R Dc, Tampa Service Center 5/8/2001 Prostitution
140856 Giles William E Florida Fish And Wildlife Conservation Commission 6/24/2014 Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
115190 Gilkey Gary E Tampa Police Department 11/13/2009 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
72073 Gill Andrew M Defuniak Springs Police Department 9/4/1996 Aggrav Asslt Pol Off
12163 Gill John D Pompano Beach Police Department 2/6/2001 Witness-Dissuading, Unlawful Compensation
21225 Gillard John P South Florida Reception Center 2/11/1999 Synth Narcotic-Poss
102330 Gilley Dilworth V Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 5/16/2000 Cocaine-Possess
94023 Gilliam Jeffrey W Levy County Sheriff's Office 5/8/2001 Driv Und Influ Liq.
214907 Gillis John ááááááááááááááDc, Region 3 2/18/2010 Unprofessional Relationship With
142899 Gillis Johnny K Walton County Department Of Corrections 2/16/2012 Unprofessional Relationship With
267122 Gillis Thomas L Dc, Region 4 5/14/2013 Burglary
226260 Gillum Dorian Dc, Region 3 2/17/2011 Marijuana-Possess
159788 Gillum Takisha L Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/18/2004 False Statement
36800 Gilmore James D Escambia County Sheriff's Office 2/28/1987 Charge Unknown
92441 Gilmore Michele A Okaloosa Correctional Institution 2/20/1995 Unprofessional Relationship With
258651 Gilmore Tracey Dc, Region 4 8/14/2009 False Statement
94668 Gilpin Lloyd W Lake City Correctional Facility 5/9/2002 Dangerous Drugs-
51107 Gilyard Mathew Putnam Correctional Institution 2/4/1991 Homicide
35364 Ginn Tony A Putnam Correctional Institution 10/8/1993 Smug Contra I/T Pris
1053 Giovanniello Anthony Pasco County Sheriff's Office 2/26/1992 Obstruct Police-
43329 Gipson Kenneth E Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit 12/20/1991 Dangerous Drugs-
108625 Gipson Ronald P Madison Correctional Institution 10/30/1997 Smug Contra I/T Pris
39775 Girlie Leroy K South Florida State Hospital 6/17/1993 Cocaine-Possess
11026 Giunta Anthony P Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 2/16/1998 Fraud
173235 Givens Alesha S Lake City Correctional Facility 11/9/2007 Perjury, Simple Assault
73390 Givens Hardy B Lake City Correctional Facility 8/14/2008 Smug Contra I/T Pris
300280 Givens Tarrece D Baker County Sheriff's Office 8/24/2015 Sex Offense
91211 Givens Yvette R Martin Correctional Institution 1/4/1995 Unprofessional Relationship With
12910 Gizzi Daniel V Hollywood Police Department 10/30/1997 Unlawful Compensation
90634 Gladish Marjorie A Dc, Region 3 5/10/2005 Unprofessional Relationship With
22395 Gladney Floyd T Bay County Sheriff's Office 5/10/2005 Sex Assault
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251001 Glasco Jamie D Dc, Region 4 9/20/2012 Hit And Run, Driv Und Influ Liq.
214445 Glasco Teneka R Dc, Region 3 11/12/2008 Cocaine-Sell
88357 Glaser Joel W Clay County Sheriff's Office 8/14/2009 Driv Und Influ Liq.
214961 Glasko Jeffrey Miami Police Department 2/21/2012 Cocaine-Test Positiv
352554 Glass Charles M NOT NAMED 2/23/2015 Cocaine-Possess
352554 Glass Charles M Dc, Region 1 2/24/2015 Cocaine-Possess
38440 Glass Kenneth M Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 2/20/1995 Official Misconduct
17548 Glass Ronald E Okaloosa Correctional Institution 2/26/1992 Homosex. Act W/Man
198063 Glass Vicki L Dc, Region 2 8/15/2005 Possession of-
43864 Glatfelter Michael L Hernando County Sheriff's Office 12/2/2015 Larceny
13361 Gleason Thomas F St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 4/29/1998 Indecent Exposure
257400 Glenn Sadaka B Dc, Region 1 12/3/2015 Amphetamine-Test Positive
50658 Glisson Gary L Davenport Police Department 10/19/1998 Probation Violation
151906 Glisson Lisa F Dc, Region 3 11/12/2008 Dangerous Drugs-
159516 Glover Cody Ray Owen Lee County Sheriff's Office 11/20/2006 Sex Offense
59877 Glover Hampton Florida Department Of Transportation, Motor Carrier Compl 12/26/1985 Homicide
87341 Glover Jay T Monroe County Sheriff's Office 5/9/2002 Larceny
111616 Glover Jeffrey A Dc, Region 2 2/13/2006 Dangerous Drugs-
149243 Glover Shalone L Dc, Region 4 2/13/2002 Marijuana-Possess
29782 Glymph John A Department Of Corrections, Region V 10/13/1989 Cocaine-Possess
140651 Goderich Mario NOT NAMED 11/28/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
19926 Godfrey Clifford V Avon Park Police Department 2/1/1989 Aggravated Assault
128441 Godoy Eloy Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/5/2007 Marijuana-Possess
37340 Godoy Pedro L NOT NAMED 11/28/2016 Probation Violation
107949 Godwin Dion B Florida State Prison 4/30/1996 Aggravated Assault
289338 Godwin Joshua M Dc, Region 2 8/14/2009 Larceny
59063 Godwin Robert R Sumter Correctional Institution 6/14/1991 Cocaine-Possess
17065 Goff Judy L Brevard Correctional Institution 9/18/1991 Fraud
112102 Goings Darnell M Gulf Correctional Institution 4/29/1998 Sex Assault
28865 Goldberg Robert Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 12/2/1999 Sex Offense, Resisting Officer
19782 Golden Andre D Seminole County Sheriff's Office 2/16/1998 Sex Offense
177556 Golden Ned J NOT NAMED 11/28/2016 Probation Violation
240453 Golden Neil N Dc, Region 2 8/14/2008 Marijuana-Possess
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216396 Golden Takisha L Dc, Region 4 8/26/2011 Cocaine-Possess
79794 Golden Timothy L Coral Springs Police Department 9/18/1991 Sex Assault
170202 Goldencrown-Wei Tina M St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 5/13/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
25982 Gomar Jorge A Miami-Dade Police Department 2/28/1990 Larceny
2834 Gomes Garry J Hendry Correctional Institution 4/22/1986 Obsc. Material-Poss
229445 Gomez John P Dc, Region 4 5/10/2006 Smuggle Contraband, Unprofessional Relationship With
87207 Gomez Jude B Clay County Sheriff's Office 3/25/1993 Dangerous Drugs-
150540 Gomez Kevin Anderson Orange County Sheriff's Office 8/7/2006 Obstruct Crim. Inves
260199 Gomez Kimberly A Lake City Correctional Facility 2/11/2008 Unprofessional Relationship With
85662 Gomillion David G Dc, Region 2 8/14/2008 Marij.-Test Positive
295872 Gonzales Jessica Jane Hendry County Sheriff's Office 2/25/2014 Smuggle Contraband
44336 Gonzalez Angel Hialeah Gardens Police Department 11/28/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
244785 Gonzalez Bienvenido B Dc, Region 4 11/9/2007 False Statement, Unlawful Compensation
166654 Gonzalez Carlos Orange County Corrections Department 11/30/2005 Marij.-Test Positive
11303 Gonzalez Carmen Broward Correctional Institution 12/5/1995 Unprofessional Relationship With
306399 Gonzalez Charles M NOT NAMED 11/23/2011 Battery - Domestic Violence
144578 Gonzalez Elliot A Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 8/14/2009 Perjury, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
259544 Gonzalez Isaias Polk County Sheriff's Office 6/24/2014 Perjury
13542 Gonzalez Israel Miami Police Department 11/22/2005 Perjury, Obstructing Justice
57392 Gonzalez Jose C Miami-Dade Police Department 3/4/1993 Cocaine-Possess
86108 Gonzalez Jose F Miami-Dade Schools Police Department 11/6/2001 Homicide
4344 Gonzalez Jose M NOT NAMED 11/20/2006 Probation Violation
108321 Gonzalez Julian Fort Lauderdale Police Department 5/13/1999 Resisting Officer, Shoplifting
91150 Gonzalez Julio C Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 11/30/2005 Burglary
35794 Gonzalez Leonardo J Miami Beach Police Department 11/30/2005 Cocaine-Test Positiv
55006 Gonzalez Lidia T Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 1/20/1987 Sex Offense
118890 Gonzalez Luis N NOT NAMED 9/20/2012 Probation Violation
5295 Gonzalez Michael Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 6/2/2011 Perjury, Simple Assault
191954 Gonzalez Nicole Dc, Region 4 2/18/2010 Probation Violation
91694 Gonzalez Pedro G Miami Police Department 6/8/1988 Homicide
176110 Gonzalez Rafael Alfredo Port St. Lucie Police Department 11/13/2009 Dangerous Drugs-
101835 Gonzalez Ricky Seminole County Sheriff's Office 2/11/2008 Sex Off Agst.Child
58342 Gonzalez Robert Miami-Dade Police Department 3/4/1993 Cocaine-Possess
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71445 Gonzalez Roberto Hialeah Police Department 11/3/1994
70971 Gonzalez Ruben F Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 5/24/1999 Burglary
371414 Gonzalez Talisha D NOT NAMED 2/18/2016 Larceny
179100 Gonzalez Yean C Miami-Dade Police Department 5/10/2006 Impersonation
91675 Gonzalez Valle Hugo Miami-Dade Police Department 6/1/1987 Larceny
294351 Good Amy Jo Manatee County Sheriff's Office 5/29/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
49482 Good Frank C Plantation Police Department 10/8/1993 Official Misconduct
217735 Gooden Bernard F Dc, Region 4 6/7/2010 Larceny
35693 Gooden Stanley R Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 5/27/2010 Aggravated Assault
106734 Goodin Darius L Bay County Sheriff's Office 8/15/2005 Procure for Prostitu
283816 Goodman Aaron M Dc, Region 1 8/26/2010 Battery - Domestic Violence, Stalking and Dissuading Witness
112899 Goodson Eric W Dc, Region 1 8/14/2002 Driv Und Influ Liq.
39646 Goodwin Donald M Miami Beach Police Department 1/14/1986 Dangerous Drugs-
347145 Goodwin James R Dc, Region 2 11/25/2014 Excess Force by Corr
194918 Goodwin Jody Dc, Region 3 2/5/2013 Marij.-Test Positive
282906 Goodwin Kelly Michelle Dc, Region 1 12/3/2015 Unprofessional Relationship With
120283 Goodwin Nathan Dc, Region 1 2/13/2002 Fraud
288579 Goodwin Rebecca L Graceville Correctional Facility 12/10/2013 Unprofessional Relationship With
35880 Goodwin Welbon L Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 10/13/1989 Marij.-Test Positive
221181 Gopher Kimberly A Dc, Region 4 5/18/2009 Unprofessional Relationship With
162142 Gordils Henry A NOT NAMED 5/9/2002 Cocaine-Smuggle
92991 Gordon Nigel A Dc, Region 4 Annex 2/23/2000 Vehicle Theft
52755 Gordon Timothy L Lake City Correctional Facility 8/7/2006 Excess Force by Corr
170035 Gore Charles J Manatee County Sheriff's Office 5/14/2013 False Statement
197788 Gorman Susan Tarpon Springs Police Department 5/20/2009 Fraud
37073 Gortman Randal S Calhoun Correctional Institution 4/30/1996 Unprofessional Relationship With
161983 Goshay Demetria Dc, Region 2 11/30/2005 Larceny
26084 Gosselin Brooks G Citrus County Sheriff's Office 10/2/1987 Larceny
121304 Gottfreid Ramon A NOT NAMED 11/25/2014 Indecent Exposure, Prostitution
174595 Gough Valaree Y Dc, Region 4 12/3/2009 Fraud
102394 Gould James S Jasper Police Department 3/4/1999 Sex Offense
2438 Gould Steven A Brevard County Sheriff's Office 6/19/1989 Larceny
11155 Goulding Michael D Fort Myers Police Department 11/9/1992 Cocaine-Test Positiv
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128048 Gowdy Kevin C NOT NAMED 2/5/2007 Probation Violation
282907 Grace Ivis Nakia Dc, Region 4 2/17/2010 Smug Contra I/T Pris
137743 Grady Charles E Broward County Sheriff's Office 6/7/2010 Assault
47207 Grady Michael P Orlando Police Department 3/9/1998 Procure for Prostitu
86495 Graham Albert K Union Correctional Institution 3/20/1987 Sex Offense
138967 Graham Carlis T Brevard County Sheriff's Office 11/30/2004 Smuggle Contraband, Smug Contra I/T Pris
86571 Graham Charles J Boynton Beach Police Department 12/2/1999 Larceny
226568 Graham DeMarcus Antwon NOT NAMED 2/5/2013 No Criminal Charge
136060 Graham Douglas A Lake City Correctional Facility 2/11/2008 Simple Assault, Perjury
27212 Graham Ernest Glades Correctional Institution 5/19/1994 Sale Of Stolen Prop.
36899 Graham Gayle L NOT NAMED 5/6/2001 Fraud
43498 Graham Kenneth A West Palm Beach Police Department 1/25/1994 Dangerous Drugs-
89320 Graham Lisa June Polk County Sheriff's Office 5/12/2004 False Statement
32352 Graham Marilyn J Madison Correctional Institution 8/6/1992 Forgery
292813 Graham Marvin Dc, Region 2 Annex 10/27/2011 Perjury
129864 Graham Onterio D Dc, Region 4 5/12/2004 Smuggle Contraband
41643 Graham Randall A Charlotte Correctional Institution 11/3/1994 Unprofessional Relationship With
68759 Graham Russell W Lee County Sheriff's Office 8/14/2009 Obsc. Material-Poss
128408 Graham Theo L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 8/30/2000 Sex Offense
56392 Graham Walter M Levy County Sheriff's Office 8/15/1995 Sex Offense
196917 Grainger Justin E Dc, Region 2 8/7/2006 Smuggle Contraband, Smug Contra I/T Pris
51174 Gralton Daniel A Orange County Sheriff's Office 12/19/1986 Cocaine-Test Positiv
156552 Granat Lauren R Escambia County Sheriff's Office 8/15/2005 Aggravated Assault, Resisting Officer
109780 Grande Ramon A Dade Correctional Institution 11/8/2000 Larceny
293124 Granger Michelle F NOT NAMED 5/26/2015 No Criminal Charge
272967 Granger Zackary L Dc, Region 1 8/14/2009 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unlawful Compensation
130949 Grant Adrienne A Gadsden Correctional Institution 5/13/1999 Aggravated Assault
85513 Grant Alto R Holmes Correctional Institution 9/18/1991 Sex Off Agst.Child
205135 Grant Jeffrey Allen Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 5/24/2016 Battery - Domestic Violence
194105 Grant Kerrie L Dixie County Sheriff's Office 5/27/2015 Unprofessional Relationship With
8323 Grant Leslie E Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 10/3/1990 Cocaine-Test Positiv
165702 Grant Tena D Dc, Region 4 5/10/2006 Driv Und Influ Liq.
273097 Grauer Donald T Dc, Region 1 8/26/2010 Assault
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43837 Graveline David D Miami-Dade Police Department 1/20/1987 Stolen Property-
32503 Gravelle Ray C Lake Correctional Institution 7/11/1990 Larceny
127651 Graves Aaron J Monroe County Sheriff's Office 9/14/1999 Fraud
111187 Graves Carl E Brevard County Sheriff's Office 11/9/2007 Perjury
81892 Graves Robert C Union Correctional Institution 2/1/1989 Sex Assault
156077 Graves Stacey M Dc, Region 2 5/10/2005 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smuggle Contraband
66445 Gray Anthony D South Florida Reception Center 10/17/1996 Unlawful Compensation
47698 Gray Brian L Dc, Region 1 11/13/2009 False Statement
344979 Gray Chris P NOT NAMED 2/18/2016 Fraud
105115 Gray David Department Of Corrections, Region V 2/11/1999 Misuse Of Public Position
159298 Gray Eugene A Tampa Police Department 11/15/2010 Probation Violation
266088 Gray James E Dc, Region 3 11/12/2008 Battery - Domestic Violence, Viol Repeat Violence Injunct
318688 Gray Jeremy J NOT NAMED 5/29/2012 Unlawful Compensation
75318 Gray Ozanda W Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 7/9/1990 Larceny
17600 Gray Randy T Bradenton Police Department 8/15/2005 Assault
136660 Gray Robert J Wakulla County Sheriff's Office 2/11/2008 Indecent Exposure
116405 Gray Troy L Dc, Region 1 2/5/2013 Burglary
116405 Gray Troy L Dc, Region 1 2/5/2013 Shoplifting
47989 Graydon Dewey M Miami Shores Police Department 8/30/2000 Sex Offense
145745 Grayer-Imler Kimberly Columbia County Sheriff's Office 2/18/2004 Driv Und Influ Liq.
93380 Greathouse Wade J Dc, Region 2 8/23/2013 Contri. Delinq. Minor
37716 Greco Joseph C Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 5/12/2004 False Statement
29305 Green Byron Fort Lauderdale Police Department 8/25/1999 Sex Assault
65133 Green Charles J Collier County Sheriff's Office 2/11/2008 Obsc. Material-Poss
247939 Green Crashona R Leon County Sheriff's Office 2/18/2011 Smuggle Contraband, Unprofessional Relationship With
35346 Green Curtis M Pensacola Police Department 10/30/1997 Larceny
307415 Green Dustin H Dc, Region 4 5/15/2012 Impersonation
39118 Green Edward S Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 12/16/1987 Dangerous Drugs-
1397 Green Gerard J NOT NAMED 4/29/1998 Probation Violation
43162 Green Gordon W Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/19/1997 Sex Offense
236694 Green Gregory L Dc, Region 2 2/17/2011 Forgery
68071 Green Kenneth C Gainesville Police Department 2/4/1991 Marijuana-Possess
140691 Green Leeda M NOT NAMED 11/23/2011 Larceny
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240465 Green Rondriquez M Gadsden Correctional Institution 2/27/2013 Unlawful Compensation, Smug Contra I/T Pris
165217 Green Sharicka Lasha NOT NAMED 2/17/2016 Fraud
103345 Green Stacey L Dc, Region 2 8/15/2007 Dangerous Drugs-
22993 Green Thayer Broward County Sheriff's Office 9/4/1996 Forgery
119106 Green Travis D Hamilton Correctional Institution 8/11/1997 Smug Contra I/T Pris
12307 Greenberg Bernard B Miami-Dade Police Department 2/28/1990 Larceny
65679 Greenberg Pete L Florida State Prison 11/9/1992 Smuggling-
152147 Greene Angela R Dc, Region 1 11/13/2009 Battery - Domestic Violence
23984 Greene George A Tallahassee Police Department 3/22/1994 Manslaughter-Vehicle
84862 Greene Margarete L Miami-Dade Police Department 2/28/1990 Cocaine-Possess
32463 Greene William M NOT NAMED 12/10/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
310449 Greene III Charles Fredrick Port St. Lucie Police Department 12/3/2015 Sex on Duty
101637 Greer Douglas L Corrections Corporation Of America False Statement
80416 Greer Glenn T Palm Bay Police Department Fraud
400968 Greer Matthew D Dc, Region 2 Weapon Offense-, Smuggle Contraband
69721 Greer Priscilla A Miami Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
79434 Gregg James P Dc, Region 4 Annex Charge Unknown
38998 Gregory Serge Dc, Region 4 Annex Homicide
656 Grice Richard L Bunnell Police Department Vehicle Theft
39283 Grice Rickey A Polk County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
63480 Grier Micheal A Escambia County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
60974 Griffin Billy C Polk Correctional Institution Making False Report/False Report of Crime
32578 Griffin Brian J Edgewater Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
43307 Griffin Bruce W Charlotte Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
59273 Griffin Cedric Dade Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
291999 Griffin Corey D NOT NAMED Marijuana-Possess
69305 Griffin Dale W Tampa Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
139495 Griffin Donna A NOT NAMED Probation Violation
215093 Griffin Guruba Dc, Region 4 Aggravated Assault
191577 Griffin Keshara S South Bay Correctional Facility Perjury
15674 Griffin Larry L Dc, Region 3 Aggrav Asslt Pol Off
152821 Griffin Mark Keith NOT NAMED Assault
127936 Griffin Matthew L Alachua County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
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238880 Griffin Maurice J Dc, Region 2 False Statement
65000 Griffin Samuel H Groveland Police Department Burglary
70658 Griffin Sandra D North Florida Reception Center Unprofessional Relationship With
148268 Griffin Thomas P NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
95521 Griffis Bryan K Dc, Region 2 Embezzlement, Dangerous Drugs-
130924 Griffis Charlie R NOT NAMED Conservation-Animals
72446 Griffis James R NOT NAMED Probation Violation
268395 Griffis Jonathan Tyler Dc, Region 2 Unlawful Compensation
44056 Griffis Paul D Dc, Region 2 Simple Assault, Perjury
29281 Griffith Phillip J NOT NAMED Probation Violation
267779 Griggs Brad E Panama City Airport Police Battery
52346 Grillo Efrain Miami Police Department Sex Assault
741 Grimaldi Frederick O Osceola County Sheriff's Office Family Offense-
170028 Grimes Latonia D Gadsden Correctional Institution Cocaine-Test Positiv
323058 Grimes Lee H Dc, Region 4 Marijuana-Possess
75692 Grimes Linda Okeechobee County Sheriff's Office Smuggle Contraband, Unprofessional Relationship With
54849 Grimes Richard K North Bay Village Police Department Bribery-
319240 Grimmage Laqueena L Dc, Region 2 Insuff Funds Check
95119 Griner William D Fort Myers Police Department Official Misconduct
226570 Griss Alexander C Fort Lauderdale Police Department Manslaughter-Vehicle
72057 Grix Christopher M Florida Department Of Management Services, Fl Capitol Police Assault
332434 Grogan Thomas M NOT NAMED 5/24/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
14152 Gronikowski Wesley A Clay County Sheriff's Office 2/18/2004 Procure for Prostitu
61356 Gross Brian E NOT NAMED 8/13/2001 Probation Violation
157841 Gross Joshua S NOT NAMED 2/23/2015 Kidnapping
3726 Gross Mitchell A Broward County Sheriff's Office 6/19/1989 Cocaine-Sell
84041 Grove Gary S Palm Springs Public Safety Department 8/9/2004 False Statement
19365 Groves Barry Q Dc, Region 2 2/21/2012 Driv Und Influ Liq.
6865 Grubb Brendan J Miami Police Department 2/28/1990 Marij.-Test Positive
134162 Gruber Robert L Lee County Sheriff's Office 5/10/2005 Official Misconduct
83121 Grueber Shawn C Charlotte Correctional Institution 2/7/2001 Assault
41859 Gruenewald Andrew L Tallahassee Police Department 11/5/2002 Fraud
8248 Gruhl Kenneth J Collier County Sheriff's Office 11/9/1992 Sex Offense
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360055 Grun Nicole Lian Dc, Region 1 8/24/2015 Smuggle Contraband
5093 Gruttadauria Andrew N St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 8/12/1997 Marij.-Test Positive
319001 Grzegorczyk Scott D NOT NAMED 11/26/2014 Damage Prop-Public
203061 Grzyb Marcin P Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/24/2014 Fraud
143002 Guadagno Alan R Miami-Dade Police Department 11/6/2001 Commercial Sex-
140271 Guadagnoli Donna K Lake City Correctional Facility 11/9/2007 Unprofessional Relationship With
64584 Guanche Juan Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 4/3/1996 Cocaine-Sell
145993 Guaracino Joseph A Plantation Police Department 11/29/2010 Impersonation
145993 Guaracino Joseph A Plantation Police Department 2/26/2013 Fraud
115087 Guarin Glen E Mary Esther Public Safety 4/29/1998 Excess Force by LEO
8395 Guarnaccia Robert M Broward County Sheriff's Office 11/5/1985 Cocaine-Possess
101481 Guastella Sheryl A New River Correctional Institution 2/9/1996 Insuff Funds Check, Driv Und Influ Liq.
85951 Guedez Pamela G Dc, Region 1 2/13/2002 Larceny
128136 Guerra Gerardo Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/6/2001 Dangerous Drugs-
106341 Guerra Rafael J Dc, Region 4 Annex 5/16/2000 Sex Offense
139520 Guess Christina M Dc, Region 2 5/14/2013 Perjury, Unprofessional Relationship With
67952 Guffey Charles W Hendry Correctional Institution 3/15/1989 Stolen Property-
97730 Gugliotta Thomas J Coral Springs Police Department 7/17/1998 Larceny
278560 Guido Louis NOT NAMED 12/11/2012 Public Order, Shoplifting
47271 Guilford Johnny R Brevard County Sheriff's Office 7/11/1990 Marij.-Test Positive
148926 Guillen Rene Bal Harbour Village Police Department 2/18/2011 Sex Off Agst.Child
3285 Guillen Tony Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/6/2001 Cocaine-Possess
161694 Guimond George Ernest Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 11/30/2005 Smug Contra I/T Pris
114011 Gulino Joseph A Kissimmee Police Department 11/30/2004 Larceny, Stolen Property-
86570 Gulledge Donna L Tampa Police Department 5/13/1999 Larceny
146413 Gumbs Dwight S Dc, Tampa Service Center 8/14/2002 Smug Contra I/T Pris
18135 Gummel Gary W Manatee County Sheriff's Office 5/5/1986 Stolen Property-
127954 Gunderman Sean Okeechobee Correctional Institution 5/9/2002 Weapon Offense-
218346 Gunst Kevin Robert Collier County Sheriff's Office 8/15/2007 Stat Rape-No Force, Contri. Delinq. Minor
260000 Gunst Timothy S Bradenton Police Department 5/26/2015 False Statement
108671 Gupton Nora K Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 11/9/2007 Perjury, Unprofessional Relationship With
64240 Guthrie James O Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/22/1993 Sex Assault
154062 Gutierrez Alberto H. NOT NAMED 11/5/2002 Probation Violation
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81259 Gutierrez Enrique M Dc, Region 1 Annex 12/20/1991 Assault
170335 Gutierrez Jesus Miami Police Department 8/7/2006 Sex Offense
279514 Guynn Christi ááááááááááááááDc, Region 2 8/24/2015 False Statement
66054 Guyton Vickie R Moore Haven Correctional Facility 5/17/1999 Unprofessional Relationship With
3666 Guzman Javier W Tampa Police Department 12/5/1995 Racketeering-Rico Act
233446 Guzman Micaela Correct Care South Florida Evaluation And Treatment Ctr 11/28/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
66566 Guzman Misael O Hialeah Police Department 8/28/2014 Bribe-Receive
111692 Guzman-Glass Angelina NOT NAMED 8/24/2015 Assault
340396 Gwaltney Megan NOT NAMED 12/7/2015 Escape-
284687 Hable Vincent F Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/16/2016 Child Abuse
77247 Hacker Phillip S St. Cloud Police Department 4/15/1991 Excess Force by LEO
178336 Hackle Michael C Dc, Region 2 Annex 6/3/2010 Assault
178336 Hackle Michael C Dc, Region 2 Annex 6/3/2010 Battery - Domestic Violence
329974 Hackley Tamara M Dc, Region 1 2/16/2016 Marij.-Test Positive
155313 Hackney Jerry L Interlachen Police Department 8/27/2014 Peeping Tom
155313 Hackney Jerry L NOT NAMED 8/27/2014 Peeping Tom
49847 Hadley Obadiah Polk County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With
35512 Hadley Roosevelt Dc, Region 1 Sex Assault
35845 Hadley Sammy Lake Wales Police Department Shoplifting
65584 Hafner Frederick E Miami-Dade Police Department Assault
61126 Hafner Robert J Miami-Dade Police Department Assault
51493 Haga Paul M NOT NAMED Burglary
57756 Hagan Ernest T Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
109224 Hagan Johnny F Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Unlawful Compensation
133759 Hagen Anthony G Taylor Correctional Institution Probation Violation
129436 Haggerty Dennis S Dc, Region 2 Smug Contra I/T Pris
140329 Haggerty Stephanie A Dc, Region 2 Dangerous Drugs-
69731 Hair Alonzo Cocoa Police Department Assault
67711 Hair Dennis G Palmetto Police Department Assault
38298 Hair James L St. Cloud Police Department Larceny
21144 Hairstron Dalgren W Leon County Sheriff's Office Kidnapping, Driv Und Influ Liq.
203510 Hale Bryce L Florida Fish And Wildlife Conservation Commission Perjury
150020 Hale Daniel G Dc, Region 3 Indecent Exposure
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148389 Hale Dewayne U South Bay Correctional Facility Marijuana-Possess
245438 Hale Illia A Dc, Region 2 Annex Racketeering-Rico Act, Money Laundering
149197 Hale Leslie Diane Escambia County Sheriff's Office Illeg. Use Credit Cd
249850 Hale Troy E Lee County Sheriff's Office Stolen Property-
39030 Hall Arthur L Miami Police Department Cocaine-Possess
133559 Hall Barbara J Dc, Region 2 Smuggle Contraband
71567 Hall Charles G Citrus County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
130538 Hall Christopher L Dc, Region 1 Annex Dangerous Drugs-
52704 Hall Clyde E Dc, Region 4 Aggravated Assault
117770 Hall Craig M Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
26339 Hall Diana NOT NAMED Probation Violation
95518 Hall Guy B Mexico Beach Police Department 8/4/2016 Perjury
106228 Hall Karen R Dc, Tallahassee Service Center 5/8/2002 Resisting Officer
57123 Hall Kevin W Dc, Region 1 2/4/2010 Battery - Domestic Violence
356303 Hall Kevin D NOT NAMED 8/4/2016 False Imprisonment, Domestic Violence and Witness Dissuading
245439 Hall Ladonna D Lake City Correctional Facility 2/16/2010 Larceny
31619 Hall Larry W Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 10/28/1998 Sex Offense
119645 Hall Lee O Daytona Beach Police Department 2/27/2013 Larceny
47380 Hall Margaret D Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 2/6/2001 Probation Violation
131969 Hall Marlowe M Fort Pierce Police Department 5/11/2001 False Statement
50227 Hall Mary A Dc, Region 3 8/10/2005 Assault
142860 Hall Michael S Hernando County Jail/ C C A 8/9/2004 Burglary
65059 Hall Robert L NOT NAMED 5/22/2015 Driv Und Influ Liq.
285420 Hall Starla L Charlotte County Sheriff's Office 2/16/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
23221 Hall Thomas J Tampa Police Department 5/11/2001 Perjury
31736 Hall William L West Palm Beach Police Department 12/16/1987 Assault
160329 Halle Derek C Dc, Region 2 8/12/2010 Battery - Domestic Violence
51862 Hallisey Christopher ááááááááááááááSarasota County Sheriff's Office 2/3/2011 Fraud
261564 Hallman Tiffany Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/20/2012 Unprofessional Relationship With
82412 Hallock Thomas J Orange County Corrections Department 2/1/1989 Cocaine-Smuggle
26082 Hamblin Roy W Polk County Sheriff's Office 2/9/1998 Smug Contra I/T Pris
71979 Hames William C Miami Police Department 5/13/1999 Weapon Offense-
53727 Hamilton Angela T Dc, Region 2 Annex 2/4/1991 Making False Report/False Report of Crime

Page 99 of 257

user
Highlight



Florida Revocations

person_nbr last_name first_name middle_name agency date complaint description
269799 Hamilton Clayton NOT NAMED 8/27/2014 Probation Violation
28931 Hamilton Edward L Lawtey Correctional Institution 5/2/1997 Assault
274961 Hamilton Elizabeth Sanchez Highlands County Sheriff's Office 6/23/2014 Unprofessional Relationship With
58585 Hamilton Howard D Broward County Sheriff's Office 10/11/1993 Dangerous Drugs-
191225 Hamilton Linda R Dc, Region 3 2/28/2013 Fraud
291145 Hamilton Rebecca L NOT NAMED 11/23/2015 Probation Violation
87102 Hamlett Edward E Green Cove Springs Police Department 10/29/1993 False Statement
87100 Hamlett William B Clay County Sheriff's Office 4/1/1994 Dangerous Drugs-
95655 Hamlin Danny R Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/26/2015 Larceny
117965 Hamlin Ronald M Lake Correctional Institution 7/17/1998 Unprofessional Relationship With
75156 Hamm Russell E Chiefland Police Department 5/10/2005 Neglect Child
368067 Hammen Jennifer C Bay County Sheriff's Office 8/21/2015 Larceny
39029 Hammond Herbert L Dc, Region 4 2/13/2002 Bribe-Receive
200793 Hammond Steven M NOT NAMED 2/17/2010 Probation Violation
163378 Hammond Timothy Lee Dc, Region 1 11/10/2003 Fraud
50324 Hampton William Union Correctional Institution 3/25/1994 Dangerous Drugs and DUI
163498 Hamrick Andrew Christopher Dc, Region 2 11/23/2011 Fraud
151236 Hancheck Ronald J Dc, Region 4 11/27/2006 Burglary
95708 Hancock Jonny L Bradenton Police Department 6/20/1995 Assault
15453 Hancock Judy K Polk Correctional Institution 2/1/1989 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
120148 Hancock Michael R Dc, Region 1 2/11/2008 Dangerous Drugs-
70200 Hand Earnest J Bay Correctional Facility 8/11/2003 Contri. Delinq. Minor
106064 Hand Isaac M NOT NAMED 11/25/2014 Aggravated Assault
160234 Hand Jacqueline M Dc, Region 1 2/20/2006 Perjury, Smug Contra I/T Pris
373293 Hand Krinesha D NOT NAMED 5/22/2015 Damage Property-
32032 Hand Timothy P Miami-Dade Police Department 10/29/1997 Robbery
130776 Hands William E Okeechobee County Sheriff's Office 2/24/2000 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Bribery-
281426 Handy Octavius Jermaine Dc, Region 4 8/27/2013 Fraud
146046 Hanna Barin A Miami Police Department 5/9/2008 Sex Offense
391050 Hanna Ryanne L Dc, Region 3 5/22/2015 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
322855 Hansford Nicholas A Dc, Region 1 6/23/2014 Unlawful Compensation
132133 Hanson Mari J Dc, Region 2 8/10/2005 Aggrav Asslt Pol Off
132175 Hanson Raymon C Florida State Prison 11/13/2003 Official Misconduct
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96630 Hapner Bryan K NOT NAMED 9/5/1996 Marijuana-Possess
24415 Harbin Robert D Florida State University, University Police Department 2/6/2001 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
110812 Harbison David G Polk Correctional Institution 6/4/1998 Marijuana-Sell
113886 Hardaway Michael D Martin Correctional Institution 6/17/1999 Cocaine-Possess
208619 Hardemon Erika N Osceola County Corrections 6/2/2011 Larceny
77496 Harden Eric V Dunnellon Police Department 5/2/1997 False Statement
38133 Hardesty Paul Central Florida Reception Center 6/14/1991 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
50976 Hardin Claude M North Florida Reception Center 10/29/1997 Battery - Domestic Violence
336942 Hardin Sandra Leigh Graceville Correctional Facility 5/22/2015 Unprofessional Relationship With
89017 Hardman Russell S Liberty Correctional Institution 5/27/1993 Smug Contra I/T Pris
383576 Hardman Russell S NOT NAMED 8/21/2015 Larceny
220212 Hardouin Brett A NOT NAMED 11/25/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
220212 Hardouin Brett A NOT NAMED 11/25/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
267133 Hardy Brad C Dc, Region 1 Annex 2/18/2010 Cruelty Toward Child
43817 Hardy George W Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/28/1990 Peeping Tom
94215 Hardy John D Monroe County Sheriff's Office 5/27/1993 Stolen Property-
1716 Hardy Joseph E Orange County Corrections Department 10/3/1990 Assault
91218 Hare George B Escambia County Sheriff's Office 9/8/1988 Sex Assault
85665 Hargrove Anthony D NOT NAMED 8/27/2013 Probation Violation
95170 Harless James W NOT NAMED 2/2/1996 Burglary
268914 Harley Alathea D Dc, Region 2 2/17/2010 Neglect Child
56154 Harley Arthur Apalachee Correctional Institution 12/20/1991 Burglary
15479 Harmer Raymond R West Palm Beach Police Department 2/16/2004 Resisting Officer
80939 Harmon Terrijo A Lake Correctional Institution 11/7/2000 Family Offense-
45239 Harmon Walter C Union Correctional Institution 9/8/1988 Cocaine-Sell
65025 Harn Harlee S Department Of Environmental Protection 6/20/1995 Marijuana-Sell
49641 Harp Herbert P Central Florida Reception Center 9/7/2000 Cocaine-Test Positiv
389387 Harper Amanda L Clay County Sheriff's Office 11/25/2014 Unprofessional Relationship With
63324 Harper Rhonda R Union Correctional Institution 2/2/1996 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
179848 Harper Travis Shane Charlotte County Sheriff's Office 5/15/2009 Sex Offense
70987 Harrell Anthony R St. Petersburg Police Department 7/31/1997 Battery - Domestic Violence
71907 Harrell Dwayne A Citrus County Sheriff's Office 5/27/2010 Sex on Duty
23364 Harrell Larry H Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 10/3/1990 Shoplifting
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251123 Harrell Sharona D Dc, Region 1 8/11/2011 Larceny
87567 Harrington Bennie C Dc, Region 3 2/28/2005 Excess Force by Corr, Perjury
33665 Harrington Donald Dc, Region 2 2/11/2008 Smuggle Contraband
59831 Harrington Ernest J Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Cocaine-Test Positiv
38515 Harrington Henry J Hamilton County Sheriff's Office 7/30/1997 Unprofessional Relationship With
267489 Harrington Joshua ááááááááááááááNOT NAMED 2/27/2013 Probation Violation
253543 Harris Anthony Michael Putnam County Sheriff's Office 11/29/2011 Arson
133997 Harris Boris L Corrections Mental Health Institution 2/23/2000 Marijuana-Possess
304819 Harris Caroldoria P Dc, Region 1 9/20/2012 Forgery
367409 Harris Chris R Leon County Sheriff's Office 8/21/2015 Obsc. Communication
19285 Harris Harold L Jacksonville Beach Police Department 3/8/1999 Larceny, Sale Of Stolen Prop.
42371 Harris Jerry D Dixie County Sheriff's Office 5/8/2002 Assault and Prostitution
120394 Harris Joe N Lafayette County Sheriff's Office 8/9/2004 Cocaine-Possess
26284 Harris Joseph C Mayo Correctional Institution 6/10/1996 Assault
26284 Harris Joseph C Mayo Correctional Institution 10/29/1997 Driv Und Influ Liq.
26984 Harris Levon D Orlando Police Department 10/29/1997 Cocaine-Test Positiv
249028 Harris Marklee J NOT NAMED 8/27/2013 Arson
128359 Harris Markus L Martin Correctional Institution 5/13/1999 Cocaine-Possess
100569 Harris Millard F Lake County Sheriff's Office 10/13/1989 Larceny
112900 Harris Norman D Holmes Correctional Institution 10/9/1998 Marijuana-Possess
21545 Harris Robbie K Broward Correctional Institution 4/4/1990 Smug Contra I/T Pris
111610 Harris Robert K Dc, Gainesville Service Center 8/13/2001 Smug Contra I/T Pris
72498 Harris Ronald L NOT NAMED 2/12/2008 Probation Violation
26594 Harris Ronnie H Madison Correctional Institution 9/5/1996 Driv Und Influ Liq.
317630 Harris Sidney R Dc, Region 1 8/11/2011 Aggravated Assault
133955 Harris Tammie M Gadsden Correctional Institution 5/11/2006 Unprofessional Relationship With
41471 Harris Timothy S Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 5/27/1993 Homicide
63293 Harris Velvet M Broward County Sheriff's Office 12/16/1987 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
134337 Harrison Andre R Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 11/22/2005 Sex Assault
251753 Harrison Bradley D Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office 11/23/2015 Battery - Domestic Violence
268916 Harrison Brianne R Dc, Region 1 8/21/2015 Assault, Resisting Officer
138006 Harrison Dwight D Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 11/22/2005 Excess Force by LEO
150241 Harrison John K Suwannee County Sheriff's Office 5/13/2003 Damage Property-
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62569 Harrison Joseph A St. Petersburg Police Department 2/5/2003 Perjury, Battery - Domestic Violence
277796 Harrison Kasie L NOT NAMED 8/27/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
70844 Harrison Leonard R Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 2/4/1991 Assault
75044 Harrison Lonnie A Inverness Police Department 11/6/1992 Sex Offense
9068 Harrison Michael R Orange County Sheriff's Office 12/10/1997 False Statement
40972 Harrison Paul H Indian River County Sheriff's Office 3/8/1999 Unauth. Comm.W/Pris.
127076 Harrison Pheadra Y New River Correctional Institution 5/2/1997 False Statement
89127 Harrison Preston C Charlotte Correctional Institution 12/16/1999 Marijuana-Possess
63371 Harrison Richard A Gulf County Sheriff's Office 9/5/1996 Sex Assault, Witness Dissuading, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering w  
62190 Harrison Robert R Dc, Region 2 Annex 10/29/1997 Larceny
136223 Harrison Stephen L Hollywood Police Department 8/13/2008 Dangerous Drugs-
313166 Hart Brian T NOT NAMED 2/16/2016 Probation Violation
19947 Hart Douglas L Tampa Police Department 3/16/1988 Larceny
241233 Hart Easton J Lake City Correctional Facility 8/11/2011 Driv Und Influ Liq.
27094 Hart Homer F New River Correctional Institution 3/18/1997 Driv Und Influ Liq.
79846 Hart Jeffrey S NOT NAMED 6/6/1996 Arson
88201 Hart Joyce A Dade Correctional Institution 11/13/1995 Unprofessional Relationship With
127478 Hart Marty L Dc, Region 1 Annex 5/9/2008 Unlawful Compensation, Smug Contra I/T Pris
42233 Hart Michael D Polk County Sheriff's Office 10/9/1998 Dangerous Drugs-
81560 Harteis Mark W Dc, Region 2 Annex 5/27/1994 False Statement
149163 Harter Eric Lloyd Orange County Sheriff's Office 2/6/2001 False Statement
70924 Hartley Bobby M Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 6/20/1995 Sex Offense
251015 Hartley Clint T NOT NAMED 8/27/2013 Boating Under The Influence
85426 Hartley Gordon Jackson County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Assault
136212 Hartman Arlo R Escambia County Sheriff's Office 6/4/2010 Perjury, Smug Contra I/T Pris
15120 Hartmann Michael T Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/4/2003 Perjury
129630 Hartopp Pamela G Lake City Correctional Facility 11/24/2004 Unprofessional Relationship With
123311 Hartsfield James Fort Myers Police Department 2/24/2000 Unprofessional Relationship With
79271 Hartsing Rodney K Department Of Environmental Protection 12/16/1999 Procure for Prostitu
59709 Harvey Roger G Florida State Prison 4/28/1986 Aid Prisoner Escape
52521 Harvey Timothy L NOT NAMED 2/4/2009 Probation Violation
26793 Harvin Gregory E Tampa Police Department 10/13/1989 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
29540 Harwell Kevin B Orange County Corrections Department 5/27/1993 Smug Contra I/T Pris

Page 103 of 257

user
Highlight

user
Highlight



Florida Revocations

person_nbr last_name first_name middle_name agency date complaint description
206192 Harz Jeffrey Dc, Region 3 8/11/2011 Larceny
46265 Haselman Raymond F Bal Harbour Village Police Department 8/12/2008 Driv Und Influ Liq.
14375 Haskins Alan G Avon Park Correctional Institution 6/14/1991 Sex Offense
105423 Haskins Ernest P Fernandina Beach Police Department 1/4/2008 Sex Offense, Sex on Duty
285423 Hastie Marques N NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Probation Violation
275970 Hatch Jessica NOT NAMED 8/21/2015 Larceny
274804 Hatcher Anthony W Dc, Region 1 2/27/2013 Marij.-Test Positive
105015 Hatcher Brandon D NOT NAMED 6/2/2011 Battery - Domestic Violence
70078 Hatcher Jessie L Fort Pierce Police Department 3/15/1989 Insuff Funds Check
171141 Hatcher Paul A Dc, Region 3 11/12/2009 Charge Unknown
6924 Hatcher Teresa L Holmes County Sheriff's Office 2/28/1990 Assault
33525 Hatcher Timothy E NOT NAMED 11/7/2000 No Criminal Charge
288587 Hatcher Uriah T Washington County Sheriff's Office 11/25/2014 Larceny, Dangerous Drugs-
157520 Hatfield Brent D NOT NAMED 5/28/2009 Probation Violation
194127 Hathcock Stacey R Dc, Region 2 Annex 2/17/2010 Smuggle Contraband
60220 Hattaway Roger A Dc, Region 1 Annex 2/28/1995 Marijuana-Possess
313167 Hatton Brandy E Dc, Region 4 8/12/2010 Opium or Deriv-Poss
36192 Hauer John D Tallahassee Police Department 2/21/1997 Sex on Duty
99866 Hauser Darrick J NOT NAMED 5/17/2013 Assault
40098 Havey Richard J Indian River County Sheriff's Office 4/19/1996 Probation Violation
286823 Hawkes Pamela A Dc, Region 1 8/21/2015 Marij.-Test Positive
85885 Hawkins Charles R Apalachee Correctional Institution 2/28/1995 Sex Off Agst.Child
198977 Hawkins Courtney D West Palm Beach Police Department 11/16/2009 Official Misconduct
65346 Hawkins Geno L Wakulla County Sheriff's Office 8/12/2010 Sex Assault, Smug Contra I/T Pris
166715 Hawkins Kerry K NOT NAMED 2/16/2016 Battery - Domestic Violence
84696 Hawkins Rickey R Zephyrhills Correctional Institution 3/25/1993 Prostitution
34428 Hawkins Vincent N Seminole County Sheriff's Office 6/19/1989 Cocaine-Test Positiv
337974 Hawthorne John D Graceville Correctional Facility 8/27/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
337974 Hawthorne John D Graceville Correctional Facility 8/27/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
252086 Hay Ricardo NOT NAMED 12/6/2013 Sex Assault
161959 Hayden William T Altamonte Springs Police Department 5/18/2009 False Statement
154879 Hayes Caron Bradford County Sheriff's Office 8/28/2014 Dangerous Drugs-
37041 Hayes Eugene Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 11/24/2004 Assault
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162341 Hayes John F Dc, Region 4 8/24/2007 Smug Contra I/T Pris
273715 Hayes Tiffany M NOT NAMED 8/21/2015 Marijuana-Possess
64034 Hayles Reginald Okeechobee County Sheriff's Office 8/19/1999 False Statement
17457 Haylett George S Desoto Correctional Institution 10/29/1993 Smuggling-
22200 Hayman Michael K Orange County Sheriff's Office 5/11/2006 Perjury
33406 Haynes Charlie Miami Police Department 4/30/1997 Obstruct Crim. Inves
303886 Haynes Denieshia B Dc, Region 3 2/26/2015 Smug Contra I/T Pris
215049 Haynes Ganzo NOT NAMED 8/4/2016 Battery
167218 Haynes Jason P Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 12/6/2013 Larceny
10295 Haynes Stephen Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 8/13/1997 Assault
166808 Haywood Willie Correct Care Treasure Coast Forensic Treatment Center 5/23/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
134433 Haywood-Hayes Raquel K Alachua County Sheriff's Office 5/13/2003 Official Misconduct
34561 Hazel Augustus T Desoto County Sheriff's Office 6/20/1995 Fraud
156309 Hazen Randy James Dc, Region 4 5/22/2009 Excess Force by Corr
92782 Head Leroy Alachua County Department Of Court Services 4/28/1998 Probation Violation
59250 Head Willie C Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 9/30/1985 Dangerous Drugs-
149594 Healey Patrick R Dc, Region 4 11/7/2002 Dangerous Drugs-
241856 Heaney James E NOT NAMED 2/27/2013 Probation Violation
23626 Heard Albert South Florida Evaluation And Treatment Center 2/28/1995 Cocaine-Sell
15425 Heath Kim L Tampa Police Department 2/28/1995 Assault
30169 Heath William W Winter Garden Police Department 3/25/1993 Bribery-
133274 Heaton Ross E Putnam County Sheriff's Office 11/22/2005 Assault
140925 Heavrin Charles J Corrections Corporation Of America 2/20/2006 Dangerous Drugs-
162394 Hebert Nathan NOT NAMED 2/6/2007 Probation Violation
42051 Hebert Timothy P South Florida Reception Center 6/8/1988 Smug Contra I/T Pris
378300 Heckerman John P Dc, Region 2 8/4/2016 Malicious Battery
60476 Hedlund James C Jackson County Sheriff's Office 7/31/1997 Aggravated Assault
74528 Hedrick David Department Of Corrections, Region III 10/29/1997 False Statement
46916 Heflin Carl H West Palm Beach Police Department 8/11/2011 Fraud, Burglary
73154 Hegenbarth James F North Florida Reception Center 6/19/1989 Manslaughter-Vehicle
166455 Heichelbech Scott NOT NAMED 6/23/2014 Probation Violation
29971 Heidelburg Dock South Florida Reception Center 7/31/1998 Marijuana-Possess
213728 Heidorn Paul John Dc, Region 3 2/6/2007 Failure to Report Pursuant to 944.35, F.S.
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80988 Heinle Philip J Union Correctional Institution 5/27/1993 Insuff Funds Check
127792 Heiser Gregory C NOT NAMED 12/6/2013 Sex Off Agst.Child
48437 Heisler Russell L Putnam County Sheriff's Office 9/8/1988 Larceny
376648 Heiss Justin A Dc, Region 3 11/23/2015 Cruelty Toward Child
72656 Heitzman James L Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit 11/7/2000 Smug Contra I/T Pris
224183 Hejazi Alexander Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 2/4/2011 Resisting Officer
193465 Heller Robert C Corrections Corporation Of America 6/3/2010 Sex Assault
237434 Hellmers Matthew R Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/14/2011 Probation Violation
29749 Hembree Melinda A Dc, Region 1 11/22/2005 Smug Contra I/T Pris
202903 Heming Krystal A Springfield Police Department 6/2/2011 Larceny
135345 Hemingway Stephanie V NOT NAMED 11/10/2003 False Statement
2694 Hench James F Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/22/1993 Excess Force by Corr
117117 Henderson Annie M Wakulla Correctional Institution 5/16/2000 Smug Contra I/T Pris
44027 Henderson Charles Gainesville Police Department Cocaine-Possess
269491 Henderson Cindy R Dc, Region 4 Smug Contra I/T Pris
239253 Henderson Darrell E Dc, Region 3 Fraud
77579 Henderson Gary R Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
235239 Henderson Jamie K Dc, Region 3 Procure for Prostitu
54235 Henderson Jedena V Dc, Region 1 Smug Contra I/T Pris
152077 Henderson Margie Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
241859 Henderson Rodney C Manatee County Sheriff's Office Perjury, Sex on Duty
155962 Henderson Shannon T Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Synth Narcotic-Sell
79636 Henderson Stephen D Orange County Sheriff's Office Prostitution
39342 Henderson Steven A Columbia County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
40875 Henderson Timothy Lancaster Correctional Institution Larceny
83731 Henderson Timothy P Charlotte Correctional Institution Sex Offense
39617 Henderson Wyatt O Charlotte County Sheriff's Office False Statement
72668 Hendon Derrick D Lake City Police Department Assault
42623 Hendricks Tanya R New River Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
151 Hendrickson Arthur L Central Florida Reception Center False Statement
157522 Hendrickson William K Clay County Sheriff's Office False Statement
64019 Hendrix Charles G Bradford County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
87214 Hendrix Curtis L Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Perjury, Prostitution
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207920 Hendrix Robert A Lake Wales Police Department Arson
179751 Hendry Eric C Dc, Region 2 Annex Dangerous Drugs-
314427 Hennessey Michael J Broward County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
205726 Henry Christopher Dee Dc, Region 3 Resisting Officer, Witness-Dissuading
118788 Henry Howard H Dc, Region 2 Excess Force by Corr
235651 Henry Kevin J Nassau County Sheriff's Office Smuggle Contraband
97307 Henry Marcus H Dc, Region 2 Aggravated Assault, Robbery
206848 Henry Rebecca S Dc, Region 3 Fraud
32171 Henry Robert L Martin County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
138702 Henry Shoncina M Hernando County Jail/ C C A Marij.-Test Positive
281744 Henry Tanisha L NOT NAMED Shoplifting
37776 Henry Timothy G Dc, Region 1 Cocaine-Test Positiv
133927 Henslee David M Lake Helen Police Department Marij.-Test Positive
215331 Henter Levente Palm Beach Police Department Marij.-Test Positive
249036 Herman Leif R Lauderhill Police Department Perjury
162574 Hermance Greg A Florida Department Of Transportation, Motor Carrier Complian Burglary
44524 Hernandez Armando R Miami-Dade Police Department False Statement
171123 Hernandez Celso M NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
281193 Hernandez Christopher Lee County Sheriff's Office Fraud
65883 Hernandez Gilberto Hallandale Beach Police Department Larceny
245527 Hernandez Jesus R Miami-Dade Police Department Larceny, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
221684 Hernandez Johnny L NOT NAMED Aggravated Assault
35200 Hernandez Jorge L West Palm Beach Police Department Sex Offense
118764 Hernandez Jorge Miami Police Department Cocaine-Possess
60943 Hernandez Julian J Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Sex Off Agst.Child
141068 Hernandez Orlando J Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
162151 Hernandez Shawn Michael Monroe County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
36399 Hernandez Suberto R Miami Police Department Perjury
155724 Herndon Bryan P Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
106043 Heron Michael J Leon County Sheriff's Office Marijuana-Possess
61298 Herosy David E Baker Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
29275 Herrera Abraham Miami-Dade Police Department Cocaine-Possess
112587 Herrero Arnaldo Tallahassee Police Department Aggravated Assault
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354985 Herres Gharrett A Bradford County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
4761 Herrey Gary J Lee County Sheriff's Office Perjury
341520 Herring Gregory B NOT NAMED Assault
205480 Herring Kristi D Dc, Region 2 Annex Insuff Funds Check
246754 Hersh Jason E Fort Lauderdale Police Department Assault and Weapon Offense-
154122 Hess Jeffrey N Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Kidnapping
175218 Hester Antonio Miramar Police Department Official Misconduct
143027 Hester David NOT NAMED Probation Violation
357019 Hester Justin M Polk County Sheriff's Office Assault
214092 Hester Rozell L Dc, Region 4 Battery - Domestic Violence
33575 Hevel Jeannette L Tampa Police Department Larceny
336067 Hezlep Daniel R NOT NAMED Probation Violation
97715 Hiatt Elsie M Escambia County Department Of Corrections False Statement
89645 Hibbs James L Polk County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
199792 Hickey Jeffrey Dc, Region 3 Annex Sex Assault
39414 Hickman Wanda L Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With
52160 Hickmon Twila L Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
39931 Hickmon William D Alachua County Sheriff's Office Larceny
31546 Hicks Alton L Miami-Dade Police Department Sex Offense
23807 Hicks Curtis L Miami-Dade Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
61223 Hicks Glistine Miami Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
53208 Hicks Jimmie L NOT NAMED Probation Violation
287487 Hicks Kevin James NOT NAMED Probation Violation
257689 Hicks Mark E Polk County Sheriff's Office Obsc. Communication
134987 Hicks Richard A Ocala Police Department Fraud
35966 Hicks Ronald W Dc, Region 2 Threat To Burn
216187 Hicks Willie Dc, Region 1 Larceny
54734 Hidalgo Gato Alfredo A Miami-Dade Police Department Fraud
57899 Hierrezuelo Deborah R Lauderhill Police Department False Statement
42673 Higdon Toby C Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office Fraud
8578 Higgins Yves J Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
135660 Hight Edwin A NOT NAMED Probation Violation
91352 Hight Eugene N Okeechobee County Sheriff's Office Perjury
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340753 Hight Ryan M Lake City Correctional Facility Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unlawful Compensation
359256 Hignight Ben J Escambia County Corrections Excess Force by Corr
30694 Hilburn Donald E Department Of Environmental Protection Marijuana-Sell
97468 Hilburn Stanley B Century Correctional Institution False Statement
126973 Hilditch Dewayne A Sumter Correctional Institution Indecent Exposure
69681 Hiler Frank L Martin Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
351573 Hill Brantley L Dc, Region 1 Obsc. Communication, Sex Offense
126914 Hill Chad E Suwannee County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
129726 Hill Christopher G Okeechobee Police Department Perjury
153785 Hill Christopher W Graceville Correctional Facility False Statement
26110 Hill Doris L Dade Correctional Institution False Statement
66359 Hill Edward L Polk County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
131303 Hill Gregory L Dc, Region 3 Sex Assault
53368 Hill Ishmus L Orange County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
92536 Hill James D Polk County Sheriff's Office Weapon Offense-
285889 Hill Jarrod R Charlotte County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
325164 Hill Jeffrey F Taylor County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
145631 Hill Joey A Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
140294 Hill John A NOT NAMED Shoplifting
375901 Hill Kassidy D Dc, Region 1 Sex Offense
152841 Hill Kathleen Gilda Charlotte County Sheriff's Office Homicide
239389 Hill Kelly Ann Gadsden Correctional Institution Marij.-Test Positive
231151 Hill Latess S Dc, Region 4 Cocaine-Possess
293563 Hill Phillip H Dc, Region 2 Marij.-Test Positive
117445 Hill Robert L Tomoka Correctional Institution Cocaine-Sell
96856 Hill Ronnie Lakeland Police Department Aggrav Asslt Pol Off
34719 Hill Scott C Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Fraud
96413 Hill Sylvester Jefferson Correctional Institution Sex Offense, Unprofessional Relationship With
72601 Hill Thomas O Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Larceny
24537 Hillhouse Teresa D Madison Correctional Institution False Statement
424085 Hilliard Krystena L Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship-Romantic Association
128393 Hilliard Reba E Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
241865 Hilliard William M NOT NAMED Marijuana-Possess
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114693 Hillman Troy Dc, Region 3 Marijuana-Possess, Dangerous Drugs-
93846 Hills Travis E Tampa Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
304830 Hilton Sylvia M Dc, Region 1 Unprofessional Relationship With
211879 Hilyard Michael Dc, Region 3 Annex Cruelty Toward Child
35799 Himschoot Christopher L Lee County Sheriff's Office Weapon Offense-
170128 Hindman John C Hernando County Jail/ C C A Excess Force by Corr
22980 Hines Henry L Clay County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Possess
94471 Hines Jared E Broward County Sheriff's Office Procure for Prostitu
64855 Hines Kelcey M Bradenton Police Department Perjury
153955 Hines Reginald L Dc, Region 2 Battery - Domestic Violence
153955 Hines Reginald L Dc, Region 2 Kidnapping
125389 Hinson Phillip Y Quincy Annex Bribe-Receive
56160 Hinson Timothy D Jackson County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
342368 Hinson Victoria Sheyea NOT NAMED Dangerous Drugs-
53313 Hinson William L Volusia County Sheriff's Office Larceny
59502 Hinson William E Dc, Region 2 Failure to Report Pursuant to 944.35, F.S.
88074 Hinton Gary R Volusia County Sheriff's Office Kidnapping, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
101178 Hipps Tanya Y Dc, Region 3 Perjury
132462 Hires Stacey R Dc, Region 1 Annex Unprofessional Relationship With
158813 Hirst Stephen M Pensacola Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
13773 Hisey Ronnie G St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office Obstructing Justice
106506 Hittell Doris P Seminole County Sheriff's Office Larceny
74257 Hlavin Leonard J Daytona Beach Police Department Contri. Delinq. Minor
114992 Ho Jimmy Florida Atlantic University Police Department Homicide
81307 Hobbs Cleve M Polk County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
18492 Hobbs Craig H Gainesville Police Department Sex Assault
43784 Hobbs Monty R Zephyrhills Correctional Institution Sex Offense
23554 Hobby Roland E North Florida Reception Center Driv Und Influ Liq.
62747 Hodge Frank A Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Making False Report/False Report of Crime
97582 Hodge Hinton W Hamilton Correctional Institution Firing-
159997 Hodge Linda Dc, Region 3 Probation Violation
97255 Hodge Lorie A NOT NAMED Probation Violation
39421 Hodge Rudolph Dixie County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
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82540 Hodge Terry G Clermont Police Department False Statement
224459 Hodges Bob J Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Marij.-Test Positive
207189 Hodges Corey G Dc, Region 3 Smug Contra I/T Pris
58954 Hodges Darlene L Brevard Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
49383 Hodges Jackson E State Attorney Office, Fifth Judicial Circuit Embezzlement
212315 Hodges Jeffrey Scott Hernando County Jail/ C C A Larceny
264949 Hodges Jeremy S Hamilton County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
230334 Hodges John F Dc, Region 2 Cocaine-Possess
126733 Hodges Marcus D NOT NAMED Dangerous Drugs-
8802 Hoffman Charles A St. Petersburg Police Department Sex Offense
129883 Hoffman John J Leon County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
27182 Hofstra Jeffrey L Avon Park Police Department Marijuana-Possess
72702 Hoke Leroy Broward County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
34337 Holcom Thomas E Polk County Sheriff's Office Obstruct Crim. Inves
46237 Holcomb Douglas M Manatee County Sheriff's Office False Statement
59424 Holcy Johnnie Putnam Correctional Institution Cocaine-Possess
42071 Holden Tonya Y St. Petersburg Police Department Forgery
382516 Holder Michael B Dc, Region 1 Controlled Substance-Sell,Manufacture,Deliver and/or Possess with 
90062 Holder Timothy N Clay County Sheriff's Office Larceny
174589 Holiday Fatimah Dc, Region 4 Bribe-Receive
20780 Hollan Steven C Lee County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
369985 Holland Christopher T Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
64392 Holland Darryl K Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
140600 Holland Rusty E Lee County Sheriff's Office Battery - Domestic Violence
223564 Hollenbeck Kimberly R NOT NAMED Probation Violation
53871 Holley Charles D NOT NAMED Probation Violation
40712 Holliday Darryl Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
60473 Hollimon Eugene Desoto Correctional Institution Unauth. Comm.W/Pris.
239130 Hollinger Holliday D Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With
24605 Hollinger Marvin Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
142084 Hollingsworth Debra J Desoto County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
125631 Hollingsworth Eric W Dc, Region 2 Firing-
261023 Hollis James L NOT NAMED Larceny

Page 111 of 257



Florida Revocations

person_nbr last_name first_name middle_name agency date complaint description
103978 Hollis Jay R Dc, Region 4 Viol Repeat Violence Injunct
219639 Hollis Michael E Polk County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
68892 Holloman Dwight L Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
155816 Holloway Dwayne T Broward County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
291609 Holloway Dwight Dc, Region 3 Driv Und Influ Liq.
72019 Hollowell Calvin W Brevard County Sheriff's Office Marijuana-Possess
22792 Holmberg David D NOT NAMED Resisting Officer, Viol Repeat Violence Injunct
26615 Holmes Bonnie M New River Correctional Institution Cocaine-Possess
213456 Holmes Cassius C NOT NAMED Probation Violation
37003 Holmes Frederick H Broward County Sheriff's Office False Statement
33649 Holmes Gregory L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
37403 Holmes Robbin L Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Fraud
125394 Holmes Steven G Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
21942 Holmes Tyrone A Glades Correctional Institution Assault, Kidnapping and Child Cruelty
117060 Holt Daniel J Moore Haven Correctional Facility Cocaine-Test Positiv
142215 Holt Jeffrey a Lee County Sheriff's Office Marijuana-Possess
178437 Holtom Gary F Dc, Region 2 Assault
22225 Holton Daryl G NOT NAMED Probation Violation
67615 Holton Glen A Tampa Police Department Stolen Property-
256012 Holton Trevor J Dc, Region 2 Annex Marijuana-Sell
285122 Hood Brandy Lake City Correctional Facility Insuff Funds Check
17929 Hood Jimmy L Bay County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
36194 Hood Michael R Mayo Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
38727 Hood Paschal L Leesburg Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
280036 Hood Shamene Marie Port St. Lucie Police Department Perjury
28495 Hood Theodore A Orange County Sheriff's Office Larceny
99560 Hooks Nathaniel NOT NAMED Smuggle Contraband
71647 Hooper Alicia C Dc, Region 1 Annex Shoplifting
100652 Hoover James M NOT NAMED Robbery
110599 Hoover Jeffrey S Sumter County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
297675 Hoover John Florida Fish And Wildlife Conservation Commission Neglect Child
245188 Hoover Stephen D NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
61514 Hopf Robin S Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Larceny
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93640 Hopkin Michael P Okaloosa County Department Of Corrections Larceny
219242 Hopkins Ann-Carol Dc, Region 2 Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
92811 Hopkins David B Orlando Police Department Sex Offense
209086 Hopkins Jeffrey M Auburndale Police Department Larceny
221774 Hopkins Kevin Shaun Dc, Region 3 Annex Marij.-Test Positive
109417 Hopper Stuart P Fort Lauderdale Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
22899 Hopson Jimmy R Polk County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
60969 Hopson Kenneth Desoto Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
49286 Horne Christopher Orange County Corrections Department Burglary, Stalking
31516 Horne James L Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Homicide
134959 Horner Eric J Winter Haven Police Department Procure for Prostitu
323502 Horsey Andre Dc, Region 1 Smug Contra I/T Pris
14209 Horuzy Francis D St. Petersburg Police Department Weapon Offense-
49656 Hosford Daniel P Columbia Correctional Institution Marij.-Test Positive
146457 Hoskins Henry Orange County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
20423 House Mark D Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Assault, Perjury
31252 House William J Brevard Correctional Institution Sex Assault
310069 Householder Bryan D NOT NAMED Marijuana-Possess
224192 Housh William R Lake City Correctional Facility Fraud
290625 Houston Eric B South Bay Correctional Facility Dangerous Drugs-
169353 Houston Floralba V Brevard County Sheriff's Office Insuff Funds Check
264953 Houston John ááááááááááááááOrange County Corrections Department Marij.-Test Positive
155786 Houston Randall W Miami-Dade Police Department Official Misconduct
271911 Hovey Michael A Altamonte Springs Police Department Battery - Domestic Violence
152913 Howard Charles Benjamin Putnam County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
38634 Howard Daryl L Gadsden Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
16699 Howard David M Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Assault
35292 Howard Frances L Hardee Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
35940 Howard Garry P Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Aid Prisoner Escape
28026 Howard Jack C Coral Gables Police Department Cocaine-Possess
114727 Howard James L Orlando Police Department Unlawful Compensation
156860 Howard Lajacqueline Gadsden Correctional Institution Larceny
156862 Howard Lillian Q Gadsden Correctional Institution Probation Violation
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41608 Howard Rick D Department Of Corrections, Region V Larceny
115241 Howard Robert E Polk County Sheriff's Office Perjury
61343 Howard Shands D NOT NAMED Probation Violation
49279 Howard Susan D Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Heroin-Possess
44880 Howe Jennifer D Melbourne Police Department Fraud
27430 Howell Buford B North Lauderdale Public Safety Department Forgery
51491 Howell Clifford D Fort Meade Police Department Larceny
40146 Howell Jeanie Dc, Region 3 Perjury, Smug Contra I/T Pris
311450 Howell Kista D Dc, Region 2 Annex Neglect Child
54784 Howell Robert D Indian River Correctional Institution Cocaine-Possess
176367 Howell Shawn A Dc, Region 2 Narcotic Equip-Poss, Synth Narcotic-Poss
45587 Howes Howard L Union Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
351930 Howes Michael S Cca Citrus County Detention Facility Marij.-Test Positive
13125 Howey Ernest L Fort Lauderdale Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
62346 Howie Jean M Escambia County Corrections Smug Contra I/T Pris
35189 Hubbard Gina L Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Weapon Offense-
56061 Hubbard Larry D Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Fraud
210261 Hubbell Jamie A Dc, Region 4 Unprofessional Relationship With
107510 Hudak William Belle Glade Police Department Assault
135557 Hudgins Rodney M Fort Lauderdale Police Department Loitering and Prowling
162740 Hudson Brian Anthony Dc, Region 3 Marijuana-Possess, Smug Contra I/T Pris
105557 Hudson Graylin D Dc, Region 3 Cocaine-Test Positiv
271913 Hudson Pamela J Walton County Department Of Corrections Smuggle Contraband
232147 Hudson Wendell L NOT NAMED Insuff Funds Check
236720 Hudy Michael S Dc, Region 3 Burglary
8689 Huertas Jesus R Miami-Dade Police Department Sex Assault, Against Child
101907 Huff Charles Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
31244 Huff Claude R Oviedo Police Department Misuse Of Public Position
236721 Huffman Eric R Alachua County Sheriff's Office Burglary, Stolen Property-
80438 Huffman Richard Tallahassee Police Department Forgery
49886 Hufnagel Michael L Miami-Dade Police Department Sex Assault
375739 Huggins Casey E Dc, Region 1 Unprofessional Relationship With
116407 Hughes Alvis P Dc, Region 1 Unlawful Compensation
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45769 Hughes Elliot C Sumter Correctional Institution Cocaine-Possess
100874 Hughes Michael W Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
70420 Hughes Pearly University Of South Florida Police Department Cocaine-Possess
59769 Hughes Peter V Dc, Region 4 Marijuana-Possess
127956 Hughes Robbie Martin Correctional Institution Smuggle Contraband, Unprofessional Relationship With
86119 Hughes Roy L Dc, Region 1 Smug Contra I/T Pris
28808 Hughes Wendell G Polk County Sheriff's Office Simple Assault
131275 Hughes William J Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Larceny
41348 Huguet Orlando R Coral Gables Police Department 10/29/1993 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
97075 Hulen Julie A Century Correctional Institution 7/17/1998 Forgery
81150 Hull Alberta L Broward County Sheriff's Office 3/27/1995 Marij.-Test Positive
45412 Hulsey Michael S NOT NAMED 9/5/1996 Assault
25276 Humes Kenneth L Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/28/1990 Marij.-Test Positive
157653 Humes Stenard J Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/4/2016 Aggravated Assault, Cruelty Toward Child
91374 Humm Larry A Volusia County Sheriff's Office 2/4/2009 Fraud
78925 Hummel Paul Florida Department Of Corrections 11/24/2004 Sex Assault
32431 Humphrey Albert L South Florida State Hospital 11/6/1992 Sex Offense
58132 Humphrey Kenneth L Hamilton Correctional Institution 1/11/1995 Smug Contra I/T Pris
144323 Hung Michelle Osceola County Corrections 2/23/2012 Robbery
45912 Hunnewell George W Lady Lake Police Department 4/15/1991 Charge Unknown
73496 Hunnicutt Charles R Medley Police Department 4/15/1991 Cocaine-Test Positiv
281028 Hunt Daniel J NOT NAMED 6/20/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
300474 Hunt Edward L NOT NAMED 8/27/2014 Larceny
81644 Hunt Frances M Dc, Region 1 8/9/2005 Neglect Child
66703 Hunt Jonathan M Brooksville Police Department 1/20/1987 Marijuana-Possess
88574 Hunt Kerry A Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 2/17/2010 Dangerous Drugs-, Obsc. Material-Poss
134609 Hunt Steven R West Melbourne Police Department 5/11/2005 Perjury, Resisting Officer
253356 Hunter Cliff Olen Dc, Region 1 2/16/2012 Driv Und Influ Liq.
33024 Hunter Elvis T Miami-Dade Police Department 10/29/1993 Charge Unknown
15123 Hunter Gregory J Tarpon Springs Police Department 9/18/1991 Cocaine-Sell
71441 Hunter John C Glades Correctional Institution 1/20/1987 Simple Assault
67352 Hunter Raymond F High Springs Police Department 10/3/1990 Stolen Property-
192599 Hunter Scott O Dc, Region 2 11/19/2007 Sex Offense
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68772 Hunter Sunji R Dc, Region 1 Annex 5/19/2008 Probation Violation
63909 Hurley Joseph J St. Petersburg Police Department 6/19/1989 Larceny
140280 Hurley Terry D Lady Lake Police Department 9/7/2000 Misuse Of Public Position
162014 Hurst Darell F NOT NAMED 11/21/2016 Petit Theft
213856 Hurst Jason N Dc, Region 2 11/21/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
120042 Hurst Jon C Calhoun Correctional Institution 11/7/2000 Cocaine-Possess
32305 Hurst Robert S Nassau County Sheriff's Office 12/28/1994 Obstructing Justice
20767 Huston Mark W Martin Correctional Institution 2/2/1996 Obscene and Harrassing Communication
155938 Hutchins Heather M Dc, Region 1 8/9/2004 Perjury
136847 Hutchinson Colin F Bay Correctional Facility 8/14/2002 Larceny
136847 Hutchinson Colin F Bay Correctional Facility 8/14/2002 Larceny
40715 Hutchinson Dewayne L Dc, Region 2 Annex 12/30/1994 Gratuity-
47136 Hutchinson Titus L North Florida Reception Center 10/30/1985 Dangerous Drugs-
221923 Hutley Demetria D Dc, Region 1 6/2/2011 Larceny
58562 Hutter Joy A Moore Haven Correctional Facility 2/21/2005 Cocaine-Test Positiv
162315 Hyder Kerri Lynn NOT NAMED 9/20/2012 Probation Violation
274404 Hysell Brandon C Dc, Region 2 Annex 2/4/2011 Larceny
34936 Iannone Michael C Escambia County Sheriff's Office 5/14/2007 Obsc. Material-Poss
231160 Ibarra Ruben Dc, Region 4 5/28/2010 Battery - Domestic Violence
87829 Ibarra Walter H Hialeah Police Department 6/17/1993 False Statement
3789 Iervasi Luigi Melbourne International Airport Police Department 5/13/2003 Sexual Harassment, Sex Offense
111890 Iglesias Raul V Miami Police Department 12/6/2013 Obstruction of Justice, Dangerous Drugs-
399979 Ignacio Simon Eduardo Levy County Sheriff's Office 8/4/2016 Battery
172219 Ignash Jeffrey Winter Haven Police Department 5/14/2007 Perjury
127881 Ijames Gracetta R Lancaster Correctional Institution 2/6/2001 Smug Contra I/T Pris
52315 Imperatore James A Central Florida Reception Center 10/31/1996 Larceny
103641 Ingerson Dennis J Pinellas County School Police Department 2/18/2004 Sexual Harassment
96714 Ingram Brett F Havana Police Department 5/28/2009 Sex Assault
46866 Ingram Christopher A Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 12/20/1991 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
150043 Ingram David H Dc, Region 4 5/8/2002 Culpable Negligence, Perjury
92864 Ingram Dennis E NOT NAMED 3/25/1994 Aggravated Assault
42052 Ingram Marvin T Brevard County Sheriff's Office 10/30/1997 Probation Violation
43588 Ingram Michael A Martin County Sheriff's Office 8/6/1992 Cocaine-Test Positiv
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97629 Ingram Timothy M Jasper Police Department 11/8/2000 Resisting Officer
34159 Ingram Timothy L Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/18/2004 Prostitution
1324 Inman Wayne E Palm Beach County School Board 11/15/2010 Burglary
116745 Inmon Lee A Dc, Region 3 2/17/2016 Unprofessional Relationship With
4435 Iovino Frank A Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/5/2007 Manslaughter
51149 Ireland David L Union Correctional Institution 2/24/1993 Smug Contra I/T Pris
342299 Irizarry Richard Titusville Police Department 11/23/2015 Dangerous Drugs-
133010 Irlbeck William P Florida State Prison 5/16/2000 Smug Contra I/T Pris
32355 Irvin Douglas T Putnam Correctional Institution 10/7/1998 Cocaine-Possess
25281 Irvine Frank R North Miami Police Department 10/30/1997 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
82510 Irving Robert A Pasco County Sheriff's Office 3/17/1994 False Statement
34622 Isaac Edward E Fort Meade Police Department 10/2/1987 Fraud
101967 Isaac Marcia M Broward Correctional Institution 12/30/1994 Forgery
127617 Isabella Joseph V Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/10/2007 False Statement
297663 Isidore Lasonda NOT NAMED 5/15/2015 Fraud
41956 Isom James M Fruitland Park Police Department 2/14/2011 Larceny
33303 Isom Juleigh M Fruitland Park Police Department 10/31/1994 Larceny
29002 Iturrey Juan A Florida Department Of Law Enforcement 6/14/1991 Bribe-Receive
52058 Ivery Cedric A Riviera Beach Police Department 10/29/1998 False Statement
92859 Ivey James W Daytona Beach Police Department 10/7/1998 Resisting Officer
46531 Ivey Jeffrey L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 12/30/1994 Larceny
68704 Ivey Lee A Dc, Region 2 Annex 9/25/1995 Sex Assault
36757 Izquierdo Jose M Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/21/2005 Larceny
6846 Jackman James V Indian Rocks Beach Police Department 8/6/1992 Sex Assault
46985 Jackson Anthony Martin Correctional Institution 2/26/1992 Larceny
27158 Jackson Barbara A Jefferson Correctional Institution 3/24/1993 False Statement
66051 Jackson Beverly D Polk Correctional Institution 5/5/1997 Misuse Of Public Position
251786 Jackson Candace T Dc, Region 4 8/25/2011 Probation Violation
156817 Jackson Crystal A Orange County Corrections Department 2/12/2002 False Statement
386305 Jackson Demonds V Dc, Region 2 11/21/2016 Official Misconduct
277200 Jackson Derrick B Moore Haven Correctional Facility 8/25/2011 Cocaine-Possess
59752 Jackson Edward B Miami Police Department 3/25/1993 Burglary
222975 Jackson Elizabeth R Sumter County Sheriff's Office 8/14/2009 Fraud
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67880 Jackson Florence S Jackson Correctional Institution 2/3/1998 Larceny
11569 Jackson Frank Broward County Sheriff's Office 1/12/1995 Fraud
153141 Jackson Frankie L Dc, Region 4 3/4/2008 Marijuana-Possess
299187 Jackson Garaya A NOT NAMED 5/22/2015 Battery - Domestic Violence
90932 Jackson Gregor R Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/15/1999 Sex on Duty
163855 Jackson Greta D Gadsden Correctional Institution 5/10/2005 Marijuana-Possess
119065 Jackson Hollis D Apalachee Correctional Institution 10/29/1997 Unprofessional Relationship With, Sex on Duty
101880 Jackson Ignacio R Fort Lauderdale Police Department 8/11/2005 Larceny
33844 Jackson James Polk County Sheriff's Office 7/31/1986 Prostitution
26689 Jackson James M Mayo Correctional Institution 6/14/1991 Gratuity-
38129 Jackson James L Broward County Sheriff's Office 9/18/1991 Cocaine-Test Positiv
248427 Jackson James K Dc, Region 1 Annex 11/12/2008 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
111619 Jackson John C Monroe County Sheriff's Office 2/8/2001 Cocaine-Test Positiv
37622 Jackson Kenneth E Homestead Police Department 6/2/2011 Larceny, Stolen Property-
46340 Jackson Levon Gadsden County Sheriff's Office 12/6/2013 Marij.-Test Positive
43575 Jackson Linda J Lake City Correctional Facility 2/17/2004 Unprofessional Relationship With
90513 Jackson Lyle J Department Of Corrections, Region V 9/8/1988 Kidnapping
138985 Jackson Marsha P Gadsden County Sheriff's Office 5/8/2002 Smuggle Contraband
23419 Jackson Mary A Zephyrhills Correctional Institution 9/18/1991 Aid Prisoner Escape
227115 Jackson Octavous E Dc, Region 4 8/26/2010 Perjury
158678 Jackson Phyllis Michelle Monroe County Sheriff's Office 2/17/2004 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
107267 Jackson Ray A Dc, Region 3 5/8/2002 Bribery-, Unlawful Compensation
92513 Jackson Rebecca L Madison Correctional Institution 5/6/1997 Insuff Funds Check
119064 Jackson Retha L Gulf Correctional Institution 11/6/2001 Unlawful Compensation
112091 Jackson Richard Gadsden Correctional Institution 2/23/2005 Burglary, Battery - Domestic Violence
128900 Jackson Rodrick South Bay Correctional Facility 10/8/1998 Cocaine-Test Positiv
141211 Jackson Ronald Northeast Florida Criminal Justice Center 12/6/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
288202 Jackson Roy L Dc, Region 2 8/27/2013 Smug Contra I/T Pris
125960 Jackson Sonya S Lakeland Police Department 11/7/2000 Fraud
56937 Jackson Stanley C Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 2/5/1997 Unlawful Compensation
63418 Jackson Thomas P River Junction Correctional Institution 1/20/1987 Smug Contra I/T Pris
68587 Jackson Thomas S Seminole State College Center For Public Safety 11/21/2016 Bribery-
169341 Jackson Vantavia B Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 8/27/2015 Obstruction of Justice
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136487 Jacobi Jean Paul Miramar Police Department 8/26/2013 Official Misconduct
26831 Jacobo Rolando Miami Police Department 5/24/1999 Official Misconduct
152848 Jacobs Charlene NOT NAMED 2/20/2012 Insuff Funds Check
63456 Jacobs Donald L Leon County Sheriff's Office 8/23/2007 Perjury, Procure for Prostitu
86479 Jacobs James R Seminole Police Department 4/30/1996 False Statement
119135 Jacobs Stacy L Apalachee Correctional Institution 11/30/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris
77295 Jacobs Teresa R Sumter Correctional Institution 8/29/2000 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Sex Offense
87000 Jacobsen Jon S Union Correctional Institution 11/1/1985 Dangerous Drugs-
290866 Jacobsen Michael Dc, Region 4 8/9/2012 Arson
260237 Jacobson Michael L Monroe County Sheriff's Office 8/12/2010 Fraud
231165 Jacox Jon S Florida Fish And Wildlife Conservation Commission 6/3/2010 Smuggling-
2591 Jahn Robert K Lake Worth Police Department 12/5/1997 False Statement
25682 Jamerson Kenneth L Alachua County Department Of Court Services 2/20/1995 Forgery
50053 Jamerson Mitchell Marion County Sheriff's Office 4/14/1987 Assault
296953 James Christopher M Dc, Region 2 Annex 12/3/2009 Marijuana-Possess
71413 James Clinton J Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 2/21/1995 Assault
106707 James Corey B Department Of Corrections, Region V 2/15/1999 Larceny
49168 James Cynthia M Okaloosa Correctional Institution 4/30/1996 Unprofessional Relationship With
23482 James David L St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 2/21/1995 Insuff Funds Check
256361 James Deacelan NOT NAMED 8/4/2016 Battery - Domestic Violence
173722 James Harold N Miami Police Department 6/23/2014 Extortion
74036 James Jan A NOT NAMED 4/27/1998 Sex Offense
24183 James Klent A Dc, Region 1 8/28/2014 Dangerous Drugs-
102549 James Manies L Dc, Tampa Service Center 11/19/2001 Driv Und Influ Liq.
102549 James Manies L Hendry Correctional Institution 11/19/2001 Driv Und Influ Liq.
32053 James Patrick Miami Police Department 6/8/1988 Cocaine-Test Positiv
128605 James Steven P Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/13/2001 Cocaine-Sell, Bribery-
38961 James Thaddas E Sumter Correctional Institution 3/25/1994 Smuggle Contraband
146273 Jameson Alton S NOT NAMED 8/18/2008 Probation Violation
154695 Janczewski Monika Dc, Region 3 11/14/2007 False Statement
18491 Janishefski Gerald J Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 8/14/2002 Perjury
402933 Janowski James C NOT NAMED 8/4/2016 False Info to LE During Investigation
192602 Jansik Daniel F Orange County Corrections Department 2/23/2005 Official Misconduct
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361845 Jarrell Brooke NOT NAMED 11/23/2015 Larceny
221778 Jauregui Jessica L Dc, Region 3 12/6/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
6682 Jean Colsonn Broward Correctional Institution 8/6/1992 Forgery
297990 Jean-Mary Nehemie NOT NAMED 5/20/2016 Aggravated Assault
65842 Jefferson Don L Leon County Sheriff's Office 11/2/1994 Sex Offense
17008 Jefferson Kelvin W Orange County Corrections Department 11/15/1995 Dangerous Drugs-
55624 Jefferson Leo NOT NAMED 5/30/1995 Marij.-Test Positive
155334 Jefferson Lindeara Y Dc, Region 1 11/27/2006 Cocaine-Possess
307925 Jefferson Melissa P Dc, Region 4 2/16/2011 Cocaine-Possess
21551 Jefferson Michael M Bay Correctional Facility 2/23/2005 Dangerous Drugs-
90404 Jefferson Richard M Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 9/8/1988 Cocaine-Smuggle
204267 Jefferson Vonchea L Dc, Region 2 Annex 5/24/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
47184 Jefferson Walter Florida Fish And Wildlife Conservation Commission 12/3/2009 Driv Und Influ Liq.
117270 Jencks Brian D NOT NAMED 12/11/2012 Damage Property-
340286 Jenkins Alison F Dc, Region 2 8/27/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
282122 Jenkins Anthony K Dc, Region 2 5/30/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
428466 Jenkins Bradley Dc, Region 1 8/4/2016 Marij.-Test Positive
65544 Jenkins Brian K Union Correctional Institution 10/23/1996 Sex Off Agst.Child
116024 Jenkins Charles A NOT NAMED 8/29/2000 Fraud
48832 Jenkins Dennis S Cross City Correctional Institution 4/4/1990 Cocaine-Test Positiv
135077 Jenkins Derrick L Dc, Region 2 8/21/2015 Stolen Property-
128848 Jenkins Eric T Florida State Prison 8/14/2000 Marijuana-Possess, Smug Contra I/T Pris
96867 Jenkins John C Putnam County Sheriff's Office 3/25/1993 Sex Assault
113105 Jenkins Johnnie L Flagler County Sheriff's Office 5/8/2002 Smuggle Contraband
48678 Jenkins Joseph W North Florida Reception Center 10/29/1997 Unprofessional Relationship With
373304 Jenkins Justin K Panama City Beach Police Department 8/27/2014 Sex Off Agst.Child
241258 Jenkins Marcus O Dc, Region 2 2/7/2007 Marijuana-Possess
156301 Jenkins Michael E NOT NAMED 6/20/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
156301 Jenkins Michael E NOT NAMED 6/20/2014 Battery - Domestic Violence
130384 Jenkins Pearlie M Gadsden Correctional Institution 5/13/2003 Cruelty Toward Child
58898 Jenkins Randolph Putnam County Sheriff's Office 6/19/1989 Smug Contra I/T Pris
30962 Jenkins Theodore K Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit 1/10/1986 Dangerous Drugs-
62937 Jenkins Wayne Alachua County Sheriff's Office 2/15/1999 Marijuana-Possess

Page 120 of 257



Florida Revocations

person_nbr last_name first_name middle_name agency date complaint description
94910 Jenks Roy T Apalachee Correctional Institution 12/20/1991 Fraud
149166 Jennette Sonia Lynn NOT NAMED 5/22/2015 Driv Und Influ Liq.
217337 Jennings Arthur L Dc, Region 2 2/25/2014 Excess Force by Corr
42504 Jennings Gerald R Hernando County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Sex Assault
67576 Jennings Jimmy D Polk County Sheriff's Office 9/8/1988 Forgery
242804 Jensen Chad E Dc, Region 1 8/28/2014 Assault
141192 Jerkins Jason Quincy Police Department 5/8/2001 Dangerous Drugs-
23966 Jerkins Jerry G Ponce Inlet Police Department 6/8/1988 Sex Offense
95498 Jernigan Alvin D Dc, Region 2 9/20/2012 Larceny
39005 Jernigan Donald R Dc, Region 2 12/6/2013 Smug Contra I/T Pris
256656 Jessup Robert E Dc, Region 1 11/16/2009 Driv Und Influ Liq.
163345 Jetton Mandy M Dc, Region 1 2/14/2006 Perjury
336090 Jewels Steven C NOT NAMED 2/25/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
105983 Jhuboolall Daniel R Broward County Sheriff's Office 5/13/2003 Perjury
91731 Jimenez Luis Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 2/26/1992 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
145318 Jimenez Wilbert NOT NAMED 8/4/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
69420 Jimerson Lewis T Polk County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Dangerous Drugs-
175943 Jinks Ruby A Leon County Sheriff's Office 8/11/2004 Sex Offense
260474 Johns Antonio L NOT NAMED 2/26/2015 Insuff Funds Check
148777 Johns Chad Kennon Dundee Police Department 11/7/2000 Sex Off Agst.Child
29325 Johns Charney R Dc, Region 2 9/24/2012 Insuff Funds Check
31394 Johns Clifford E Cocoa Police Department 2/28/1990 Sex Offense
23706 Johns Eugene T Baker Correctional Institution 7/31/1986 Bribery-
390738 Johns Gary D Dixie County Sheriff's Office 8/4/2016 Resisting Officer
146131 Johns Jeremy T Bay Correctional Facility 5/8/2002 Cocaine-Test Positiv
146131 Johns Jeremy T Bay Correctional Facility 5/8/2002 Marijuana-Possess
227762 Johns John E Dc, Region 2 2/25/2014 Viol Repeat Violence Injunct
420156 Johns Lesley N Dc, Region 2 11/21/2016 Unprofessional Relationship-Romantic Association
27768 Johns Robin G South Florida Reception Center 8/6/1992 Marijuana-Possess
37274 Johns Teressa H Bradford County Jail 8/12/2003 Vehicle Theft
52132 Johns Troy Bay County Sheriff's Office 5/15/2008 Larceny
48831 Johnson Andrea L Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/6/1992 Cocaine-Test Positiv
42878 Johnson Ann M Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/8/2001 Larceny
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42255 Johnson Annie L Dc, Tampa Service Center 2/10/2003 Smug Contra I/T Pris
34213 Johnson Anthony B Century Correctional Institution 10/29/1997 Assault
113950 Johnson Barbara A Dc, Region 3 2/7/2007 Smuggle Contraband
30062 Johnson Barry N Dc, Region 1 5/8/2002 Sex Off Agst.Child
249072 Johnson Benard L NOT NAMED 12/6/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
52284 Johnson Billy S Dc, Region 1 2/17/2004 Sex Off Agst.Child, Sex Assault
318405 Johnson Billy J NOT NAMED 2/26/2015 Narcotic Equip-Poss
157431 Johnson Brack William Dc, Region 3 5/10/2005 Sex Offense
44494 Johnson Bruce E Miami-Dade Police Department 2/1/1989 Cocaine-Possess
63828 Johnson Carlos R North Florida Reception Center 8/24/1995 Marijuana-Possess
82656 Johnson Charles Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 5/30/1995 Aggravated Assault
94419 Johnson Cheryl L Orange County Corrections Department 6/14/1991 Resisting Officer
63829 Johnson Chiquita C Jefferson Correctional Institution 8/6/1992 Fraud
117955 Johnson Christopher Graceville Correctional Facility 6/23/2014 Excess Force by Corr
29931 Johnson Clarence D South Florida Reception Center 2/6/1996 Marij.-Test Positive
56103 Johnson Clinton D Putnam Correctional Institution 10/29/1993 Sex Assault
196356 Johnson Crystal A Hillsborough Community College 5/28/2010 Cheat On Exam/Subvert Process
120531 Johnson Cynthia W Bay Correctional Facility 10/8/1998 Cocaine-Possess
136532 Johnson Darren A Hendry County Sheriff's Office 5/13/2003 Assault and Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
54607 Johnson Daryl L Corrections Mental Health Institution 6/1/1993 Assault
423240 Johnson David W Dc, Region 2 11/21/2016 Amphetamine-Test Positive
59662 Johnson Donald C Alachua County Sheriff's Office 5/7/1997 Obstruct Crim. Inves
308697 Johnson Donisha M Dc, Region 3 8/28/2014 Unprofessional Relationship With
46137 Johnson Douglas S Oakland Park Police Department 3/15/1989 Stat Rape-No Force
139153 Johnson Ella M Bay Correctional Facility 5/11/2006 Fraud
34251 Johnson Eugene L Indian River County Sheriff's Office 3/25/1994 Weapon Offense, Assault
205774 Johnson Felicia J Dc, Region 3 5/24/2012 Fraud
138896 Johnson George O NOT NAMED 11/13/2008 Probation Violation
94852 Johnson Gerald E Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 9/3/1996 Unprofessional Relationship With
118462 Johnson Hamp Polk County Sheriff's Office 5/11/2006 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
68376 Johnson James R Pasco County Sheriff's Office Weapon Offense-
196248 Johnson Jamon Alexander NOT NAMED Fraud
130270 Johnson Jermaine J NOT NAMED Probation Violation
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128885 Johnson Jerry A Dc, Region 2 Dangerous Drugs-
146323 Johnson John I Alachua County Sheriff's Office Cruelty Toward Child
52815 Johnson John F NOT NAMED Moving Traffic Viol., Driv Und Influ Liq.
320297 Johnson Joshua D NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
286843 Johnson Joshua M NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
296352 Johnson Lance Jarell Dc, Region 4 Weapon Offense-, Carrying Concealed Weapon
42320 Johnson Larry J Union Correctional Institution Fraud
113458 Johnson Larry N Dc, Region 3 Indecent Exposure, Sex Offense
71355 Johnson Lawanna R St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Possess
35661 Johnson Lenora A Miami Police Department Embezzlement
19734 Johnson Lessie M Dc, Region 4 Annex Larceny
59076 Johnson Manson L Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Larceny
32756 Johnson Marcel C Miami Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
130242 Johnson Marcus M Okeechobee Correctional Institution Battery - Domestic Violence
68529 Johnson Michael A North Florida Reception Center Smug Contra I/T Pris
77083 Johnson Michael Zephyrhills Correctional Institution Sex Offense
234949 Johnson Michael Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Marij.-Test Positive
67486 Johnson Pamelia J Miami Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
278143 Johnson Penny J Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-
244991 Johnson Quandra Dc, Region 4 Marij.-Test Positive
39101 Johnson Quention G Washington Correctional Institution Fraud, Perjury
162909 Johnson Rebecca Ann Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office Perjury
65210 Johnson Richard A Dc, Region 2 Annex Cocaine-Possess
129277 Johnson Ricky D Miami-Dade Police Department Procure for Prostitu
56144 Johnson Ron E NOT NAMED Damage Property-
326129 Johnson Shanell L Gadsden Correctional Institution Marij.-Test Positive
276594 Johnson Shantavia Dc, Region 4 Smug Contra I/T Pris
158391 Johnson Shekina R South Florida Evaluation And Treatment Center Cruelty Toward Child
412385 Johnson Shirley J Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
40368 Johnson Susie M New River Correctional Institution Sex Offense
133986 Johnson Tamela J Liberty Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
257200 Johnson Tanesha NOT NAMED Fraud
394368 Johnson Teresia D Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
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27237 Johnson Torrance L Apalachee Correctional Institution Sex Offense
106147 Johnson Trevin M Miami-Dade Police Department Cocaine-Sell, Racketeering-Rico Act
125600 Johnson Veronica S Dc, Region 2 Perjury
116495 Johnson Victoria M Dc, Gainesville Service Center Aggrav Asslt Pol Off, Obstruct Police-
30075 Johnson Vincent M Union Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
126548 Johnson Vincent L Dc, Region 1 Annex Bribery, Racketeering and Witness Dissuading
47947 Johnson Walter L New River Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
60693 Johnson William H Leon County Sheriff's Office Charge Unknown
37351 Johnson William E Indian River County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
133757 Johnson William L Dc, Region 1 Sex Offense
24787 Johnson Willie J Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
111720 Johnson Willie F Lake Correctional Institution Procure for Prostitu
112980 Johnson Winifred R Union Correctional Institution Cocaine-Test Positiv
352749 Johnston David R Orlando Police Department Firing-
147009 Johnston Jeffrey C. Dc, Region 2 Aggrav Asslt Pol Off, Weapon Offense-
193802 Jolicoeur Ajmo Dc, Region 4 Sex Offense
69840 Jolley David S Tampa Police Department Sex Assault
253655 Jolly Odell NOT NAMED Probation Violation
170759 Jolson Lonnie W Dc, Region 2 Smug Contra I/T Pris
25846 Jones Alfred L Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Larceny
128802 Jones Amy L Dc, Region 2 Battery - Domestic Violence
97808 Jones Bobby Altamonte Springs Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
59209 Jones Bobie A Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Marijuana-Possess
50910 Jones Carlton Miami Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
19133 Jones Carlton L NOT NAMED Larceny
217338 Jones Carson L Levy County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by Corr
71867 Jones Cassandra A Broward County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
277210 Jones Cassandra D Dc, Region 3 Driv Und Influ Liq.
277210 Jones Cassandra D Dc, Region 3 Battery - Domestic Violence
128780 Jones Cecil L Manatee County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
96612 Jones Cedric B Monroe County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
138171 Jones Chanda W North Florida Reception Center Smuggle Contraband
69093 Jones Chandra D Dc, Region 1 Smug Contra I/T Pris
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98703 Jones Charles A Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office False Statement
100806 Jones Charles K Opa Locka Police Department False Statement
48680 Jones Cynthia M Lake City Correctional Facility Dangerous Drugs-
287495 Jones Daniel D NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
75243 Jones Danny A Lawtey Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
108588 Jones Demetrius T NOT NAMED Marij.-Test Positive
206724 Jones Diana Laura Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
37824 Jones Donald L Dc, Region 4 Aggravated Assault
40839 Jones Evangeline D Lake City Correctional Facility Cocaine-Sell
270392 Jones Faith Geornika Dc, Region 4 Fraud
71411 Jones Fazonua Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Obstruct Police-
43039 Jones Fredrick D Miami-Dade Police Department Bribery-
36300 Jones Gary M Orange County Sheriff's Office Larceny
15929 Jones Gordon Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Assault
33856 Jones Gregory D Dc, Region 2 Annex Sex Off Agst.Child
47966 Jones Harry Miami-Dade Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
201306 Jones Henry J NOT NAMED Probation Violation
37869 Jones Herndon W Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
79268 Jones Janet L Broward County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
332966 Jones Jayson K Dc, Region 2 Marij.-Test Positive
163726 Jones Jeffrey A Dc, Region 4 Smug Contra I/T Pris
21016 Jones Kenneth Bay County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
56983 Jones Larry E Dc, Region 1 Driv Und Influ Liq.
212192 Jones Latasha N NOT NAMED Probation Violation
116593 Jones Laura A Miami Beach Police Department Forgery
31845 Jones Leon W Broward County Stockade False Statement
84350 Jones Lester P Arcadia Police Department Obstruct Police-
12962 Jones Lester L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Fraud
20827 Jones Lucy M Brevard County Sheriff's Office Failure Report Crime
23332 Jones Mary G Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office Aid Prisoner Escape
309828 Jones Michael L South Bay Correctional Facility Marij.-Test Positive
325533 Jones Michelle E Blackwater River Correctional Facility Unprofessional Relationship With
223574 Jones Nick W Dc, Region 2 Annex Marijuana-Possess
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38110 Jones Norma K Walton Correctional Institution Perjury
65534 Jones Patrick D Avon Park Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
217474 Jones Paul Dc, Region 4 Larceny
138524 Jones Randolph C Dc, Region 3 Burglary
86553 Jones Reginald L Tampa Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
131999 Jones Reginald M NOT NAMED Larceny
159622 Jones Rick W Escambia County Sheriff's Office Battery - Domestic Violence
88659 Jones Robert L Desoto County Sheriff's Office Charge Unknown
292853 Jones Roy T NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
191616 Jones Ryan W NOT NAMED Probation Violation
29365 Jones Samuel C Florida Department Of Management Services, Fl Capitol Police Larceny
81324 Jones Sandra K Hamilton Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
49642 Jones Scott M Martin County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
136328 Jones Scott F Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
138248 Jones Shawn C Volusia County Beach Safety Battery - Domestic Violence, Stalking
35226 Jones Steven L Madison Correctional Institution Assault, Carrying Concealed Weapon
312830 Jones Tasha J Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With
52736 Jones Tommie Quincy Police Department Sex Offense
70813 Jones Victor E Lee County Sheriff's Office Marijuana-Possess
28091 Jones William G Tampa Police Department Marij.-Test Positive
130409 Jones-Fernandez Betty A Dc, Region 4 Cocaine-Test Positiv
85203 Jordan Calvin L Escambia County Sheriff's Office Procure for Prostitu
26507 Jordan David L Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Weapon Offense-
60554 Jordan James M Springfield Police Department Larceny
119297 Jordan Keith A City Of Greenacres Department Of Public Safety Perjury
94646 Jordan Leon T Dc, Region 2 Shoplifting
229787 Jordan Michael Dc, Region 4 Battery - Domestic Violence
68833 Jordan Rhonda L Jackson Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
25356 Jordan Rochester Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Dangerous Drugs-
211558 Jordanides Marc J Osceola County Sheriff's Office Bribery-
48995 Joseph Charla D Jefferson Correctional Institution 10/4/1993 False Statement
223404 Joseph Kenneth Miami Police Department 5/22/2015 Obstruct Crim. Inves
140553 Joseph Robert J Broward County Sheriff's Office 11/10/2003 Dangerous Drugs-
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106737 Joyce Patrick C Cape Coral Police Department 5/8/2002 Excess Force by LEO
159766 Joyner Kenneth Glen St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 2/7/2007 Perjury
63654 Juarez Juan F Moore Haven Correctional Facility 5/8/2001 Marij.-Test Positive
54343 Julius Calvin R Gulf Correctional Institution 5/15/2000 Marij.-Test Positive
272531 Juncker Angelic K Legasse Escambia County Sheriff's Office 5/20/2009 Sex Offense, Smuggle Contraband
115058 Junker Gene P Dc, Region 3 11/15/2010 Cocaine-Test Positiv
76781 Jurek Allen G Winter Springs Police Department 11/6/1992 Sex Offense
5053 Jusino Guardeman NOT NAMED 2/6/1996 Larceny
100573 Justice Anthony W Daytona Beach Police Department 10/23/1996 Misuse Of Public Position
47211 Justice Pamela S Levy County Department Of Corrections 3/25/1994 Unprofessional Relationship With
100908 Kachadurian Richard J Lakeland Police Department 2/26/1992 Excess Force by LEO
150141 Kalarovich Pamela Sue Lee County Sheriff's Office 11/13/2003 False Statement
10066 Kalwa Gerhard T Gulfport Police Department 2/28/1990 Larceny
285630 Kambouris Stephanie NOT NAMED 8/27/2013 Damage Prop-Public, Obstructing Justice
285630 Kambouris Stephanie NOT NAMED 8/27/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
285630 Kambouris Stephanie NOT NAMED 8/27/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
94932 Kaminski Lisa S Dc, Region 4 Annex 5/12/1999 Official Misconduct
73815 Kane Matthew A Central Florida Reception Center 3/23/1994 Sex Assault
76777 Kane William R Pompano Beach Police Department 8/9/2004 Robbery
74091 Kanz Douglas P Tallahassee Police Department 11/22/1994 Cocaine-Sell
51346 Kapes Harry J Columbia County Sheriff's Office 9/30/1985 Dangerous Drugs-
95980 Kaplan David L Fruitland Park Police Department 11/15/2010 Stalking
8829 Kaplan Derrick D Pensacola Police Department 2/4/1991 Forgery Of Checks
82448 Karlow Gregory J Venice Police Department 5/27/1993 Shoplifting
70818 Karman James L Indian River County Sheriff's Office 2/3/1997 Assault
166381 Karparis Matthew J Ormond Beach Police Department 12/9/2016 Dangerous Drugs-
216877 Kash Marshall Dc, Region 3 False Statement
79510 Kasten Donald J Florida Department Of Business Profess. Regulation-Ab&t Fraud
80473 Kastner Donald W Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
359591 Kaufman Caryn E NOT NAMED Dangerous Drugs-
22373 Kaylor Connie L Dc, Region 4 Unprofessional Relationship With
85008 Kaylor Larry F Polk County Sheriff's Office False Statement
39008 Keaton Darrell L Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Aid Prisoner Escape
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32935 Keck Mark A Escambia County Sheriff's Office Burglary
179505 Kee Ronald W Bradford County Sheriff's Office Smuggle Contraband, Unprofessional Relationship With
43309 Keefer Brenda K Sumter Correctional Institution Larceny
321801 Keefer Richard E Manatee County Sheriff's Office Family Offense-
23054 Keefover Patricias L Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Forgery
27265 Keeman Garland NOT NAMED Sexual Harassment
202223 Keen Chad E NOT NAMED Larceny
303122 Keen Robert W NOT NAMED Probation Violation
288997 Keen Shawn R NOT NAMED Larceny
44047 Keen Willie D Cross City Correctional Institution Election Laws-
232166 Keho Terrence J Dc, Region 2 Dangerous Drugs-
75623 Keith Richard S Orange County Corrections Department Insuff Funds Check
428913 Kellogg Alexia L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 12/12/2016 Extortion
56493 Kellogg Shannon D Department Of Agriculture And Consumer Services 11/6/2003 Aggravated Assault, Weapon Offense-
30974 Kelly Albert Glades Correctional Institution 8/6/1992 Marijuana-Possess
278014 Kelly Brandy T Dc, Region 1 6/26/2014 Unlawful Compensation, Perjury
389951 Kelly Christian M Dc, Region 2 12/3/2015 Dangerous Drugs-
133127 Kelly Dwayne Dc, Region 3 12/17/2013 Cruelty Toward Child
157877 Kelly Fred Florida Department Of Management Services, Fl Capitol Poli 2/5/2003 Sex Off Agst.Child
17433 Kelly Harry E Tomoka Correctional Institution 6/8/1988 Smug Contra I/T Pris
139586 Kelly Jonathan E Palm Beach County School Board 8/26/2010 Burglary
282129 Kelly Marisa M NOT NAMED 8/27/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
127846 Kelly Michelle L Central Florida Reception Center 9/10/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
59562 Kelly Steven E Pasco County Sheriff's Office 12/16/1987 Dangerous Drugs-
110115 Kelly Timothy F St. Petersburg Police Department 10/28/1996 Sex Offense
138475 Kelsay Michael J Corrections Corporation Of America 12/3/2009 Smuggle Contraband
85136 Kelso Clarence M Tavares Police Department 7/22/1986 Larceny
67002 Kemp Edna F New River Correctional Institution 2/24/2000 Unprofessional Relationship With, Sex Offense
106069 Kemp Larry A Dc, Region 1 2/5/2007 Unprofessional Relationship With
251798 Kemp Peter A Dc, Region 2 8/13/2008 Dangerous Drugs-
87306 Kemp Tony D North Florida Reception Center Weapon Offense-
107733 Kemph Faulton C Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Fraud
15842 Kemple Eric J Volusia County Sheriff's Office Probation Violation
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17967 Kempston Elizabeth M Department Of Corrections, Region III Making False Report/False Report of Crime
116263 Kendrick Aaron F Dc, Region 3 Probation Violation
49562 Kendrick Charles Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
178732 Kendrick George C Dc, Region 1 Burglary
95313 Kendrick Wilbert ááááááááááááááVolusia County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by LEO, Perjury
162719 Kendrick Willetta R Dc, Region 4 Perjury, Resisting Officer
142437 Kennedy Dwayne M Dc, Region 4 Cocaine-Test Positiv
141552 Kennedy Jennifer L Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
159475 Kennedy Joseph B Dc, Region 3 Annex Marij.-Test Positive, Driv Und Influ Liq.
103226 Kennedy Michael D Union Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
102509 Kennedy Robert P Florida Department Of Corrections Larceny
162071 Kennington Kevin L Dc, Region 4 Dangerous Drugs-
136456 Kern Clair O Dc, Region 1 Unprofessional Relationship With
27006 Kersey Richard D Manatee County Sheriff's Office Computer Offense
132481 Ketner Tommy L NOT NAMED Fraud
297451 Ketterer Siobhon M Dc, Region 2 Annex Smug Contra I/T Pris
132788 Kevilly Mary A Dc, Region 1 Unlawful Compensation
293576 Key Antonio E Dc, Region 4 Cocaine-Possess
28216 Key Carroll F Key West Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
41358 Key Gregory S Monroe County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
30493 Keys Anthony M Dc, Region 1 Cocaine-Possess, Resisting Officer
19407 Keys John J Indian River County Sheriff's Office Obstructing Justice
87044 Keys Kenneth R Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
29527 Kidd George E Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
55179 Kidd Nova E Florida State Prison Smug Contra I/T Pris
1236 Kiesznowski Joan M Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Shoplifting
10398 Kiffer Timothy M Martin County Sheriff's Office Probation Violation
59432 Kight Cynthia L Wakulla Correctional Institution Sex Offense
28400 Kilgore Curtis L Polk County Sheriff's Office Homicide
13892 Killeen Michael E Lee County Sheriff's Office Homosex. Act W/Girl
204404 Killian Kevin M NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
9661 Killoran Kevin T Seminole Police Department Larceny
117068 Kilzer David H Bay Correctional Facility Marij.-Test Positive
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154311 Kimbrough Marcus S NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
159517 Kimrey John T NOT NAMED Sex Assault
106428 Kinard James C Moore Haven Correctional Facility Conserv. Environment
211565 Kincaid Daniel L Dc, Region 1 Burglary
257986 Kincaid Rhonda NOT NAMED Probation Violation
45723 Kindell Richard L Lantana Police Department Probation Violation
23004 King Anthony Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Weapon Offense-
47465 King Charles K Indian River Correctional Institution Cocaine-Possess
10574 King Daisy M Miami-Dade Police Department Larceny
34590 King Darrell W Department Of Corrections, Region III Dangerous Drugs-
118464 King Darwin L NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
113821 King David M Glades County Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct
59677 King Hazel D Lawtey Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
27428 King Homer C Broward County Sheriff's Office False Statement
253935 King Howard J Bradford County Sheriff's Office Procure for Prostitu
161426 King Jackie J NOT NAMED Dangerous Drugs-
38626 King John W Madison Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault
224699 King John K Dc, Region 4 Perjury
87058 King June P Liberty Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
315142 King Kenyatta S Dc, Region 1 Possess Counterfeit
97537 King Michael A Miami-Dade Police Department Obstructing Justice
164659 King Rashan Ali Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Marij.-Test Positive
102510 King Robert L Gainesville Police Department Larceny
162901 King Roberta L Orange County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
101433 King Shannon A Union Correctional Institution Excess Force by Corr
26863 King Sterling L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Official Misconduct
164201 King Tywandia L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Larceny
424293 Kinlaw Deandre D Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 12/6/2016 Marij.-Test Positive
221038 Kinney Ryan St. Petersburg Police Department 8/15/2005 Larceny
95751 Kinsey Darrell E Dc, Region 1 Annex 8/6/1992 Aid Prisoner Escape
117627 Kinsey Gregory G Orange County Sheriff's Office 5/14/2007 Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
2489 Kipp Royle J Collier County Sheriff's Office 5/21/1999 Marij.-Test Positive
96050 Kirby Gary K Palatka Police Department 5/9/2002 Driv Und Influ Liq.
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162147 Kirby Joseph H NOT NAMED 8/27/2015 Larceny
161964 Kirk Cory S Seminole County Sheriff's Office 5/14/2007 False Statement, Simple Assault
323950 Kirk Michael A Correct Care Treasure Coast Forensic Treatment Center 11/29/2016 Sex Off Agst.Child
114828 Kirkland Charlene N Dc, Region 3 11/13/2003 Unauth. Comm.W/Pris.
119340 Kirkland Heather Renee NOT NAMED 5/14/2007 Probation Violation
166165 Kirkland Sabrina M Corrections Corporation Of America 8/14/2009 Manslaughter
34454 Kirkpatrick Kevin G Broward County Sheriff's Office 5/9/2002 Dangerous Drugs-
197518 Kish John Dc, Region 3 Annex 2/11/2008 Perjury
76806 Kish Ronald S Apopka Police Department 6/14/1991 Excess Force by LEO
64537 Kisker John E West Palm Beach Police Department 7/6/1989 Cocaine-Sell
170047 Kitchens Casey A NOT NAMED 8/27/2015 Sex Offense, Obsc. Material-Dist
220360 Kitchens Chris J Fort Walton Beach Police Department 8/15/2007 Perjury, Sex Offense
90576 Kittrell Nathan J Jackson Correctional Institution 3/10/1993 Forgery
109863 Kittrell Thomas E Dc, Region 2 2/21/2005 Cocaine-Possess
134116 Kleckner Angela C NOT NAMED 3/3/2015 False Statement
277831 Klein Chase C NOT NAMED 9/24/2012 Probation Violation
81404 Kleiner Robert J Coral Springs Police Department 10/7/1998 Larceny
118924 Kleinmeyer Donald L Dc, Region 3 8/7/2006 Aggravated Assault
100490 Kline Charles R St. Petersburg College Southeastern Public Safety Institute 6/3/2010 Official Misconduct
109077 Kline Jack H Brevard County Sheriff's Office 8/29/2007 Official Misconduct
155147 Kline Kristopher A Bay Correctional Facility 5/10/2005 Larceny
73234 Kline Ray M Panama City Police Department 8/18/1999 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
78127 Klink Robert R Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 8/9/2004 Larceny
137503 Klodnicki William J Titusville Police Department 8/12/2003 Fraud
20354 Knapp John E Auburndale Police Department 2/1/1989 Larceny
107917 Kniceley Brian K Clewiston Police Department 8/14/2009 Dangerous Drugs-
12715 Knight Cedric O Live Oak Police Department 2/4/1991 Sale Of Stolen Prop.
23983 Knight Christine Dc, Region 2 5/10/2005 Fraud
303923 Knight Eric S NOT NAMED 2/27/2013 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
288624 Knight Frelandre D Gadsden Correctional Institution 2/18/2016 Fraud
338742 Knight Marisa D Dc, Region 2 3/4/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
55485 Knight Valerie C Hardee County Sheriff's Office 8/14/2002 Dangerous Drugs-
25658 Knighton Arris D Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/23/1995 Cocaine-Test Positiv
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133129 Knighton Bridget J Broward Correctional Institution 2/10/1999 Cruelty Toward Child
83266 Knoedler Todd W Ocala Police Department 6/14/1991 Perjury
2947 Knofla Charles E Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 10/30/1985 Commercial Sex-
61342 Knowles Robert D Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 11/22/1999 Marij.-Test Positive
251386 Knox Benjamin H NOT NAMED 12/12/2016 Burglary
36957 Knuff Barton W Martin County Sheriff's Office 5/13/2003 False Statement
63030 Knupp George E Lake County Sheriff's Office 5/14/2007 Perjury
178607 Kochendorfer Brian K Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
83809 Kocyba Deborah S Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Smug Contra I/T Pris
137531 Koenig Anne M NOT NAMED Fraud
50375 Koffman Daryl W Dc, Region 3 Stalking, Obsc. Communication
38236 Kohn Alton L North Florida Reception Center 5/31/1994 Driv Und Influ Liq.
93428 Kohn Carl F Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 8/13/2001 Cocaine-Possess
18338 Kolbinskie James J Apopka Police Department 2/1/1989 Sex Off Agst.Child
82678 Kolodziejczak Donald NOT NAMED 2/5/2007 Probation Violation
179694 Kolves Justin W Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 5/29/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
331731 Komondoreas Justin A NOT NAMED 5/25/2016 Probation Violation
39232 Kondilas Maurice T Coconut Creek Police Department 6/8/1988 Assault
12203 Konkel George L Union Correctional Institution 4/4/1990 Sex Assault
22321 Koonce Timothy D Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/1/1989 Marij.-Test Positive
88447 Kopp Joseph E St. Cloud Police Department 2/28/1990 Sex Off Agst.Child
77 Koppin Jeffrey A NOT NAMED 8/13/2001 Probation Violation
128204 Kornegay Randall L Jackson Correctional Institution 2/10/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris
281036 Kortright Edwin Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/11/2009 Smug Contra I/T Pris
11340 Korzec George R St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 5/9/2002 Sex Offense
162007 Kovar Michael J. Collier County Sheriff's Office 2/27/2013 Fraud
274844 Kovell Todd C NOT NAMED 5/23/2012 Probation Violation
106864 Kozyra Timothy M Palm Beach State College, Criminal Justice Training Center 8/7/2006 Forgery
96605 Krajewski Edward J Dc, Region 3 2/11/2008 Marijuana-Possess, Prostitution
90942 Krakow Robin M Calhoun Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
90942 Krakow Robin M Calhoun Correctional Institution Larceny, Marijuana-Possess
256675 Krashefski Justin W Fort Lauderdale Police Department Synth Narcotic-Poss
202228 Kraszewski Karen E Dc, Region 2 Annex False Statement
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42786 Kreeger Dewayne M NOT NAMED Larceny
65410 Kreider Fred C Lee County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
70610 Kremann Randall C Polk County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
157965 Kriesen Christopher St. Johns County Sheriff's Office Fraud
103711 Kroenert Joseph H NOT NAMED Probation Violation
70809 Krtausch Richard C Miami-Dade Police Department Perjury
262230 Krukowski Michael C Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles False Statement, Perjury
40888 Krumm Karl University Of Florida, University Police Department Assault
83569 Kufnowski David A Dc, Region 4 Annex Driv Und Influ Liq.
207935 Kugler Randell L Correct Care Florida Civil Commitment Center Burglary
13404 Kugler Raymond L Desoto County Sheriff's Office False Statement
218603 Kuilan Derick Miami Beach Police Department Driv Und Influ Liq.
79381 Kukowinski Robert C Surfside Police Department Sale Of Stolen Prop.
213478 Kulpeksa Ryan A Dc, Region 4 Excess Force by LEO
61884 Kummer Rockey W Parker Police Department Sex Offense
150699 Kunstmann Scott A Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Official Misconduct, Perjury
24323 Kurimay Mark T Dc, Region 2 Sex Off Agst.Child
153735 Kurpa Timothy L Bay Correctional Facility Dangerous Drugs-
125636 Kyle Susan E Baker Correctional Institution 2/2/1998 Smug Contra I/T Pris
88413 Kypke Thomas D Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 3/17/1994 Official Misconduct, Cocaine Sales
210060 Labay Larry A Clay County Sheriff's Office 12/11/2013 Robbery, Prostitution
89940 Labossiere Paul E Brevard County Sheriff's Office 8/6/1992 Arson
70873 Lack Joel H North Miami Beach Police Department 9/8/1988 Cocaine-Test Positiv
36969 Lackey Jackie W Jupiter Police Department 11/7/1994 Marij.-Test Positive
14472 Lackey John A Escambia County Sheriff's Office 10/8/2000 Larceny
14472 Lackey John A Escambia County Sheriff's Office 11/8/2000 Dangerous Drugs-
12153 Ladoczky Darlene M Sanford Police Department 5/8/2001 False Statement
90315 Lady Marcus L Putnam Correctional Institution 1/24/1994 Smug Contra I/T Pris
149140 Laflamme James Kevin Escambia County Sheriff's Office 11/8/2001 Misuse Of Public Position
48526 Lafreniere Kendra L Dc, Region 3 5/11/2005 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
138320 Lagatta Mark Dc, Region 4 2/14/2002 Driv Und Influ Liq.
1481 Lagerstrom Susan C St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 8/7/2006 Perjury
39016 Laidler Gregory A Miami Police Department 3/15/1989 Larceny
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284243 Laite Christopher A St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 6/30/2014 False Statement
107102 Lakatis John Miami-Dade Police Department 5/16/2000 Unlawful Compensation
62943 Lake Darrell L Tarpon Springs Police Department 10/13/1989 Cocaine-Possess
150989 Lake Wilbur Bradley Sumter County Sheriff's Office 5/10/2006 Fraud
152202 Lakey Chad Edward Osceola County Sheriff's Office 12/11/2012 Sex Assault, Cruelty Toward Child
239105 Lamantia Michael Port St. Lucie Police Department 11/13/2007 False Statement
27499 Lamar Donald A Department Of Corrections, Region V 6/7/1994 Cocaine-Test Positiv
271537 Lamb Christine M Dc, Region 2 Annex 8/31/2011 Larceny
101563 Lamb Henry C NOT NAMED 5/7/2015 Probation Violation
203325 Lamb Joshua M Dc, Region 2 8/31/2010 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
43512 Lamb Kevin Union Correctional Institution 6/20/1995 Larceny
147354 Lamb Michelle ááááááááááááááSt. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 5/16/2000 False Statement
170467 Lamb Richard Dc, Region 1 5/19/2009 Aggravated Assault
68979 Lambert Jerry E Highlands County Sheriff's Office 5/14/2003 Larceny
8262 Lamensa Robert B Bradenton Police Department 8/1/1997 Kidnapping
55946 Lamont John E Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 5/2/1997 Mail Fraud
82838 Lancaster Lenard W Sumter Correctional Institution 4/15/1991 Sex Offense
21575 Lancaster Norwood L Broward Correctional Institution 7/11/1990 Sex Offense
206867 Lancaster Thomas V NOT NAMED 5/18/2007 Probation Violation
343223 Land Justin M NOT NAMED 2/27/2015 Assault
97961 Land Robin D Dc, Region 2 5/8/2001 False Statement, Perjury
20719 Landers Bobby R Rockledge Police Department 3/24/1993 Prostitution
74373 Landis Gust S Manatee County Sheriff's Office 8/6/1992 Indecent Exposure
87065 Landry Troy P NOT NAMED 11/29/2004 Probation Violation
11119 Lane Donald R Orange County Sheriff's Office 8/6/1992 Forgery
67397 Lane Frankie L Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 3/25/1993 Gratuity-
20949 Lane Jeffrey A Orange County Sheriff's Office 5/19/2009 Perjury
67412 Lane Jerry W Fort Lauderdale Police Department 8/6/1992 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
165350 Lane Kristopher J NOT NAMED 12/10/2013 Cruelty Toward Child
85828 Lane Marian D Liberty Correctional Institution 8/19/1999 False Statement
54224 Lane Pamela L Orange County Sheriff's Office 12/20/1991 Forgery
36595 Lane Thomas E Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/9/1998 Sex Offense
283608 Lane Alyousef Misty D NOT NAMED 2/25/2014 Amphetamine-Mfr
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76904 Lang Jarett M Indian River County Sheriff's Office 12/7/1995 Unprofessional Relationship With
142189 Lang Michael S Sumter Correctional Institution 11/8/2000 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Sex Offense
111194 Lang Robert Ocoee Police Department 10/29/1997 Stalking
201324 Langenbrunner William G Dc, Region 4 5/24/2010 Battery - Domestic Violence
96377 Langford Michael S Martin Correctional Institution 8/1/1997 Driv Und Influ Liq.
65034 Langford Robert W Mayo Correctional Institution 2/28/1990 Sex Offense
62146 Langley Matthew W Orange County Sheriff's Office 11/5/2008 Driv Und Influ Liq.
164070 Lanier Corhei Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 5/28/2008 Assault, Obstructing Justice
212276 Lanier Dennis Milton Dc, Region 4 2/17/2011 Perjury
112412 Lanier James L Mayo Correctional Institution 10/29/1997 Smug Contra I/T Pris
26231 Lanier Michael L Jackson County Sheriff's Office 6/14/1991 Larceny
48489 Lanier Wendell Florida State Prison 2/1/1989 Marijuana-Possess
36732 Lantes Francisco Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 3/18/1996 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
242394 Laperle Nicole L Orange County Corrections Department 2/15/2016 Dangerous Drugs-
124926 LaPlant Loreen Carole Dc, Region 1 11/13/2007 Smuggle Contraband
266333 Lapointe Melissa G Dc, Region 1 2/16/2010 Dangerous Drugs-
244647 Lapradd John E Dc, Region 4 8/9/2012 Cocaine-Possess
87677 Laquay William L Eatonville Police Department 6/20/1995 False Statement
28976 Laramore Ryder A Dc, Region 1 8/17/2009 Marijuana-Possess, Dangerous Drugs-
88826 Large Leland M Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/28/1990 Arson
302723 Larkin Aaron A NOT NAMED 8/11/2016 Resisting Officer, Violation for Injunct. for Protect. Against Domest  
227775 Larkin Thomas A Dc, Region 2 12/11/2012 Driv Und Influ Liq.
135533 Laroche Maryline R Dc, Region 4 Cocaine-Smuggle
64370 Larry Raymond L Miami-Dade Police Department Larceny
1622 Larson Brian F Cape Coral Police Department Larceny
212616 Larson Daniel J Dc, Region 1 Unlawful Compensation
98038 Lasher Stacey L Dc, Tampa Service Center Unprofessional Relationship With
236455 Lassiter Thomas E Dc, Region 1 Perjury
128617 Lassiter Yorell M Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Marij.-Test Positive
83802 Latham John L Department Of Environmental Protection, Law Enforcement Sex Offense
46043 Latson Irene F Gainesville Police Department Assault
66352 Lattimore Lora Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
26030 Laughlin Stephanie T Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Marijuana-Sell
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1120 Lavallee Robert M Treasure Island Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
74058 Lavery Paul A Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Cocaine-Test Positiv
135136 Laviano Domenico P Lake County Sheriff's Office Eavesdropping
192315 Lavigne Harvey Marion County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
283088 Law Jason T Dc, Region 2 Annex Neglect Child
315492 Law Shellie N Dc, Region 2 Annex Neglect Child
33838 Lawler Michael A South Bay Correctional Facility Riot-Inciting
14000 Lawless Michael R Fort Pierce Police Department Larceny
120066 Lawrence James E Baldwin Police Department Contri. Delinq. Minor
329801 Lawrence Latasha Nicole Dc, Region 1 Unprofessional Relationship With
114282 Lawrence Lisa S St. Johns County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
178108 Lawrence Mark Wade Highlands County Sheriff's Office Smuggle Contraband
14470 Lawrence Michael J South Daytona Police Department Fraud
116545 Lawrence Paul C Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Official Misconduct
67516 Laws Cornelious J Orlando Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
321810 Laws Latrshia M Dc, Region 4 Obstructing Justice
89454 Laws Philip A Orange County Sheriff's Office Larceny
86382 Lawson Carol D Department Of Corrections, Region V Forgery
46611 Lawson Charles A State Attorney's Office, Twentieth Judicial Circuit Hit And Run
319732 Lawson Joseph J NOT NAMED Probation Violation
86841 Lawson Scott P Polk County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
115600 Lawson Sharon B Broward Correctional Institution False Statement
237037 Lawson Wayne Collier County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With
102133 Lazier Theodore R Dc, Region 4 Smug Contra I/T Pris
44119 Leaf Andrew R NOT NAMED False Statement
96559 Leahy William M Martin Correctional Institution Probation Violation
233754 Leak Tamar M Dc, Region 3 False Statement
66351 Leali Jennifer J Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Marij.-Test Positive
9563 Leandre Joseph A Miami Police Department Obstruct Police-
105699 Leaptrott Scott A Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Larceny
196986 Leavens Jason E Lee County Sheriff's Office Robbery
162091 Leavins Kenneth Wayne Walton County Sheriff's Office Sex on Duty
15873 Lebbano Joseph D Sanford Police Department Assault
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154946 Leborgne Seneca George NOT NAMED Probation Violation
77105 Lebron Thomas Central Florida Reception Center Shoplifting
127797 Leclaire Sean T Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
66301 Ledane Michael D Broward County Sheriff's Office Larceny
300806 Ledbetter Lisa Marie NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
112645 Ledford Keith R South Florida Reception Center Excess Force by Corr
298767 Ledlow Jeffrey A NOT NAMED Probation Violation
25972 Lee Alfred W Miami-Dade Police Department Cocaine-Possess
108470 Lee Anita P Riviera Beach Police Department Misuse Of Public Position
153248 Lee Bryan Tate Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
94525 Lee Byron G Hamilton Correctional Institution Smuggling-
25963 Lee Calvin Miami Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
70223 Lee Charles J Arcadia Police Department Official Misconduct
333438 Lee Darron R Dc, Region 2 Annex Battery - Domestic Violence
333438 Lee Darron R Dc, Region 2 Annex Kidnapping, Battery - Domestic Violence
271065 Lee Dianne O NOT NAMED False Statement
254912 Lee Douglas H Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-
105868 Lee Eddie G NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
50507 Lee Ernest P Department Of Corrections, Region III Larceny
88478 Lee Gary R Orange County Sheriff's Office Sex Asslt-Carnal Abu
92264 Lee James Glades Correctional Institution Probation Violation
56282 Lee James R Dc, Region 4 Excess Force by Corr, Perjury
30613 Lee Kenneth J Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Making False Report/False Report of Crime
149043 Lee Kevin B. Alachua County Sheriff's Office Smuggle Contraband
149044 Lee Lakisha S. Alachua County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
149415 Lee Larry L Dc, Region 1 Marijuana-Possess
140225 Lee Leslie N NOT NAMED Probation Violation
38824 Lee Lewis Dc, Region 2 Annex Larceny
94555 Lee Lewis V Dc, Region 2 Annex False Statement
145415 Lee Michael Orange County Corrections Department Assault
136926 Lee Nathan B Hamilton Correctional Institution Weapon Offense-
284975 Lee Nehemiah Dc, Region 4 Perjury
9114 Lee Robert E Union Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
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141905 Lee Takita L Dc, Region 4 Cocaine-Sell
336876 Lee Warren E Desoto County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
364112 Lee Yolanda K NOT NAMED Smug Contra I/T Pris
39679 Leeks Debra D Department Of Corrections, Region V Extortion
83917 Leet Donald L Sarasota Police Department Cocaine-Possess
95031 Lefan John R Mulberry Police Department Larceny
623 Lefavour Gordon W Volusia County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
176361 Lefkowitz Steven P NOT NAMED Conservation-Animals
254300 Legakis Emanoue Lauderhill Police Department Assault
209228 Leggs Lashundria S Dc, Region 1 Annex Aggravated Assault
15911 Lehr David R Tomoka Correctional Institution Perjury
14343 Leichtnam David Pasco County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Sell
203093 Leifur Duane E Gulf Breeze Police Department Unlawful Compensation
52977 Leigh Donald R Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-
50366 Leistikow Steven E Brevard Correctional Institution 5/27/1994 Sex Offense
82584 Lemanowicz Craig D West Palm Beach Police Department 5/28/2010 Burglary, Smug Contra I/T Pris
8191 Lemiszko Edward W Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 9/18/1991 Obstruct Police-
301646 Lemke William T Brevard County Sheriff's Office 8/12/2016 Battery - Domestic Violence
179681 Lemmeyer Timothy J NOT NAMED 2/16/2012 Stalking
172674 Lenker Shawn Lee Dc, Region 1 8/22/2007 Manslaughter-Vehicle
55388 Lennon Jerome R Lawtey Correctional Institution 3/15/1989 Cocaine-Possess
44685 Lenz Michael F New Smyrna Beach Police Department 1/31/1997 Fraud
74161 Leohner David C Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit 10/29/1993 Marijuana-Possess
52060 Leon Jorge L Miami Police Department 3/24/1993 Larceny
72120 Leon Salvador Broward County Sheriff's Office 1/20/1987 Marijuana-Possess
33908 Leonard Charles Glades Correctional Institution 2/28/1990 Cocaine-Possess
283090 Leonard David B Orange County Sheriff's Office 6/24/2014 Perjury, Weapon Offense-
6695 Leonard Gary T Broward County Sheriff's Office 10/29/1997 Cocaine-Test Positiv
84265 Leonard Jack D Lake County Department Of Corrections 2/28/1995 Prostitution
54050 Leonard Jean M Orange County Sheriff's Office 1/14/1985 Perjury
126632 Leslie Reginald T Graceville Correctional Facility 5/28/2010 Marijuana-Possess
271937 Lester Craig F Dc, Region 1 12/10/2013 Aggravated Assault, Stalking
223411 Letson Timothy Inglis Police Department 6/2/2011 Sex on Duty
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70045 Lett Barry K Dc, Region 1 10/27/2011 Bribery-
9208 Lettman Marvin L Volusia County Sheriff's Office 2/4/1991 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
22420 Levasseur Jon M Dc, Region 2 11/15/2010 Driv Und Influ Liq.
76333 Leveck David E St. Augustine Police Department 2/26/1992 No Criminal Charge
76333 Leveck David E St. Augustine Police Department 2/28/1995 Obstruct Police-
2614 Levesque Mary J Union Correctional Institution 11/18/1997 Smug Contra I/T Pris
15160 Levison Leonard S Florida Department Of Transportation, Motor Carrier Compl 4/16/1991 Receive Stln Prop.
36586 Levitzke Edward K Chiefland Police Department 8/12/2003 Misuse Of Public Position
127520 Levy David W Avon Park Police Department 8/9/2004 Damage Property-
162978 Lewandowski Theresa C Dc, Region 4 11/17/2009 Cocaine-Possess
135529 Lewis Alick Dc, Region 3 12/11/2012 Sex Offense
21428 Lewis Arnold D Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 6/20/1995 Witness-Dissuading
28942 Lewis Arthur A Lake County Sheriff's Office 2/21/1997 Fraud
172867 Lewis Arthur V Longwood Police Department 11/17/2009 Assault
59398 Lewis Carl N Indian River County Sheriff's Office 5/12/2004 Unprofessional Relationship With
307123 Lewis Chantel M Dc, Region 1 5/28/2013 Fraud
112106 Lewis David S Dc, Region 1 5/28/2010 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Smuggle Contraband
152162 Lewis Douglas J Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/6/2004 Fraud
38491 Lewis Edward J Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 5/5/1986 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
106796 Lewis Edward M Escambia County Sheriff's Office 5/12/2004 Sex on Duty
63068 Lewis Harold V North Florida Reception Center 11/19/1992 Smug Contra I/T Pris
48623 Lewis Jean W Brevard County Sheriff's Office 3/25/1994 Smug Contra I/T Pris
66416 Lewis Kevin C NOT NAMED 11/22/1994 Assault
252064 Lewis Kimberly Nakia Dc, Region 1 2/26/2013 Mail Fraud
72156 Lewis Leon K Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/4/2009 Larceny
13485 Lewis Mark E Lake Worth Police Department 5/30/1997 Misuse Of Public Position
208852 Lewis Mark P Sunrise Police Department 5/28/2010 Larceny
201873 Lewis Matthew L Dc, Region 3 12/11/2006 Smug Contra I/T Pris
2716 Lewis Nancy L Martin Correctional Institution 10/29/1993 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
28896 Lewis Rachell River Junction Correctional Institution 2/28/1995 Unprofessional Relationship With
48181 Lewis Rhonda Miami-Dade Police Department 2/7/2001 Insuff Funds Check
93790 Lewis Scott E Melbourne Police Department 8/18/2009 Dangerous Drugs-
126030 Lewis Shawn H Dc, Region 4 5/10/2006 Marijuana-Possess
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114106 Lewis Sherman L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 7/3/2003 Procure for Prostitu
205756 Lewis Sylvester L Dc, Region 3 12/14/2016 Driv Und Influ Drugs
87691 Lewis Theron K Monroe County Sheriff's Office 2/28/1995 Smug Contra I/T Pris
200861 Lewis Tiffany N Dc, Region 4 11/10/2010 Perjury
64800 Lewis Warren E Columbia Correctional Institution 12/16/1999 Sexual Harassment and Assault
164677 Leyendecker Tamara L NOT NAMED 8/22/2007 Probation Violation
148084 Leyva Julia F. Clewiston Police Department 2/20/2004 Cocaine-Possess
56917 L'Heureux Douglas B Martin County Sheriff's Office 2/28/2005 Sex Off Agst.Child
7671 Liberator Chad W Bradenton Police Department 8/29/2000 Fraud
42523 Liccardi Gary A Hillsboro Beach Police Department 9/5/1996 Larceny
12489 Liccardo Paul A Palm Beach Shores Public Safety Department 5/28/2013 False Statement
95454 Licea Mariano C Miami-Dade Police Department 6/14/1991 Cocaine-Test Positiv
143341 Lichtenberg Michael J Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 11/12/2009 False Statement
152505 Liesenfelt Keith Alan Boca Raton Police Services Department 5/12/2004 Dangerous Drugs-
16526 Lightcap Kenneth T Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
226429 Lightfield Adam Treasure Island Police Department Battery - Domestic Violence
385521 Lightner Jasmine R Dc, Region 1 Smug Contra I/T Pris
169817 Lightsey Derrek D Moore Haven Correctional Facility Amphetamine-Possess
213881 Liguori Michelle A Dc, Region 3 Marijuana-Possess
105949 Lilienthal Gil A Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
61238 Lillie Gene L Dc, Region 2 Insuff Funds Check
46999 Limback Leslie L Martin Correctional Institution Sex Offense
213254 Limbaugh Wayne A Baker County Sheriff's Office Burglary
104494 Linares Riky A NOT NAMED Fraud
507 Lindberg Charles A Desoto Correctional Institution Shoplifting
103898 Lindberg Richard A Union Correctional Institution Assault
93142 Lindelof Robert O North Palm Beach Police Department Marijuana-Possess
252546 Linder Geoffrey Dc, Region 3 Driv Und Influ Liq.
128608 Lindsay George M Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Marij.-Test Positive
82985 Lindsay Jeff Tallahassee Police Department Peeping Tom, Indecent Exposure
106687 Lindsey Ashley G NOT NAMED Assault, Viol Repeat Violence Injunct
106687 Lindsey Ashley G NOT NAMED Cocaine-Possess
149696 Lindsey Charlotte M NOT NAMED Probation Violation
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289018 Lindsey Joshua C Dc, Region 2 Marijuana-Possess
48629 Lindsey Terron R Midway Police Department Official Misconduct
18508 Lingenfelter Steven R NOT NAMED Probation Violation
296150 Linkh Eric A Dc, Region 2 Selling-
323951 Linzmayer John V NOT NAMED 2/27/2015 Driv Und Influ Liq.
54577 Lipford Charles R Marianna Police Department 8/15/2000 No Criminal Charge
129602 Lipford Donnie Liberty Correctional Institution 8/19/1999 Marijuana-Possess
152930 Lipford Millard G Dc, Region 1 8/25/2014 Dangerous Drugs-
263725 Lipford Nikki L Dc, Region 1 Annex 11/16/2009 Marijuana-Possess
44354 Lipson David Sunrise Police Department 5/8/2001 Assault
32718 Liquori Theresa A Dc, Region 4 Annex 6/19/1989 Bribe-Receive
131385 List Ernest C Clay County Sheriff's Office 2/16/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
204647 Liszak Travis Dc, Region 4 5/28/2010 Intimidation
234964 Little Ashley Dc, Region 4 2/17/2011 Perjury
213733 Little Cindy L NOT NAMED 8/27/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
343690 Little Clifton D Dc, Region 2 2/27/2015 Smug Contra I/T Pris
302128 Little Michael Naples Police Department 5/17/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
57338 Little Richard D Orange County Corrections Department 11/6/1992 Marijuana-Possess
160670 Littlefield Bret Mexico Beach Police Department 5/10/2005 Larceny
42547 Littleford Gorden E Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 11/6/2002 Perjury
92802 Littleford Mark E NOT NAMED 11/29/2004 Probation Violation
143219 Littles Thomas D South Bay Correctional Facility 11/8/2000 Marijuana-Possess
131858 Livingston Clifton C Dc, Region 2 5/24/2012 Probation Violation
84926 Livingston Howard M Orlando Police Department 9/18/1991 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
38218 Livingston Kenneth Miami Police Department 6/8/1988 Cocaine-Possess
25808 Livingston Terrence N Broward Correctional Institution 3/25/1994 Aggrav Asslt Pol Off
75056 Lloyd Daniel L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 11/17/2009 Obsc. Communication
72201 Locke Jahaza N Jackson Correctional Institution 5/27/1994 Unprofessional Relationship With
128917 Locke Timothy R Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 11/16/2009 Driv Und Influ Liq.
213485 Lockhart Douglas A Dc, Region 3 1/24/2014 Dangerous Drugs-
24035 Locklear James R Deland Police Department 5/27/1994 Sex on Duty
110615 Lockley Jeffrey T NOT NAMED 8/28/2014 Arson
158671 Lockwood Adrienne Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/18/2009 Cocaine-Test Positiv
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39289 Lofton Danathan D NOT NAMED 8/25/2014 Probation Violation
268674 Lofton Tangela M Dc, Region 1 8/31/2010 Unprofessional Relationship With
298771 Logalbo Jesse James Graceville Correctional Facility 12/14/2016 Excess Force by Corr
295574 Logan Susie J Orange County Corrections Department 12/2/2015 Unprofessional Relationship With
132046 Logsdon Robert G Lee County Sheriff's Office 11/14/2003 Fraud, Perjury
259456 Logue Benjamin C Bay County Sheriff's Office 2/2/2012 Obstructing Justice
7304 Lohbauer Richard L Marion County Sheriff's Office 11/15/2010 Synth Narcotic-Poss, Dangerous Drugs-
287318 Lohnes Danielle A Correct Care Florida Civil Commitment Center 5/28/2013 Larceny
237761 Loibl John E. Tarpon Springs Police Department 11/24/2014 Misuse Of Public Position
34768 Lombard Barry C Gilchrist County Sheriff's Office 8/20/2002 Smuggle Contraband, Unlawful Compensation
9048 Lombardo Rocco S Pembroke Pines Police Department 5/16/1987 Fraud
63843 Lonas Monica J Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 11/7/1994 Dangerous Drugs-
101232 Lonergan William C Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 11/13/1995 Excess Force by Corr
330399 Loney Robert B NOT NAMED 9/20/2012 Burglary
324756 Long Catherine Danielle NOT NAMED 11/24/2014 Dangerous Drugs-
227289 Long Charles Michael Dc, Region 1 5/18/2016 Battery - Domestic Violence
20124 Long Nathan L Pasco County Sheriff's Office 11/29/2004 Procure for Prostitu
62314 Long Ronnie A Apalachee Correctional Institution 7/11/1990
90451 Long Tillman E Polk Correctional Institution 5/27/1994 Sex Off Agst.Child
102182 Long Travis J Central Florida Reception Center 2/23/1998 Procure for Prostitu
40727 Longman Althea L Broward County Sheriff's Office 12/16/1987 Cocaine-Sell
103047 Longman Heather A Tallahassee Police Department 5/10/2005 False Statement
262463 Longo Brian Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 5/19/2009 Larceny
281794 Longstreth Remington C Coral Springs Police Department 6/30/2014 Indecent Exposure
7507 Loonan David R North Palm Beach Police Department 5/10/2006 Cocaine-Possess
14718 Lopas John Department Of Corrections, Region III 12/23/1994 Damage Property-
220938 Lopes Douglas Alan Dc, Region 3 Annex 5/10/2006 Unprofessional Relationship With
343500 Lopez April D Dc, Region 1 12/10/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
48844 Lopez Armando NOT NAMED 3/15/1989 Cocaine-Test Positiv
300818 Lopez Danny P Dc, Region 2 8/27/2013 Larceny
34525 Lopez Jorge Miami Police Department 10/31/1996 Cocaine-Sell
266191 Lopez Jorge Dc, Region 4 5/24/2012 Probation Violation
91921 Lopez Jose I Miami Police Department 5/8/2001 Aid Prisoner Escape, Obstruct Crim. Inves
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175556 Lopez Jose Dc, Region 3 12/3/2015 Excess Force by Corr
2826 Lopez Juan Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 10/29/1993 Cocaine-Possess
66573 Lopez Luis F Miami-Dade Police Department 11/8/2000 Unlawful Compensation
7703 Lopez Luis A Dc, Region 4 11/8/2001 Sex on Duty
197570 Lopez Roderick Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/17/2011 Dangerous Drugs-
38205 Lora Gandhi A Miami-Dade Police Department 2/28/2005 Obsc. Material-Poss
33216 Lord Donald E Florida Department Of Agriculture, Bureau Of Road Guards 5/9/1989 Cocaine-Possess
22571 Lord Donna L Cross City Correctional Institution 9/18/1991 Homicide
146096 Lorde Maya J Broward County Sheriff's Office 8/20/2002 False Statement
18601 Lorden Michael J Orange County Sheriff's Office 11/7/1994 Larceny
4543 Lorello Joseph A NOT NAMED 2/15/2002 Probation Violation
177767 Lorenzo Gabriel Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 12/12/2012 Forgery
336741 Loreth Kristen L NOT NAMED 12/10/2013 False Statement
125269 Losada Joe Miami-Dade Police Department 8/31/2011 Assault
133186 Losee Gail M Dc, Region 1 5/13/2003 Unprofessional Relationship With
81355 Lott Arthur S Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 11/13/1995 False Statement
265188 Lott Erika Bay Correctional Facility 5/19/2009 Cocaine-Test Positiv
39264 Lott George C Polk Correctional Institution 2/28/1990 Cocaine-Test Positiv
223413 Lott Phillip NOT NAMED 6/30/2014 Probation Violation
64006 Lott Reginald L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/22/2012 Larceny
38345 Loud Mark C NOT NAMED 4/28/1998 Racketeering-Rico Act
43781 Loudermilk Donald D Brevard County Sheriff's Office 12/30/1994 Sex on Duty
12899 Louis Waldron S Dc, Region 2 Annex 3/24/1993 Sex Offense
86897 Louw Angela M Lake Correctional Institution 11/6/1992 False Statement
143594 Love Eddie L Dc, Region 4 11/29/2004 Perjury
72558 Love James C Alachua County Department Of Court Services 6/7/1996 Aggravated Assault
129666 Love Jermaine L NOT NAMED 11/20/2001 Prostitution
129666 Love Jermaine L Dc, Gainesville Service Center 11/20/2001 Battery - Domestic Violence
95297 Lovett Ansel D Hernando County Jail/ C C A 11/19/1992 Carrying Concealed Weapon
323110 Lovullo Sarah J Citrus County Sheriff's Office 6/24/2014 False Statement
120105 Lowe David L Plant City Police Department 5/8/2002 Driv Und Influ Liq.
10534 Lowe Raymond W Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Prostitution
90212 Lowen Michael D Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
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5252 Lowenhaupt Frederick H Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles False Statement
97593 Lowery Cecil F Okeechobee Correctional Institution Misuse Of Public Position
127039 Lowery Edna M Sumter Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
72777 Lowry Alfonso L Florida Department Of Law Enforcement Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
126243 Lowry David K Dc, Region 4 Annex Aggravated Assault
176109 Lozada Edisson Volusia County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
156299 Loznicka Wendi M Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
344546 Lozovsky Angeleca Semona NOT NAMED Neglect Family
334227 Luc Rashaud L Dc, Region 4 False Statement
16915 Lucas Barry Plant City Police Department Larceny
193521 Lucas Joseph A NOT NAMED Probation Violation
29459 Lucas Montrez L Florida State Prison Excess Force by Corr
234055 Lucas Shawn T Polk County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
12325 Luebbert Nora J Monroe County Sheriff's Office 8/20/2002 Unprofessional Relationship With
148766 Luman Richard A Webster Police Department 5/8/2001 Aggravated Assault
112521 Lumpkins Orian A Alachua Police Department 2/24/2000 Sex Offense
219280 Luna Dominique Dc, Region 4 12/8/2006 Marijuana-Possess
824 Lundbohm Steven M Palm Beach Police Department 10/2/1987 Fraud
7101 Lupo Thomas Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 5/15/2000 Unlawful Compensation, Smug Contra I/T Pris
263118 Lussier Joseph R Dc, Region 4 8/18/2009 Amphetamine-Possess
45770 Luther Earnest Arcadia Police Department 9/5/1996 Sex on Duty
120264 Luttrell Derek Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office 2/17/2010 Sex Off Agst.Child, Sex on Duty
178320 Lutz Justin H Clearwater Police Department 2/17/2010 Assault
138619 Lynch Joshua M Department Of Agriculture And Consumer Services 11/15/2010 Driv Und Influ Liq.
79442 Lynch Michael T Plantation Police Department 9/8/1988 Sex Offense
75714 Lynch Paul E Monroe County Sheriff's Office 10/29/1993 Smug Contra I/T Pris
80831 Lynch Thomas M Sumter County Sheriff's Office 6/14/1991 Marij.-Test Positive
130957 Lynn Johnathan I North Florida Reception Center 2/9/1998 Aggravated Assault
280171 Lynn Sheena M Dc, Region 2 11/22/2011 Marij.-Test Positive
95205 Lynn Tongala L Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/4/1999 Larceny, Stolen Property-
12384 Lyon Michael A Broward County Sheriff's Office 11/14/2003 Official Misconduct
26880 Lyons James E Brevard County Sheriff's Office 9/18/1991 Cocaine-Test Positiv
78178 Lyons Joseph D NOT NAMED 8/7/2006 Probation Violation

Page 144 of 257



Florida Revocations

person_nbr last_name first_name middle_name agency date complaint description
898 Lyons William M Kenneth City Police Department 5/27/1993 Sex Offense
107321 Maass Paul D Manatee County Sheriff's Office 8/29/2000 Arson
172284 MacAjoux Rusty NOT NAMED 8/25/2015 Larceny
1256 MacArthur Theodore Miami-Dade Police Department 1/9/1995 Homicide
33392 MacCallum Duncan S Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 3/17/1994 Fraud
10498 Macey Keith A Dc, Region 3 8/25/2011 Assault, Cruelty Toward Child
150493 Macias Eduardo J Miami Beach Police Department 5/24/2012 Assault
222278 Mack Billie Eugene Gadsden Correctional Institution 2/16/2016 Forgery
128476 MacK Daniel L Miami-Dade Police Department 8/27/2013 Cocaine-Possess
51996 MacK Fred Orange County Sheriff's Office 10/2/1987 Marij.-Test Positive
37390 MacK Gale G Putnam County Sheriff's Office 4/4/1990 Fraud
103530 MacK Helen Monroe County Sheriff's Office 3/19/1997 Cocaine-Test Positiv
44779 MacK John L St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 1/3/1994 Cocaine-Test Positiv
67551 MacK Mary L Orlando Police Department 10/29/1993 False Statement
48021 Mack Sandy L St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 3/17/1994 Marij.-Test Positive
26277 Mack Sherry F Gulf Correctional Institution 10/18/1996 Cocaine-Test Positiv
22398 MacKen Marcel G Miami-Dade Police Department 11/6/2002 Larceny
22389 MacKey Charlie J Baker Correctional Institution 2/1/1989 Smuggle Contraband
20243 MacKney Sandra A Martin Correctional Institution 3/15/1993 Smug Contra I/T Pris
12367 Macomber Inez E Martin Correctional Institution 4/24/1998 Assault
127869 Maczko Brian M Indian River County Sheriff's Office 11/6/2001 False Statement
125043 Maddox Mark S Lee County Sheriff's Office 11/4/2008 Marij.-Test Positive
129618 Maddox Philip E Dc, Region 2 2/7/2007 Assault
120106 Madiedo Christopher M Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/14/2003 Cocaine-Possess, Obstruct Police-
323111 Madison Elizabeth A Crestview Police Department 5/10/2012 Fraud
323111 Madison Elizabeth A Crestview Police Department 5/24/2012 Shoplifting
60275 Madoz Alfonso J Monroe County Sheriff's Office 8/8/1986 Sex Assault
198136 Maestri Timothy E Mexico Beach Police Department Sex on Duty, Cruelty Toward Child
130875 Mahaffey John T Dc, Region 1 Marij.-Test Positive
105031 Mahaffy Ruth A Columbia Correctional Institution Sex Assault
105072 Mahonchak Joseph A NOT NAMED Probation Violation
26882 Mahone Francis M Volusia County Department Of Corrections Larceny
27516 Mahoney Charles D Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Assault
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193181 Mahoney Paul C NOT NAMED Aggravated Assault
234058 Maiden Timothy K Walton County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
118420 Maisonet Luis A Okeechobee County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault, Sex on Duty
200166 Majewski John Joseph Cape Coral Police Department No Criminal Charge
256980 Major Keneisha Dc, Region 4 Larceny
6526 Makler Jack M Delray Beach Police Department Fraud
32241 Malcolm Melvin L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Larceny
14708 Maldonado Juan M Everglades Correctional Institution Sex Assault
325464 Malesick Timothy C Dc, Region 3 Marij.-Test Positive
89700 Malin Clifford D Broward County Sheriff's Office Prostitution
81079 Mallory Duane F Miami-Dade Police Department Kidnapping, Battery - Domestic Violence
260502 Malofsky Louis Orange County Sheriff's Office Robbery
101394 Maloy Richard M NOT NAMED Aggravated Assault
126351 Malston Ronald R NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
125866 Mamoran Vina L Graceville Correctional Facility Battery - Domestic Violence
91224 Manalo Honorato C Seminole County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by Corr
41276 Mandrell Edward M Jefferson Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
243531 Mane Gabriel NOT NAMED Probation Violation
83976 Manger Vincent A Department Of Environmental Protection, Law Enforcement Assault
1942 Manley Claude L Margate Police Department Sex Offense
38248 Mann Charlie Central Florida Reception Center Assault
28556 Mann Cynthia E New River Correctional Institution Cocaine-Possess
49388 Mann Edwin R Orlando Police Department Sex Assault
328737 Mann John O Dc, Region 1 Driv Und Influ Liq.
325540 Mann Jonathan M Monroe County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
86387 Mann Mary L Escambia County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
98066 Mann Michelle F Dc, Region 4 Annex Unprofessional Relationship With
94879 Mann Randy A Hamilton Correctional Institution Sex Offense
102693 Manning Clayton R Dc, Gainesville Service Center Dangerous Drugs-
98042 Manning Richard E Dc, Region 1 Smuggle Contraband, Smug Contra I/T Pris
98042 Manning Richard E Dc, Region 1 Perjury
77229 Manning Robert E Lake County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
22948 Manning Steve R Florida State Prison Smuggling-
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2941 Manochi Scott A Boca Raton Police Services Department Assault
146160 Mansfield Robert T St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
137784 Mante Michael T Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
51014 Manucy Bryan W NOT NAMED Marijuana-Possess
85843 Manuel Ronald A West Palm Beach Police Department Sex on Duty
68018 Manzanilla Omar J Miami Police Department Cocaine-Sell
63697 Manzano Jessie Moore Haven Correctional Facility Assault
170070 Mapes Julie E Orange County Corrections Department Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
14634 Maraia Christopher J Indian Shores Police Department Pass Forged Instrument
83077 Marchlewski Glenda M NOT NAMED Obstruct Police-
140501 Marcoux Warren R Santa Fe College Police Department Sex Offense
95397 Marcus Rick W Broward County Sheriff's Office Kidnapping, Stolen Property-
94692 Marell David F Walton Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
160662 Mariano Oscar St. Johns County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
42866 Mariscal Louis A Monroe County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
40118 Mark Thomas R Dc, Region 3 Larceny
318741 Markham John K Dc, Region 2 Failure to Report Pursuant to 944.35, F.S.
50579 Markham Ronald E Hamilton Correctional Institution Sex Offense
18000 Markle Patricia A Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Marijuana-Possess
75137 Markowski Ronald M Boca Raton Police Services Department Dangerous Drugs-
1043 Marks Kenneth P Martin County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
87509 Marler Austin B Springfield Police Department Larceny
79634 Marlow Norman G Cape Coral Police Department Official Misconduct
8721 Marques Scott V Hernando County Jail/ C C A Excess Force by Corr
41992 Marrero Daniel Miami-Dade Police Department Aggravated Assault
374466 Marrone Cody L Hernando County Sheriff's Office Cruelty Toward Child
31086 Marsh Russell D Miami-Dade Police Department Marij.-Test Positive
147156 Marshall Barbara Helena Corrections Corporation Of America Marijuana-Possess, Carrying Concealed Weapon
208137 Marshall Justin G NOT NAMED Stolen Property-
146117 Marshall Laronda D Broward County Sheriff's Office Perjury
171782 Marte Maria D Pinecrest Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
102802 Martin Billy R Jefferson Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
104081 Martin Effie M Baker Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
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145313 Martin Ella J Dc, Region 2 Annex Unprofessional Relationship With
4374 Martin George E Citrus County Sheriff's Office Larceny
102152 Martin Gomez F Pembroke Pines Police Department Cocaine-Possess
67268 Martin Janitha P Dc, Region 2 Annex Larceny
82029 Martin Jay C Holly Hill Police Department Perjury
244021 Martin Joshua D NOT NAMED Insuff Funds Check
305746 Martin Joshua T Dc, Region 1 Burglary
19074 Martin Michael I Lee County Sheriff's Office Sex on Duty
73244 Martin Nathaniel Jackson Correctional Institution Excess Force by Corr
289817 Martin Octavian NOT NAMED Aggravated Assault
83170 Martin Richard J Escambia County Department Of Corrections Smuggle Contraband
149120 Martin Richard Dc, Region 4 Conservation-Animals
118490 Martin Robert L South Bay Correctional Facility Larceny, Unprofessional Relationship With
36907 Martin Ronald Gilchrist County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
55145 Martin Roy L Hardee Correctional Institution Official Misconduct
107573 Martin Sampson B Dc, Region 1 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unlawful Compensation
162987 Martin Shawnon G Clay County Sheriff's Office Cruelty Toward Child
145682 Martin Shemica Y NOT NAMED Aggravated Assault
361706 Martin Terry L Gadsden Correctional Institution Cocaine-Test Positiv
89257 Martin Thomas L Winter Park Police Department False Statement
118866 Martin Tia T Washington Correctional Institution False Statement
95890 Martin Tony D Alachua County Department Of Court Services Marijuana-Possess
111039 Martin Vinson L Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Smuggling-
221240 Martina Desiree F Gulf County Jail Shoplifting
229808 Martinez Angel NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
114150 Martinez David D Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Battery - Domestic Violence
70398 Martinez Felix Miami-Dade Police Department Official Misconduct, Unlawful Compensation
130432 Martinez Jorge J Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
320525 Martinez Juan NOT NAMED Petit Theft
147285 Martinez Leonardo Kissimmee Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
54686 Martinez Lesvia Hendry Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
66279 Martinez Miguel A Florida Department Of Law Enforcement Sex Offense
10663 Martinez Orlando Broward County Sheriff's Office Smuggle Contraband
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112723 Martinez Patricia Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With, Perjury
64074 Martinez Rene Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation False Statement
94121 Martinez Sergio L Miami Police Department Fraud
105750 Marvel Jon J NOT NAMED Probation Violation
84789 Mashburn Mickie T Tampa Police Department Perjury
53899 Mason Lawrence E Sanford Police Department Aggravated Assault
47501 Mason Lealer M Sumter Correctional Institution False Statement
349317 Mason Marcus D NOT NAMED Aggravated Assault
52499 Mason Wade D Daytona Beach Police Department Sex Assault
147887 Masri Sharif Samer Fort Lauderdale Police Department Fraud
130343 Massey Spence D NOT NAMED Petit Theft
77331 Masters John D Seminole Police Department Fraud
95618 Masters Timothy D Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Possess
86435 Masterson Shane L Apalachee Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
25457 Mata Fidel Miami Police Department Cocaine-Sell
104567 Mata Ralph E Miami-Dade Police Department Cocaine-Sell, Money Laundering
140861 Matchett Sibley Lake City Correctional Facility Driv Und Influ Liq.
140861 Matchett Sibley Lake City Correctional Facility Driv Und Influ Liq.
193530 Mathews Jerry L NOT NAMED 2/27/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
138036 Mathews Michael Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/8/2002 Aggravated Assault
160597 Mathis Anita B Dc, Region 1 Annex 11/16/2007 Marij.-Test Positive
52026 Mathis Charles W Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 3/15/1993 Trespassing
248244 Mathis Franzetta J Gadsden Correctional Institution 5/30/2013 Larceny, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
71666 Mathis James B Gilchrist County Sheriff's Office 12/1/1999 Smuggling-
50246 Mathis Troy D Avon Park Correctional Institution 7/30/1997 Battery - Domestic Violence
96878 Mathis Victoria N Daytona Beach Police Department 11/12/1992 Firing-
299810 Matos Manuel L Dc, Region 3 8/25/2015 Marij.-Test Positive
149003 Matthew Kevin S Dc, Region 4 5/8/2002 Perjury
219284 Matthews Jennifer N Dc, Region 2 Annex 5/10/2006 Smug Contra I/T Pris
43235 Matthews Rick B Indian River County Sheriff's Office 5/9/2008 Sex on Duty
322868 Matthews Shaun L Dc, Region 2 2/24/2015 Excess Force by Corr
22978 Matthews Wandell L Tomoka Correctional Institution 1/3/2000 Driv Und Influ Liq.
11669 Mattos Samuel Miami Beach Police Department 3/25/1993 Prostitution
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232511 Mattox Dwight A Miami-Dade Police Department 5/26/2009 Marij.-Test Positive
52291 Mattson Robert A St. Petersburg Police Department 5/19/1997 Driv Und Influ Liq.
286573 Matus Jean NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Larceny
73287 Maulden Jerry L Dc, Region 1 5/10/2006 Driv Und Influ Liq.
140462 Mawali Jerry L Dc, Region 4 11/16/2007 Dangerous Drugs-
59309 Maxey Stancil V NOT NAMED 2/20/1997 Cocaine-Possess
168282 Maxie Derek NOT NAMED 8/25/2014 Cocaine-Possess
54254 Maxwell Wayne V Florida State University, University Police Department 5/10/2006 Kidnapping
268589 May Alan M Dc, Region 2 5/24/2012 False Statement
44401 May Charlie S Dc, Region 1 Annex 3/15/1993 Aggravated Assault
18073 May James S Dc, Region 4 Annex 2/28/1990 Cocaine-Test Positiv
85504 May Joseph K Manatee County Sheriff's Office 6/1/1993 Sex Offense
30081 May Michael S Dc, Region 1 11/22/2005 False Statement
26213 Mayant Cathy M Hendry Correctional Institution 5/23/1994 False Statement
21283 Maye Charles D Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 5/14/2007 Homicide
173115 Mayers Christopher Robert Dc, Region 4 5/10/2006 Marijuana-Possess
19869 Mayes Joseph C Graceville Correctional Facility 11/4/2008 Dangerous Drugs-
2937 Maylott Ronald K Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 2/4/1991 Fraud
391426 Maynard Brandon S Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 11/28/2016 Smuggle Contraband
20461 Maynard Charles F Brevard County Sheriff's Office 3/26/1993 Excess Force by Corr
91647 Maynard Maurice A Eatonville Police Department 2/2/1996 Larceny
81413 Maynard Richard J Casselberry Police Department 4/7/1987 Larceny
152218 Maynor James H Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/17/2011 Assault
341072 Mayo Eric T Dc, Region 1 8/27/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
79884 Mayo Michael E Brevard County Sheriff's Office 10/6/1998 Burglary, Dangerous Drugs-
111263 Mays Martha L Corrections Corporation Of America 6/10/2010 Larceny
197367 Mazagwu Joseph C Tampa Police Department 2/7/2007 Perjury
10735 Mazzarella Andrew North Bay Village Police Department 12/16/1987 Dangerous Drugs-
97732 Mc Cartney Ivan R Broward County Sheriff's Office 7/16/1998 Sex Assault
92665 Mc Leod Dwayne O Eustis Police Department 2/28/1990 Sex Assault
53567 McAfee Michael D Altamonte Springs Police Department 8/6/1992 Robbery
95372 McArthur John A Miami-Dade Police Department 5/10/2006 Cocaine-Test Positiv
291669 McAvoy Brian P NOT NAMED 5/26/2015 Smug Contra I/T Pris
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57481 McBride Dewayne E Bradford County Jail 7/16/1998 Assault
33896 McBurney Barry D Charlotte Correctional Institution 7/30/1997 Cocaine-Sell
169071 McCabe Marc E NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
2818 McCaffrey John J Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 2/27/2013 False Statement
52537 McCall Dexter W Gadsden Correctional Institution 11/22/2005 Dangerous Drugs-
38321 McCallister William L Polk County Sheriff's Office 5/23/1994 Robbery
79021 McCammond Stephen K Tampa Police Department 11/12/1992 Excess Force by LEO
153549 McCann Jeffrey C Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 2/7/2006 Assault, Stalking, Witness-Dissuading
3753 McCarthy Gary R Sebastian Police Department 10/18/1996 Smuggling-
1284 McCarthy Lawrence F Palm Beach Police Department 3/16/1988 Fraud
7538 McCarthy Michael Hendry Correctional Institution 8/13/2001 Perjury
61293 McCaskill Darryl L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Forgery
13712 McCaskill Philip V Dc, Region 4 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
61346 McCaskill Phyllis E Dc, Region 1 Annex Charge Unknown
68599 McCauley Robert C Central Florida Reception Center Sex Assault
76505 McChesney Kenneth B Union Correctional Institution Charge Unknown
72906 McClain Michael T NOT NAMED Burglary, Vehicle Theft
111098 McClain Sean L South Florida Reception Center Prostitution
293209 McClain Sheena L Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With
258684 McClaine Michael Dc, Region 4 Unprofessional Relationship With
14751 McClean Douglas H Sumter Correctional Institution Making False Report/False Report of Crime
128665 McCollum Theresa P Union Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
162567 McCombs Sylvia L Dc, Region 3 Smug Contra I/T Pris
130176 McConchie Travis D Dc, Region 3 Marijuana-Possess, Driv Und Influ Liq.
173038 McConologue Brian Casselberry Police Department Misuse Of Public Position
262476 McCorvey James J Dc, Region 1 Forgery
135646 McCourt David R Gadsden Correctional Institution Smuggling-
66063 McCoy Colin L Dc, Region 1 Battery - Domestic Violence
155477 McCoy Tamala Shermaine Dc, Region 1 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unlawful Compensation
153013 McCrater Kelly Broward County Sheriff's Office Stalking
133122 McCray Bertram Dc, Region 4 Aggravated Assault
95795 McCray Darrin L Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct
97286 McCray Gerald Liberty Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
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32856 McCray Jerry P Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Larceny
110290 McCrink William J South Florida Reception Center Burglary
32837 McCrory Martin W Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
154867 McCroskey Patrick Shannon Monroe County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
93444 McCullers Ricky L Dc, Region 4 Larceny
93444 McCullers Ricky L Dc, Region 4 Excess Force by Corr, Perjury
29567 McCullers Ronald H Department Of Environmental Protection Obsc. Material-Dist
288252 McCurrie Franklyn NOT NAMED Homicide
149982 McDade Eston T North Florida Reception Center Cocaine-Possess, Vehicle Theft
203786 McDonald Gregory Scott NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
112630 McDonald Henry L Union Correctional Institution Unlawful Compensation, Unprofessional Relationship With
240564 McDonald Tanganeki L Dc, Region 2 False Statement
41292 McDonald Timothy A NOT NAMED Burglary
20958 McDonnell James A Pompano Beach Police Department Possession of-
76691 McDonough John P Medley Police Department False Statement
8796 McDonough Richard J Orange County Sheriff's Office Robbery
126216 McDougal Rodney E Florida Department Of Corrections Dangerous Drugs-
134388 McDowell Corey J Florida City Police Department Cocaine-Sell
198147 McDowell Paul H Dc, Region 1 Sex Assault
5831 McElligott David M Fort Lauderdale Police Department Fraud
266055 McElroy Scott Dc, Region 2 Weapon Offense-
12969 McErlane Thomas J Charlotte Correctional Institution Excess Force by Corr
317462 McEwen Derek R NOT NAMED Assault
17687 McFadden Eugene P Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
102106 McFadden Linda A Broward County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With, Smuggle Contraband
132358 McFarlane Freddie Dc, Region 3 Dangerous Drugs-
135768 McFarlane Teresa M NOT NAMED Aggravated Assault, Battery - Domestic Violence
4763 McFee Curtis D Bradenton Police Department Aggravated Assault
206116 McGaughey Jeffrey James Dc, Region 1 Cocaine-Possess, Driv Und Influ Liq.
208663 McGaughey John R Dc, Region 2 Obsc. Material-Poss
102856 McGee Carter J Central Florida Reception Center False Statement
43603 McGee Henry E Dc, Region 1 Annex Larceny
105849 McGee Michael K Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit False Statement
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98779 McGeorge Lindsay R Dc, Tampa Service Center Forgery
60101 McGhee Mary A Jefferson Correctional Institution Larceny
66656 McGilvary John E Department Of Environmental Protection Fraud
104646 McGland Karen L Dc, Region 1 Larceny
262481 McGlone Dana A Blackwater River Correctional Facility Bribery-
85101 McGoldrick Robert A Kenneth City Police Department Fraud
193195 McGowan Terrel A Osceola County Corrections Marijuana-Possess
266570 McGregor Jacalyn M Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
96651 McGrew John N Mayo Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
109989 McGriff Brian A Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
94077 McGriff Detrick D Dc, Region 4 Cocaine-Possess
52738 McGriff Walter Brevard Correctional Institution Shoplifting
74511 McGuire Patrick L St. Augustine Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
66729 McHellen Alberta Putnam Correctional Institution False Statement
46010 McIlroy Ralph A Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Larceny
375 McIntire Clark H Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
66040 McIntosh Sylvester B Dc, Region 4 False Statement
89329 McIntyre Johnnie B Dade Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
294130 McKee Robert W Orange County Sheriff's Office Misuse Of Public Position
74006 McKee Teresa F NOT NAMED Manslaughter
20599 McKeever Patrick S Largo Police Department Sex Assault
50959 McKelton Joseph Dc, Region 4 Resisting Officer
48144 McKelvin Gwendolyn E Calhoun Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
1111 McKenney Robert S Baker Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault
237057 McKenzie Anthony á Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Bribe-Receive
164553 McKenzie Anthony J Dc, Region 4 Perjury
74383 McKenzie Byrdus Florida State Prison Charge Unknown
65242 McKenzie Johnny B West Palm Beach Police Department Larceny
94216 McKenzie Kimani M Department Of Corrections, Region V Unprofessional Relationship With
114346 McKibben David E Dc, Region 1 False Statement
268461 McKinnie Kayla Dc, Region 1 Smuggle Contraband
62632 McKinnon Angela J Hernando County Jail/ C C A Smuggling-
48323 McKinnon Julius Okaloosa County Airport Police Department Assault
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177096 McKinnon Michael A Miami-Dade Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child, Obsc. Communication
53784 McKinzie Willie B Glades Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
3407 McLaren Brian A Wildwood Police Department Obstruct Crim. Inves
52529 McLaughlin Jamie A Florida Department Of Law Enforcement Misuse Of Public Position
273388 McLaulin Ryan H Dc, Region 1 Aggravated Assault
36515 McLean Kenneth R Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Perjury
314175 McLemore Kevin M Escambia County Sheriff's Office False Statement
231655 McLendon Sue A Bay Correctional Facility Vehicle Theft
33992 McLeran Leonard A Florida State Prison Misuse Of Public Position
30698 McLeroy Ponce D Dc, Region 1 Cheat On Exam/Subvert Process
321641 McMahan Jenni M Dc, Region 2 Larceny
126988 McMaster Belinda L Dc, Region 3 Larceny
170691 McMillan Heath R Sumter County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
26673 McMillan Samuel L Corrections Mental Health Institution Marij.-Test Positive
16356 McMillan Timothy B Hamilton Correctional Institution Fraud
23445 McMillian Cortha L Florida Department Of Law Enforcement Forgery
51183 McMillian Leroy Apalachee Correctional Institution Cocaine-Sell
15193 McMonagle Richard H Seminole Police Department Perjury and Computer Offense
160254 McMurry Corey M Dc, Region 2 Annex Marijuana-Possess, Smug Contra I/T Pris
167700 McNabb Kenneth L Broward County Sheriff's Office Cruelty Toward Child, Burglary
22240 McNair Fred W Dc, Region 1 Annex Assault
1995 McNally David A St. Johns County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
68991 McNeal James C Dc, Region 2 Marijuana-Possess, Resisting Officer
18064 McNeal Robert R Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Sex Offense
108814 McNeal Yvonne Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
107866 McNealy Pamela S Corrections Corporation Of America False Statement
38288 McNeely Kevin D Dania Police Department Cocaine-Possess
71575 McNeil Lorenzo Palmetto Police Department Battery - Domestic Violence
162722 McNeil Tawanda Moenick Orange County Sheriff's Office Theft Us Govt. Prop.
146034 McNeil Terry Dc, Region 3 Perjury
71491 McNeill Ernest L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Assault
42464 McNish Alphonso Polk County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
233465 McPhee Shacoyia Dc, Region 4 Smug Contra I/T Pris
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5614 McPherson Calvin T Martin County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
48207 McPherson Pauline Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Official Misconduct
188916 McQuaid Curtis E Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office Perjury
40233 McQuaig Dennis M Florida State Prison Sex Assault
125314 McQuay Carl Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Aggravated Assault, Robbery, Witness-Dissuading
42240 McQuay Zelda D Madison Correctional Institution Manslaughter
257849 McQueen Alexander Dc, Region 4 Public Order
54045 McQueen Dale A Seminole County Sheriff's Office Larceny
63689 McQueen Reginald D Opa Locka Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
74508 McQuerry Michael W Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office False Statement
110910 McQuien Charles H Hardee Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
267820 McRae Billy J Brevard County Sheriff's Office 5/26/2009 Fraud
94176 McRae Scott R Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 3/17/1994 Official Misconduct, Cocaine Sales
127496 McReynolds Georgia Dc, Region 2 2/5/2003 Insuff Funds Check
18515 McSweeney Dennis M Sarasota Police Department 5/5/1986 Bribe-Receive
2309 McVeigh William J Volusia County Department Of Corrections 10/19/1993 Smug Contra I/T Pris
31818 Meacham Ricky J Polk County Sheriff's Office 6/1/1993 Possession of-
83855 Meade Eliot R Dc, Region 2 12/6/2013 Sex Assault
16733 Meadows Ellen L Martin County Sheriff's Office 5/13/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris
44629 Mears James W Apalachee Correctional Institution 3/17/1994 Marijuana-Possess
109272 Meconitas David S Department Of Corrections, Region V 2/6/2001 Moving Traffic Viol.
72326 Medders Charles A Pasco County Sheriff's Office 12/16/1987 Insuff Funds Check
91873 Medina Jose E Lee County Sheriff's Office 12/8/1993 Sex Assault
31079 Meek Harold F Miami Police Department 2/26/1992 Insuff Funds Check
101395 Meeks William W Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Probation Violation
55367 Meeler Jeffery G Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
83172 Meeteer Thomas K Delray Beach Police Department Cocaine-Possess
51296 Meier Donald E New River Correctional Institution Sex Offense
92006 Mejias Luis A Central Florida Reception Center Assault
4501 Mejias Paul Orange County Sheriff's Office Larceny
15624 Mejico Teresa D Broward Correctional Institution Homosex. Act W/Woman
1883 Melchionno Thomas J South Florida State Hospital Excess Force by Corr
130979 Melendez Merari Manatee County Sheriff's Office Fraud
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37029 Melendi Robert M Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Bribery-
72837 Melendres Nelson Miami-Dade Police Department Perjury
151749 Meloy Brian A Lake County Sheriff's Office Family Offense-
22845 Melton Patrick Dc, Region 2 Marijuana-Possess, Dangerous Drugs-
38765 Melton Robert V Bradford County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child, Obsc. Material-Poss
235697 Melvin Clyde J Dc, Region 1 Perjury
45437 Menard Richard R Madeira Beach Police Department Gambling-
90648 Mendez Ernesto A NOT NAMED Fraud
108986 MendezdecarranzaJennifer Dc, Region 1 Amphetamine-Mfr, Amphetamine-Sell
91631 Mendoza Avelino Charlotte Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault
132080 Mendoza Carlos Miami Police Department Perjury
34571 Mendoza Victor M Hernando County Jail/ C C A Excess Force by Corr
10692 Mercado Louis A NOT NAMED Sex Assault
227295 Mercer Alton D Orange County Corrections Department Excess Force by Corr
61450 Mercer Randall E River Junction Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
17406 Meresse Raymond E Florida Department Of Law Enforcement Obsc. Material-Dist
133884 Meridith Michael L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Pass Forged Instrument
111871 Merkel Robert M Fort Lauderdale Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
53907 Merkerson Linda J Broward Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
90178 Merlin Byron K NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
216463 Merrick Withfield Palm Beach Gardens Police Department Sex Assault
158118 Merricks Monica N Dc, Region 4 Larceny
232422 Merritt Jacqueline D Walton County Department Of Corrections Dangerous Drugs-
235701 Merth Laurie L Dc, Region 4 False Statement
137063 Mervin Leroy Dc, Region 2 Official Misconduct
60513 Mervolion John T Miami Police Department Obstructing Justice
104303 Mesa Ernesto Dc, Region 3 Smuggling-
216677 Mesa Lazaro A Broward County Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct
125704 Mesnard Arlene G Dc, Region 2 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Sex Assault
244667 Messerschmidt Brent C Dc, Region 2 Excess Force by Corr
16415 Meyrick David Hendry Correctional Institution Fraud
428 Michaud Marc E Volusia County Sheriff's Office Indecent Exposure
328958 Michell Michael W Dc, Region 2 Possession of-
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328958 Michell Michael W Dc, Region 2 Fraud
127002 Mickler Marvin Columbia Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
102134 Micochero Joseph P Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Fraud
356920 Middleton Jacob S Clay County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
73453 Middleton Louis D Cape Coral Police Department Cocaine-Possess
58864 Middleton Robert C Putnam County Sheriff's Office Larceny
205278 Middleton Vanesa T Dc, Region 1 Annex Perjury, Smug Contra I/T Pris
160490 Midget Curties L Moore Haven Correctional Facility Kidnapping
95948 Miele Paul M Brevard County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
96663 Miles Manuel D Calhoun Correctional Institution Smuggle Contraband
267825 Miles Michael G Oak Hill Police Department Impersonation
27164 Miles Richard K Sneads Police Department Larceny
259084 Miles Richard D Dc, Region 1 Annex Smug Contra I/T Pris
27863 Miles Wenzel D Lake Alfred Police Department Marijuana-Possess
172320 Milian Darlene ááááááááááááááMiami-Dade Schools Police Department Official Misconduct
75914 Millard Robert E Manatee County Sheriff's Office Perjury
29696 Millender Frances E NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
84945 Miller Aaron E Florida State Prison Assault
238256 Miller Bonnie M Dc, Region 2 Annex Unprofessional Relationship With, Smuggle Contraband
49323 Miller Donald E Temple Terrace Police Department Assault
56611 Miller Doris J Columbia County Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct
86025 Miller Eddie M Department Of Corrections, Region V False Statement
10835 Miller George Sumter Correctional Institution Smuggle Contraband
41031 Miller Herbert E NOT NAMED Racketeering-Rico Act, Dangerous Drugs-
298980 Miller Jason A Dc, Region 4 Cocaine-Possess
16710 Miller John C Dc, Region 4 Annex False Statement
297181 Miller Joquanda A Dc, Region 4 Larceny
293217 Miller Justin D Dc, Region 4 Larceny
89269 Miller Kathrn A Lowell Correctional Institution/women's Unit Assault, Unprofessional Relationship With
150608 Miller Kevin H Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Sell
58758 Miller Lawret Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
156094 Miller Melinda D Dc, Region 2 False Statement
233017 Miller Melissa NOT NAMED Probation Violation
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25044 Miller Michael F Lancaster Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
317473 Miller Nickolas J Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
159623 Miller Paul L Dc, Region 2 Battery - Domestic Violence, Burglary
77870 Miller Randy J Osceola County Sheriff's Office Obsc. Material-Dist
248051 Miller Ricardo Correct Care South Florida Evaluation And Treatment Ctr Assault
179919 Miller Robert L Dc, Region 1 Malicious Battery
113801 Miller Shawn P Tequesta Police Department Contri. Delinq. Minor
267619 Miller Stephanie D Alachua County Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct
352785 Miller Tasha L Dc, Region 1 Unprofessional Relationship With
47127 Miller Terry E Cross City Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
289065 Miller Timothy L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Fraud
52883 Miller Tracy C Wauchula Police Department Larceny
88296 Miller William T Central Florida Reception Center Weapon Offense-
292666 Miller William Dc, Region 2 Cruelty Toward Child
17411 Milliron Robert P Clearwater Police Department Excess Force by LEO
29669 Mills Charles L Martin County Sheriff's Office Larceny
97916 Mills Deloris Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
317474 Mills Duane L South Bay Correctional Facility Marij.-Test Positive
216466 Mills Heather D Highlands County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With
55227 Mills James D Jefferson Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault
56631 Mills Myron D Department Of Corrections, Region V Larceny
23345 Milner Ernest B Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 2/18/1995 Official Misconduct
237547 Milosevic Patrick H Lee County Sheriff's Office 5/17/2013 Driv Und Influ Drugs, Dangerous Drugs-
335443 Milton Jarrod L Graceville Correctional Facility 2/16/2016 Dangerous Drugs-
27470 Milton Michael A Hardee County Sheriff's Office 8/7/1992 Fraud
188340 Milton Prince Bradenton Police Department 5/10/2006 Sex on Duty
217130 Milton-Browner Cherralyn Broward County Sheriff's Office 9/24/2012 Mail Fraud
27773 Mims Myra H Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit 2/26/1992 Fraud
260057 Mims Patrick Randall NOT NAMED 12/6/2013 Cocaine-Possess, Cocaine-Sell
147557 Mincey Edward H Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 11/14/2007 False Statement
14584 Mincey Eric L Putnam Correctional Institution 6/2/1995 Simple Assault
28182 Mincey-Lymus Collette Y Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 8/29/2000 Fraud
51075 Minchew Lorraine C Flagler County Sheriff's Office 6/19/1989 Marijuana-Possess
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44604 Mingledorff Glenn C Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 1/20/1987 Sex Offense
63806 Mingo Hugh D Glades Correctional Institution 4/4/1990 Marijuana-Possess
51594 Mingo Rickey L Broward County Sheriff's Office 6/1/1987 Larceny
26502 Minor Aubrey Escambia County Department Of Corrections 10/3/1990 Excess Force by Corr
211416 Minor Benjamin Jacob Okaloosa County Department Of Corrections 8/19/2009 Weapon Offense-
140331 Minton Kathy L Dc, Region 2 6/2/2011 Stalking
209429 Mir Aaron NOT NAMED 8/27/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
238044 Miranda Freddy NOT NAMED 9/24/2012 Probation Violation
238044 Miranda Freddy NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Probation Violation
285949 Miranda Gilbert R Lake City Correctional Facility 2/17/2009 Assault
257514 Miranda Jaime ááááááááááááááMonroe County Sheriff's Office 6/23/2014 Dangerous Drugs-
53141 Miranda Joaquin Miami Police Department 9/8/1988 Dangerous Drugs-
103207 Miranda Michael Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 3/4/2008 Cocaine-Test Positiv
52347 Miranti John A West Palm Beach Police Department 3/26/1993 False Statement
64065 Mistler Charles E Nassau County Sheriff's Office 6/6/1994 Obstruct Police-
5157 Mistretta Thomas Volusia County Department Of Corrections 5/16/2003 Family Offense-
141145 Mitchell Angelique N Broward County Sheriff's Office 11/8/2000 Unprofessional Relationship With, Perjury
22654 Mitchell Antoinette R Dc, Region 4 Annex 5/1/1997 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
49651 Mitchell Arthur J Martin County Sheriff's Office 10/6/1998 Larceny
140705 Mitchell Dacia Wauchula Police Department 11/7/2001 Dangerous Drugs-
58279 Mitchell Donald Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 10/9/1985 Obstruct Police-
10217 Mitchell Douglas A Longboat Key Police Department 5/23/1994 Obstruct Crim. Inves
42220 Mitchell Frederick D Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 3/17/1994 Excess Force by Corr
20213 Mitchell Gary L Sumter Correctional Institution 6/20/1995 False Statement
32690 Mitchell James H Dc, Region 3 5/16/2003 Fraud
69813 Mitchell John C Mulberry Police Department 5/6/2004 Sex on Duty
90775 Mitchell Kenneth R Midway Police Department 10/20/1993 Resisting Officer
42259 Mitchell Latonn C Glades Correctional Institution 7/16/1998 Cocaine-Test Positiv
52878 Mitchell Lorraine Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 11/5/2002 Smuggle Contraband
86465 Mitchell Roosevelt Glades Correctional Institution 7/31/1997 Marij.-Test Positive
11940 Mitchell Shirley A Broward Correctional Institution 5/8/2001 False Statement
58948 Mitchell Simon L Sumter Correctional Institution 7/31/1997 Cocaine-Possess
218626 Mitchell Tomika L Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 6/23/2014 Fraud
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66977 Mitchell Tommy E North Florida Reception Center 10/6/1998 Unprofessional Relationship With
163170 Mitchem Barbara L Dc, Region 2 2/17/2011 Marij.-Test Positive
97761 Mitts Benjamin D Clay County Sheriff's Office 9/8/1995 Assault and Civil Rights
109300 Mocarski Robert A Fort Lauderdale Police Department 9/21/2012 Larceny
349513 Mock James W Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/28/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
204300 Moffett Nathan L Dc, Region 3 5/10/2006 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
73379 Moghadam Joseph M NOT NAMED 12/6/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
117926 Moir David J Indian River State College 11/4/2008 Driv Und Influ Liq., Moving Traffic Viol.
8372 Moir Kenneth W Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 3/22/1995 Larceny
243553 Moller Kurt Dc, Region 4 9/24/2012 Larceny
143090 Moncada Fernando E NOT NAMED 12/6/2013 Larceny
43694 Moncrief John S Okeechobee County Sheriff's Office 8/6/1986 Charge Unknown
30606 Monds James A Dc, Region 4 11/24/2004 False Statement
313798 Monds Lloyd D Dc, Region 2 5/28/2013 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unlawful Compensation
28957 Money David W Dc, Region 2 Annex 2/28/1990 Marijuana-Possess
198167 Moneyham Yvonne D Dc, Region 1 5/9/2006 Perjury
143210 Monroe Jerry M Lakeland Police Department 11/25/2014 Assault
2095 Monroe Kenneth C Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/23/1994 Damage Prop-Public
70405 Monroe Kevin M Dc, Region 3 5/28/2013 Larceny
41514 Monroe Raul R Miami Police Department 10/2/1987 Vehicle Theft
4253 Montalvo Minerva Lowell Correctional Institution/women's Unit 2/28/1990 Aid Prisoner Escape
209070 Montalvo Moises Lee County Sheriff's Office 2/11/2009 Sex Off Agst.Child
129973 Montealegre Edgard I Broward Correctional Institution 2/22/2000 Smuggling-
162973 Montero Mario Enrique Dc, Region 3 11/25/2014 Aggravated Assault, Battery - Domestic Violence
262497 Montero Romulo M Dc, Region 3 5/24/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
127965 Montgomery Charles K Martin County Sheriff's Office 8/12/2003 Resisting Officer, Contri. Delinq. Minor
128013 Montgomery Daniel D NOT NAMED 5/14/2012 Probation Violation
10874 Montgomery Dave A Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Driv Und Influ Liq.
336423 Montgomery David J Dc, Region 2 Annex 5/24/2012 Aggravated Assault
336423 Montgomery David J Dc, Region 2 Annex 5/24/2012 Assault, Resisting Officer
336423 Montgomery David J Dc, Region 2 Annex 5/24/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
9249 Montgomery James T Desoto Correctional Institution 3/26/1993 Shoplifting
109533 Montgomery Jeffrey L NOT NAMED 2/6/2007 Probation Violation
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14919 Monti Dean P Fort Lauderdale Police Department 2/18/1995 Fraud
114523 Monticello Christopher NOT NAMED 8/29/2000 Cocaine-Possess
111623 Monticello Frank Key West Police Department 8/29/2000 Money Laundering
15350 Montz Michael L Pasco County Sheriff's Office False Statement
27034 Moody Deborah L Union Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
127197 Moody Tad K Tampa Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
37245 Mooney William J Sebring Police Department Sex Offense
54463 Moore Alan F Leon County Sheriff's Office Bribery-, Witness-Dissuading
49443 Moore Alonzo F Liberty Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
360599 Moore Anthony Delano Gainesville Police Department Sex Offense
11163 Moore Benjamin E Hendry Correctional Institution Assault
110436 Moore Christopher L Manatee County Sheriff's Office Civil Rights, Perjury, Obstructing Justice
31125 Moore Cleon L Miami-Dade Police Department Sex Assault
31085 Moore Deloris P Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
130178 Moore Denise L Hardee Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
39733 Moore Farriel L Corrections Corporation Of America Marij.-Test Positive
115500 Moore Floyd M Panama City Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
100125 Moore George L Avon Park Correctional Institution Shoplifting
394401 Moore Gerald L Dc, Region 1 Marijuana-Possess
21460 Moore Gladys A Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
220088 Moore Gregory Paul Collier County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
138843 Moore Hazel J Osceola County Sheriff's Office Larceny
10543 Moore Henry G Bay County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
46363 Moore Larry A West Palm Beach Police Department Larceny
126691 Moore Moraice G Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
7807 Moore Richard A Dc, Region 1 Marijuana-Possess
21466 Moore Shawn K Martin Correctional Institution Assault
133704 Moore Tonya R Hamilton Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
136659 Moore Wonza G Broward County Sheriff's Office Smuggle Contraband
131444 Mora Roberto A Broward County Sheriff's Office False Statement
235709 Moraga Cristia R NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
251265 Morales Brian ááááááááááááááTampa Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
262500 Morales Harold Hernando County Sheriff's Office False Statement
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34359 Morales Osiel D Miami Police Department False Statement
144780 Morales Rafthel Pasco County Sheriff's Office Fraud
70285 Morales Raymond Opa Locka Police Department Marijuana-Possess
144481 Morales Tracy A Dc, Region 3 Smuggling-
268101 Moran Albert G NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
26977 Moran Stacy L Fort Pierce Police Department Official Misconduct
53523 Morantes Efrain Miami Beach Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
111501 Morato Louis Orange County Sheriff's Office Larceny
277879 Moreira Andres A Dc, Region 4 Failure to Report Pursuant to 944.35, F.S.
162575 Morel Shaun R Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Driv Und Influ Liq., Dangerous Drugs-
43067 Morera Jorge E Collier County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
132086 Morera Lazaro R Miami Beach Police Department Larceny
132086 Morera Lazaro R Miami Beach Police Department Perjury
143352 Morgan Andre J Dc, Region 4 Unlawful Compensation
115098 Morgan Benjamin D Crestview Police Department Assault
135508 Morgan Cynthia D Okeechobee Correctional Institution Obstruct Police-
114524 Morgan Lance Taylor Correctional Institution Official Misconduct
79499 Morgan Roger S Dc, Region 2 Assault
53659 Morgan Thomas K Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Sex Offense
35842 Morgenstern Barry S North Miami Beach Police Department Marij.-Test Positive
36938 Morin Armando Columbia County Sheriff's Office Assault
36389 Morin Jose C Miami-Dade Police Department Robbery, Weapon Offense-
273556 Moris Carlos A NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
72951 Moroney Patrick M Highlands County Sheriff's Office Marijuana-Possess
28883 Morris Benny T Union Correctional Institution Cocaine-Possess
77192 Morris Beverly A Desoto Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
135226 Morris Bobby E Santa Rosa Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess, Dangerous Drugs-
94771 Morris Brian L Dc, Region 1 Annex Sex Offense
170768 Morris Claude L Dc, Region 4 Marij.-Test Positive
2104 Morris Donald E Tampa Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
77869 Morris Glen K Howey-In-The-Hills Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
223610 Morris Jeffrey Lee Dc, Region 1 Driv Und Influ Liq.
11817 Morris Keith J Pasco County Sheriff's Office False Statement
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260301 Morris Kelly L Escambia County Sheriff's Office Harboring-
266359 Morris Matthew B St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 2/16/2012 Unlawful Compensation
20869 Morris Maurice Riviera Beach Police Department 11/15/2010 Bribery-, Sex Assault
48570 Morris Oral G Glades Correctional Institution 6/19/1989 Smug Contra I/T Pris
51914 Morris Priscella G Dc, Region 1 11/16/2007 Perjury
244800 Morris Scotty W NOT NAMED 11/1/2012 Aggravated Assault
102329 Morris Timothy B Biscayne Park Police Department 11/7/2001 Larceny
285178 Morris Tyrell J South Bay Correctional Facility 8/25/2011 Robbery, Burglary
72370 Morris Wayne T Jackson County Sheriff's Office 12/20/1991 Damage Property-
36519 Morris William E Holmes Correctional Institution 1/5/1995 Marijuana-Producing
1475 Morrison Charles F Daytona Beach Shores Public Safety Department 6/14/1991 Forgery
37185 Morrow Dwight A Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 8/17/1999 Sex Assault
212 Morrow Gordon M Sumter Correctional Institution 9/18/1991 Smug Contra I/T Pris
36240 Morse Clifford G Martin Correctional Institution 6/1/1993 Smug Contra I/T Pris
16623 Mort Charles E Apopka Police Department 2/20/1995 Sex Assault
135174 Morten Felicia L Dc, Region 2 5/8/2002 Neglect Child
93746 Mortimer Sherman S Brevard County Sheriff's Office 7/20/1998 Smuggle Contraband
135113 Moschberger Keith Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 2/22/2000 Prostitution
38284 Moseley Samuel M Fort Lauderdale Police Department 2/1/1989 Sex Offense
129216 Mosely Keith G South Bay Correctional Facility 11/7/2001 Insuff Funds Check
84699 Mosely Raleigh Dade Correctional Institution 5/16/2000 Smuggle Contraband
249371 Mosely Shakira M NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Shoplifting
380771 Mosley Augustus K Wakulla County Sheriff's Office 5/31/2016 Marijuana-Possess
215665 Mosley Donald Taylor County Sheriff's Office 5/9/2008 Larceny
97306 Mosley Jeff S Mayo Correctional Institution 11/12/1992 Larceny
213911 Mosley Quatelious Lamar Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 2/4/2010 Perjury
224219 Mosley Robert D Lake County Sheriff's Office 12/6/2013 Larceny
108527 Mosley Rodney J Union Correctional Institution 7/20/1998 Smug Contra I/T Pris
63965 Moss Joseph A Orange County Sheriff's Office 2/6/2001 Obsc. Material-Poss
49260 Moss Vanessa L Alachua County Sheriff's Office 5/9/2002 Marij.-Test Positive
30639 Moss Vernon B Dc, Region 2 Annex 6/13/1996 Assault
24960 Mote Joe D Key West Police Department 3/29/1993 Obstruct Police-
349156 Motley Eddie B Dc, Region 3 8/25/2014 Robbery
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51483 Motley Sonya M Calhoun Correctional Institution 8/18/1999 Insuff Funds Check
95496 Motter Ronald G Tallahassee Police Department 2/20/1995 Sex Offense
157367 Mount Crystal M. Lee County Sheriff's Office 8/13/2001 Perjury
78283 Mount Harry W Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 10/2/1987 Hit And Run
280999 Mowery Kyle ááááááááááááááDc, Region 2 8/25/2015 Marij.-Test Positive
165997 Moxley Jerad W Auburndale Police Department 3/4/2008 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
135139 Moxley Rylan E Marion County Sheriff's Office 11/7/2001 Perjury
133016 Moy Carl I NOT NAMED 9/21/2012 Driv Und Influ Liq.
79500 Moy Tommy B Key West Police Department 2/11/1998 Simple Assault
30530 Moya Alfred Miami Police Department 12/16/1987 Dangerous Drugs-
103259 Moye Johnny L Leon County Sheriff's Office 9/8/1995 Marij.-Test Positive
24044 Moyer Daniel E Charlotte Correctional Institution 4/29/1996 Civil Rights-
341249 Mroczkowski Joseph C Dc, Region 2 Annex 2/16/2012 Sex Off Agst.Child
383624 Mudge David K Bay County Sheriff's Office 5/31/2016 Sex Offense
167537 Muhammad Aishah Hajile Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 5/9/2008 Marij.-Test Positive
172957 Muldoon Mark P. Lee County Sheriff's Office 11/28/2006 Cocaine-Test Positiv
67326 Muldoon Michael T Cocoa Beach Police Department 5/13/1999 Dangerous Drugs-
196351 Muldrow Olga S NOT NAMED 11/28/2016 Petit Theft
119303 Mulkey Nathaniel L Polk County Sheriff's Office 8/23/2007 Misuse Of Public Position
130179 Mullen Brett M Dc, Region 4 3/4/2008 Driv Und Influ Liq.
172935 Mullen Timothy F Panama City Airport Police 11/15/2010 Marij.-Test Positive
82120 Mullins Charles A Florida State Prison 2/4/1991 Marij.-Test Positive
332315 Mullins Justin C Graceville Correctional Facility 8/25/2015 Dangerous Drugs-
20378 Mullins Terry L Sanford Police Department 12/4/2006 Perjury, Sex on Duty
49646 Mundy Clifford C Dade Correctional Institution 6/19/1989 Smug Contra I/T Pris
97967 Mungin Sharon P Dc, Region 4 2/17/2011 Robbery
298163 Muniz Daniel K NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Impersonation
163386 Murdock Charles D Dc, Region 1 5/16/2003 Marijuana-Possess
1161 Murphy Alexander B State Attorney's Office, Sixth Judicial Circuit 5/13/1999 Unlawful Compensation
52186 Murphy Betty A Hardee County Sheriff's Office 3/16/1988 Aggravated Assault
76474 Murphy Daniel P North Florida Reception Center 8/18/1999 Sex Assault
107728 Murphy Douglas A Dc, Region 2 Annex 5/10/2010 Driv Und Influ Liq.
102504 Murphy Terry J Lakeland Police Department 5/16/2000 Misuse Of Public Position
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104424 Murphy Thomas R Hallandale Beach Police Department 10/9/1998 Larceny
379 Murphy Wayne C Seminole County Sheriff's Office 12/20/1991 Larceny
142327 Murphy William T Titusville Police Department 8/23/2007 Fraud
84405 Murray Bobby L Osceola County Sheriff's Office 12/8/1993 Prostitution
75930 Murray Brian S Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 3/17/1994 Driv Und Influ Liq., Marijuana
82166 Murray John T Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 5/1/1987 Larceny
132087 Murray Karen A Miami-Dade Schools Police Department 5/16/2000 Perjury
168716 Murray Marilyn L Dc, Region 4 6/2/2011 Fraud
30501 Murray Michael A Hialeah Police Department 7/30/1986 Sex Offense
2320 Murray Scott J Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 9/8/1995 Marijuana-Sell
102539 Murray Tina R Columbia County Sheriff's Office 8/14/2002 Larceny
253479 Murvin Ronald D Dc, Region 2 8/25/2015 Unprofessional Relationship With
43568 Musser Jeannette M Lake County Sheriff's Office 8/23/2007 Cocaine-Test Positiv
142208 Mustapha Arrshad R Pembroke Pines Police Department 5/8/2002 Sex Offense, Dangerous Drugs-
74521 Myers Christine Hendry Correctional Institution 7/11/1990 Marij.-Test Positive
130869 Myers Earnest C Dc, Region 1 8/9/2005 Excess Force by Corr
374267 Myers Jamale Renee Dc, Region 3 5/31/2016 Marij.-Test Positive
107275 Myers John W Calhoun Correctional Institution 7/20/1998 Dangerous Drugs-
129556 Myers Michael A Cca Citrus County Detention Facility 5/8/2001 Official Misconduct
51425 Myers Nicky G Crestview Police Department 2/16/2012 Cocaine-Test Positiv
110296 Myers William E Charlotte Correctional Institution 4/30/1996 Unprofessional Relationship With, Sex on Duty
61007 Myrick Gregory M Gulf County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
3241 Namer Jack I Davie Police Department Larceny
85405 Nance Jimmy D Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office Larceny
125909 Nanni Donald Miami-Dade Police Department Prostitution
104023 Napier Kevin S Bradford County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
118487 Napier Tosha Y Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Pass Forged Instrument
113457 Naples Joseph C Department Of Corrections, Region V False Statement
6023 Napolitano Joseph ááááááááááááááPalm Beach County Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct
75767 Nappi Gerald J Sebastian Police Department Charge Unknown
161381 Nardone Anthony L Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Prostitution
285957 Nasby Russell P NOT NAMED Probation Violation
253989 Nash Paul V Dc, Region 2 Sex Assault
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201917 Nathan Cynthia L Monroe County Sheriff's Office Narcotic Equip-Poss
14994 Natiello Samuel A Broward County Sheriff's Office Obsc. Communication
166264 Natter Jennifer N Winter Haven Police Department Probation Violation
216061 Nault Kevin Lee Collier County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
38646 Naumann Terry L NOT NAMED Probation Violation
298003 Navarro Norma A NOT NAMED Probation Violation
84713 Nave Gary R Lancaster Correctional Institution Assault
157910 Nazario Eric Elliot Osceola County Corrections Driv Und Influ Liq.
287931 Nazario Josias Dc, Region 4 Unprofessional Relationship With
6255 Nazario Ramon South Florida Reception Center Driv Und Influ Liq.
40838 Neal Charles Glades Correctional Institution Marij.-Test Positive
46933 Neal Geroy Punta Gorda Police Department Cocaine-Possess
60099 Neal Ronnie L Gadsden County Sheriff's Office Burglary
179582 Neel Dustin M Dc, Region 3 Smuggle Contraband
269993 Neel Jason C Dc, Region 1 Battery - Domestic Violence
22592 Neff Roy B Florida Department Of Transportation, Motor Carrier Complian False Statement
109561 Negrin Javier Broward County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
276445 Neilly Candasi N NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
49786 Nelems Kenneth Brevard County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
75397 Nelson Charles E Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Assault
170431 Nelson Derico J Polk County Sheriff's Office Perjury
152003 Nelson Karleen M Dc, Region 4 Perjury
79938 Nelson Kenneth L Desoto Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
93138 Nelson Matthew C Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With
164870 Nelson Michael D. Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
306788 Nelson Michael G Escambia County Sheriff's Office Charge Unknown
91522 Nelson Rodney E Department Of Corrections, Region V Forgery Of Checks
94937 Nelson Walter J Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Assault
18934 Nelson William C Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Possess
140804 Nelubovich Lisa M Tomoka Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With, Sex Offense
35919 Nestor Clifford W Baker Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
385851 Neuhauser Nolan Dc, Region 3 Marij.-Test Positive
72141 Nevels Leodis B Brevard Correctional Institution Misuse Of Public Position
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67276 Nevins Timothy P Miramar Police Department Fraud
104934 Newberry Jeffery L Taylor Correctional Institution Assault
70851 Newberry Virginia M Miami-Dade Schools Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
35205 Newborn James M Walton County Sheriff's Office False Statement
300350 Newhouse Donna L Dc, Region 1 Battery - Domestic Violence
89512 Newman David M Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Failure Report Crime
3933 Newman Howard M Orange County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
38870 Newman John H Lake Alfred Police Department Larceny
28464 Newman Raymond F Tavares Police Department Larceny
286903 Newman Thomas S Sumter County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
26387 Newmans Joe Baker County Sheriff's Office Obstructing Justice
315164 Newsome Travis L Dc, Region 1 Probation Violation
265464 Newton Joseph B Dc, Region 2 Sex Assault, Battery - Domestic Violence
14917 Newton Keith B Orlando Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
64571 Newton Richard B Hendry Correctional Institution Marij.-Test Positive
35729 Neyra Jose M Hialeah Police Department Burglary
137606 Ng Saye Kurt R St. Augustine Police Department Perjury
69274 Nguyen The H Dc, Region 4 False Statement
88162 Nicholas Edward I Boynton Beach Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
166496 Nichols Dennis J Bay Correctional Facility Neglect Child
52963 Nichols Donald E Madison Correctional Institution Witness-Dissuading
71529 Nichols Henry J Dc, Region 2 Battery - Domestic Violence, Driv Und Influ Liq.
93140 Nichols Kim M Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Making False Report/False Report of Crime
253154 Nichols Terrie D Dc, Region 2 Cocaine-Possess
97731 Nicholson Allan C Broward County Sheriff's Office Assault
15459 Nickels Douglas W Dade City Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
7755 Nicoleau Jean A Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
291685 Niebel Joshua R Dc, Region 3 Driv Und Influ Liq.
13969 Nielsen Mark L Tampa Police Department 6/19/1989 Fraud
5843 Nieser Fred W Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 5/1/1986 Homosex. Act W/Woman
91894 Nieto Carlos A Miami Police Department 4/3/1986 Sex Offense
215101 Nieves Aracelio Dc, Region 3 11/22/2010 Unlawful Compensation
4503 Nieves Omar A Altamonte Springs Police Department 10/6/1998 Sex Off Agst.Child
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165091 Nikitenko Michael Edward NOT NAMED 8/21/2015 Probation Violation
30614 Nino Osvaldo Broward County Sheriff's Office 8/9/2005 Larceny
119385 Nixon Shannon M Hamilton Correctional Institution 2/11/1999 Cruelty Toward Child
168423 Noble Jeffrey B Plant City Police Department 8/9/2005 Official Misconduct
35550 Noble Orville Martin Correctional Institution 11/6/1992 Marijuana-Possess
71055 Noble Robert T Department Of Environmental Protection 4/16/1987 Larceny
9179 Noble Thomas D Okaloosa Correctional Institution 12/2/1994 Smuggle Contraband
350523 Nobles William J Dc, Region 2 12/17/2013 Aggravated Assault
7055 Nochomson Larry Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/14/2002 Unprofessional Relationship With, Unlawful Compensation
38805 Noe Nancy A Alachua County Sheriff's Office 5/18/2000 Larceny
95511 Noegel Larry C North Florida Reception Center 10/6/1998 Homicide, Battery - Domestic Violence
67447 Nogues Noel R Miami Police Department 2/12/2001 Perjury
144782 Nohejl John M New Port Richey Police Department 2/26/2015 Dangerous Drugs, Escape and Evidence Destruction, Escape-
86485 Noland Chester H Sunrise Police Department 2/26/1992 Assault
90701 Noland Thomas A Mayo Correctional Institution 10/29/1997 Smuggling-
294952 Nolen Erica L Dc, Region 4 5/29/2012 Perjury
273400 Norman Brian W Dc, Region 2 8/21/2015 Assault
133712 Norman Dana R North Florida Reception Center 2/11/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris
108692 Norman James C Union Correctional Institution 7/31/1997 Cocaine-Test Positiv
47355 Norman James H New River Correctional Institution 7/31/1997 Smug Contra I/T Pris
120485 Norman James L Sanford Police Department 8/26/2005 Perjury
140320 Norris Charles K Dc, Region 2 11/6/2001 Aggravated Assault
292671 Norris Faytorria Shakeira Dc, Region 3 8/4/2016 Petit Theft
168788 Norris Holly F NOT NAMED 5/20/2016 Boating Under The Influence
38498 Norris Thurston R Dc, Region 1 2/26/2015 Weapon Offense-
279764 Northern Precious S South Bay Correctional Facility 2/21/2011 Battery - Domestic Violence, Shoplifting
260687 Northington Christina Dc, Region 2 Annex 2/18/2008 False Statement
142445 Norton Christopher A Daytona Beach Shores Public Safety Department 5/8/2001 Dangerous Drugs-
140534 Norton Kendrick L Jefferson Correctional Institution 8/14/2001 Marijuana-Possess
158583 Norton Kerrick Dion Dc, Region 1 2/14/2002 Marijuana-Possess
35881 Norton Melvin R Jefferson Correctional Institution 12/15/1993 Sex on Duty
56789 Notario Ramon Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/12/2001 Robbery
88360 Novitis Raymond L Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 12/20/1991 Threat To Bomb
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111678 Novoa Daniel Fort Pierce Police Department 4/24/1998 Robbery
146440 Nowlin Nyeda M Dc, Region 3 11/30/2004 Perjury
94827 Nowling Michael W Defuniak Springs Police Department 8/12/2004 Burglary
88560 Nuccio John A Arcadia Police Department 11/30/1993 Larceny
44722 Nuckles Michael R Orange County Sheriff's Office 5/11/2005 Dangerous Drugs-
64727 Nunez Cecilio Hialeah Police Department 5/14/2003 Robbery
118773 Nunez Geovani Miami Police Department 11/16/2009 Cocaine-Possess
148278 Nunnery Alicia M Lakeland Police Department 11/8/2000 False Statement
378899 Nussbaum David Moore Haven Correctional Facility 2/26/2014 Kidnapping
266065 Nygard Stephen ááááááááááááááDc, Region 2 8/4/2016 Malicious Battery
57549 O Brien John T Broward County Sheriff's Office 5/16/2012 Weapon Offense-
172906 O Connell Carol M NOT NAMED 12/31/2013 Resisting Officer
145765 O Steen Riley D NOT NAMED 2/26/2013 Aggrav Asslt Pol Off
97192 Oaks Christopher T Florida State Prison 5/2/1997 Larceny
106899 Oates Hubert J Delray Beach Police Department 2/12/2001 False Statement
317481 Obier Stephanie A Dc, Region 2 12/17/2012 Cocaine-Possess
106481 Obregon Richard A Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/12/2001 Cocaine-Sell
101414 O'Briant Timothy M Dc, Region 3 2/13/2009 False Statement
11971 Obrien Raymond G Broward County Sheriff's Office 12/23/1994 Larceny
107045 O'Brien David G Graceville Correctional Facility 11/28/2016 Sex Off Agst.Child
129407 O'Brien Scott A Lauderhill Police Department 1/5/2000 Charge Unknown
317482 Obryan Eric J Dc, Region 1 2/21/2011 Dangerous Drugs-
73733 Obryan Robert G Apalachee Correctional Institution 3/15/1989 Aggravated Assault
157414 O'Bryan Carol B Dc, Region 1 12/23/2013 Unprofessional Relationship With
134284 O'Connor David D Palm Springs Public Safety Department 10/6/1998 Cocaine-Test Positiv
80013 O'Dell Charles D Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 11/30/2004 Sex Offense
28122 Odem Tracy R Sumter Correctional Institution 3/4/1999 Larceny
3326 Oden Annette L Dade Correctional Institution 5/2/1997 Unprofessional Relationship With
57703 Oden James B Union Correctional Institution 3/29/1994 Cocaine-Possess
153478 Odom Amanda G Dc, Region 2 5/28/2010 Shoplifting
359731 Odom Jarrett D Lake City Correctional Facility 8/24/2015 Dangerous Drugs-
102612 Odom Richard L Dc, Region 1 5/17/2006 Excess Force by Corr
153337 Odom Tony N Bay Correctional Facility 8/11/2004 Misuse Of Public Position
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72327 Odom Walter E Madison County Sheriff's Office 4/15/1991 Larceny
31441 Oertwig William B Miami-Dade Police Department 5/11/2005 Income Tax-
55740 Oestrike Harold J River Junction Correctional Institution 8/14/2001 Marijuana-Possess, Driv Und Influ Liq.
91628 Oflaherty Debbie C NOT NAMED 11/29/2016 Extortion
39650 Ogilvie James J Avon Park Correctional Institution 1/20/1987 Sex Offense
693 Ohanesian Paul Miami-Dade Police Department 11/2/1994 Fraud
71932 Ojeda Julio C NOT NAMED 12/23/1994 Racketeering-Rico Act
28154 Okotogbo Gwendolyn A Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/10/2005 False Statement
38607 Oldham Brent R Pinellas Park Police Department 11/2/1994 Sex Assault
140154 Olenchak Stephen K Davie Police Department 6/27/2014 Sex Offense
114687 Oligney James J Hendry Correctional Institution 10/30/1997 Sex Offense
5539 Oliva Anthony P Crystal River Police Department 1/27/1994 Fraud
57320 Oliva Hermes NOT NAMED 10/6/1998 Probation Violation
119596 Oliva Joseph C Dc, Region 2 8/14/2002 Civil Rights-
147015 Olive Waylon Bradford County Sheriff's Office 6/7/2011 Probation Violation
284076 Oliver Arnikkia Nicole NOT NAMED 8/27/2013 Aggravated Assault
53411 Oliver Cynthia D Davie Police Department 9/8/1988 Cocaine-Sell
258291 Oliver Docquina J Dc, Region 1 12/17/2013 Probation Violation
96974 Oliver Donald A Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/23/2000 Cocaine-Test Positiv
35502 Oliver Eugene Manatee County Sheriff's Office 8/1/1997 Damage Property-
25856 Oliver Harold E Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 9/8/1988 Bribery-
340318 Oliver Jaquice L Gadsden Correctional Institution 2/23/2015 Battery - Domestic Violence
93997 Oliver Keith B Tampa Police Department 5/17/2004 False Statement
243184 Oliver Marcus T Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 8/18/2009 Damage Property-
96969 Oliver Ronald B Plantation Police Department 11/13/2003 Fraud
35239 Oliveri Michael J Pompano Beach Police Department 2/26/1992 Obsc. Material-Poss
170703 Olivero Jose A Dc, Region 2 11/24/2014 Robbery
28785 Oliveros Jorge H Miami-Dade Police Department 5/7/2001 Theft Us Govt. Prop.
192359 Oliver-Shortridge Kali Dc, Region 4 2/21/2011 Probation Violation
210309 Olivo Carrie L NOT NAMED 8/26/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
14241 Ollivier David R Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 5/1/1996 Kidnapping, Sex Offense and Assault
6964 Olmstead Edward B Manatee County Sheriff's Office 7/11/1990 Sex Offense
23859 Olsen Eric S Dc, Region 4 Annex 11/4/1993 Larceny
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129295 Olsen Eugene D NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Marijuana-Possess
298993 Olsen Timothy Dc, Region 1 5/10/2012 Pass Forged Instrument
341822 Oltmer Kyle D Dc, Region 2 11/1/2011 Dangerous Drugs-
94389 Ondrick Sharon L Lowell Correctional Institution/women's Unit 5/25/1995 Marijuana-Possess
305120 Oneal Derrick L NOT NAMED 8/4/2016 Stolen Property-
305120 Oneal Derrick L NOT NAMED 8/4/2016 Cruelty Toward Child
58791 O'Neal Gregory L Union Correctional Institution 11/6/1992 Burglary
66045 O'Neal Jimmie A Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 8/12/2003 Perjury
51638 O'Neal Michael Leon County Sheriff's Office 11/12/2009 Dangerous Drugs-
36910 O'Neal Russell B North Florida Reception Center 10/3/1990 Dangerous Drugs-
8864 Oneill Sean D NOT NAMED 2/21/1997 Larceny
188345 Opat Timothy Joseph NOT NAMED 2/23/2015 Probation Violation
190976 Oppe Shaun P Dc, Region 4 Battery - Domestic Violence
57712 Ordaye Richard J North Florida Reception Center Assault
155420 Ordonia Jan Elaine Dc, Region 1 Smug Contra I/T Pris
40549 Orellana Andres Miami Police Department Obstruct Police-
7812 Orellana Jose A Miami Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
152378 Orick James Douglas Dc, Region 3 Marijuana-Possess
53597 Oridge Eather M New River Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
280487 Orlando Vincent S Dc, Region 4 Cruelty Toward Child
163868 Oropesa Omar NOT NAMED Larceny
291240 O'Rourke Matthew R NOT NAMED Probation Violation
92959 O'Rourke Michael T Dc, Tampa Service Center Official Misconduct
125997 Orozco Alejandro Sunrise Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
45777 Orr Horace A NOT NAMED Probation Violation
90117 Orr Terrence Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Firing-
89289 Orrett Charles K Miami-Dade Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
281831 Ortega Jeffrey St. Cloud Police Department Stalking
294757 Ortega Juan Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child, Obsc. Material-Dist
69218 Ortega Orestes North Miami Beach Police Department Larceny
146951 Ortiz Francisco Jose Broward County Sheriff's Office Kidnapping
11762 Ortiz Humberto St. Johns County Sheriff's Office Weapon Offense-
177508 Ortiz Joaquin F Seminole Police Department False Statement
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11911 Ortiz Richard Opa Locka Police Department Excess Force by LEO
137055 Ortiz Santos E Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
9247 Ortiz Steve Miami Police Department Assault
151519 Ortiz Toni B Dc, Region 4 Unprofessional Relationship With
54636 Osborne Janice L Glades Correctional Institution Fraud
106249 Osborne Jimmy Winter Haven Police Department Perjury, Prostitution, Sex on Duty
94747 Osborne Kevin S Dc, Region 3 Contri. Delinq. Minor
50559 Oshinski Robert J Daytona Beach Shores Public Safety Department Shoplifting
274113 Osteen Jason R NOT NAMED Larceny
69105 O'Steen David Cross City Correctional Institution Simple Assault
169279 Ostermann Francis E Dc, Region 2 Marij.-Test Positive
10691 Ostling Eric J Sumter Correctional Institution Weapon Offense-
130263 Ostojic David M Polk County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unlawful Compensation
142886 Ostolaza Josue I Alachua County Sheriff's Office Bribe-Receive
155542 Otero Eric A Monroe County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
9062 Otero Francis P Orange County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Possess
5184 Otero Jude D Daytona Beach Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
95028 Otero Omar G Broward County Sheriff's Office Firing-
199264 Otero Ramon NOT NAMED Viol Repeat Violence Injunct
63072 Ott Kimberly J Union Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
235975 Ott Mark Lantana Police Department Robbery
142400 Otte James A Dc, Region 3 Commercial Sex-
39345 Ottinger Michael S Hamilton Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
1644 Overbaugh Peter L Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
16169 Owen Gary W St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office False Statement
45515 Owen Lauren H Dc, Region 2 Annex Unprofessional Relationship With
226955 Owens Adrian NOT NAMED Impersonation
113769 Owens Chad E Hamilton Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
70249 Owens Efrem B Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Vehicle
134560 Owens Karen H NOT NAMED Probation Violation
19018 Owens Kenneth J Tampa Police Department Assault
125000 Owens Larry R Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-
23892 Owens Mardie Leon County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
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73727 Owens Michael H Dc, Region 1 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Weapon Offense-
93055 Owens Randall B Dc, Region 1 Sex Offense
58028 Owens Robert E Davenport Police Department Marijuana-Sell
85226 Owens Theotis Glades Correctional Institution Burglary
114518 Owens Victor L NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
31766 Owens Willie A Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Dangerous Drugs-
30806 Owens Willie J Avon Park Correctional Institution Sex Offense
31806 Owens Woodruff S Lake Hamilton Police Department Marijuana-Sell
45623 Ozier Richard J Winter Park Police Department Sex Offense
336746 Ozuna Ray South Bay Correctional Facility Dangerous Drugs-
91981 Pabon Diego A Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Excess Force by Corr
5906 Pabon-Morales Ruben Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
241680 Pace Anthony Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Fraud, Stolen Property-
47399 Pace Joseph New Port Richey Police Department Larceny
4588 Pacheco Victor L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Excess Force by Corr
47573 Packer Robert L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Dangerous Drugs and Weapon Offense
201369 Padgett April L Dc, Region 2 Annex Unprofessional Relationship With
60329 Padgett Charles D Walton Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
154607 Padgett Cheryl L Dc, Gainesville Service Center Unprofessional Relationship With, Smuggle Contraband
162996 Padgett Deanna A Dc, Region 1 Perjury, Unlawful Compensation
140222 Padgett Edward J Dc, Gainesville Service Center Smuggle Contraband
212107 Padgett John W Dc, Region 2 Sex Off Agst.Child
93193 Padgett Michael L Baker Correctional Institution Manslaughter
29598 Padgett Robert J Avon Park Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
272671 Padgett William L Dc, Region 2 Annex Manslaughter-Vehicle
260316 Pagan Julio L Lakeland Police Department Stalking
34808 Page Lloyd D Cocoa Police Department Gambling-
120032 Page Richard D Dc, Region 2 Assault, Perjury
321117 Page Ronald J Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-
308739 Page Virginia L NOT NAMED Dangerous Drugs-
51986 Pageau David J Orange County Corrections Department Perjury
252277 Pagoria Robin L Polk County Sheriff's Office Cruelty Toward Child, Sex Offense
2063 Paige Darrian S Union Correctional Institution Assault, Witness-Dissuading
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2064 Paige James K New River Correctional Institution Sex Offense
109962 Paige Linda L Union Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
58815 Paige Melves L Union Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
65321 Paige Patrick L Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
26998 Paige Roosevelt Lake City Correctional Facility Marijuana-Possess
85660 Palmer James Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
325400 Palmer John M Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
27515 Palmer Lazingo L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Burglary
102234 Palmer Rohan G Union Correctional Institution No Criminal Charge
26274 Papai Alex C North Bay Village Police Department Excess Force by LEO
131 Paquet Scott A Tarpon Springs Police Department Sex Offense, Sex Off Agst.Child
67986 Pardo Francisco J Miami Police Department Cocaine-Possess
5584 Pardo Manuel Sweetwater Police Department Homicide
137335 Pare Brian R Volusia County Sheriff's Office Perjury
13772 Parent Gary W Boynton Beach Police Department Larceny
216479 Paris Cody L Dc, Region 1 Unlawful Compensation
167704 Paris Kenny J NOT NAMED Aggravated Assault
296812 Parish Jacob S Graceville Correctional Facility Cocaine-Test Positiv
41475 Parker Anthony L Fort Meade Police Department Sex Assault
26812 Parker Anthony L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Bribe-Receive
69883 Parker Anthony D Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
94717 Parker Casey B Hampton Police Department Fraud
94717 Parker Casey B Hampton Police Department Larceny
572 Parker Donald I Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With
2687 Parker George L Dc, Region 3 Driv Und Influ Liq.
95997 Parker Horace L NOT NAMED Sex Assault
95633 Parker James A North Florida Reception Center Manslaughter-Vehicle
62161 Parker James P North Lauderdale Public Safety Department Larceny
153816 Parker James Hilton Avon Park Police Department Homicide, Cruelty Toward Child
45691 Parker John S Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit Smug Contra I/T Pris
81333 Parker John H Seminole County Sheriff's Office Perjury
320141 Parker Kendrick D NOT NAMED Cocaine-Possess
207250 Parker Rebecca L Dc, Region 1 Smug Contra I/T Pris
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82673 Parker Richard W Clearwater Police Department Commercial Sex-
267635 Parker Steven A Dc, Region 3 Battery - Domestic Violence
207801 Parker Tanika Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office False Statement
197592 Parker Temeka Dc, Region 2 Smug Contra I/T Pris
86221 Parker William A Dc, Region 4 Excess Force by Corr
70784 Parker Xavier Union Correctional Institution Making False Report/False Report of Crime
21703 Parks Clyde W Collier County Sheriff's Office Marijuana-Possess
32787 Parramore Donald R Florida State University, University Police Department Weapon Offense-
23306 Parrish James E Fernandina Beach Police Department Sex Offense
54359 Parrish Sylvester Broward County Sheriff's Office Fraud
355671 Parrott Eugene Thomas Kirk NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
30865 Parrott Robert T Marion County Sheriff's Office Perjury
49849 Parsons Craig D Florida Department Of Business Profess. Regulation-Ab&t Larceny
151661 Parsons Jonathan J Dc, Region 3 Misuse Of Public Position
354092 Parsons Katherine M Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
56312 Partain John W Florida Fish And Wildlife Conservation Commission Obsc. Material-Dist
157960 Partain Patti-Michelle Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With, Smuggling-
221171 Pascoe Salisia D Broward County Sheriff's Office Smuggle Contraband
165162 Pass Alvetta South Bay Correctional Facility Fraud
3396 Passamonte Paul F Daytona Beach Police Department Sex Offense
63804 Patak Douglas J NOT NAMED Robbery
17688 Patch William L Altamonte Springs Police Department Robbery
85391 Pate Fred S Fort Pierce Police Department Sexual Harassment
113862 Pate Harold A Dc, Region 1 Annex Sex Assault, Contri. Delinq. Minor
322116 Pate Jonathan H Dc, Region 1 Smuggling-
55489 Pate Monty O Walton Correctional Institution Marijuana-Sell
204688 Pate Phillip V Dc, Region 1 Smug Contra I/T Pris
125352 Pate William L Moore Haven Correctional Facility Larceny
272672 Patrick Christopher D Dc, Region 2 Annex Smug Contra I/T Pris, Smuggle Contraband
109535 Patroni Edgar Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Obstruct Crim. Inves
53676 Patterson Daniel W Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Larceny
59655 Patterson Danny R Union Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault
108590 Patterson Darryll L Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
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101398 Patterson Duane E Clay County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
87768 Patterson James D Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
152103 Patterson James Ronald Dc, Region 1 Cocaine-Possess
241353 Patterson Jason W NOT NAMED Probation Violation
251908 Patterson Timothy B Dc, Region 2 Marij.-Test Positive
226796 Patton Craig Dc, Region 3 False Statement
17280 Patton William T NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
127920 Patty-Grant Jacqueline S Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Sell
319039 Paul Amanda Brown Dc, Region 1 Smug Contra I/T Pris
244048 Paul Hector H Dc, Region 2 Battery - Domestic Violence
78514 Paul Maurice A Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by Corr
50596 Paul Michael L Corrections Mental Health Institution Marij.-Test Positive
52057 Paul Richard M Florida State Prison Marijuana-Possess
306712 Paul Scott A NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
64846 Paulk Theodis South Florida Evaluation And Treatment Center Aggravated Assault
23590 Payne Ben E Broward County Sheriff's Office Larceny
138038 Payne Chick Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
326494 Payne Jeffrey Robert NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
194225 Payne Joshua K Lee County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
12139 Payne Scott B Tavares Police Department Larceny
246997 Paynter Christal Lee Dc, Region 3 Perjury
102955 Peace Kellee S Manatee County Sheriff's Office Fraud
25053 Peace Tony C Bay County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Possess
70368 Peach David A Orange County Corrections Department Larceny
97003 Peacock Eric F Escambia County Department Of Corrections Making False Report/False Report of Crime
103403 Peacock John K Walton Correctional Institution Sex Offense
84038 Peak Barry A Vero Beach Police Department Larceny
314492 Pearce Dana D Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
150838 Pearce Joel Charles Orange County Corrections Department Driv Und Influ Liq.
31060 Pearce John C Dc, Region 2 Sex Off Agst.Child
97015 Pearn Gary D Central Florida Reception Center Cocaine-Test Positiv
29960 Pearsall Jasper W West Palm Beach Police Department Fraud
333142 Pearson Andrew R Dc, Region 3 Marij.-Test Positive
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88736 Pearson David B Broward County Sheriff's Office Obsc. Material-Dist
126553 Pearson Jerry M Florida Department Of Law Enforcement Probation Violation
38106 Pearson Larry E Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
48873 Peasant Eric E Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Making False Report/False Report of Crime
59166 Pease Michael G Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct
137826 Peays Kenneth F Dc, Region 4 Carrying Concealed Weapon
267334 Peck Michael J St. Johns County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
116908 Peck Paul R Charlotte Correctional Institution Assault
70944 Peck Troy L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Marijuana-Possess
311269 Pedigo Jerry M Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With
12724 Pedrera Carlos Miami Police Department Cocaine-Sell
120358 Pedrero Alejandro F Tampa Police Department Prostitution
40610 Peel Hildrie Cedar Grove Police Department Perjury, Bribe Offering, Obstructing Justice
146829 Peel Thomas Byron Manatee County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
55781 Pelkington Joseph E Tampa Police Department Aggrav Asslt Pol Off
65318 Peloquin Gary M Port St. Lucie Police Department Obsc. Material-Dist
177075 Pena Ilse E Dc, Region 4 False Statement
37843 Pena Leonardo J Glades County Sheriff's Office Battery - Domestic Violence
306281 Pena Matthew G NOT NAMED Stolen Property-
56511 Penate Carlos A Miami Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
14825 Pence Scott W Manatee County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
32731 Pendleton Marvin Miami-Dade Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
167569 Pennington Nathan Wayne Dc, Region 3 Perjury
75966 Pentecost Andrew G Broward County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
93628 Peralli Joseph A Plantation Police Department Kidnapping
136179 Percy David C Cape Coral Police Department Cocaine-Possess
20259 Perdue James I Putnam Correctional Institution Assault
283133 Perdue Robert I Washington County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
6572 Pereira Herminio Osceola County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
30406 Pereira Robert F Cocoa Beach Police Department False Statement
172366 Perez Adrian NOT NAMED Probation Violation
153408 Perez Ann-Jenette Dc, Region 4 Fraud
259109 Perez Eddy O Dc, Region 3 Battery - Domestic Violence
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171801 Perez Esteban Orange County Corrections Department Assault and Weapon Offense-
218417 Perez Francisco Marion County Sheriff's Office Smuggle Contraband
171136 Perez Guillermo N NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
114158 Perez Henry NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
203133 Perez Jose Dc, Region 4 Smug Contra I/T Pris
65956 Perez Josephina I NOT NAMED False Statement
171044 Perez Julio Dc, Region 4 False Statement
9063 Perez Luis O West Palm Beach Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
94509 Perez Mario L NOT NAMED Probation Violation
52847 Perez Nikki Broward County Sheriff's Office Possess Stln Prop.
94838 Perez Orlando E Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Unlawful Compensation
5385 Perez Peter I Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
48204 Perez Reinaldo F Hialeah Police Department Witness-Dissuading
50019 Perez Ricardo J Miami Police Department Cocaine-Possess
189239 Perez Robert A NOT NAMED Probation Violation
171923 Perez Roberto Osceola County Sheriff's Office Assault and Stalking
35384 Perez-Borroto Wilfredo R Miami Police Department Official Misconduct
93127 Perez-Reyes Ricardo P Tampa International Airport Police Department Fraud
68037 Perkins Dawn A Broward County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Possess
92541 Perkins Dwayne A Auburndale Police Department Perjury
321355 Perkins Marlynn Glades County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
97131 Perkins Robert R Liberty Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
156902 Perkins Stacy J Escambia County Sheriff's Office Perjury, Obstruct Crim. Inves
155978 Perkins Zastrow T Lake Worth Police Department Larceny
92547 Permenter James R Dc, Region 2 Sex Off Agst.Child, Sex Assault
102613 Perritt Ricky G Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office Heroin-Sell
120134 Perry Allen P Lee County Sheriff's Office Opium or Deriv-Poss, Perjury
143325 Perry Cedric A. Broward County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
289250 Perry Chasity Shaylyn Blackwater River Correctional Facility Obstruct Police-
56469 Perry Eddie J Apalachee Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault, Battery - Domestic Violence
1600 Perry Lawrence N Manatee County Sheriff's Office Obstruct Police-
161804 Perry Lewis Broward County Sheriff's Office Perjury
184 Perry Matthew L Martin Correctional Institution Sex Offense
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56414 Perry Octavius K NOT NAMED Sex Offense
164207 Perry Scott W Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
27344 Perry Sharon D Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Larceny
84576 Perryman William R Broward County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
83454 Perz Michael J Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Possess
11046 Pescia Kathy J Marion County Sheriff's Office Fraud
92100 Pesquera Pedro L Hardee County Sheriff's Office Smuggle Contraband
356680 Pete Travis North Florida Evaluation And Treatment Center Grand Theft
94356 Peters Desmond D Dc, Region 3 Excess Force by Corr
96219 Peters John T Walton Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
92957 Peters Mark Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Hit And Run
86134 Peters Walton S Polk County Sheriff's Office Stolen Property-
53460 Peterson Brian R Miami Beach Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
165001 Peterson Debra Dc, Region 3 False Statement, Unprofessional Relationship With
88376 Peterson Douglas W Glades Correctional Institution Sex Offense
254712 Peterson Eric M Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Weapon Offense-
148090 Peterson Michael W NOT NAMED No Criminal Charge
363041 Peterson Michael A NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
261149 Peterson Miracle T Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With
44479 Peterson Samuel Miami-Dade Schools Police Department Cocaine-Possess
92999 Peterson Stanley B Manatee County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
16817 Petote Stephanie E Polk County Sheriff's Office Perjury
82561 Petrena Warren S Mayo Correctional Institution Burglary
215423 Petron Richardson Broward County Sheriff's Office Fraud
146882 Petrovich Stephen S. Cape Coral Police Department Fraud
50180 Pettigrew Eddie G Glades Correctional Institution Battery - Domestic Violence
152845 Pettis Bennett E Gadsden Correctional Institution Marij.-Test Positive
26635 Pettis Danny E Corrections Mental Health Institution Assault
18828 Pettis Thomas B Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Assault
42598 Pettry Aaron B North Palm Beach Police Department Aggravated Assault
95396 Petty Wesley D Cross City Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
108687 Peugnet Frederick M Florida State Prison Marijuana-Possess
278916 Pfaff Seth A Dc, Region 1 Burglary
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264556 Phaeton Jacques Andre NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
144596 Pham Tri N Department Of Environmental Protection Perjury, Stalking
251081 Phelps Joshua A Cape Coral Police Department False Statement
122 Philbrick Michael E Volusia County Sheriff's Office False Statement
89463 Phillips David B Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
249 Phillips Deborah L Zephyrhills Correctional Institution Marij.-Test Positive
56684 Phillips Eugene Orange County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by LEO
133108 Phillips George R Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Probation Violation
273128 Phillips Jason M NOT NAMED Marijuana-Possess
213661 Phillips Jeffrey Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
82495 Phillips Kevin L Inverness Police Department Fraud
68474 Phillips Leonard L Hamilton Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
30532 Phillips Michael S Broward County Sheriff's Office Larceny
6578 Phillips Ricky D Pasco County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
164639 Phillips Ryan C Manatee County Sheriff's Office Probation Violation
364589 Phillips Thomas NOT NAMED Carrying Concealed Weapon
61685 Phillips Wayne N Polk County Sheriff's Office Assault
151060 Philon Rodney D Pasco County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
95836 Picard Jeffery A Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Prostitution, Moving Traffic Viol.
57266 Pichel Francisco Miami Police Department Dangerous Drugs-, Eavesdrop Equipment-
207981 Pickett Jeffery M NOT NAMED 8/22/2016 Battery - Domestic Violence
13552 Picklo Arthur Fl Dept Of Financial Serv, Div. Of Investigative And Forensi 2/5/2003 Homicide, Robbery
150531 Pickron Stephen W Gadsden Correctional Institution 12/10/2013 Unlawful Compensation
230424 Picras Jason M NOT NAMED 5/14/2013 Probation Violation
288791 Pienik Kenneth A St. Petersburg Police Department 12/2/2015 Excess Force by LEO
311504 Pieper Andrew NOT NAMED 12/2/2015 Carrying Concealed Weapon
267024 Pierce David A NOT NAMED 2/25/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
101237 Pierce Todd J Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 6/10/2010 Sex Offense
66844 Pierce Willie C Glades Correctional Institution 3/15/1989 Cocaine-Test Positiv
235731 Piermarini Steven J NOT NAMED 8/28/2014 Sex Offense
50827 Pierson Cedric R Department Of Corrections 2/5/2003 Resisting Officer
292099 Pierson Rodney K Dc, Region 3 12/10/2013 Aggravated Assault, Weapon Offense-
219316 Pietarila Jason S NOT NAMED 5/26/2015 Driv Und Influ Liq.
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203830 Pignatare Clinton A Dc, Region 4 2/17/2010 Excess Force by Corr
78626 Pilat Milan A Miami-Dade Police Department 10/18/1985 Marijuana-Possess
92111 Pilkay William J Tampa Police Department 6/1/1987 Embezzlement
283916 Pilkinton Richard Dc, Region 4 8/25/2011 Excess Force by Corr
206499 Pillajo Richard B Dc, Region 3 2/17/2011 Cocaine-Sell
160816 Pillius John Joseph Pasco County Sheriff's Office 11/16/2007 Sex Off Agst.Child
130093 Pimentel Edward L Miccosukee Police Department 2/7/2007 Fraud
155543 Pimentel Joaquin L Broward County Sheriff's Office 5/16/2007 Fraud
14926 Pina Reinaldo B Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 8/14/2002 Perjury
109559 Pineda Carlos Dc, Region 4 2/17/2005 Dangerous Drugs-
172377 Pineda Edwin South Miami Police Department 5/25/2012 False Statement
84237 Ping Gerald T Hendry Correctional Institution 6/28/1988 Bribery-
15202 Pink John F Department Of Corrections, Region V 12/8/1993 Manslaughter-Vehicle
93010 Pinkard Laura D Jefferson Correctional Institution 11/14/1995 Unprofessional Relationship With
68233 Pinkney Charles P Tampa Police Department 12/16/1987 Dangerous Drugs-
257550 Piper Deborah L NOT NAMED 8/23/2013 Probation Violation
103075 Pipkin Duane A Orange County Corrections Department 11/7/2001 Cocaine-Possess
57871 Pippen Jon H Calhoun County Sheriff's Office 2/24/2014 Sex Offense
2996 Piscitelli Anthony M South Florida State Hospital 2/1/1989 Weapon Offense-
149995 Pita John P Monroe County Sheriff's Office 11/13/2007 Sex Assault
36971 Pitcher George S Fort Pierce Police Department 7/20/1998 Sex Assault
258044 Pitre Marcus J Dc, Region 4 6/2/2011 Cocaine-Possess
252287 Pittman Brian M NOT NAMED 2/5/2013 Insuff Funds Check
152787 Pittman David K Dc, Region 4 8/12/2008 False Statement
43279 Pittman George W Jefferson Correctional Institution 2/6/2001 Sex Off Agst.Child, Contri. Delinq. Minor
291704 Pitts Benjamin H NOT NAMED 12/11/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
47452 Pitts John H Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/28/1998 False Statement
227312 Pixley Michael R Dc, Region 4 11/19/2007 Perjury
143249 Pizzini Gabriel M Marion County Sheriff's Office 8/26/2010 Sex Offense
29003 Pla Ernest S Riviera Beach Police Department 5/23/1994 Sex Offense
63427 Plank Darrell E Cedar Key Police Department 6/2/1995 Prostitution
144801 Planos Mary E NOT NAMED 2/22/2000 Cocaine-Test Positiv
41967 Plante Jon M NOT NAMED 8/23/2013 Stalking
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46639 Platt Nathan B Okeechobee County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Cocaine-Sell
32286 Platte Donantonio G Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 11/12/1992 Larceny
20775 Pleasant Scottie L Dc, Region 1 2/5/2003 Cocaine-Possess
125776 Plouffe James M Wakulla County Sheriff's Office 11/15/2010 Burglary
288882 Plymel Amanda L Dc, Region 2 9/24/2012 Dangerous Drugs-
106778 Plymel Dallas V Taylor County Sheriff's Office 8/14/2002 Larceny
79734 Pociask John M Dc, Region 4 2/18/2008 Sex Offense
10269 Pointon Kenneth W Dc, Region 3 8/28/2014 Fraud, Obstruct Crim. Inves
130641 Poitier Coy L NOT NAMED 11/7/2001 Larceny
117452 Polanco Albert S Lake Correctional Institution 2/20/1997 Larceny
19762 Polk Jay H Orange County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
61011 Pollard Frazier L Dc, Region 3 False Statement
140354 Pollard Karen A Mayo Correctional Institution Smuggle Contraband, Unprofessional Relationship With
197072 Polvere David M Dc, Region 2 False Statement, Perjury
174784 Ponce Nathan E NOT NAMED Probation Violation
206718 Poole David E NOT NAMED Insuff Funds Check
92372 Poole Jeff A Broward County Sheriff's Office Civil Rights-
208901 Poore Wilbur J Dc, Region 2 Excess Force by Corr
43403 Pope David L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Sex Off Agst.Child
164735 Pope Jeffery Lee Dc, Region 1 Smuggle Contraband
125318 Pope Kraig K Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation False Statement
125454 Pope Rachel J Gadsden Correctional Institution Assault
26912 Poppell Earl D Dc, Region 1 Annex Smuggle Contraband
46343 Poppell Howard S Quincy Police Department Conserv. Environment
32453 Poppell Paul C Taylor County Sheriff's Office Assault
92689 Porn Gary M Auburndale Police Department Official Misconduct
306721 Porter Barbara R NOT NAMED Probation Violation
71317 Porter Jeffrey L Miami-Dade Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
79451 Porter Leroy W Collier County Sheriff's Office Gamb. Device-Possess
32369 Porter Lois A Cross City Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
151271 Porter Michael Shawn Blackwater River Correctional Facility Assault and Weapon Offense-
25264 Portz Kathy E Miami Shores Police Department Assault
102140 Postell Dwayne S Gainesville Police Department Sex Offense
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49268 Poston Christian Sebring Police Department Perjury
117650 Potash Gerald G NOT NAMED Probation Violation
137913 Potter Anthony P Wakulla Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
291707 Potter Ashley M Dc, Region 3 Shoplifting
93438 Pough Jason D Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Civil Rights-
48510 Pough Lisa L Avon Park Correctional Institution Larceny
164214 Powell Charles M Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Excess Force by Corr
133991 Powell Christopher L City Of Greenacres Department Of Public Safety Cocaine-Test Positiv
138161 Powell David M Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office Fraud
68395 Powell Herbert Zephyrhills Correctional Institution 5/23/1994 Cocaine-Test Positiv
218043 Powell James ááááááááááááááNOT NAMED 8/24/2015 Fraud
44920 Powell Nathaniel R Chiefland Police Department 12/20/1991 Obstruct Police-
144117 Powell Randy F Bay Correctional Facility 11/29/1999 Cocaine-Test Positiv
28191 Powell Richard B Jackson County Sheriff's Office 3/15/1989 Excess Force by Corr
82807 Powell Ronald A West Melbourne Police Department 6/3/1997 False Statement
300521 Powell Tameca R Gadsden Correctional Institution 9/21/2012 Larceny
78936 Powell Wade L Manatee County Sheriff's Office 6/14/1991 Weapon Offense-
23143 Powell William R Naples Police Department 8/2/1985 Sex Offense
64376 Powell Willie L Levy County Sheriff's Office 2/17/2010 Assault, Sex Offense
285507 Powell Yulanda E Dc, Region 3 5/29/2012 Cruelty Toward Child
243041 Powenski Joshua Gregory Dc, Region 4 5/15/2007 Failure to Report Pursuant to 944.35, F.S.
243041 Powenski Joshua Gregory Dc, Region 4 5/16/2007 Smug Contra I/T Pris
202753 Power Peggy Dc, Region 3 2/17/2009 Perjury
161917 Powers Christopher R Martin County Sheriff's Office 8/12/2003 Driv Und Influ Liq.
15044 Powers Francis J Mangonia Park Police Department 9/18/1991 False Statement
29374 Powers Geraldine A Hendry County Sheriff's Office 7/20/1998 Perjury
232465 Powers Jennifer M NOT NAMED 5/14/2013 Probation Violation
244514 Powis Marilyn Rosario Volusia County Department Of Corrections 11/4/2008 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
280897 Poythress Jonathan K Dc, Region 1 6/24/2014 Perjury
4495 Pradere Mario Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 11/28/2016 Lewd & Lascivious Molestation, Video Voyeurism
138943 Prange Bruce A Dc, Tampa Service Center 8/13/2001 Prostitution
76220 Pratt Alfonze Dc, Region 4 Annex 6/14/1991 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
65122 Pratt Carol J Okaloosa Correctional Institution 3/29/1993 No Criminal Charge
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62695 Pratt James A South Florida Reception Center 2/28/1990 Assault
340968 Pratt Myron Port St. Lucie Police Department 11/28/2016 Sex Off Agst.Child
92159 Preciado Santiago C New River Correctional Institution 5/19/1997 Assault
80032 Preen William J Manatee County Sheriff's Office 9/18/1991 Sex Offense
28610 Preising David G NOT NAMED 12/11/2012 Driv Und Influ Liq.
207988 Prentice Travis M NOT NAMED 5/26/2009 Probation Violation
67355 Presley Patrick N Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/5/2003 Perjury
198367 Pressley Antwanette Dc, Region 4 5/13/2008 Neglect Child
94330 Pressley Dewey Hollywood Police Department 8/9/2012 False Statement
15446 Preston Larry D Polk County Sheriff's Office 10/29/1997 Larceny
161938 Preston Wade D Dc, Region 2 10/27/2011 Failure to Report Pursuant to 944.35, F.S.
27958 Prevatt Arthur H NOT NAMED 5/25/2012 Aggravated Assault
214666 Prevatt Casey A Dc, Region 2 5/9/2008 Marijuana-Possess
220425 Prevatt Philip W NOT NAMED 5/29/2012 Larceny
22985 Price Anthony W Pompano Beach Police Department 3/17/1994 Marij.-Test Positive
196679 Price Bryan D Polk County Sheriff's Office 2/8/2010 Kidnapping
50842 Price Donna A Apalachee Correctional Institution 6/14/1995 Unprofessional Relationship With
97875 Price John D Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office Larceny
292402 Price Stanley C NOT NAMED Assault
62776 Price Stephen R Dc, Region 1 Smuggle Contraband
59762 Prichard Henry L Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Assault
86506 Pride Jamel A West Palm Beach Police Department Commercial Sex-
25586 Priest Gregg E Miami Beach Police Department Procure for Prostitu, Prostitution
236526 Priest Michael F Escambia County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
66635 Prieto Jose Indian Creek Village Public Safety Department Kidnapping
53940 Primeau Laurie A Plantation Police Department False Statement
139819 Primus Michael L NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
57607 Pringle Shawn M Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
53578 Prioleau Rhonda A Miami-Dade Police Department Marij.-Test Positive
1988 Pritoni Jeffrey A Wauchula Police Department Computer Offense
3436 Prochilo Paul J Volusia County Sheriff's Office Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
54450 Proctor Clifford Opa Locka Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
276894 Prokopp Edna L NOT NAMED Larceny, Dangerous Drugs-
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195000 Pronovost Mark G Volusia County Department Of Corrections Obsc. Material-Poss
291798 Prophete Louis R. Brevard County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Stalking
23415 Pruett James H North Florida Reception Center Cocaine-Possess
46437 Pruitt Mark A Virginia Gardens Police Department Assault
51485 Prussing Theresa A Fort Pierce Police Department Larceny and Perjury
16445 Prymas Ronald L Palm Beach Police Department Forgery
20041 Pryor Donald H Volusia County Sheriff's Office False Statement
188952 Pryor Jeffrey H NOT NAMED Probation Violation
131866 Pryor Randy J Washington Correctional Institution Smuggle Contraband
213703 Pucinischi Angelo Giuseppe St. Johns County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
56535 Puckett Luther D Brevard County Sheriff's Office Obsc. Material-Poss
127045 Pugh John P Okeechobee County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
6417 Puig Raul L Miami Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
219911 Puig Sylvia Marion County Sheriff's Office Homicide
270291 Puleo Robert B Lake City Correctional Facility Battery - Domestic Violence
26258 Purcell Datra V Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Aggravated Assault
40994 Purcell Mark J Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Unlawful Compensation
137627 Pursell Christopher R Hernando County Jail/ C C A Assault, Perjury
33065 Purser Robert K Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Larceny
87594 Pursley Douglas E Okaloosa Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
89014 Purvis Mark T City Of Greenacres Department Of Public Safety Sexual Harassment
62366 Purvis Ronald E Department Of Environmental Protection Marijuana-Sell
67304 Pyfrom Melvin Broward County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault, Sex Offense
88455 Pykal Jerry D NOT NAMED Probation Violation
134689 Quagliaroli Steven F Lake Worth Police Department Marij.-Test Positive
96991 Qualls Michael J Union Correctional Institution Assault
63137 Quarrier David M Escambia County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
31967 Quarterman Herbert J Orange County Corrections Department Unprofessional Relationship With, Sex Assault
91596 Queen David W Tampa Police Department Fraud
156633 Queen Latoya A Dc, Region 4 Neglect Child
146133 Quesada Hector J Corrections Corporation Of America Smug Contra I/T Pris
20077 Quesenberry Darlene K Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit Aggravated Assault, Weapon Offense-
119658 Quick Amos ááááááááááááááNOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
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73625 Quicksall Arthur W Baker Correctional Institution Marij.-Test Positive
330716 Quigley Francis P Dc, Region 4 False Statement
59696 Quigley Scottii J Glades Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
277637 Quigley Thomas John Collier County Sheriff's Office Assault
69343 Quinlan Thomas J Opa Locka Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
220864 Quinn Tonya Trenetta Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
220864 Quinn Tonya Trenetta Dc, Region 2 Perjury
124855 Quinnell Robert C Dc, Region 1 Sex Offense
91681 Quintana Jose A NOT NAMED Weapon Offense-
170348 Quintanilla Andres Miami Springs Police Department 5/23/2016 Extortion
232376 Quintanilla Markita D NOT NAMED 5/24/2016 Probation Violation
28748 Quintero Jose Miami Police Department 11/22/2005 Obstructing Justice
65064 Quintero Robert E Miami-Dade Police Department 2/1/1989 Cocaine-Sell
137771 Quirin Lynn J Dc, Region 4 2/16/2011 Probation Violation
12053 Rabasca Gerard V Clearwater Police Department 12/20/1991 Assault
10456 Race Merrill G Lee County Sheriff's Office 5/1/1987 Dangerous Drugs-
83008 Radford Benjamin W Bay County Sheriff's Office 10/8/1998 Larceny, Making False Report/False Report of Crime
114830 Radford George O NOT NAMED 1/28/2016 Neglect Family
160716 Radius Scott Plantation Police Department 11/29/2004 Fraud
77697 Ragan Kelly L Orange County Corrections Department 5/28/2010 Battery - Domestic Violence
124820 Raggs Mervin L Lake Wales Police Department 10/8/1998 Battery - Domestic Violence
114223 Ragosta Nicholas M Marion County Sheriff's Office 11/1/2012 Dangerous Drugs-
189386 Ragusa Michael P Miami Police Department 5/20/2009 Sex Assault
24299 Ragusa Vito M Homestead Police Department 3/27/1986 Homosex. Act W/Boy
75785 Rahilly Norma J Daytona Beach Police Department 5/30/1995 Pass Forged Instrument
37621 Rahming Kithia L South Florida Reception Center 5/24/1993 Manslaughter, Weapon Offense
97073 Raimondo John M Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 11/22/1999 Aggravated Assault, Battery - Domestic Violence
178137 Raison Karen E Dc, Region 1 5/11/2005 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
84200 Raisor Robert A Pinellas Park Police Department 10/23/1996 Prostitution
105775 Rallison William G Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 8/17/2011 Driv Und Influ Liq.
54691 Ramirez Amando R Collier County Sheriff's Office 2/5/1993 Larceny
96348 Ramirez Hector Orange County Sheriff's Office 4/22/1998 Larceny
112632 Ramirez Obdulio Dc, Region 3 8/7/2006 False Statement
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270808 Ramirez Omar NOT NAMED 2/27/2013 Marijuana-Possess, Dangerous Drugs-
102913 Ramos Charlotte C Miami-Dade Police Department 8/18/1999 Cocaine-Smuggle, Escape-
5875 Ramos Felix L Seminole County Sheriff's Office 10/23/1996 Witness-Dissuading
159133 Ramos Guillermo Gainesville Police Department 12/11/2006 Assault
255674 Ramos Javier A Volusia County Department Of Corrections 5/24/2010 Dangerous Drugs-
53008 Ramsey Charles T Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 10/13/1989 Cocaine-Test Positiv
49233 Ramsey James D Florida International University Police Department 7/31/1997 Sex Offense
89303 Ramsey Neil E Department Of Corrections, Region V 6/19/1989 Obstruct Police-
82345 Ramsey Richard D Lee County Sheriff's Office 2/4/1998 Sex Offense
271579 Ramsey Sharonda M Graceville Correctional Facility 5/9/2013 Cruelty Toward Child
23378 Randall Marshall B St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 2/26/1992 Sex Assault
65056 Randall Noel R Brevard County Sheriff's Office 2/24/2004 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
253563 Randall Remy Ramsuchit Orlando Police Department 5/5/2016 Larceny
138490 Randall Shawn A Panama City Police Department 11/22/1999 Aggravated Assault
90740 Randerson Sherylynn R Dc, Region 4 2/20/2004 Official Misconduct
1260 Range Ronald S Fort Lauderdale Police Department 11/29/2004 Larceny
375641 Rankin Ryan M NOT NAMED 8/24/2015 Driv Und Influ Liq.
147384 Rapozo Cecilia A Dc, Region 4 2/14/2002 Smug Contra I/T Pris
78786 Rappaport Ronald O Dc, Region 4 11/13/2003 Unprofessional Relationship With
273112 Rarey Adam J NOT NAMED 5/5/2016 Probation Violation
110567 Rasberry Jacqueline E Bay Correctional Facility 8/29/2000 Unprofessional Relationship With
163703 Rasnake Robert J. Howey-In-The-Hills Police Department Burglary, Contri. Delinq. Minor
319046 Ratcliffe Damon L Dc, Region 3 Assault
147778 Ratliffe Consuelo Marie Wakulla Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
356 Rauber Ronn Flagler County Sheriff's Office Battery - Domestic Violence
258302 Raulerson Brian D Lake City Correctional Facility Burglary
55605 Raulerson Richard L Hamilton Correctional Institution Larceny
54464 Rausch Louis J Coconut Creek Police Department Assault
104096 Rawiszer Alan L Broward County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
45737 Rawls Brenda J Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit Unprofessional Relationship With
6877 Ray Clarence A Orange County Corrections Department Aggravated Assault
26480 Ray Geoffrey A Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Larceny
220427 Ray Jeffery D Dc, Region 2 Homicide, Cruelty Toward Child
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191336 Ray Megan M NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
191336 Ray Megan M NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
220122 Ray Tyrone NOT NAMED Aggravated Assault
330010 Raymond Tillman R NOT NAMED Assault
64127 Raynor Victor L NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
94949 Reagan Ralph D Tampa Police Department Sex Offense
163268 Reale Jennifer Lee Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With
41508 Reames Charles R Dc, Region 2 Battery - Domestic Violence
128962 Reams Diedra W Taylor Correctional Institution Driv Und Influ Liq.
15939 Reap Bruce A Indian River County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
108655 Recacho Bernardo R Dc, Region 1 Sex Off Agst.Child
94165 Recalt Julio A Broward County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
95533 Rector Carrie A Dc, Region 3 Dangerous Drugs-
80452 Reddick Carey A St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office Larceny
311516 Reddick John J NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence, Cruelty Toward Child
73504 Redding Curtis South Florida State Hospital Assault
147737 Redding Todd R Dc, Region 2 Battery - Domestic Violence
94041 Redding Wardell H Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
65658 Redmon Kathy G Apalachee Correctional Institution Unlawful Compensation
281951 Redmond Michael T Polk County Sheriff's Office Smuggle Contraband
37380 Redondo Marvin F Broward County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
70225 Reed Adriene L Orange County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
103806 Reed Anthony K Dc, Region 2 Excess Force by Corr
39286 Reed David L Hamilton Correctional Institution Battery - Domestic Violence, Weapons Offense, Witness-Dissuading
94828 Reed Keith Dc, Gainesville Service Center Smuggle Contraband
105135 Reed Terrena R Columbia Correctional Institution Making False Report/False Report of Crime
364716 Reed Thomas D NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
110973 Reeder William N Dc, Region 1 Perjury
210338 Reeve Rachel M NOT NAMED Larceny
361863 Reeves Dustin NOT NAMED Dangerous Drugs-
579 Reeves John H Citrus County Sheriff's Office Receive Stln Prop.
579 Reeves John H NOT NAMED Receive Stln Prop.
89016 Reeves Kenneth E Seminole County Sheriff's Office Larceny
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236046 Reeves Lee Suncoast Technical College No Criminal Charge
97238 Regan Dennis J Pinellas County School Police Department False Statement
38499 Regar Ronald E New River Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault
101747 Regins Rose M Gulf Correctional Institution Cocaine-Possess
114474 Register Christopher W Alachua County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
201390 Register Garrett J NOT NAMED Cocaine-Possess
201390 Register Garrett J Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
23528 Register James W Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Bribery-
71662 Rego Roberto Miami-Dade Police Department Income Tax-
101665 Reichert Steven W Seminole County Sheriff's Office Marijuana-Possess, Dangerous Drugs-
13023 Reid Harold E Eatonville Police Department Fraud
232446 Reid Rolando D Dc, Region 2 Excess Force by Corr
199873 Reid Shakisha Dc, Region 4 Unprofessional Relationship With, Perjury
191039 Reid Shaun L NOT NAMED Fraud
40576 Reigada Jose Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Misuse Of Public Position
15464 Reigh Ernest E St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
102803 Reigottie Ronald L Leon County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
72176 Reilly Lisa J Central Florida Reception Center Unprofessional Relationship With
128440 Reinaldo Maximo J South Bay Correctional Facility Dangerous Drugs-
143271 Reinhardt Marcella K Dc, Gainesville Service Center Unprofessional Relationship With
91041 Reiselbara Brian NOT NAMED False Statement
6535 Rembert Arthur Department Of Corrections, Region III Driv Und Influ Liq.
106487 Renaud John North Miami Beach Police Department Burglary
115673 Rendon David Lake County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
67216 Rendon-Gomez Arnulfo H Miami Beach Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
200690 Rengering Joanna K Pasco County Sheriff's Office False Statement
82280 Renner Dorin F Orange County Corrections Department Charge Unknown
153102 Rentz Camille Y NOT NAMED Probation Violation
24125 Rentz Gloria J Baker Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
89849 Rentz Robert A Apalachee Correctional Institution Assault, Making False Report/False Report of Crime
195003 Renz Melvin E Madison County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
111469 Repass Jack W Daytona Beach Police Department Vehicle Theft
253180 Reschke William F Dc, Region 4 Unlawful Compensation
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56268 Retherford Hal K NOT NAMED Dangerous Drugs-
146102 Retureta John G Golden Beach Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
63269 Revell Raymond G Leon County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Possess
149819 Revels Deana J. NOT NAMED No Criminal Charge
62748 Revels Gregory A Temple Terrace Police Department Assault
3968 Reyes Joseph Broward County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
114373 Reyes Pedro A Bay County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
91950 Reyes Zunilda Glades Correctional Institution Forgery
83732 Reynold Lloyd D Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit Sex Offense
318259 Reynolds David Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With
70382 Reynolds Gwendolyn L Opa Locka Police Department Simple Assault
297217 Reynolds Jahbari P Alachua County Sheriff's Office Marijuana-Possess
110389 Reynolds Jazmine Renee Florida Department Of Corrections Battery - Domestic Violence, Viol Repeat Violence Injunct
22423 Reynolds Lori A Department Of Corrections, Region III Unprofessional Relationship With
111153 Reynolds Robert B NOT NAMED Sex Asslt-Carnal Abu
16270 Reynolds Roy L Collier County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by LEO
88190 Reynolds Thomas L Orlando Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
15655 Rhine Howard R Florida State Prison Smuggle Contraband
259673 Rhoden Crista Lynn Dc, Region 2 Larceny
278199 Rhoden Evan M Dc, Region 2 Aggravated Assault
316441 Rhoden Justin P Dc, Region 3 Larceny
49481 Rhoden Marty M Lawtey Correctional Institution Charge Unknown
72307 Rhoden William S Starke Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
271785 Rhodes David ááááááááááááááDc, Region 2 Excess Force by Corr
318463 Rhodes Lawrence D NOT NAMED Possess Stln Prop.
19628 Rhodes Ronald L Monroe County Sheriff's Office Aggrav Asslt Pol Off
229584 Rhue Ruth E Dc, Region 2 Annex Unprofessional Relationship With
101979 Rhymes Renard R Broward Correctional Institution Marijuana-Sell
157996 Ribel Frank Anthony Dc, Region 4 Cocaine-Test Positiv
80370 Ricchiuto William V Largo Police Department Sex Assault
272427 Ricci David J NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
303431 Rice Curtis J Dc, Region 1 False Statement
371274 Rice Jorge L Dc, Region 2 1/28/2016 Larceny
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426763 Rice Joshua Jordan Dc, Region 3 11/3/2016 Use or Possession of Drug Paraphernalia
262539 Rice Shawn M North Port Police Department 8/4/2016 Perjury
138292 Rice William C Polk County Sheriff's Office 5/5/2016 Unprofessional Relationship With
216494 Richard Percilla Dc, Region 4 2/18/2010 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unlawful Compensation
64623 Richards John W Avon Park Correctional Institution 2/14/2002 Sex Off Agst.Child, Sex Assault
143480 Richards Joseph D NOT NAMED 8/31/2010 Probation Violation
136688 Richards Letha D NOT NAMED 5/7/2015 Dangerous Drugs-
103783 Richards Paula G Union Correctional Institution 2/22/1995 Smug Contra I/T Pris
64716 Richardson Danny L Haines City Police Department 2/4/1991 Dangerous Drugs-
56583 Richardson Douglas I Orange County Sheriff's Office 9/8/1988 Sex Assault
116789 Richardson Kenneth D Dc, Region 4 2/12/2009 Battery - Domestic Violence, Viol Repeat Violence Injunct
43951 Richardson Louis W Martin Correctional Institution 2/5/1993 Marijuana-Possess
40820 Richardson Ronald A Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 5/8/2002 Sex Assault, Unlawful Compensation
81335 Richardson Ronald R Dc, Region 4 8/20/2002 Excess Force by Corr
42807 Richardson Timothy NOT NAMED 10/6/1995 Pass Forged Instrument
93990 Richburg Jessica P Dc, Gainesville Service Center 5/8/2001 Unprofessional Relationship With
132937 Richerson Melissa A Escambia County Road Prison 11/6/2002 Smug Contra I/T Pris
87598 Richert Jonathan G Dc, Region 3 Annex 8/22/2007 Perjury
148486 Richmond Jonathon M. Seminole County Sheriff's Office 8/13/2001 Assault
23281 Richter Jeffery S Apalachee Correctional Institution 11/17/1992 Smuggling-
35290 Richter Thomas R Gulf County Sheriff's Office 9/10/1999 Driv Und Influ Liq.
51870 Ricketson Robert M Taylor County Sheriff's Office 1/12/1995 Unprofessional Relationship With
71582 Rickman Roy V Department Of Environmental Protection 7/13/1993 Cocaine-Possess
30458 Ricks Martin R New River Correctional Institution 5/17/2000 Cocaine-Possess
212133 Rico Katrina B NOT NAMED 5/9/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
62415 Ridaught Roderick J University Of North Florida, Police Department 3/16/1988 Insuff Funds Check
112510 Riddleberger Daniel J Clay County Sheriff's Office 4/22/1998 Marij.-Test Positive
32557 Riddles Raymond C Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 10/2/1987 Indecent Exposure
287040 Rider Jacob NOT NAMED 5/9/2013 Kidnapping, Resisting Officer
43023 Rider Richard R Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 10/8/1985 Dangerous Drugs-
92675 Ridgeway Gary D NOT NAMED 8/4/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
103583 Ridgeway Johnny B Miami-Dade Police Department 5/17/2000 Sex Offense
267178 Ridley Raymond L Broward County Sheriff's Office 6/3/2011 Battery - Domestic Violence
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83930 Ridner George D Volusia County Sheriff's Office 11/8/2000 Perjury
153277 Riggans Don E Pasco County Sheriff's Office 11/17/2009 Dangerous Drugs-
12293 Rigo Rudolf Dania Police Department 10/2/1987 Fraud
331948 Riley Corey K NOT NAMED 2/6/2014 Burglary
343091 Riley Dalton E Dc, Region 1 5/25/2016 Malicious Battery
110300 Riley Jonathan K Desoto Correctional Institution 2/15/1999 Aggrav Asslt Pol Off
92813 Riley Ray A Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 7/31/1997 Obstruct Police-
54244 Riley Reginald J Dc, Region 1 Annex 6/14/1995 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
135528 Riley Steven C Everglades Correctional Institution 11/8/2000 Sex Off Agst.Child
150361 Riley Tarus M NOT NAMED 8/7/2014 Battery - Domestic Violence
145161 Riley William K Orange County Sheriff's Office 5/5/2016 Cocaine-Test Positiv
90398 Rios Ruben R Orange County Sheriff's Office 2/6/1996 Bigamy
319808 Rippy David A Dc, Region 3 8/4/2016 Malicious Battery
20055 Risk William North Bay Village Police Department 12/16/1987 Dangerous Drugs-
25021 Risner Arley M Fort Lauderdale Police Department 2/14/2002 Larceny
19759 Rist Robert T Treasure Island Police Department 5/7/1997 Cocaine-Possess
110750 Ritenour Brenda L Baker Correctional Institution 2/6/1996
56751 Rivadeneira Juan C South Florida Evaluation And Treatment Center 8/13/1997 Assault
207264 Rivas Tonya M Monroe County Sheriff's Office 11/29/2004 False Statement
3283 Rivera Carlos L Miami Police Department 2/14/2002 Excess Force by LEO
109141 Rivera Dave W Orlando Police Department 2/5/1997 Fraud
235444 Rivera Hector Arturo NOT NAMED 11/6/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
24813 Rivera Pedro S Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 1/11/1995 Homicide
5629 Rivera Rafael Dade Correctional Institution 11/2/1994 Cocaine-Possess
6571 Rivera Ruben Miami Police Department 2/28/1990 Cocaine-Sell
50410 Rivera Victor M Miami-Dade Police Department 11/21/2005 Sex Assault
219357 Rivera Guzman Karen Y Orange County Sheriff's Office 8/4/2016 False Statement
91687 Rivera-Velez Jorge Lee County Sheriff's Office 2/24/2000 Cocaine-Test Positiv
329726 Rivero Aaron NOT NAMED 5/9/2013 Larceny
329726 Rivero Aaron NOT NAMED 5/9/2013 Larceny
47980 Rivers Bill A Cross City Correctional Institution 10/3/1990 Marij.-Test Positive
97491 Rivers Clifford J Florida Agricultural And Mechanical University Police Dept. 5/30/1995 Larceny
110617 Rivers Frederick L Kissimmee Police Department 11/10/2010 Official Misconduct, Stalking
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55909 Rivers Jackie B NOT NAMED 2/17/1995
242594 Rizer Stephanie Dc, Region 2 Annex 11/12/2009 Unprofessional Relationship With
69117 Rizzolo James Glades Correctional Institution 2/1/1989 Marij.-Test Positive
14544 Rizzolo Ronald NOT NAMED 10/29/1997 Probation Violation
128171 Roach Delbert B Fort Walton Beach Police Department 2/4/2011 Dangerous Drugs-
267180 Robarts Michael W Pasco County Sheriff's Office 8/8/2013 Cruelty Toward Child
56810 Robbins Dalon G NOT NAMED 2/5/2015 Cruelty Toward Child
113593 Robbins John D Charlotte Correctional Institution 11/22/1999 Excess Force by Corr
76160 Robbins Ronald H Edgewater Police Department 5/12/2004 Homicide
106488 Robbins Williston A Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/7/2001 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Bribery-
86733 Roberson Bertha F Tampa Police Department 2/10/1999 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
258539 Roberson Carl L Dc, Region 3 11/16/2009 Moving Traffic Viol.
221472 Roberson Tommy R NOT NAMED 8/9/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
44916 Roberson Wesley C Hamilton Correctional Institution 3/24/1994 False Statement
311937 Roberson Whoe C Dc, Region 2 11/1/2012 Driv Und Influ Liq.
103262 Roberts Alfredo L Dc Region 3 Institutional Training Center 5/9/2013 No Criminal Charge
108116 Roberts Ancel A Florida City Police Department 2/26/2014 Sex Off Agst.Child
130853 Roberts Betty North Florida Reception Center 1/11/1999 Unprofessional Relationship With
113207 Roberts Brant C Dc, Tampa Service Center 11/7/2001 Weapon Offense-
67577 Roberts Charles M Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 11/15/1995 Sex on Duty, Making False Report/False Report of Crime
48276 Roberts Charles M Hollywood Police Department 2/11/2009 False Statement
69299 Roberts Clarence J Sumter Correctional Institution 2/5/1993 Smuggle Contraband
45082 Roberts Conyone Y Miami Police Department 2/7/2001 Perjury
167365 Roberts Derek Demond Hollywood Police Department 11/22/2005 Sex Off Agst.Child
137667 Roberts Fanita S Lake City Correctional Facility 5/24/2010 Unprofessional Relationship With
152113 Roberts Gary A Dc, Region 1 2/12/2009 Burglary
153107 Roberts Harold Chadwick Dc, Region 2 5/18/2009 Battery - Domestic Violence
110067 Roberts Henry C Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 5/10/2006 Perjury
337097 Roberts Jacob NOT NAMED 8/28/2013 Probation Violation
89339 Roberts James D Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 9/18/1991 Charge Unknown
66188 Roberts James W NOT NAMED 1/28/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
6087 Roberts Joan R Orange County Sheriff's Office 2/4/1998 Larceny
66502 Roberts Joe G Broward County Sheriff's Office 9/3/1996 Fraud
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66943 Roberts John D Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 6/1/1987 Dangerous Drugs-
322615 Roberts Joseph F Dc, Region 2 Annex 5/22/2012 Dangerous Drugs-
140588 Roberts Kyle D Dc, Region 2 Annex 2/6/2007 Larceny
84395 Roberts Lawrence E Ponce Inlet Police Department 8/11/2004 False Statement
90337 Roberts Lonnie D Department Of Corrections, Region V 2/11/1999 Sex Assault, Unprofessional Relationship With
1614 Roberts Mark J Mount Dora Police Department 2/7/2001 Larceny
58958 Roberts Mary A Hernando County Jail/ C C A 4/22/1998 Marij.-Test Positive
102023 Roberts Melvin Dade Correctional Institution 9/10/1999 Sex Offense
19056 Roberts Pamela M Broward Correctional Institution 4/15/1991 False Statement
11629 Roberts Steven R Charlotte Correctional Institution 11/8/2000 False Statement
73915 Roberts Timothy T Martin County Sheriff's Office 10/8/1998 Smug Contra I/T Pris
213616 Roberts-Cooper Lateesha L Dc, Region 4 2/6/2007 False Statement
15119 Robertshaw Allen M NOT NAMED 2/15/1999 Probation Violation
343764 Robertson David S Hialeah Police Department 8/24/2015 Assault
27872 Robertson James F Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 3/24/1994 False Statement
29897 Robertson-AkridgeSylvia Department Of Corrections 5/8/2002 Marijuana-Producing
206034 Roberts-RadwanskNichole M Dc, Region 2 12/9/2016 Larceny
206034 Roberts-RadwanskNichole M Dc, Region 2 12/9/2016 Larceny
729 Robichaud James L Monroe County Sheriff's Office 1/11/1995 Cocaine-Possess
199099 Robinson Adrian T Dc, Region 1 2/28/2005 Marijuana-Sell
758 Robinson Charles M Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 11/28/2011 Driv Und Influ Liq., Resisting Officer
125536 Robinson David P Dc, Region 3 2/27/2013 Cocaine-Test Positiv
259616 Robinson Debra P Dc, Region 2 11/1/2012 Unprofessional Relationship With
200951 Robinson Eric L Gadsden County Sheriff's Office 2/27/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
46049 Robinson Gregory G South Miami Police Department 1/28/2016 Dangerous Drugs-
83768 Robinson Harold G St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 4/4/1990 Excess Force by Corr
56083 Robinson Jacqueline D Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 10/3/1990 Cocaine-Possess
54011 Robinson Jeanette R Broward Correctional Institution 10/29/1997 Sex on Duty
142090 Robinson Jennifer D Hardee County Sheriff's Office 5/8/2002 Smuggle Contraband
51038 Robinson Jimmie C South Florida Evaluation And Treatment Center 4/22/1998 Larceny
172844 Robinson Johnny C Orange County Corrections Department 5/5/2016 Cocaine-Test Positiv
149104 Robinson Kendrea N Dc, Region 2 5/18/2009 Smuggle Contraband
295344 Robinson Kevin Dc, Region 3 5/7/2015 Marijuana-Possess
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152206 Robinson Marcus K. Orange County Sheriff's Office 5/7/2015 Sex on Duty, Prostitution
48992 Robinson Pamela N Dc, Region 3 11/7/2001 Larceny
165651 Robinson Paul M St. Johns County Sheriff's Office 8/17/2011 Official Misconduct
138380 Robinson Peter E Clay County Sheriff's Office 2/22/2000 False Statement
296848 Robinson Regina M Dc, Region 2 8/8/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
56150 Robinson Rhonda M Dc, Region 2 Annex 3/5/2008 Perjury
62005 Robinson Robert M Martin County Sheriff's Office 2/6/1996 False Statement
55147 Robinson Ronnie S Department Of Corrections, Region V 5/5/1986 Sex Offense
108489 Robinson Stephanas Gulf Correctional Institution 11/8/2000 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unlawful Compensation
51471 Robinson Tarence J Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 5/30/2003 Perjury
21043 Robinson Terry A Orange County Corrections Department 10/23/1996 Larceny
250385 Robinson Urijah L Dc, Region 4 2/4/2011 Robbery
199266 Robinson William NOT NAMED 5/9/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
153091 Robinson Yelena B Dc, Region 4 11/13/2009 Dangerous Drugs-
150409 Roche Michael E Sunrise Police Department 8/11/2004 Cocaine-Test Positiv
93098 Rochford Daniel D Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/14/2002 Cocaine-Smuggle
50727 Roddenberry Lonnie W Lakeland Police Department 7/15/1998 Misuse Of Public Position
148383 Rodgers Eric D. Dc, Region 2 5/24/2012 Probation Violation
242620 Rodgers Lester Thaddeus Walton County Sheriff's Office 8/24/2015 Stolen Property-
149735 Rodriguez Angel Miami Police Department Perjury
59338 Rodriguez Carlos Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Perjury
317673 Rodriguez Christina J Dc, Region 1 Unprofessional Relationship With
169206 Rodriguez David Lake Worth Police Department Bribe-Receive
109537 Rodriguez David Hialeah Gardens Police Department Bribery-
144488 Rodriguez David Hendry County Sheriff's Office Fraud
330925 Rodriguez David G Seminole County Sheriff's Office Child Abuse
8140 Rodriguez Edward E Lake Correctional Institution Cocaine-Test Positiv
55713 Rodriguez Ernie E Hendry County Sheriff's Office Larceny
32804 Rodriguez Eusebio Miami Police Department Cocaine-Sell
385755 Rodriguez Francisco J NOT NAMED Smuggle Contraband
137093 Rodriguez Gloria W Mayo Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
48847 Rodriguez Heberto R Miami Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
890 Rodriguez Helena E Tampa Police Department Marij.-Test Positive
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51536 Rodriguez Jorge Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Excess Force by Corr
92027 Rodriguez Jorge F Orange County Corrections Department Heroin-Possess
265095 Rodriguez Jorge A NOT NAMED Probation Violation
30329 Rodriguez Jose E Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Possess
212145 Rodriguez Jose R Orange County Corrections Department Procure for Prostitu, Prostitution
71437 Rodriguez Joseph G Miami-Dade Police Department Larceny
7874 Rodriguez Louis Palatka Police Department Sex Assault, Procure for Prostitu
28333 Rodriguez Mark F Milton Police Department Burglary
140952 Rodriguez Moses A Miami-Dade Police Department Impersonation
62772 Rodriguez Reinaldo C Miami Police Department Cocaine-Sell
60874 Rodriguez Roman Miami Police Department Cocaine-Possess
12114 Rodriguez Ronald H Cedar Key Police Department Larceny
47415 Rodriguez Santo St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
29476 Rodriguez Waldo Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
159036 Rodriguez William Monroe County Sheriff's Office Larceny
33918 Rodriguez Yvette I Miami Police Department Obstruct Police-
279309 Rodriguez-Santiag Joseph Anthony Sunrise Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
158645 Rodriquez Steven Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct
22442 Roebuck David L New River Correctional Institution Larceny
96382 Roesel Thomas W Dc, Region 3 Failure to Report Pursuant to 944.35, F.S.
56756 Rogers Andrew A Sumter Correctional Institution Homicide
166835 Rogers David B Pensacola Police Department Aggravated Assault
92703 Rogers Decourcey E North Miami Police Department Shoplifting
97870 Rogers Gerald S Jackson County Corrections Facility Cruelty Toward Child
36727 Rogers Gordon A New Smyrna Beach Police Department Sex Assault
119860 Rogers Howard Miami-Dade Police Department Cocaine-Sell
23513 Rogers James H Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
115243 Rogers Jeffery T Dc, Region 2 Annex Battery - Domestic Violence
105214 Rogers Jeffrey M Deland Police Department Driv Und Influ Liq.
64333 Rogers John B Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
382070 Rogers Justin K Dc, Region 2 Dangerous Drugs-
42312 Rogers Ponce D Union Correctional Institution Stalking
92475 Rogers Quinton M Havana Police Department Resisting Officer
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172435 Rogers Tameka NOT NAMED Resisting Officer
158555 Rogers William R Lee County Sheriff's Office Peeping Tom
43049 Rogowski Craig S Hialeah Police Department Burglary
39632 Rohaus Douglas R Hallandale Beach Police Department Larceny
30286 Roig Alberto I Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Official Misconduct
112516 Rojas Christopher J Sunrise Police Department Battery - Domestic Violence
112516 Rojas Christopher J Sunrise Police Department Sex on Duty, Witness-Dissuading
42444 Rojas Jacqueline Key Biscayne Police Department False Statement
71378 Rojas Pedro E NOT NAMED Fraud
128508 Rolack Nicholas M Dc, Region 1 Larceny
53905 Rolack Wesley Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Larceny
157690 Roland Dwain Eric Broward County Sheriff's Office Procure for Prostitu
111684 Roldan Luis E Orange County Sheriff's Office Larceny
283632 Roldan Rachel M Dc, Region 2 Battery - Domestic Violence
301452 Rolle Demetrice NOT NAMED Probation Violation
129200 Rolle Roosevelt A Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Receive Stln Prop.
96685 Rollins Ann L North Florida Reception Center Marij.-Test Positive
61239 Rollins Rodney R Dc, Region 2 Battery - Domestic Violence
85229 Rollins Stephen L West Palm Beach Police Department Homicide
129633 Rollins Theodore Jefferson Correctional Institution Unlawful Compensation
152785 Roman Bienvenido Collier County Sheriff's Office Perjury
25823 Roman Juan C NOT NAMED Obsc. Material-Poss
297684 Roman Lisette Dc, Region 3 Perjury
54213 Romanowski Rulon R Lake Mary Police Department Larceny
199104 Romer Kevin J Dc, Region 1 Perjury
315063 Romero John Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
153728 Romero Jorge Raul Hialeah Gardens Police Department Larceny, Obstruct Correspond.
9070 Romero Jose ááááááááááááááMiami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
53309 Romero Luis R Miami-Dade Police Department Robbery
28402 Ronda Oscar Miami Police Department Obstructing Justice
107490 Roney Brian L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Sex on Duty
169870 Ronga Michael J Lee County Sheriff's Office Civil Rights-
137740 Rongish Sherry R NOT NAMED Perjury

Page 197 of 257



Florida Revocations

person_nbr last_name first_name middle_name agency date complaint description
79012 Ronnebeck David A Escambia County Sheriff's Office Forgery Of Checks
88662 Ronnenberg Leonard J Winter Haven Police Department Charge Unknown
137672 Rood James B Gilchrist County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
283153 Rooks Lateshia S Dc, Region 1 5/15/2009 Smuggle Contraband
39724 Rooks Travis M Florida Department Of Management Services, Fl Capitol Poli 11/15/1995 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
279301 Roper Michael H NOT NAMED 2/5/2015 Probation Violation
77749 Roppolo Ronald R Crystal River Police Department 11/9/1992 Obstruct Crim. Inves
157487 Roque Eduardo Javier Pasco County Sheriff's Office 2/7/2003 Assault
163676 Rosa Lisa M NOT NAMED 5/5/2016 Dangerous Drugs-
8917 Rosado Merced Osceola County Corrections 2/7/2001 Sex Assault
28544 Rosalee Tommy L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 6/14/1995 Excess Force by LEO
130098 Rosales Mary E Dc, Region 4 11/13/2007 Perjury
92075 Rosario Antonio C Tampa Police Department 11/5/2008 Perjury
162619 Rosario Kristie L Okaloosa County Department Of Corrections 8/9/2012 Dangerous Drugs-
139620 Rosario Roberto Port Orange Police Department 2/26/2013 Sex Assault
12316 Rosario Victor M Lake Worth Police Department 6/1/1987 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
291468 Rosas Priscilla NOT NAMED 8/7/2014 Assault
150302 Roscini Lawrence J. Lee County Sheriff's Office 5/9/2002 Dangerous Drugs-
279799 Rose James D NOT NAMED 5/9/2013 Burglary, Stalking
2879 Rose Keith G Lee County Sheriff's Office 4/4/1994 Charge Unknown
145025 Rose Shelly B Dc, Region 2 8/8/2013 Unprofessional Relationship With
50564 Roseberry Terrance L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/5/1998 Probation Violation
162792 Rosenbaum David Michael Dc, Region 2 Annex 11/13/2007 Excess Force by Corr
114662 Rosenberg Mark S Altamonte Springs Police Department 11/8/2001 Obsc. Communication
47412 Rosenfeld Patricia M Miami-Dade Police Department 3/16/1988 Dangerous Drugs-
538 Rosenthal Leonard M Royal Palm Beach Police Department 7/24/1998 Weapon Offense-
17053 Rosenzweig Robert F Melbourne Police Department 10/8/1998 Carrying Prohibited Weapon
193604 Rosette Angela M Dc, Region 3 11/29/2004 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
125457 Ross Antoinette C Moore Haven Correctional Facility 8/12/2003 Perjury
1063 Ross David B Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 2/14/2002 Assault, Sex Offense, Sexual Harassment
44085 Ross David S Cedar Grove Police Department 2/14/2002 Excess Force by LEO
41347 Ross Gerald S Walton Correctional Institution 11/15/1995 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
178049 Ross Kendrick Edwin Dc, Region 3 5/8/2014 Dangerous Drugs-
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87013 Ross Victoria L Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/24/2000 Smug Contra I/T Pris
282949 Rossi Ormond Dc, Region 4 5/26/2016 Opium or Deriv-Sell
116717 Rossin George M Columbia County Sheriff's Office 11/22/1999 Cocaine-Sell
401444 Rossin Trenton D Dc, Region 2 11/3/2016 Resisting Officer, Driv Und Influ Liq.
166858 Roth Jared M NOT NAMED 5/9/2013 Larceny
111043 Roundtree Philip T Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 5/14/1999 Assault, Resisting Officer
150532 Rousseau Kimberly K NOT NAMED Probation Violation
134876 Routzahn Jason P Indian Shores Police Department Computer Offense, Sex Offense
288234 Rowe Ashley Ann Altamonte Springs Police Department Driv Und Influ Liq.
313837 Rowser Quentessa Y Dc, Region 2 False Statement
162135 Roy Kostja Miami-Dade Schools Police Department Aggravated Assault
58404 Royal Sammy D Dixie County Sheriff's Office Simple Assault
6766 Royer James O Broward County Sheriff's Office Stalking
220134 Roysden Brandon Ray Collier County Sheriff's Office Battery - Domestic Violence
220134 Roysden Brandon Ray Collier County Sheriff's Office Misuse Of Public Position
401565 Ruano Ricardo NOT NAMED Larceny
55547 Ruback Robert E Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
141778 Rubin Brian K Fort Lauderdale Police Department Perjury
131116 Rubin David B Broward County Sheriff's Office False Statement
262950 Rubin Faith M Hernando County Jail/ C C A Probation Violation
335709 Ruckdeschel William A Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office False Statement
130655 Rudd Shane O Chattahoochee Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
39220 Rudock Robert J Pompano Beach Police Department Sex Assault
11588 Rudoi Dennis S Seminole County Sheriff's Office Assault
129686 Ruffen Terrance L Dc, Region 1 Marijuana-Possess, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
102229 Ruise Herman M Dc, Region 2 Marij.-Test Positive
11351 Ruiter Joseph F Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Sex Assault
111904 Ruiz Alexander Miami Police Department Cheat On Exam/Subvert Process
209501 Ruiz Carlos L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Dangerous Drugs-
57645 Ruiz Fernando E Florida Fish And Wildlife Conservation Commission Fraud
297836 Ruiz Heber J NOT NAMED Probation Violation
143490 Ruiz Hector NOT NAMED Probation Violation
30596 Ruiz John J South Florida Reception Center Bribery-

Page 199 of 257

user
Highlight



Florida Revocations

person_nbr last_name first_name middle_name agency date complaint description
69376 Ruiz Jorge A Hialeah Police Department Assault
81610 Ruiz Pablo A Indian Harbour Beach Police Department Witness-Dissuading, Sex on Duty
161166 Ruland James Richard Port Richey Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
254916 Rummel William D Dc, Region 1 Driv Und Influ Liq.
279304 Rumsey Hoatlin Kimberly J Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
78064 Rupe Rodney C Pasco County Sheriff's Office Cruelty Toward Child
6471 Rupocinski Robert J Lowell Correctional Institution/women's Unit Charge Unknown
173434 Rush Robert J Daytona Beach Police Department Official Misconduct
171774 Rushing Terrence C. Dc, Region 3 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Dangerous Drugs-
273476 Rushing Yvette Yvonne Odessa NOT NAMED Larceny
392164 Rusnak Natashia A Dc, Region 1 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smuggle Contraband
215440 Russ Amber L NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
27783 Russ Debbie A Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
61029 Russ Keith R Broward County Sheriff's Office Marijuana-Possess
66568 Russ Lisa L Gadsden County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With
61111 Russ Michael L Liberty Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
112653 Russ Michael E Dc, Region 4 Marijuana-Possess
62361 Russell Derik B Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit Marij.-Test Positive
40822 Russell Donna L Hamilton Correctional Institution False Statement
14998 Russell Glenn L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Extortion, Bribery-
166013 Russell Gregory S Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Indecent Exposure
173391 Russell Harold A West Palm Beach Police Department Sex on Duty, Perjury
113933 Russell Hugh G Dc, Region 3 Assault
85962 Russell James D Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Making False Report/False Report of Crime
161349 Russell Joseph Kevin Dc, Region 2 Annex Assault, Resisting Officer
39371 Russell Michael A Monroe County Sheriff's Office Smuggle Contraband
334034 Russo Joseph L Dc, Region 3 Marij.-Test Positive
112990 Rutherford Mark A Broward Correctional Institution Sex on Duty
253207 Rutland Andrea J Orange County Corrections Department Marij.-Test Positive
48347 Rutledge Johnnie B Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
159383 Ryan Mark M Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Weapon Offense-
96777 Sabade Amy J Martin Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
224238 Sabater Richard ááááááááááááááNOT NAMED Probation Violation
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20976 Sabiston Connie S Department Of Corrections Dangerous Drugs-
230849 Saccareccia Daniel Melbourne Police Department Battery - Domestic Violence
139964 Saccente John Broward County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
152243 Saccente William J Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
9139 Sacco Louis J Miami-Dade Police Department Sex on Duty
48385 Sadberry Lloyd K Florida Department Of Management Services, Fl Capitol Police Larceny
213560 Sadler Alanna J Dc, Region 2 Annex False Statement
3494 Sager Frederick J Clearwater Police Department Sex Offense
97323 Sager Mark F Florida State Prison Smuggle Contraband
4757 Sagnelli Nicholas A Pasco County Sheriff's Office Witness-Dissuading and DUI
50160 Saib George W Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Aggravated Assault
165346 Saint Sandra M Corrections Corporation Of America Battery - Domestic Violence
244066 Saint Stephen L Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
281466 Saint-Aude Nikita NOT NAMED Probation Violation
164673 Saintil Cedon NOT NAMED Fraud, Vehicle
11921 Saladino Joseph A Orange County Corrections Department Homicide
55746 Salazar John D Hallandale Beach Police Department 10/9/1998 Larceny
230675 Salcido David B Florida Fish And Wildlife Conservation Commission 6/7/2010 Driv Und Influ Liq.
146834 Saldivar Sonia Veronica Manatee County Sheriff's Office 5/13/2003 Unprofessional Relationship With
93185 Salerno Michael Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 10/28/1997 Sex Offense
29934 Sales Sydell T Hillsborough Correctional Institution 6/25/1996 Dangerous Drugs-
302158 Salle Randolph Dc, Region 3 11/16/2010 Unprofessional Relationship With
227864 Salle Sarah J Dc, Region 2 2/11/2016 Shoplifting
47181 Salmons Jesse L Lafayette County Sheriff's Office 2/23/2000 Stat Rape-No Force
104632 Salomon Islande D El Portal Police Department 5/15/2000 False Statement
140896 Saltare Eloy Belle Glade Police Department 8/27/2013 Aggrav Asslt Pol Off, Weapon Offense-
85249 Salter Gwendolyn L Escambia County Sheriff's Office 8/7/1992 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
224239 Saluto Peyton W Corrections Corporation Of America 5/18/2009 Cruelty Toward Child
156051 Salvatore Joseph Dc, Region 3 11/23/2015 Smug Contra I/T Pris
59618 Samela William E Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 6/5/1985 Marijuana-Sell
171321 Sammons Mary E NOT NAMED 8/27/2013 Synth Narcotic-Poss, Synth Narcotic-Sell
8142 Sammy Ramish A Marion County Sheriff's Office 12/16/1994 Smuggling-
3198 Samonte George A Orange County Corrections Department 9/13/1999 Manslaughter-Vehicle
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34397 Sams Arthur Crystal River Police Department 2/26/1992 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
113510 Sams Charles S Walton Correctional Institution 2/23/2000 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Dangerous Drugs-
41483 Samuels Michael D NOT NAMED 10/30/2008 Assault
5710 San Antonio Richard ááááááááááááááMiami-Dade Schools Police Department 5/10/2005 Marij.-Test Positive
96924 Sanabria Rolando J Miami-Dade Police Department 2/8/2001 Cocaine-Possess
70174 Sanchez Edwin Pompano Beach Police Department 11/9/1992 Sex Offense
71133 Sanchez Edwin Royal Palm Beach Police Department 6/14/1996 Hit And Run, Making False Report/False Report of Crime
158402 Sanchez Francisco J Miami Police Department 2/7/2007 Procure for Prostitu, Sex on Duty
144686 Sanchez Jose A Dc, Region 4 5/8/2001 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
39807 Sanchez Karen A Lake County Sheriff's Office 5/16/2007 Larceny
65532 Sanchez Mario H Tampa Police Department 11/7/2000 Prostitution
9707 Sanchez Simon A Hillsborough Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault
57643 Sanchoyerto Ernesto M Miami-Dade Police Department Charge Unknown
4146 Sanders Casey R Florida State Prison Liquor Tax-
24982 Sanders Curtis W Department Of Corrections, Region III Cocaine-Possess
26690 Sanders David L Dc, Region 2 Annex Excess Force by Corr
20826 Sanders James F Collier County Sheriff's Office Extortion
14190 Sanders John E Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense, Assault and Kidnapping
162943 Sanders Juwan D South Bay Correctional Facility Cocaine-Possess
128014 Sanders Patricia A Avon Park Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
251546 Sanders Shaun Tampa Police Department Perjury
35771 Sanderson Andrew J Orlando Police Department Sex on Duty
159206 Sanderson Marion R NOT NAMED Cocaine-Possess
153732 Sandoval Sergio I Miami-Dade Schools Police Department Larceny
346794 Sands Nicholas R NOT NAMED Aggravated Battery
103460 Sanford James E Orange County Sheriff's Office Perjury
199883 Sang Nicole NOT NAMED Damage Property-
24719 Sanmiguel Miguel A Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Aggravated Assault, Prostitution
315571 Santana Augustine Dc, Region 3 Battery - Domestic Violence
315571 Santana Augustine NOT NAMED Stalking, Resisting Officer
241040 Santana Michael Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-, Perjury
104667 Santandreu Jose M Hialeah Police Department Larceny
106703 Santerfeit Rhonda R Dc, Region 2 Probation Violation
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43562 Santiago Daniel Miami Beach Police Department Perjury
208004 Santiago Eileen Dc, Region 3 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Sex Offense
91993 Santiago Jose J Dc, Region 3 Cocaine-Test Positiv
5705 Santiago Roberto Brevard County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
310149 Santiago William D Seminole County Sheriff's Office Misuse Of Public Position
1490 Santiago-Ortiz Miguel A Tampa Police Department Assault
74570 Santone Patricia L Glades Correctional Institution Disorderly Conduct
204332 Santoni Jacqueline Seminole County Sheriff's Office Fraud
76248 Santos Carlos M Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Smuggle Contraband, Unprofessional Relationship With
18439 Santos Joseph ááááááááááááááBaker Correctional Institution Bigamy
401449 Santos Kelvin R Dc, Region 3 Cruelty Toward Child
14354 Santos Luis E NOT NAMED Probation Violation
136526 Sapp David M Wakulla Correctional Institution Cruelty Toward Child
59958 Sapp Emanuel I Miami-Dade Police Department Larceny
46332 Sapp Ezzard S NOT NAMED Impersonation
279810 Sapp Jermaine L Palatka Police Department Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
92936 Sapp Michael J Martin Correctional Institution Prostitution
118195 Sapp Tammie J Bradford County Sheriff's Office Unlawful Compensation
36134 Sardella Jeffrey J Indian River County Sheriff's Office Bribe-Receive
95899 Sardinas Brian T Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child, Sex Assault
95842 Sarduy Edward Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Unprofessional Relationship With, Sex on Duty
107077 Sarmiento Fernando E Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Smuggle, Racketeering-Rico Act
43350 Sarmiento Luis Miami Police Department Misuse Of Public Position
114275 Sarver Chad L Alachua County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
178681 Sasnett Aubrey D NOT NAMED Perjury
160497 Sasser Jennifer Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-
111927 Sather Raymond A Alachua County Department Of Court Services Sex Offense
40311 Saunders Bob T Department Of Environmental Protection Firing-
201415 Saunders Troy O Dc, Region 3 Annex Sex Offense
120232 Saunders Wayne E Clay County Sheriff's Office Fraud
134949 Savage Courtenay H Tampa Police Department Homicide
160195 Savage Michael J Dc, Region 4 False Statement
295172 Savage Veronica L Dc, Region 4 Unprofessional Relationship With
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53824 Sawyer Harry L Monroe County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
160163 Saxer Andree L. Charlotte County Sheriff's Office Obsc. Communication
71897 Sayer Christopher T Broward County Sheriff's Office Assault
24962 Saylor Peter T Key West Police Department Obsc. Material-Poss
81524 Sayye Sheree Y Department Of Corrections, Region V Aggravated Assault
34231 Scales Doyle L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Forgery
209825 Scammon Richard Micah Collier County Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct
126810 Scandrett Patricia A Dc, Region 1 Bribe-Receive, Marijuana-Sell
6298 Scanlan Charles J Florida Fish And Wildlife Conservation Commission Larceny
266830 Scanlan Jason C Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Perjury
3784 Scarsella Louis D Cape Coral Police Department Marij.-Test Positive
154232 Scerbo John F Lantana Police Department Fraud
149069 Schack Mark F. St. Johns County Sheriff's Office Misuse Of Public Position
255175 Schadt John B Gulf County Jail Obstruct Police-
52274 Schaefer Stanley M Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Marij.-Test Positive
14288 Schaeffer Edward B Dc, Region 3 False Statement
259232 Schaeffer Garcia Johannes L Dc, Region 3 Simple Assault, Stalking
53077 Scharf Eugene E Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct
47264 Scharfschwerdt James H Vero Beach Police Department Sex Offense
214345 Scheeler Christy C Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
66518 Scheer Leroy E Miami-Dade Police Department Larceny
141850 Scheer Robert D Wakulla Correctional Institution Cocaine-Possess
88718 Schember David L Escambia County Sheriff's Office Charge Unknown
116332 Schenck Douglas Oakland Park Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
138882 Schenck Thomas L Wilton Manors Police Department Making False Report/False Report of Crime
163379 Schenesky Nicholas Michael Dc, Region 1 Driv Und Influ Liq.
5433 Schiaffo Gary F Fl Dept Of Financial Serv, Div. Of Investigative And Forensi Official Misconduct
106762 Schiano Richard A Hollywood Police Department Kidnapping
214182 Schichtel John V Dc, Region 2 Weapon Offense-
113173 Schick Douglas Bay Correctional Facility Cocaine-Possess
67529 Schilling Daniel A Gainesville Police Department Obsc. Communication
104956 Schirmer Nicholas A Polk County Sheriff's Office Larceny and Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
137652 Schlender Brian K Dc, Region 3 Hit And Run
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76714 Schmidt Amy J Auburndale Police Department Aggravated Assault
48523 Schmidt Steven B Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Indecent Exposure
37757 Schneff David W NOT NAMED Aggravated Assault
129241 Schneider James R Okeechobee Correctional Institution Making False Report/False Report of Crime
77165 Schoff Randy L Bradenton Police Department Sex Offense
4681 Schomer Barry S Sunrise Police Department Prostitution
2112 Schou John R Seminole County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
9073 Schrader Ralph L Lakeland Police Department Stalking
95716 Schramm Charles J Lee County Sheriff's Office Weapon Offense-
138769 Schribman Michael Collier County Sheriff's Office Perjury
159906 Schroader Matthew K Dc, Region 2 Dangerous Drugs-
88259 Schroeder Bruce R Ocean Ridge Police Department Bribery-
290867 Schroeder Nicholas ááááááááááááááHillsborough County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
76354 Schroeder Toni A Mount Dora Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
350620 Schroeer Michael Dc, Region 2 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unlawful Compensation
11369 Schroeter Anthony C Deland Police Department Probation Violation
92355 Schrum Charles E West Melbourne Police Department Robbery
256787 Schubert Garrett E Broward County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
18305 Schukis Freddie J Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
158436 Schuler Mary Francis Alachua County Sheriff's Office Smuggle Contraband
12570 Schules Michael T Martin County Sheriff's Office Marijuana-Possess
9579 Schulman Howard D NOT NAMED Narcotic Equip-Poss
208928 Schultz Douglas J Dc Region 4 Institutional Training Center Resisting Officer
13065 Schultz Robin F Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Assault
58580 Schuster Curt M Winter Garden Police Department Assault
107981 Schwartz Beth A Dc Region 3 Community Corrections Training Center Driv Und Influ Liq.
51212 Schwartz Gerald A Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles False Statement
36284 Schwartz Linda J Citrus County Sheriff's Office Fraud
38558 Sciadini John A Davie Police Department Burglary
16925 Scimitarra Mark S Lee County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by LEO, Making False Report/False Report of Crime
1557 Sclafani Dennis B St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office Manslaughter-Vehicle
57477 Scoggin Robin L South Palm Beach Police Department False Statement
24140 Scott Alfred E Columbia Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess, Smug Contra I/T Pris
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113850 Scott Andrew D Dc, Region 2 Cocaine-Test Positiv
55923 Scott Clifford M Dc, Region 1 Stolen Property-
47144 Scott Darren L Zephyrhills Correctional Institution
66962 Scott Douglas B Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
34222 Scott Edward D Fruitland Park Police Department Aggravated Assault
52700 Scott Elbert E Lee County Sheriff's Office Fraud
70700 Scott Harold I Plant City Police Department Larceny
153404 Scott Jackie R Blackwater River Correctional Facility Driv Und Influ Liq.
93136 Scott Jerry L Mayo Correctional Institution Illeg. Use Credit Cd
134289 Scott Joshua J Belle Glade Police Department Indecent Exposure
72104 Scott Julius B Dade Correctional Institution Cocaine-Test Positiv
83129 Scott Lavonne E Dc, Region 1 Annex Charge Unknown
119211 Scott Loretta L North Florida Reception Center False Statement
142942 Scott Michael A Dc, Region 2 Annex Sex Off Agst.Child
120077 Scott Ray E NOT NAMED Obsc. Material-Poss
203156 Scott Sandra L NOT NAMED Probation Violation
292556 Scott Shalonda Louise Dc, Region 4 Unprofessional Relationship With
229602 Scott Vangie ááááááááááááááJefferson County Sheriff's Office Larceny
60752 Scriven Jonnie R Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Weapon Offense-
25477 Scruggs Maria L Florida Department Of Law Enforcement Making False Report/False Report of Crime
10804 Scurti Vincent J Marion County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
166491 Scurvin Lancelot Seymore Orange County Corrections Department Smuggle Contraband
61220 Seabooks Gerald Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
54817 Seales Margaret C Lake Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
155369 Seamann Lawrence K NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
41721 Searcy Edgar Winter Haven Police Department Commercial Sex-
277940 Searcy Kristofer E Dc, Region 1 No Criminal Charge
26440 Searcy Robert L Washington Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault
58823 Searles Kelli An Broward County Sheriff's Office 8/7/1992 Excess Force by LEO
157544 Seay Bryan S St. Johns County Sheriff's Office 2/13/2014 Dangerous Drugs-
37863 Seay Larry NOT NAMED 8/17/1999 Arson
141351 Secrest Paula J Dc, Region 2 8/26/2014 Unprofessional Relationship With
132123 Secure William P St. Johns County Sheriff's Office 8/26/2010 Assault, Witness-Dissuading
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105729 Seda Ramon G Broward County Sheriff's Office 11/8/2007 Larceny
17300 Sedenka Allen O Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 10/13/1989 Dangerous Drugs-
150081 Seebold Michael K Moore Haven Correctional Facility 8/13/2001 Cocaine-Test Positiv
16222 Seely Brian C Tampa Police Department 11/14/2007 Insuff Funds Check
10115 Seeman Scott T Broward County Sheriff's Office 11/9/1992 Marij.-Test Positive
68903 Segarra William D Sunrise Police Department 2/6/2001 Cocaine-Possess
90565 Seigal Gregory J Polk Correctional Institution 8/15/1995 Sex Offense
76623 Seigfreid James F Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 11/14/2007 Firing-
106945 Seijas Victor F NOT NAMED 2/23/1995 Homicide, Marijuana Smuggle
365149 Seiling Justin E Dc, Region 2 8/27/2014 Assault
61958 Seith Mary Kay A Broward County Sheriff's Office 12/17/2012 Cocaine-Test Positiv
18516 Sell Jon A Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 8/14/2009 Driv Und Influ Liq.
125778 Sellers David L NOT NAMED 5/15/2000 Probation Violation
270306 Sellers Joshua A Polk County Sheriff's Office 8/4/2016 Official Misconduct
130925 Semler Robert C Bradenton Police Department 5/8/2001 Cocaine-Test Positiv
73894 Senff Richard L Delray Beach Police Department 8/16/1995 Larceny
153740 Serpas Frank E Bay Correctional Facility 5/14/2012 Probation Violation
136387 Serrano Kalangie J Orange County Corrections Department 9/11/2003 Marijuana-Possess
245025 Servance Jarrett North Florida Evaluation And Treatment Center 2/13/2009 Moving Traffic Viol.
26909 Sessions Willie J Baker Correctional Institution 3/16/1988 Sex Offense
49174 Setvin James L Osceola County Sheriff's Office 10/21/1985 Marij.-Test Positive
312370 Seward Sean T Dc, Region 2 Annex Forgery
128510 Sewell Barbara J Bay Correctional Facility Smug Contra I/T Pris
72333 Seymore Randolph Cross City Correctional Institution Cocaine-Test Positiv
90189 Shaffer Jeffrey F Brevard County Sheriff's Office Weapon Offense-
127669 Shahid Ahmed B Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Official Misconduct, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
127020 Shalala Gabriel C NOT NAMED Probation Violation
79086 Shamloo Cory K Escambia County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
114904 Shannon Bryan S Volusia County Department Of Corrections Sex Offense
165291 Shannon Leporshal Felishis Bay Correctional Facility Aggravated Assault
135118 Sharma Erin J Dc, Region 1 Civil Rights-
162977 Sharp Misty Dawn St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office Marijuana-Possess
91195 Sharp Steven K Hendry Correctional Institution Making False Report/False Report of Crime
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79605 Sharp Tyrone J Miami-Dade Police Department Marij.-Test Positive
112894 Shatas Thomas F Dc, Region 1 Smug Contra I/T Pris
80820 Shaver Steven M Ocala Police Department Misuse Of Public Position
149224 Shaw Alanda R Dc, Region 4 Bribery-, Smug Contra I/T Pris
138553 Shaw Bruce A Dc, Region 4 Sex Offense
12586 Shay James W Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Perjury, Driv Und Influ Liq.
114506 Shearer Clifford L Dc, Region 2 Marij.-Test Positive
81026 Shears Ricky J Tampa Police Department Prostitution
239842 Shedd Gregory A Dc, Region 2 No Criminal Charge
55471 Sheddan Paul C Tallahassee Police Department Marij.-Test Positive
8345 Sheddan Sharon S Dc, Region 2 Annex Perjury
79319 Sheehan Christi J Collier County Sheriff's Office Assault
33740 Sheets Bret A Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Probation Violation
49227 Sheffield Claude M Florida State Prison Marijuana-Possess
150692 Sheffield Lee Chuck Dc, Region 1 Unprofessional Relationship With
41099 Sheffield Paul D Department Of Corrections Sexual Harassment
114807 Sheldon Lawrence P Temple Terrace Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
158437 Shelley Paula NOT NAMED Probation Violation
144069 Shelley Shayla Darlene Bay County Sheriff's Office Perjury
85787 Shelly Ronnie L Escambia County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
225898 Shelton Gregory S Dc, Region 1 Unlawful Compensation
216508 Shelton Tammi M Dc, Region 2 Annex Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
85580 Shepard David G NOT NAMED Probation Violation
59902 Shepard Robert M Charlotte Correctional Institution Excess Force by Corr
72966 Shepard Ronald A Putnam Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
45639 Shephard Charles D Osceola County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
189653 Shepherd Ronald L Clay County Sheriff's Office Indecent Exposure
41253 Sheppard Edward R Dixie County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
35022 Sheppard John P Mayo Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
126502 Sheppard Kalprenia D Dc, Region 2 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Perjury
244249 Sheppard Sherrina A NOT NAMED Resisting Officer
100634 Sherbrook Scott F Sebastian Police Department Fraud, Perjury
14317 Sheridan Raymond L Tampa Police Department Assault, Battery - Domestic Violence
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110477 Sherman Stephen P Lakeland Police Department Perjury, Sex on Duty
93410 Sherrets George R Dc, Region 3 Annex Cocaine-Possess
27140 Sherrick Glenn J Dc, Region 2 Annex Smuggling-
58338 Sherrill Marion D Homestead Police Department Larceny
165347 Sherrod Lutronda A Bay Correctional Facility Insuff Funds Check
126740 Sherron Kristie Kay NOT NAMED Larceny
56231 Shetron William L Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
136252 Shields Seana E Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
138201 Shields Shawn P Pensacola Police Department Misuse Of Public Position
354586 Shifflett Eric L NOT NAMED Stolen Property-
134545 Shiggs Darlene Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
20068 Shilling Danny J Alachua County Department Of Court Services Assault
113084 Shingle Rodney L Manatee County Sheriff's Office Sexual Harassment, Indecent Exposure
66917 Shingle Wylie L Dc, Gainesville Service Center Cocaine-Test Positiv
325286 Shingles Stephen D Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Excess Force by Corr
86926 Shipley George L Florida State Prison Excess Force by Corr
101550 Shipley Oscar C Dc, Region 2 Dangerous Drugs-
59113 Shipman Jerry P Dc, Tampa Service Center Driv Und Influ Liq.
306442 Shipman Latoya R Dc, Region 4 Perjury, Unprofessional Relationship With
306442 Shipman Latoya R NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
167105 Shipman Michael C Dc, Region 3 Sex Offense
94315 Shipp Robert E Lancaster Correctional Institution Burglary
87830 Shires Robert E Punta Gorda Police Department Sex Offense
124890 Shirley Franklin M Bay Correctional Facility Driv Und Influ Liq.
124890 Shirley Franklin M Bay Correctional Facility Driv Und Influ Liq.
272877 Shirley Torry Temone Dc, Region 4 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
174627 Shiveley Patrick Dc, Region 2 False Statement
129649 Shiver Gracie M Dc, Tallahassee Service Center Unprofessional Relationship With
73721 Shiver Julian J Dc, Region 1 Homicide, Weapon Offense-
74044 Shoeman Roger W Royal Palm Beach Police Department Bribery-
107534 Sholtz Lynette Q South Bay Correctional Facility Marijuana-Possess, Unprofessional Relationship With
245846 Shomberg Patricia L Dc, Region 1 Aggravated Assault
8190 Shomers David W Florida Department Of Law Enforcement Sex Offense
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12055 Shores Mark W Osceola County Sheriff's Office Resisting Officer
82204 Short MacK T Florida State Prison Marijuana-Possess
43213 Short Sheila C Alachua County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
135088 Shortt Donna C Columbia Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
75744 Shrader Lawrence P Fort Myers Police Department Marij.-Test Positive
276932 Shrock David A Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
77699 Shroyer David L NOT NAMED Probation Violation
66123 Shuler Philip C Dc, Tampa Service Center Perjury
67754 Shuler Richard A Union County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
60187 Shull Keith W Walton Correctional Institution Driv Und Influ Liq.
128208 Shultz Erin L Liberty Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault, Unprofessional Relationship With
354474 Shultz Leland D Walton County Department Of Corrections Smuggle Contraband
158730 Shuman Annette Dc, Region 4 Fraud
119159 Shumate Michael L Cocoa Police Department Larceny
266448 Shurley Judson M Okeechobee County Sheriff's Office Aggrav Asslt Pol Off
103128 Sibley Litho D Department Of Corrections, Region III False Statement
108569 Sickles Steven R Pasco County Sheriff's Office Perjury
105067 Sidders Danny R Orlando Police Department Battery - Domestic Violence
105067 Sidders Danny R Orlando Police Department Battery - Domestic Violence
105067 Sidders Danny R Orlando Police Department Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
294081 Siegmund Michelle R Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq.
221486 Sierra Raul H NOT NAMED Probation Violation
161846 Sigwart Jacquelyn S Pasco County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by Corr
44060 Sikes John L Alachua County Sheriff's Office Fraud
42177 Sikes Owen E Lawtey Correctional Institution Sex Off Agst.Child
23949 Silas John R St. Johns County Sheriff's Office False Statement
61044 Silbur Gary K North Lauderdale Public Safety Department Fraud
19384 Silcott Donald L Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Sex Assault, Sex Offense
104684 Silcox Margie E Washington Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
46355 Siler Curtis Okaloosa Correctional Institution Cocaine-Test Positiv
96053 Silliven Shannon P Cross City Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault
158200 Silva Daniel Plant City Police Department False Statement
202350 Silva Roderick Miami-Dade Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
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155795 Silverman David S Boynton Beach Police Department Battery - Domestic Violence
11443 Silverman Samantha H Department Of Corrections, Region III Unprofessional Relationship With
134905 Sim Mitchell Hernando County Sheriff's Office Synth Narcotic-Poss
7537 Simcox Thomas J Hollywood Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
344669 Simmons Aaron NOT NAMED Stolen Property-
220673 Simmons Cedric B Dc, Region 1 Fraud
137650 Simmons Cliffreda A Dc, Region 1 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
93422 Simmons Donald A Lake Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault
256244 Simmons Gabriele A NOT NAMED Aggrav Asslt Pol Off, Obstruct Police-
131695 Simmons Jecoa D Volusia County Beach Safety Witness-Dissuading
59688 Simmons Jerold R Alachua County Sheriff's Office Larceny
137830 Simmons Judy M Okaloosa Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
49190 Simmons Melvin J Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
66053 Simmons Michael E Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
48907 Simmons Ray Lake City Police Department Larceny
48016 Simmons Robert E Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Weapon Offense-
96525 Simmons Timothy B Fort Meade Police Department Sex Assault
53977 Simon Carlos R Hialeah Police Department Homicide
34186 Simon Rose C Dc, Tampa Service Center Perjury
81943 Simons Phillip D Polk County Sheriff's Office Robbery
148112 Simonson Kenneth S Pasco County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
142963 Simpkins Leontrey R West Palm Beach Police Department False Statement
160413 Simpkins Mack Nathaniel Dundee Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
168170 Simpson Aaron O Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
162387 Simpson Brenda Lee Dc, Region 1 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
353948 Simpson Jeffery S Dc, Region 1 Sex Assault
245531 Simpson Jessica R Dc, Region 2 Unlawful Compensation
94172 Simpson Lewis B Tampa Police Department Probation Violation
52177 Simpson Melvin C Bradenton Police Department Sex Offense
71911 Simpson Nancy L Walton Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
60972 Simpson Steven L Dade Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
229527 Simpson-Mitchell Jeremy T Dc, Region 2 Annex Illeg. Use Credit Cd
284831 Sims David E Bay Correctional Facility Marij.-Test Positive
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161268 Sims Rebecca L NOT NAMED Probation Violation
101405 Sinclair Aric P Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Civil Rights-
2006 Sinclair Frank M Desoto Correctional Institution Smuggling-
76731 Sinclair Howard R Stuart Police Department Sex Assault
16801 Singer Stephen R Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
133146 Singh Samuel S Dc, Region 3 Assault
310751 Singh Trevor D Correct Care Treasure Coast Forensic Treatment Center Battery - Domestic Violence
310751 Singh Trevor D Correct Care Treasure Coast Forensic Treatment Center Battery - Domestic Violence and Witness Dissuading
56615 Singletary Herbert A Dc, Region 1 Driv Und Influ Liq., Dangerous Drugs-
288341 Singletary James D Dc, Region 1 False Statement
258185 Singletary Misty L Dc, Region 1 Annex Amphetamine-Mfr
371895 Singleton Shawn A Dc, Region 1 Grand Theft
1489 Singleton Teresa A Tampa Police Department Sex Offense and Contributing Delinquency of a Minor
199596 Singleton Walter B Seminole County Sheriff's Office Cruelty Toward Child
102351 Singley Nicholas Hollywood Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
25059 Siples Frederick L Okaloosa Correctional Institution Smuggling-
28894 Siplin Kimberley D Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Smug Contra I/T Pris
137047 Siplin Nancy T NOT NAMED Shoplifting
137047 Siplin Nancy T NOT NAMED Larceny
274149 Siracuse Joseph NOT NAMED Probation Violation
313853 Sisk Justin W NOT NAMED Grand Theft
104152 Sissenwein David M Riviera Beach Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
387955 Sisson Mark A Dc, Region 1 Synth Narcotic-Sell
156056 Sistrunk Amanda M Dc, Region 2 Unprofessional Relationship With
38981 Sistrunk Stanley D NOT NAMED Probation Violation
59761 Sitzlar Harold G North Miami Police Department Fraud
75391 Six John E Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-
76052 Sizelove Randall W Manatee County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by Corr
77883 Sizemore Robert W Chattahoochee Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
73868 Skala James E Pinellas County School Police Department Fraud
92764 Skinner Billy W Lakeland Police Department Perjury, Stalking
137260 Skinner John C Dc, Region 2 Cocaine-Possess
199598 Skinner Johnnie W Dc, Region 3 Driv Und Influ Liq.
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299038 Skinner Shawnee NOT NAMED Robbery
32045 Skinner William T Miami Beach Police Department Aggravated Assault, Burglary
259573 Skirven Walter Dc, Region 3 No Criminal Charge
5543 Skovsgard Earl Fort Pierce Police Department Witness-Dissuading
81625 Slater Royce T Windermere Police Department Fraud
8517 Slavin Robert E Orange County Corrections Department Perjury, Sex Offense
217709 Sliker Darin Flagler County Sheriff's Office Perjury
13679 Slingwine Steven A Martin Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault
42972 Sloan Calvin E Leon County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
204347 Sloan Laurie L Dc, Region 2 Driv Und Influ Liq., Perjury
304469 Sloan Slade Dc, Region 3 Burglary
254038 Slone Timothy F NOT NAMED Probation Violation
9903 Small Frank D Union Correctional Institution Making False Report/False Report of Crime
228978 Small Latoya D NOT NAMED Impersonation
52450 Small Nicholas R Hialeah Gardens Police Department Charge Unknown
224911 Smart Waylon P Dc, Region 2 Annex Driv Und Influ Liq.
62013 Smith Ada R Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Making False Report/False Report of Crime
287424 Smith Alteria J Dc, Region 4 False Statement
145339 Smith Andrew Wellington Dc, Region 4 Hit And Run
385774 Smith Antoinette T Moore Haven Correctional Facility Marij.-Test Positive
60074 Smith Barbara J Orange County Corrections Department Sale Of Stolen Prop.
140766 Smith Barrington B Riviera Beach Police Department Sex Offense
139345 Smith Barry A Dc, Gainesville Service Center Smug Contra I/T Pris
157434 Smith Benjamin G Polk County Sheriff's Office Arson
77085 Smith Billy R Central Florida Reception Center Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
61646 Smith Bobby Glades Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
69255 Smith Bobby L Avon Park Correctional Institution Larceny
257036 Smith Brandon Dc, Region 4 Robbery
194713 Smith Brett R Flagler Beach Police Department Driv Und Influ Liq.
391477 Smith Cameron A Bay Correctional Facility Marij.-Test Positive
52249 Smith Carl D Mayo Correctional Institution Sex Off Agst.Child
126789 Smith Cecil R Hamilton Correctional Institution Vehicle Theft
140546 Smith Charles D Dc, Region 1 False Statement
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163244 Smith Charles M Collier County Sheriff's Office Petit Theft
58044 Smith Cleo F Avon Park Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
271473 Smith Cory R NOT NAMED Marijuana-Possess
33034 Smith Daphney D Broward Correctional Institution Cocaine-Sell
14717 Smith Darrell L Nassau County Sheriff's Office Assault and Sexual Harassment
71682 Smith David L Dc, Region 1 Marij.-Test Positive
139655 Smith Deidre L Gadsden Correctional Institution Larceny
89611 Smith Dennis L Orange County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by LEO
46621 Smith Diane G Dc, Region 4 Smuggle Contraband
62671 Smith Earl D Hardee County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
71170 Smith Edward Orange County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
93848 Smith Elbert E Kissimmee Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
53138 Smith Eugene D Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
61022 Smith Felton J Martin County Sheriff's Office Probation Violation
160584 Smith Frank L Dc, Region 1 Robbery
92822 Smith Franklin L Miami-Dade Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
70047 Smith Frederick D City Of Greenacres Department Of Public Safety Aggravated Assault
97504 Smith Garry L Gulf Correctional Institution Probation Violation
43446 Smith Gerald R Fort Lauderdale Police Department Marijuana-Smuggle
134213 Smith Glen M Dc, Region 3 Sexual Harassment
318795 Smith Henry L Dc, Region 3 Perjury
263779 Smith Jacob T Moore Haven Correctional Facility Impersonation
21312 Smith James L Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Unlawful Compensation
95050 Smith James I Seminole County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
127001 Smith James J Dc, Region 2 Probation Violation
223249 Smith Jared T NOT NAMED Burglary
153833 Smith Jeanice Dc, Region 2 Probation Violation
93969 Smith Jennifer E Orange County Corrections Department Perjury
166012 Smith Jeremy P Homestead Police Department Aggravated Assault
345836 Smith Jeremy T NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
10279 Smith John A Martin Correctional Institution Sex Assault, Sex on Duty
79593 Smith John E Clearwater Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
334773 Smith John W Dc, Region 2 Marij.-Test Positive
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287423 Smith Justin A NOT NAMED Aggravated Assault, Weapon Offense-
198625 Smith Kathryn L Lee County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With, Smuggle Contraband
85390 Smith Kenneth A Lowell Correctional Institution/women's Unit Sex Assault
131803 Smith Kenneth L St. Petersburg Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
112680 Smith Kenneth L NOT NAMED Probation Violation
109931 Smith Lamar G Lake Correctional Institution Cocaine-Possess
286965 Smith La'Mario Q Dc, Region 4 Excess Force by Corr
317039 Smith Levi K Dc, Region 4 Excess Force by Corr
50924 Smith Margaret C Monroe County Sheriff's Office Smug Contra I/T Pris
63342 Smith Margaret S Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With, Sex Offense
107548 Smith Martha M Alachua County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
172725 Smith Melissa NOT NAMED Probation Violation
25291 Smith Michael J Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Sex Assault Agst.Child
102223 Smith Michael J Union Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
212478 Smith Michael D Dc, Region 4 Driv Und Influ Liq.
157639 Smith Mose St. Petersburg Police Department Sex Assault, Battery - Domestic Violence
126192 Smith Nevins C Gadsden Correctional Institution Synth Narcotic-Sell
251138 Smith Phillip Edward Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Battery - Domestic Violence
97790 Smith Raymond A New Smyrna Beach Police Department Sex Offense
114590 Smith Regina R Mayo Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
140512 Smith Reginald L Alachua Police Department Battery - Domestic Violence
236560 Smith Reynaldo G NOT NAMED Probation Violation
97599 Smith Richard J Manatee County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
63409 Smith Robert K River Junction Correctional Institution Making False Report/False Report of Crime
14680 Smith Robert S Sarasota Police Department Fraud
18936 Smith Robert G Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Assault
28344 Smith Ronald North Florida Reception Center Cocaine-Test Positiv
52535 Smith Ronnie B Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Assault
49632 Smith Samuel G Jackson Correctional Institution Sex Offense
212700 Smith Sanford S NOT NAMED Sex Off Agst.Child
119556 Smith Sheldon E Century Correctional Institution Prostitution
95224 Smith Stephen J Moore Haven Correctional Facility Larceny
130593 Smith Steven L Volusia County Department Of Corrections Sex Off Agst.Child
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10798 Smith Steven W Melbourne Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
55381 Smith Ted River Junction Correctional Institution Homicide, Viol Repeat Violence Injunct
302819 Smith Terrell Dc, Region 2 Unlawful Compensation
40724 Smith Terry F Dc, Region 2 Annex Unprofessional Relationship With
318925 Smith Terry B Dc, Region 2 Excess Force by Corr
63674 Smith Thomas W Clay County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
56180 Smith Thomas T Florida Agricultural And Mechanical University Police Dept. Larceny
291292 Smith Thomas M Dc, Region 2 Perjury
44298 Smith Timothy W Union Correctional Institution Assault
316610 Smith Timothy D Dc, Region 1 Aggravated Assault
33595 Smith Tracey D South Florida Reception Center Cocaine-Possess
137090 Smith Tracey S Sumter County Sheriff's Office Insuff Funds Check
293851 Smith Tranell L Dc, Region 3 Larceny
257035 Smith Travis Dc, Region 4 Probation Violation
374834 Smith Travis L Dc, Region 1 Sex Off Agst.Child
258765 Smith Troyette E Dc, Region 3 Perjury, Smug Contra I/T Pris
85816 Smith Van R Century Correctional Institution False Statement
101616 Smith Veronica A Lee County Sheriff's Office Neglect Child
52750 Smith Vincent Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Unprofessional Relationship With
35672 Smith Walter L St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
316462 Smith Wesley C NOT NAMED Prostitution
22408 Smith Willie J Riviera Beach Police Department Driv Und Influ Liq.
171736 Smurawa Kirk Anthony Orange County Sheriff's Office Burglary
9686 Smyth Christopher G Collier County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
21619 Snead Stevie E Lantana Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
289157 Sneider Katherine M Dc, Region 3 Driv Und Influ Liq.
92690 Sneider Ronald E Dc, Region 4 Battery - Domestic Violence
41664 Snellgrove William A Cross City Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
31333 Snider David R Volusia County Department Of Corrections Forgery
20444 Snodgrass Joseph F Sarasota Police Department Perjury
113140 Snodgrass Lonny B Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
278941 Snow Charles J Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Driv Und Influ Liq.
94218 Snow Eric L Sunrise Police Department Obstruct Police-
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236082 Snuffin Keith Alan Escambia County Sheriff's Office Larceny
14018 Snyder Daniel T Dc, Region 3 Amphetamine-Test Positive
26278 Snyder Gary W Dc, Region 2 Annex Sex Offense
35743 Snyder Michael W Bradenton Police Department Larceny
1104 Sobieski Patricia F Broward County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
77244 Soden David L Walton Correctional Institution Official Misconduct
57497 Sokolowski Mark W Miami-Dade Police Department Excess Force by LEO
177565 Soler Jorge L Dc, Region 3 Annex Assault
4356 Solis Mariam Sunrise Police Department Fraud
286550 Solomon Latoya Z Dc, Region 3 Dangerous Drugs-
7523 Solomon Richard M NOT NAMED Probation Violation
141088 Solomon Shernita S Dc, Region 1 Marijuana-Possess
235004 Sommers Joe Dc, Region 3 Aggravated Assault, Weapon Offense-
26128 Songdahl Bruce C Miami Beach Police Department Sex Off Agst.Child
3937 Soos James F Bradenton Police Department Marijuana-Smuggle
40985 Sopena Juan C Miami-Dade Schools Police Department Witness-Dissuading
108915 Sorey Tamra J Jackson Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
170582 Sorrell Ricardo L Winter Garden Police Department Extortion
252310 Sosa Eric Osceola County Corrections Smuggle Contraband, Unlawful Compensation
336953 Soto Brandon C NOT NAMED Heroin-Possess
169887 Soto Christopher Glades County Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
265486 Soto Evelyn R NOT NAMED Synth Narcotic-Poss
316466 Soto Roman A Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Driv Und Influ Liq.
149186 Sotolongo Joseluis D Miami Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
191056 Sotomayor Ismael Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Kidnapping
138250 Soucy Scott R St. Petersburg Police Department Procure for Prostitu
262878 Soud Joshua A Dc, Region 2 Burglary
1350 Soule Steven M Broward County Sheriff's Office Assault, Weapon Offense-
98118 Southard Joseph B Polk County Sheriff's Office Hit And Run
87407 Southern Neil A Dc, Region 2 Annex Excess Force by Corr
48518 Spain Grace C Dc, Region 4 Probation Violation
37350 Spain William D Miami Police Department Robbery
11275 Spanarelli Frank J Clay County Sheriff's Office Larceny
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41759 Spano Robert D Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office False Statement
2326 Spardello Gary F Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Assault
81818 Sparkman Dale R Hendry Correctional Institution Marij.-Test Positive
137403 Spate Wanda L Taylor Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
147439 Speaks Justin D Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Forgery
77164 Spears Bruce A Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Larceny
209170 Spears Falon D Dc, Region 2 Annex False Statement
162531 Spears James G NOT NAMED Dangerous Drugs-
56324 Spears Michael J Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
48172 Spears Mitchell E Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Excess Force by LEO
136945 Speights Marshall T Gadsden Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With, Smug Contra I/T Pris
60022 Speights Robert E River Junction Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
322628 Speights Shawnte R Suncoast Community Residential Reentry Center Unprofessional Relationship With
173393 Spell Joseph W NOT NAMED Larceny
10000 Spence John R Ponce Inlet Police Department Extortion
168549 Spence Lenwood E Dc, Region 4 False Statement
94933 Spence Leon M Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Assault
228747 Spencer Isaiah NOT NAMED Probation Violation
144006 Spencer Matthew Allen Okaloosa County Department Of Corrections False Statement
62307 Spencer Randy L Union Correctional Institution Sex Assault
286968 Spencer Reginald L NOT NAMED Probation Violation
104704 Spikes Todd M Walton County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
254373 Spires Erica D NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
38361 Spivey James R Fellsmere Police Department Charge Unknown
70910 Spradley Steve W Columbia County Sheriff's Office Mail Fraud
169843 Sprague David D Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Contri. Delinq. Minor
88531 Sprague Ronnie J Broward County Sheriff's Office 9/6/1996 Sex Offense
62324 Sprawling Michael A Dc, Region 2 Annex 10/3/1990 Sex Assault
118880 Springer Joanne P Hamilton Correctional Institution 10/7/1998 Probation Violation
164738 Springer Raymond Dc, Region 3 5/11/2004 Sex Offense
12889 Springstun Lester F Hialeah Gardens Police Department 1/20/1987 Fraud
179666 Sproul Kandy Jackson County Corrections Facility 5/18/2009 Cocaine-Test Positiv
97924 Sprouse Craig L Clewiston Police Department 11/7/2000 Aggravated Assault, Kidnapping
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32406 Spuck Carol A Lake County Sheriff's Office 5/13/2003 Dangerous Drugs-
115842 Spurlock Jonathan E Polk County Sheriff's Office 5/14/2007 Perjury
108178 Srygler James R Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/24/2005 Kidnapping, Battery - Domestic Violence
104126 St Ange Helene Miami Police Department 2/10/2003 Larceny
244358 St Hill Leslie P NOT NAMED 12/17/2012 Larceny
104125 St. Amand Fred J North Miami Police Department 8/12/2003 Perjury
285260 St. Fleur Jerry ááááááááááááááDc, Region 3 8/21/2015 Impersonation
245703 St. Lawrence Shawn Dc, Region 3 5/11/2012 Marij.-Test Positive
227534 Stacey Mark Allen NOT NAMED 2/26/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
131828 Stacy Sharon S NOT NAMED 2/13/2009 Probation Violation
65719 Stafford Amy L Dc, Region 1 8/4/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
130874 Stafford Bradley W Walton County Sheriff's Office 5/16/2007 Dangerous Drugs-
309117 Stafford Kristie M Charlotte County Sheriff's Office 2/23/2015 Marij.-Test Positive
111630 Stafford Latasha South Florida Reception Center 2/23/2000 Cocaine-Sell
28989 Staggers Kelvin Dade Correctional Institution 2/26/1992 Cocaine-Possess
204353 Stajkowski Michael D Dc, Region 3 Annex 3/4/2008 Smug Contra I/T Pris
56618 Stallworth Claude A Escambia County Sheriff's Office 10/7/1985 Charge Unknown
92310 Stallworth Wayne R Dc, Region 2 Annex 11/14/2007 Battery - Domestic Violence
144950 Stalnaker Sylvia D Dc, Region 2 5/15/2008 Marij.-Test Positive
324782 Stanley Jeremy T Dc, Region 1 6/2/2011 Driv Und Influ Liq.
247784 Stanley Kenneth B Panama City Beach Police Department 11/16/2010 Stalking, Viol Repeat Violence Injunct
159260 Stanley Marvin W Seminole Police Department 8/4/2016 Marij.-Test Positive
162972 Stanley Shawn Kelly Dc, Region 1 Annex 2/7/2007 Smug Contra I/T Pris
146137 Stansberry Karin L Bay Correctional Facility 8/15/2008 Dangerous Drugs-
27770 Stansbery Brian K Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 6/1/1987 Robbery
289349 Stant William Edward Gadsden Correctional Institution 5/28/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
43976 Stanton John T Pembroke Pines Police Department 2/23/1995 Selling-
35296 Staphylaris George North Bay Village Police Department 12/16/1987 Dangerous Drugs-
78943 Staples Richard J Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 4/15/1991 Cocaine-Test Positiv
1834 Staples Richard L Tomoka Correctional Institution 4/15/1991 Cocaine-Possess
91510 Starbuck John L Dc, Region 4 Annex 9/6/1996 Extortion
10577 Starkman Steven J Broward County Sheriff's Office 5/7/1997 Cocaine-Sell
35871 Starks Dante E Miami-Dade Police Department 2/5/1998 Sexual Harassment
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55062 Starling Charles E Union Correctional Institution 2/5/1998 Driv Und Influ Liq.
109676 Starling Franklin L Lawtey Correctional Institution 10/7/1998 Unprofessional Relationship With
29913 Starling Jimmie Florida State Prison 5/15/2000 Marij.-Test Positive
372494 Starr Joshua T Gadsden Correctional Institution 8/26/2014 Marij.-Test Positive
17097 Starr Wallace J Seminole County Sheriff's Office 12/16/1987 Burglary
61972 Start David J Orlando Police Department 3/12/1993 Firing-
78469 Staton Michael L Tampa Police Department 1/14/1985 Dangerous Drugs-
18893 Steele William H Hernando County Sheriff's Office 7/31/1997 Family Offense-
143268 Steen Danny P NOT NAMED 2/26/2013 Probation Violation
138416 Steere James E Dc, Region 3 12/17/2012 False Statement
273067 Stegeman Wallace O Dc, Region 1 5/29/2013 Sex Off Agst.Child
95202 Stegman Glynette W Moore Haven Correctional Facility 4/29/1998 Marij.-Test Positive
16860 Steinbaugh Robert J Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 5/10/2005 Larceny
16860 Steinbaugh Robert J Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 5/10/2005 Larceny
50864 Steinke Dennis J Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 10/30/1997 Sex Offense
158559 Stenlund Robert J. Charlotte County Sheriff's Office 11/14/2007 Sex Offense, Smuggle Contraband
88955 Stephan Charles D Leesburg Police Department 2/12/1999 Cruelty Toward Child
174507 Stephens Bryant Dc, Region 4 11/22/2005 Bribery-
152703 Stephens Eric J Cca Citrus County Detention Facility 11/27/2006 Battery - Domestic Violence
105490 Stephens Kenneth C Dc, Region 1 11/14/2007 Battery - Domestic Violence, Viol Repeat Violence Injunct
22628 Stephens Roy D Dc, Region 2 2/13/2014 Assault
31880 Stephens Vincent J Opa Locka Police Department 12/27/1994 Fraud
103203 Stephenson Gina L Charlotte County Sheriff's Office 8/17/1999 Unlawful Compensation
71771 Stephenson Jon F Dade City Police Department 2/23/1995 Stalking
93265 Stetson Frederick A Riviera Beach Police Department 10/15/1993 False Statement
48843 Stevens Christopher D Polk Correctional Institution 5/7/1997
49566 Stevens Corrice G Daytona Beach Police Department 3/12/1998 Sex on Duty
109971 Stevens Jonathan A Clay County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
174787 Stevens Joseph S Miami-Dade Police Department Sale Of Stolen Prop.
243633 Stevens Robert P Lake City Correctional Facility Dangerous Drugs-
57767 Stevens Samuel D Winter Haven Police Department Obstruct Crim. Inves
136637 Stevenson James R Lake City Correctional Facility Smug Contra I/T Pris
151043 Stevenson Mark Anthony NOT NAMED Cocaine-Possess
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108075 Stevenson Roderick M Polk County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Sell
23823 Steverson Paul S Dc, Region 1 Probation Violation
129888 Steward Karen R New River Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
27241 Steward Monica D Levy County Department Of Corrections Fraud
234680 Stewart David J Dc, Region 4 Perjury, Smug Contra I/T Pris
109363 Stewart Erlene R Union Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
65671 Stewart Joyce A Baker County Sheriff's Office False Statement
170662 Stewart Kyle L St. Johns County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
244629 Stewart Kyndra Anne Wakulla County Sheriff's Office Computer Offense, Unprofessional Relationship With
43091 Stewart Lewis C Dc, Region 4 Aggravated Assault
43091 Stewart Lewis C Dc, Region 4 Aggrav Asslt Pol Off, Resisting Officer
273608 Stewart Matthew Dc, Region 3 Annex Cocaine-Test Positiv
7881 Stewart Ricky L Broward County Sheriff's Office False Statement
269017 Stidam Brandon Z Dc, Region 1 Arson
68674 Stiehl Phillip E Marion County Sheriff's Office Cruelty Toward Child
266449 Stiles Jamison NOT NAMED Sex Assault
256808 Stiles Jason B Dc, Region 3 Larceny
39262 Still Kenneth W Auburndale Police Department Pass Forged Instrument
76698 Stillwagner Billy M Sarasota Police Department Sex Assault
19833 Stines Paul J Lake Hamilton Police Department Sex Offense
132959 Stinson Angela N Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation False Statement
95500 Stipes Dwight F Broward County Sheriff's Office Gambling-
56997 Stirrup Delmer Miami-Dade Police Department Cocaine-Possess
90130 Stites Sheila R Lowell Correctional Institution/women's Unit Larceny
32174 Stitt James T Broward County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
257120 Stoker James E NOT NAMED Probation Violation
105731 Stokes Ashley C Nassau County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
126498 Stokes Dietris Hendry Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
125424 Stokes Michael A Dc, Region 3 Sex Offense
59676 Stokes Thomas L NOT NAMED Probation Violation
51826 Stolfi Marco Escambia County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Sell
12618 Stone Frederick J Florida Department Of Corrections Marij.-Test Positive
52544 Stone James R Liberty Correctional Institution Arson
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277361 Stone Robert H Dc, Region 1 Cocaine-Test Positiv
142223 Stone Ronald Okeechobee County Sheriff's Office Fraud
37605 Stone Steven L Levy County Department Of Corrections Excess Force by Corr
229300 Storey Jason B Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Assault
27777 Story Larry A Lake Correctional Institution False Statement
165027 Stotts Richard L Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by Corr
149326 Stoudt Michelle L Hernando County Jail/ C C A False Statement
97851 Stout Thomas L NOT NAMED Probation Violation
9154 Strackman Kenneth A Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Obsc. Material-Dist
198257 Straight Rachel E Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With
133345 Strand Robert M Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Obsc. Material-Poss
152111 Strand Sherry L Dc, Region 1 Cocaine-Possess
167419 Straughter Darris R Dc, Region 4 Fraud
117677 Strauss Eric K Volusia County Sheriff's Office Perjury
128333 Strickland Dana R Hamilton County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
125002 Strickland David E Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-
95629 Strickland Jack W Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Fraud
69229 Strickland Sherry Desoto Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
153447 Strickland Van A Hendry County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
88934 Stricklin Thomas G Orange County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
247905 Stringer Conteria Dc, Region 4 Larceny
251556 Stringer William Earl Dc, Region 1 Aggravated Assault
112442 Stripling James M Dc, Region 2 Aggravated Assault
90874 Strode Ronald L Hendry County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
33774 Stroemich Joseph W St. Petersburg Police Department Larceny
11265 Stromgren David B Escambia County Sheriff's Office False Statement
118840 Strong Jason B Monroe County Sheriff's Office Money Laundering
108570 Stroup Joseph R Tampa Police Department Larceny
148954 Strzelecki Gregory J Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Larceny
28966 Stubbs Cedric St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 3/4/2008 Official Misconduct
139310 Stubbs Michael E Gadsden County Sheriff's Office 6/7/2010 Viol Repeat Violence Injunct, Sex on Duty
66429 Stubbs Stanley G Hamilton Correctional Institution 8/11/1998 Smug Contra I/T Pris
61766 Stuckey Donald R Escambia County Sheriff's Office 2/13/2014 Sexual Harassment
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45391 Studivant Joel K Palatka Police Department 5/10/2005 Marij.-Test Positive
2363 Stufano Thomas J Delray Beach Police Department 6/14/1991 Obstruct Police-
348436 Stuiso Joy A NOT NAMED 11/6/2014 Larceny
34524 Stultz Anthony E Florida Department Of Transportation, Motor Carrier Compl 11/10/2003 Perjury
11146 Sud Jesus D Miami Police Department 2/28/1990 Dangerous Drugs-
357143 Sullivan Daniel T Dc, Region 2 11/29/2016 Petit Theft
157592 Sullivan James E. Escambia County Sheriff's Office 2/14/2006 Excess Force by LEO, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidenc
110705 Sullivan Jerry L South Bay Correctional Facility 8/14/2009 Moving Traffic Viol.
109108 Sullivan Patrick F Key Biscayne Police Department 4/29/1998 Cocaine-Test Positiv
319850 Sullivan Wallace J Dc, Region 2 6/24/2014 Cocaine-Test Positiv
10229 Sullo John L Department Of Corrections, Region III 12/27/1994 False Statement
5601 Sulzer Robert South Florida Evaluation And Treatment Center 2/28/1990 Cocaine-Test Positiv
176736 Sumlin David Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 12/23/2013 Procure for Prostitu
316614 Sumlin John Patrick NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
213687 Summerfield Michael NOT NAMED 11/25/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
321045 Summers David Dc, Region 2 2/23/2015 Marijuana-Possess
1073 Summers William R Broward County Sheriff's Office 8/27/2013 Marij.-Test Positive
135085 Summersill Justin D Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/15/2000 Smug Contra I/T Pris
119160 Sumpter Anthony T Dc, Region 2 11/17/2010 Larceny
90439 Sumpter James D Apalachee Correctional Institution 12/2/1993 False Statement
55773 Sumpter Tyrone L Dc, Region 3 2/14/2006 Misuse Of Public Position
278702 Sunday Kevin R Milton Police Department 12/17/2012 Driv Und Influ Liq.
151092 Sundberg Sandra Nichole University Of Florida, University Police Department 8/9/2006 Fraud
169169 Sundheim Christopher J Jupiter Island Public Safety Department 6/2/2011 Sex Offense
90004 Supre Paul J Sanibel Police Department 2/23/1995 Firing-
161346 Sutherland Brian Paul Clay County Sheriff's Office 11/14/2007 Sex Off Agst.Child
221719 Sutherland Deanna R Dc, Region 2 5/11/2006 Perjury, Smug Contra I/T Pris
392178 Sutherland Raymond T Brevard County Sheriff's Office 11/29/2016 Procure for Prostitu
151733 Sutton Aaron D Dixie County Sheriff's Office 10/31/2011 Marij.-Test Positive
76493 Sutton Daniel R Sumter Correctional Institution 7/11/1990 Marijuana-Possess
244080 Sutton James M Lake City Correctional Facility 6/7/2010 Cocaine-Possess
62011 Sutton Ronald B Sumter Correctional Institution 9/18/1991 Dangerous Drugs-
160210 Sutton William R NOT NAMED 1/7/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
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116838 Swafford Horace Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 3/4/2008 Excess Force by LEO
37706 Swails James R Osceola County Sheriff's Office 5/13/2003 Dangerous Drugs-
77107 Swain Jeffery G Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 5/4/1996 Sex Off Agst.Child
353954 Swales John Dc, Region 1 11/24/2014 Dangerous Drugs-
80295 Swanson John K Largo Police Department 5/31/1995 Sex on Duty
131396 Swartz Stanley D Lake City Police Department 11/6/2001 Neglect Child
340335 Sweat Timothy A Dc, Region 2 2/23/2015 Dangerous Drugs-, Smug Contra I/T Pris
94617 Swebilius Peter C Daytona Beach Police Department 12/27/1994 Prostitution
294647 Sweeney Donald E NOT NAMED 12/31/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
34084 Sweet George W Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 3/25/1993 Assault
24274 Swift Milton G Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 11/14/1995 Cocaine-Test Positiv
68676 Swift Reginald L Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit 4/15/1991 Marijuana-Possess
75705 Swiger Carl M Lake Worth Police Department 6/14/1991 Excess Force by LEO
66561 Swilley Douglas J Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 11/10/2003 Prostitution
240091 Swims Michael C Atlantic Beach Police Department 6/7/2010 False Statement
71434 Swinson Roy C Cocoa Police Department 2/3/1997 Gambling-
290781 Swisher Eugene T NOT NAMED 12/17/2012 Driv Und Influ Liq.
206752 Switzer Robert C NOT NAMED 9/20/2012 Driv Und Influ Liq.
168357 Sykes Richard Wayne NOT NAMED 8/27/2013 Assault
336965 Sylvain Shanita L Orange County Corrections Department 2/23/2015 Cruelty Toward Child
159073 Sylvester Todd James Seminole County Sheriff's Office 2/24/2005 Excess Force by Corr
287437 Sylvia Albert Dc, Region 3 5/15/2015 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
57930 Symonds Stanley G Clay County Sheriff's Office 10/7/1998 Prostitution
12687 Syrkus David R Melbourne Beach Police Department 3/4/2008 Larceny
71815 Sysskind David M Florida State Prison 2/5/1996 Cocaine-Possess
28574 Szabo John K Boca Raton Police Services Department 12/27/1994 Weapon Offense-
83821 Tabor James B Hendry Correctional Institution 7/30/1997 Smug Contra I/T Pris
4437 Tacher Albert Broward County Sheriff's Office 8/14/2001 Unprofessional Relationship With
3273 Tacktikos James A Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 11/21/2005 Larceny
62332 Taman Darlene L NOT NAMED 6/23/2014 Smug Contra I/T Pris
227348 Tambunga Luis A Dc, Region 4 11/29/2006 Aggravated Assault
197520 Tamburrino Michael Miami Police Department 8/24/2007 False Statement
44878 Tameris Robert P Volusia County Beach Safety 2/27/2013 Sex Assault
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80654 Tanaka Larry H Miami-Dade Police Department 2/28/1990 Bribery-
105953 Tancer Kevin H Hillsborough Correctional Institution 11/24/1999 Sex Offense
52084 Tankersley Jacob M Marion County Sheriff's Office 8/12/2003 Cocaine-Test Positiv
281885 Tankersley Justin R Dc, Region 1 6/2/2011 Dangerous Drugs-
76654 Tankersley Robert L Biscayne Park Police Department 3/15/1989 Larceny
138278 Tanner Carlos T Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 11/12/2009 Aggravated Assault, Battery - Domestic Violence
22687 Tanner Thomas D Polk Correctional Institution 10/2/1987 Indecent Exposure
127924 Tanner Vernon E Dc, Region 1 5/11/2004 Excess Force by Corr
54169 Taplis George W Lawtey Correctional Institution 2/1/1989 Cocaine-Possess
161030 Targowski Andrew Maitland Police Department 11/6/2002 Sex Off Agst.Child
264258 Tarin Jason L Leon County Sheriff's Office 11/18/2008 Perjury
396991 Tarver Ryan S Dc, Region 3 5/26/2015 Driv Und Influ Liq.
152570 Tastinger Douglas F NOT NAMED 8/25/2015 Cocaine-Possess
327177 Tate Mitchell L Dc, Region 2 6/26/2014 Dangerous Drugs-
20846 Tate Morris D Sumter Correctional Institution 6/14/1991 Smuggle Contraband
71751 Tatum Retha T Baker Correctional Institution 10/12/1993 Charge Unknown
111157 Tauber Richard V Broward County Sheriff's Office 12/3/2009 Cocaine-Smuggle
12932 Tavalario Michael J Broward County Sheriff's Office 12/20/1991 Excess Force by LEO
113497 Tavares Dolly K NOT NAMED 6/23/2014 Driv Und Influ Drugs
287035 Tavarez Ruth Delania St. Cloud Police Department 5/28/2013 Assault, Resisting Officer
255621 Taylor Alissa Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 10/27/2011 Battery - Domestic Violence
36035 Taylor Betty J Union Correctional Institution 8/18/1999 Larceny
332770 Taylor Brittney Q Polk County Sheriff's Office 5/28/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
27623 Taylor Cecil G Jackson County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Marij.-Test Positive
144011 Taylor Dorius A Broward Correctional Institution 6/1/2000 Hit And Run
64455 Taylor Edward M Leon County Sheriff's Office 5/8/2001 No Criminal Charge
53300 Taylor Genia M Zephyrhills Correctional Institution 11/30/1993 Larceny
60995 Taylor Gerald A Polk Correctional Institution 2/1/1989 Cocaine-Test Positiv
69762 Taylor Hillard R Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 12/13/1993 Fraud
229624 Taylor Jonathan R Dc, Region 2 8/13/2008 Cocaine-Possess
290842 Taylor Jonathan Delray Beach Police Department 2/17/2010 Perjury
319854 Taylor Joseph W NOT NAMED 2/27/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
147458 Taylor Joshua R Dc, Gainesville Service Center 8/14/2001 Aggravated Assault
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69749 Taylor Kenneth L Lake Alfred Police Department 12/23/1994 False Statement
2989 Taylor Lamont Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/18/1986 Assault
55707 Taylor Levette Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 5/9/2002 Civil Rights-, Obstruct Police-
158561 Taylor Lonnie C Pasco County Sheriff's Office 11/30/2004 Sex Offense
266879 Taylor Nicole M Ponce Inlet Police Department 11/22/2010 Battery - Domestic Violence
139377 Taylor Richard A NOT NAMED 5/11/2005 Probation Violation
56855 Taylor Robert F Gadsden County Sheriff's Office 2/27/2014 Larceny
208995 Taylor Robert Carl Dc, Region 2 11/25/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq., Dangerous Drugs-
335736 Taylor Scott L NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Assault
307198 Taylor Sheray L Dc, Region 1 8/17/2011 Unprofessional Relationship With
277368 Taylor Tommy A Dc, Region 2 11/22/2011 Excess Force by Corr
293696 Taylor Tonya G Dc, Region 1 2/20/2012 Unprofessional Relationship With
93709 Taylor Tracie M Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Larceny
86935 Tchou Glenn B Broward County Sheriff's Office 12/2/1993 False Statement
71726 Teagan Thomas F Glades County Sheriff's Office 8/10/2005 Fraud
161446 Teal Teri L Dc, Region 1 8/10/2005 Perjury
97738 Tedrow Donald S NOT NAMED 2/26/1996 Probation Violation
313621 Tejedor Roosevelt M Dc, Region 3 5/31/2016 Smug Contra I/T Pris
3028 Temple Donald O Key West Police Department 11/8/1995 Fraud
111045 Temple Veronica A Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 6/21/2005 Kidnapping
141359 Templeton Heidi B Lancaster Correctional Institution 8/14/2001 Fraud
130809 Tencza David S Dc, Region 3 11/22/2010 Probation Violation
42219 Tennyson Frank W Holly Hill Police Department 11/30/2004 Stalking
274280 Terentino Anthony J Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/27/2013 Sex on Duty
143448 TerMeer Jeffrey M Bradenton Police Department 5/28/2010 Resisting Officer
315641 Terrell Kimberly Dawn University Of South Florida Police Department 8/18/2011 No Criminal Charge
247943 Terrien Michelle G South Bay Correctional Facility 8/19/2011 Smuggle Contraband, Smug Contra I/T Pris
108271 Terrill Mark A Monroe County Sheriff's Office 11/12/2009 Driv Und Influ Liq.
29661 Terry Carmelita R Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/25/1995 Larceny
327079 Terry James C NOT NAMED 8/25/2015 Larceny
103785 Terry Leslie A Taylor County Sheriff's Office 9/5/1995 Unprofessional Relationship With
240708 Terry Michael Hernando County Jail/ C C A 8/13/2008 Battery - Domestic Violence
90431 Terry Ronald A South Florida Evaluation And Treatment Center 3/30/1994 Marijuana-Possess
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361218 Testa Justin G Lee County Sheriff's Office 8/25/2014 Unprofessional Relationship With
8697 Testa Roseanne Dc, Region 3 8/14/2002 Perjury
261322 Teston Michael Anthony Dc, Region 2 2/7/2011 False Statement
58876 Tetstone Roger D NOT NAMED 11/28/2016 Shoplifting
55178 Tew Sammy R Desoto Correctional Institution 10/11/1985 Invade Privacy-
62505 Thabit Craig P Broward County Sheriff's Office 4/29/1996 Cocaine-Test Positiv
108990 Tharp Calvin A Dc, Region 1 5/28/2010 Sex Offense
286481 Tharpe Susan Gail Dc, Region 1 11/22/2010 Smuggle Contraband
74491 Thatch John D Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 3/15/1989 Excess Force by LEO
320173 Thaxton Brandy N NOT NAMED 12/11/2012 Larceny
79737 Thaxton Kenneth R NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
46792 Thibedeau Paul C Fort Pierce Police Department 1/30/1997 Aggravated Assault
93169 Thibodeau John A Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 4/30/1997 Larceny
280260 Thicklin Jerry F Moore Haven Correctional Facility 11/23/2011 Cocaine-Possess
29267 Thielen Harold J Boca Raton Police Services Department 6/19/1989 Sex Off Agst.Child
191398 Thiessen William T Dc, Region 4 8/18/2009 Excess Force by Corr, Battery - Domestic Violence
191398 Thiessen William T Dc, Region 4 8/18/2009 Battery - Domestic Violence
161236 Thomas Angelo M NOT NAMED 12/6/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
205612 Thomas Anthony D Dc, Region 2 5/10/2012 Dangerous Drugs-
120186 Thomas Austin C Gulf Correctional Institution 6/1/2000 Fraud
28312 Thomas Bibian P Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 8/12/1997 Cocaine-Test Positiv
146356 Thomas Bruce A Dc, Region 3 11/19/2008 Charge Unknown
229629 Thomas Charles W Dc, Region 2 5/28/2010 Marij.-Test Positive
59681 Thomas Clayton D Marion County Sheriff's Office 8/25/2014 Misuse Of Public Position
140135 Thomas Clemon Dc, Region 4 8/17/2011 Perjury, Smuggle Contraband
141414 Thomas Colt R Hamilton Correctional Institution 11/6/2001 Homicide, Burglary
188704 Thomas Donald J Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 2/2/2012 Impersonation
108458 Thomas Eric E State Attorney's Office, Sixteenth Judicial Circuit 8/19/2011 Fraud
28366 Thomas Francis W Volusia County Department Of Corrections 4/29/1996 Sex Offense
130311 Thomas Gregory R Dc, Region 3 8/12/2003 Smug Contra I/T Pris
42540 Thomas Harold Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/1/1989 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
138787 Thomas Henry G Dc, Region 1 11/13/2003 Smug Contra I/T Pris
84706 Thomas James C Lakeland Police Department 12/16/1987 Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
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216519 Thomas Jeff L Seminole County Sheriff's Office 11/3/2011 Homicide
93516 Thomas Johnathan H Hamilton Correctional Institution 3/30/1994 Smuggle Contraband
131253 Thomas Keir S Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 11/18/2008 Excess Force by Corr
156185 Thomas Kyle C Dc, Region 2 Annex 8/13/2008 Smug Contra I/T Pris
223069 Thomas Lamarcus T South Bay Correctional Facility 11/3/2011 Marij.-Test Positive
50901 Thomas Madelynne Y St. Petersburg Police Department 6/2/1993 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
64132 Thomas Mark A Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 8/10/1995 Stolen Property-
61329 Thomas Marvin S Putnam Correctional Institution 2/1/1989 Marijuana-Possess
276956 Thomas Nakita L NOT NAMED 12/12/2012 Probation Violation
129361 Thomas Phillip F Dc, Region 3 8/11/2006 Larceny
22879 Thomas Raymond W Baker Correctional Institution 5/1/1986 Dangerous Drugs-
303213 Thomas Shawn R NOT NAMED 6/23/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
40749 Thomas Sherman J Tomoka Correctional Institution 5/21/1986 Aggravated Assault
137747 Thomas Stephanie D Lee County Sheriff's Office 11/6/2001 Dangerous Drugs-
244717 Thomas Stephen G Indian River County Sheriff's Office 2/17/2010 Obsc. Material-Poss
257054 Thomas Tarneisha NOT NAMED 9/24/2012 Probation Violation
216522 Thomas Timothy J Dc, Region 1 8/27/2007 Smug Contra I/T Pris
138180 Thomas Tony W Dc, Region 2 8/10/2005 Kidnapping
153837 Thomas Travis Blue Dc, Region 2 Annex 2/20/2006 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
83049 Thomas Victor W Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 11/6/2001 Driv Und Influ Liq.
60126 Thomas Victor T Orange County Sheriff's Office 8/14/2002 Cocaine-Possess
105218 Thomas Wade A Dc, Region 3 11/6/2002 Perjury
13631 Thomas Wayne A North Florida Evaluation And Treatment Center 10/13/1989 Aggravated Assault
27156 Thomas Willie J Fl Dept Of Financial Serv, Div. Of Investigative And Forensi 5/17/2006 Official Misconduct
138464 Thompkins James L Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/13/2009 Larceny
289410 Thompson Ashley B NOT NAMED 11/25/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
81418 Thompson Ausie Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/14/2002 Cocaine-Test Positiv
85385 Thompson Charlie S Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/12/2001 Forgery
108325 Thompson Clifford B Dc, Region 2 2/23/2004 Moving Traffic Viol.
81340 Thompson Douglas C Dc, Region 3 2/24/2015 Marij.-Test Positive
246048 Thompson Frances R Dc, Region 2 8/18/2009 Arson
16839 Thompson Francis Daytona Beach Police Department 7/30/1997 Cocaine-Sell
358425 Thompson Gregory E Dc, Region 1 6/23/2014 Marijuana-Smuggle
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46101 Thompson Harvey NOT NAMED 10/28/1997 Perjury
120321 Thompson Hopkins T Jefferson County Sheriff's Office 9/13/1999 Marijuana-Possess
29474 Thompson Jerry L South Florida State Hospital 6/6/1994 Sex Offense
286483 Thompson John W NOT NAMED 2/24/2015 Driv Und Influ Liq.
242041 Thompson Joshua P Dc, Region 2 8/13/2008 Marij.-Test Positive
102821 Thompson Mark R Leon County Sheriff's Office 5/28/2010 Battery - Domestic Violence
88065 Thompson Marvin H Levy County Sheriff's Office 9/4/1996 Sex Assault
57232 Thompson Michael T Volusia County Department Of Corrections 11/29/2006 Indecent Exposure
73904 Thompson Nancy J St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 10/22/1993 False Statement
255195 Thompson Pauline M Dc, Region 1 2/21/2011 Smuggle Contraband
63662 Thompson Robert G NOT NAMED 7/8/2014 Battery - Domestic Violence
63662 Thompson Robert G Lake City Correctional Facility 8/25/2015 Probation Violation
90560 Thompson Ronald G Polk Correctional Institution 12/16/1987 Larceny
168933 Thompson Sabrina V Dc, Region 1 5/17/2006 Unprofessional Relationship With
159385 Thompson Sarah A Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 6/1/2012 False Statement, Dangerous Drugs-
147626 Thompson Sean D Lighthouse Point Police Department 2/23/2005 Fraud, Witness-Dissuading
130387 Thompson Stephanie Corrections Corporation Of America 5/16/2000 Marij.-Test Positive
88383 Thompson Steven M Hendry Correctional Institution 11/8/1995 Unprofessional Relationship With
108295 Thompson Tharon D Clay County Sheriff's Office 2/14/2002 Sex Off Agst.Child
106906 Thompson Trenton J NOT NAMED 9/24/2012 Dangerous Drugs-
139524 Thompson Troy J Haines City Police Department 8/12/2003 Assault
165339 Thomson James F Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/17/2010 Battery - Domestic Violence
94974 Thornburg Carl D Desoto Correctional Institution 11/6/1992 Smuggle Contraband
95172 Thornton Aubrey D New River Correctional Institution 2/5/1993 Smug Contra I/T Pris
108916 Thornton Byron L Dc, Region 1 8/19/2011 Sex Offense
101034 Thornton Chad L Florida State Prison 4/1/1994 Aggravated Assault
295357 Thornton Craig Correct Care South Florida Evaluation And Treatment Ctr 5/9/2013 Excess Force by Corr
63616 Thornton Ferrica M Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 6/6/1994 Weapon Offense-
244262 Thornton Jeffrey A Dc, Region 2 2/17/2011 Excess Force by Corr
105974 Thornton Joseph B Dc, Region 2 11/22/2010 Probation Violation
280525 Thornton Marshall D NOT NAMED 5/10/2012 Procure for Prostitu
244827 Thornton Sabra A Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office 11/28/2011 Larceny
46718 Thrower Gary A NOT NAMED 8/18/1999 Burglary
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89535 Thurman Jeanette Dc, Region 4 8/27/2007 Probation Violation
42980 Thursbay Wilmer E NOT NAMED 8/12/2003 Marijuana-Possess
118968 Thurston Gerald E Monroe County Sheriff's Office 11/24/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
33222 Thurston Henrietta Broward County Sheriff's Office 8/18/1999 Insuff Funds Check
48681 Thurston Michael E Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/1/1989 Cocaine-Test Positiv
54026 Thurston Ronald L Broward County Sheriff's Office 6/1/1987 Larceny
147562 Tibbs Taft Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/12/2001 Sex Offense
42974 Tice James E Apalachee Correctional Institution 11/16/1993 Assault
42974 Tice James E Dc, Region 1 Annex 6/6/1994 Assault
38518 Tice Mary E Florida Fish And Wildlife Conservation Commission 2/22/2000 Marij.-Test Positive
45930 Tice Ronnie L Desoto County Sheriff's Office 12/6/1993 Sex Offense
409926 Tidwell Addison R Dc, Region 1 5/31/2016 Marijuana-Possess
206050 Tidwell Johnathan Alachua County Sheriff's Office 2/18/2008 Pass Forged Instrument
254579 Tilburg James D NOT NAMED 2/24/2015 Fraud
164751 Tillis Paul G Dc, Region 2 2/17/2010 Excess Force by Corr
31251 Tillis Tyler L Vero Beach Police Department 2/1/1989 Larceny
42092 Tillman David L Ormond Beach Police Department 10/15/1985 Larceny
135161 Tillman George C Dc, Region 1 5/7/2001 Perjury
178374 Tillman Joseph E Putnam County Sheriff's Office 11/22/2005 Forgery
41627 Tillman Orlanzor B North Florida Reception Center 3/30/1994 Homosex. Act W/Man
277649 Tillman Rodney NOT NAMED 12/17/2013 Probation Violation
40141 Timmons Brenda D Dc, Region 3 5/11/2005 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
32275 Timmons Cheryl A St. Johns County Sheriff's Office 11/12/1997 Dangerous Drugs-
50447 Timmons Donald J Desoto Correctional Institution 6/14/1991 Marijuana-Possess
155435 Timmons Merdis Charlene Dc, Region 1 2/23/2004 Unprofessional Relationship With, Sex Offense
25850 Timmons Tommie L Alachua County Sheriff's Office 11/2/1994 Charge Unknown
95853 Timpson Willie F Sumter Correctional Institution 3/30/1993 Smug Contra I/T Pris
34000 Tims Sharon K Hendry Correctional Institution 10/13/1993 Charge Unknown
294250 Tinch Loretta L NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Larceny
200990 Tindall Dustin L Dc, Region 1 8/18/2009 Smug Contra I/T Pris
95950 Tiner John C Nassau County Sheriff's Office 6/6/1994 Larceny
38192 Tinis Milton J Mount Dora Police Department 12/16/1987 Excess Force by LEO
152819 Tinkey Elah A Dc, Region 3 8/14/2001 Unprofessional Relationship With
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38653 Tinny William H NOT NAMED 2/5/2015 Aggravated Assault
144204 Tippins Eric J NOT NAMED 8/10/2006 Probation Violation
262653 Tippins Thomas NOT NAMED 12/12/2012 Probation Violation
347473 Tipton Chase A Dc, Region 1 2/27/2014 Aggravated Assault
258327 Tipton Jonathan L Dc, Region 1 2/2/2012 Burglary
258327 Tipton Jonathan L Dc, Region 1 2/2/2012 Possess Stln Prop.
84392 Tipton William K Fort Myers Police Department 8/11/2004 Perjury
42427 Titus Wayne A Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 2/14/2002 Official Misconduct, Moving Traffic Viol.
35762 Tolbert Connie F NOT NAMED 5/25/1995 Assault
58782 Tolbert James Martin Correctional Institution 2/26/1992 Marijuana-Possess
16948 Tolbert Kenneth V Haines City Police Department 2/22/1993 Larceny
175508 Toledo Ricardo Miami-Dade Police Department 2/17/2010 Bribery-
25419 Toller Christopher K Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 9/24/1996 Excess Force by Corr and Evidence Tampering
58281 Tolliver Collie South Florida Reception Center 6/13/1996 Aggravated Assault
308788 Tolocko Garrett J Dc, Region 2 6/7/2011 Larceny
51242 Tomarchio Maureen R Broward Correctional Institution 10/13/1989 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
71675 Tomas James P Escambia County Sheriff's Office 3/6/1986 Charge Unknown
70370 Tomblin Anthony F Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 5/25/1995 Sex Assault
57331 Tomlinson John M Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office 8/17/2011 Sex Assault
3985 Tomlinson Thomas J NOT NAMED 2/12/2001 Probation Violation
52882 Tompkins Roslyn Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 5/13/2003 Resisting Officer, Simple Assault
258240 Tompkins Whitney J Dc, Region 1 2/27/2014 Marij.-Test Positive
130233 Ton Rita A Union Correctional Institution 2/11/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris
286197 Toner James Patrick Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/21/2011 Kidnapping, Battery - Domestic Violence
161898 Toombs Dwight Lavickus Fort Pierce Police Department 2/17/2010 Sex Off Agst.Child
345011 Torchia Lauren R Dc, Region 1 8/25/2015 Larceny
7195 Torres Armando G Miami Beach Police Department 2/11/1999 Cocaine-Sell, Bribery-
232481 Torres Denise M Dc, Region 4 8/13/2008 Perjury
97855 Torres Gervasio Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 2/10/2007 Sex Off Agst.Child
167544 Torres Jose A Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/22/2011 Marij.-Test Positive
63321 Torres Mercedes Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/18/1999 Cocaine-Possess
171809 Torres Sonia N Orange County Corrections Department 2/21/2011 Smuggle Contraband
6322 Tosado Arnoldo Miami-Dade Police Department 6/14/1991 False Statement
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135256 Touchton Susanne R Dc, Region 2 2/14/2002 Unprofessional Relationship With, Sex Offense
67944 Townsend Michael R Lee County Sheriff's Office 5/25/1995 Larceny
66958 Townsend Sandra M Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 10/13/1989 Larceny
22158 Townsend Shynita L Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/17/2010 Bribery-, Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
102415 Townsend Thomas E Hamilton Correctional Institution 2/22/2000 Probation Violation
28766 Traba Miguel D Miami-Dade Police Department 6/14/1991 Weapon Offense-
201455 Traband Chelsey R Dc, Region 4 5/12/2005 Larceny
10682 Traber William Dc, Region 4 5/17/2006 Aggravated Assault, Racketeering-Rico Act
13840 Tracy Joseph W Broward County Sheriff's Office 10/28/1993 Dangerous Drugs-
112551 Traina Steven L Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 10/17/1996 Marij.-Test Positive
61835 Tramble Shirley C Dc, Region 3 11/6/2002 Unprofessional Relationship With, Unlawful Compensation
138715 Tramel Christopher G Quincy Police Department 8/12/2003 Sex Off Agst.Child
28903 Trapchak Anthony J Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/2/1996 Unprofessional Relationship With
265992 Travis Michael R Orange County Corrections Department 6/2/2011 Marij.-Test Positive
8801 Travison Thomas E Avon Park Police Department 4/4/1990 Excess Force by LEO
341093 Traylor Kenneth D Dc, Region 2 12/6/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
9696 Treubert Michael R Suncoast Technical College 8/18/2009 Sexual Harassment
249298 Tribble Kanesha T Dc, Region 4 5/28/2009 False Statement
138516 Tribble Wesley E Winter Haven Police Department 11/6/2002 Sex on Duty
8842 Tricarico William J Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 12/3/1993 Marij.-Test Positive
31500 Trice Charles L Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 10/17/1996 Homicide
6575 Trinder William J Orange County Sheriff's Office 10/3/1990 Commercial Sex-
38352 Triolo Bruce M Melbourne Police Department 9/8/1988 Larceny
322373 Tripoli Vincenzo P Midway Police Department 5/31/2016 Resisting Officer
113553 Tripp Catherine Dc, Region 4 2/23/2004 Unprofessional Relationship With
116762 Troche Carlos A Polk County Sheriff's Office 11/8/2000 Kidnapping
166509 Troiano John Anthony NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Resisting Officer
94651 Trollinger Kevin A Broward County Sheriff's Office 5/22/2009 False Statement
112688 Trollinger Robert E Dc, Region 2 Annex 5/28/2010 Weapon Offense-
236832 Tropila Anthony L Manatee County Sheriff's Office 2/13/2009 False Statement
161539 Trotter Robbin Felicia Dc, Region 3 8/12/2003 Unprofessional Relationship With
198398 Troutman Taurance Dc, Region 4 5/17/2006 Perjury
12814 Trovato Lawrence Charlotte Correctional Institution 3/16/1993 Aggravated Assault
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131287 Troxel Eddie E Dc, Region 4 2/23/2004 Battery - Domestic Violence
110188 Troxell Tracy L Dc, Region 2 Annex 5/22/2009 Official Misconduct, Sex Offense
62588 Troy William A Hamilton Correctional Institution 12/20/1991 Smuggle Contraband
50920 Trueba Carlos Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 12/19/1986 Forgery
112092 Truett Ronnie E NOT NAMED 5/28/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
320916 Truitt Frederick E Dc, Region 1 2/27/2014 Smuggle Contraband
5248 Trujillo Hector J Miami Beach Police Department 5/9/2002 Bribery-
202573 Truttling Rebecca Lynn Lee Dc, Region 3 5/12/2005 Unprofessional Relationship With
134971 Tucker Christopher ááááááááááááááManatee County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
30437 Tucker Eric W St. Petersburg Police Department Sex Offense
149345 Tucker Gail J Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Possess
252764 Tucker Johnny E Dc, Region 3 Battery - Domestic Violence
21777 Tucker Thomas P Cocoa Police Department False Statement
133125 Tugultschinow Sukir A South Florida Reception Center Assault
105184 Tunnage Darryl L Broward County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
86991 Tureaud Herman A West Palm Beach Police Department Fraud, Obstruct Crim. Inves
21124 Turnage Don C Tallahassee Police Department Marij.-Test Positive
110706 Turnbull James L Avon Park Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
107952 Turner Anthony R Florida State Prison Driv Und Influ Liq.
107952 Turner Anthony R Florida State Prison Driv Und Influ Liq.
54473 Turner Carl J Longwood Police Department 11/30/1993 Burglary
150376 Turner Fawn Katherine Dc, Region 3 11/30/2004 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
52486 Turner Gary B Department Of Corrections, Region III 11/22/1994 Sex Assault
318504 Turner Johnathan J NOT NAMED 12/17/2013 Probation Violation
31149 Turner Judith R Miami-Dade Police Department 8/14/2002 Assault
164368 Turner Kenneth Charles Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 2/21/2011 Fraud
73660 Turner Kevin L NOT NAMED 12/23/1994 Insuff Funds Check
39865 Turner Leroy H Ocoee Police Department 7/31/1986 Sex Off Agst.Child
146557 Turner Micah Wayne Dc, Region 3 8/12/2003 Manslaughter-Vehicle
82469 Turner Michael A Union Correctional Institution 7/31/1986 Dangerous Drugs-
60637 Turner Pamela E Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit 10/17/1996 Assault
125553 Turner Pierre D Gadsden Correctional Institution 2/5/1998 Unprofessional Relationship With
245495 Turner Sharon M Dc, Region 2 8/18/2011 Unprofessional Relationship With

Page 233 of 257



Florida Revocations

person_nbr last_name first_name middle_name agency date complaint description
334873 Turner Syretta NOT NAMED 11/28/2016 Marijuana-Possess
32097 Turner Terry L Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/1/1989 Cocaine-Test Positiv
216965 Turner Toyota South Bay Correctional Facility 5/31/2016 Child Abuse
60008 Turner William H Apalachee Correctional Institution 6/6/1994 Sexual Harassment
56299 Turner Willie L Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 11/6/1992 Carrying Concealed Weapon
96403 Turnmeyer Stephen J Panama City Beach Police Department 1/30/1997 Larceny
5923 Tursi William T Seminole Police Department 11/14/1995 Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
42721 Tuten Allen J Madison Correctional Institution 12/23/1994 Smug Contra I/T Pris
49942 Tuten Donnie G NOT NAMED 1/28/2016 Stalking
11011 Tutino Emil Seminole Police Department 10/2/1987 Sex Offense
174159 Tutty Charles Volusia County Sheriff's Office 5/12/2005 Sex on Duty
116437 Tweedie Pauline G Bay Correctional Facility 11/22/2005 Larceny
305434 Twibell Elizabeth A Dc, Region 3 2/24/2015 Larceny
137927 Twigg Troy E Leesburg Police Department 2/18/2008 Shoplifting
38034 Tyler Herman L Polk State College-K. C. Thompson Institute Of Public Safety 8/27/2007 Probation Violation
195914 Tylutki Christopher J Lake City Correctional Facility 5/28/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
59454 Tyndale David E Polk Correctional Institution 9/18/1991 Marij.-Test Positive
86320 Tyner Roger M Escambia County Sheriff's Office 10/2/1987 Sex Assault
110179 Tynes Earnest E Dc, Region 4 8/11/2004 Excess Force by Corr
80437 Typner Joseph G Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 8/6/1992 Larceny
45960 Tyre Robert R Volusia County Department Of Corrections 2/4/1991 Larceny
272887 Tyree Jessie ááááááááááááááDc, Region 2 2/24/2015 Cocaine-Possess
191434 Tyson Amanda F NOT NAMED 12/6/2013 Cocaine-Possess
191434 Tyson Amanda F NOT NAMED 12/6/2013 Burglary
70406 Tyus Louis Dc, Region 1 11/16/2007 Cocaine-Test Positiv
6252 Ubiera Bartolome Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 5/20/2008 Sex Assault
74134 Udall George A Monroe County Sheriff's Office 8/12/1997 Sex Off Agst.Child
136636 Udell Marza D Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/6/2001 Smug Contra I/T Pris
70165 Uhl Gary Broward County Sheriff's Office 8/30/2000 Obstruct Police-
284136 Ulbrich Gene R NOT NAMED 2/24/2015 Larceny
20747 Ullom Scott B Sewalls Point Police Department 2/28/1990 Insuff Funds Check
51540 Underhill Morgan S Florida State Prison 4/29/1996 Unprofessional Relationship With
281372 Underwood Alicia R Dc, Region 1 11/24/2015 Unprofessional Relationship With

Page 234 of 257

user
Highlight



Florida Revocations

person_nbr last_name first_name middle_name agency date complaint description
359120 Urbanski Piotr ááááááááááááááLee County Sheriff's Office 6/24/2014 Marijuana-Producing
185584 Urich Bart A Dc, Region 3 5/28/2010 Perjury, Unprofessional Relationship With
89963 Urioste David Florida State Prison 2/5/1993 False Statement
260404 Urquhart Erica L Graceville Correctional Facility 2/26/2013 Dangerous Drugs-
22468 Urquhart Jacquelyn S NOT NAMED 4/30/1997 Marijuana-Possess
8767 Urvant Frederick I Miami Police Department 2/1/1989 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
8160 Usma Juan M Miami-Dade Police Department 12/20/1991 Sex Offense
35231 Vaguez Carlos A Miami Police Department 2/28/1990 Commercial Sex-
201690 Valderrama Vivian Osceola County Sheriff's Office 2/10/2009 Cocaine-Test Positiv
227655 Valdes Jenny M NOT NAMED 5/14/2013 Stolen Property-
96542 Valdes Rafael O Hialeah Police Department 11/25/2014 Income Tax-, Sale Of Stolen Prop.
65350 Valdes Tammy L NOT NAMED 11/25/2014 Income Tax-, Weapon Offense-
13070 Valdes-Bajger Sara M Broward County Sheriff's Office 4/27/1998 Larceny
28722 Valdez Danny R Hendry Correctional Institution 12/20/1991 Obstruct Police-
11786 Valentin Agustin Seminole County Sheriff's Office 8/23/1999 Probation Violation
104746 Valentin Felipe Avon Park Correctional Institution 7/30/1997 Marijuana-Possess
89839 Valentine Kevin L Jacksonville Aviation Authority Police Department 10/3/1990 Sex Off Agst.Child
18871 Valerio Joseph E Brevard County Sheriff's Office 10/3/1990 Larceny
25421 Valles Luis Miami Beach Police Department 8/23/1999 Sex Offense
75764 Vallier William L Manatee County Sheriff's Office 1/31/1997 Assault
201170 Van Thomas E Moore Haven Correctional Facility 11/23/2005 Cocaine-Test Positiv
37162 Van Oers Darlene A Clewiston Police Department 2/9/1996 Fraud
139990 Van Zile Michael J Treasure Island Police Department 11/23/2005 False Statement
257717 Vance Amy D Dc, Region 4 5/27/2010 Marijuana-Possess
84323 Vance Gregory E Osceola County Sheriff's Office Assault
60427 Vance John L Miami Police Department Prostitution
35622 Vance Lester B Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit Smug Contra I/T Pris
44122 Vance Willie E Orange County Corrections Department Larceny
15458 Vanderberry Gerald Miami Beach Police Department Cocaine-Possess
113061 Vandergriff Barry R Dc, Region 4 Larceny
11674 Vandermeid Stephen J Miami-Dade Police Department Fraud
64054 Vandyke Elliott M St. Johns County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
46562 Vangotum Paul J Hendry County Sheriff's Office Vehicle Theft
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65858 Vann Derrick L Seminole County Sheriff's Office Larceny
128965 Vann Jim O Dc, Region 2 Bribery-, Smug Contra I/T Pris
141455 Vanpelt Robert B Escambia County Road Prison Smuggle Contraband
35532 Vanrijn William H Orange County Sheriff's Office Possess Stln Prop.
118006 Varela Francisco ááááááááááááááWinter Garden Police Department Perjury, Sex on Duty
11997 Vargas Roslyn Miami-Dade Police Department Perjury
31713 Varnadore Edward L Martin County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
81151 Varney Michael W Ocean Ridge Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
296992 Varnum Robert T Dc, Region 1 False Statement
317551 Varros Edward B Dc, Region 3 Marij.-Test Positive
161344 Vasquenz Eric J Pasco County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
8725 Vasquez Felix M South Florida State Hospital Larceny
209168 Vasquez-Drew Charmain H Dc, Region 4 Assault
241063 Vaughan Laurie NOT NAMED Probation Violation
50052 Vaughn Foy J Leon County Sheriff's Office 11/4/2008 Cruelty Toward Child, Resisting Officer
76810 Vaughn Fred J NOT NAMED 2/20/1995 Robbery
54826 Vaughn Linda K Okaloosa Correctional Institution 4/27/1998 Robbery
29378 Vause Roxie E Wakulla County Sheriff's Office 10/3/1990 Aggravated Assault
92095 Vazquez Carlos F NOT NAMED 2/20/1995 Robbery
128444 Vazquez Carlos A Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/9/2006 Aggravated Assault
120587 Vazquez Felix Volusia County Sheriff's Office 11/5/2002 Aggravated Assault
191411 Vazquez John E NOT NAMED 2/5/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
36161 Vazquez Jorge L Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/14/2002 Unlawful Compensation
149250 Vazquez Ruben Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/5/2003 Unlawful Compensation
25684 Veal Charles R Crystal River Police Department 5/8/2001 Obsc. Material-Poss
47617 Veal Nathaniel Miami Police Department 10/17/1996 Obstruct Crim. Inves
149785 Veaughn Michael L Clay County Sheriff's Office 5/16/2003 False Statement
19241 Vecin Frank A Miami-Dade Police Department 2/5/2013 False Statement
10335 Vega Pedro R Kissimmee Police Department 2/9/1996 Sex on Duty
42037 Vega Raul E Pompano Beach Police Department 5/19/1994 Computer Offense
134085 Vega Segundo Dc, Region 3 11/7/2001 Assault
152960 Veit Robert Frank Dc, Region 4 11/16/2007 Perjury
359125 Veitch Glenford Lauderhill Police Department 12/14/2016 Falsifying Records
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152855 Velarde Roberto N Martin County Sheriff's Office 11/5/2002 Smuggle Contraband, Perjury
117189 Velasquez Edy A Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 2/16/2016 Fraud
174747 Velazquez Bernardo Sarasota Police Department 9/24/2012 Perjury, Sex on Duty
208030 Velazquez Hector L Dc, Region 3 8/12/2008 Robbery, Threat To Bomb
134771 Velez John E Hallandale Beach Police Department 5/22/2012 Mail Fraud
263451 Velez Jorge Marion County Sheriff's Office 6/24/2014 Larceny
155034 Velez Jose Antonio Biscayne Park Police Department 5/20/2009 Kidnapping, Stalking
152284 Velez Juan F Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 5/20/2009 Marij.-Test Positive
10593 Velez Rigoberto Dc, Region 3 5/11/2006 Smug Contra I/T Pris
103516 Velsor Donald R New Port Richey Police Department 8/24/2015 False Statement
14385 Vennel George R Orange County Sheriff's Office 3/15/1989 Sex Assault
250436 Ventura Jarred M Dc, Region 2 5/20/2009 Assault
116341 Vereen Leartis Palm Beach County School Board 2/23/2012 False Statement
339463 Vernaglia Justin Moore Haven Correctional Facility 2/5/2013 Misuse Of Public Position
75130 Verne Rickey L Central Florida Reception Center 3/17/1994 Carrying Concealed Weapon
199624 Vernon Clive Miami Police Department 8/26/2010 Prostitution, Sex Offense
66280 Veski Hillard Miami Beach Police Department 7/22/1994 Cocaine-Possess
147653 Vetovitz Ted Linden Dc, Region 4 5/9/2008 Cocaine-Sell
242889 Veverka John C Dc, Region 3 8/23/2007 Failure to Report Pursuant to 944.35, F.S.
51162 Vicenzi Robert A Hamilton Correctional Institution 8/6/1992 Resisting Officer
214280 Vickers Christopher David Dc, Region 2 Annex 11/15/2010 Driv Und Influ Liq.
62481 Vickers Curtis D Madison Correctional Institution 3/29/1993 Smug Contra I/T Pris
131510 Vickers David W Apalachee Correctional Institution 5/14/1999 Unprofessional Relationship With
265725 Vickers Domonique D Dc, Region 1 3/4/2008 False Statement
114958 Vickers Helena C Dc, Region 3 11/4/2008 False Statement
60751 Vickers Norman E Marion County Sheriff's Office 2/28/1990 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
112051 Vickery Margaret D Calhoun Correctional Institution 5/3/1996 Smug Contra I/T Pris
38835 Vickery Monte K Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office 2/4/1986 Pass Forged Instrument
31425 Vidal Miguel M Miami-Dade Police Department 3/16/1988 Robbery
263012 Vidal Noami NOT NAMED 2/5/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
15166 Vidalis John NOT NAMED 6/20/1995 Marijuana-Possess
83937 Vieitez Lawrence T Escambia County Road Prison 8/25/2011 Smuggle Contraband
199911 Vigo Tiffany Dc, Region 3 5/27/2015 Cocaine-Test Positiv
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31438 Vila Robert L Sweetwater Police Department 4/15/1991 Sex Offense
297649 Villa Mark NOT NAMED 5/24/2016 Battery
158335 Villalobos Ivan Miami-Dade Police Department 5/24/2012 Larceny
14199 Villanueva Carlos E Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 7/30/1997 Weapon Offense-
31020 Villanueva Troy V Mayo Correctional Institution 2/26/1992 Smug Contra I/T Pris
10918 Villega George M Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 12/5/1995 Burglary
8537 Villegas Luis A Polk Correctional Institution 10/18/1985 Charge Unknown
8673 Villiers Ralph A Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 8/6/1992 Cocaine-Test Positiv
316484 Villone Andrew P Monroe County Sheriff's Office 5/27/2010 Cocaine-Test Positiv
125921 Vilmenay James Miami-Dade Police Department 11/7/2001 Larceny, Dangerous Drugs-
272719 Vincent Danielle M Cca Citrus County Detention Facility 11/4/2008 Smug Contra I/T Pris
80973 Viner James Altamonte Springs Police Department 3/10/1999 Larceny
162331 Vingara Richard S Port Orange Police Department 8/8/2013 Perjury, Dangerous Drugs-
3876 Viollis Paul M Indian River Shores Public Safety Department 12/5/1995 False Statement
9466 Virgilio Arnold A Citrus County Sheriff's Office 2/18/2010 Perjury, Obsc. Communication
283437 Vital Christopher D Miami Police Department 12/2/2015 Cocaine-Possess, Dangerous Drugs-
202018 Vite Scott P Dc, Region 3 8/9/2006 Perjury
83885 Vittitoe Ronald E Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit 2/3/1998 Prostitution
18939 Vogt Richard A Clay County Sheriff's Office 10/29/1997 Sex Off Agst.Child
240725 Volvaire Suzanne H Dc, Region 3 11/16/2007 Perjury
56892 Voss Mary I New River Correctional Institution 12/8/1993 Larceny
159651 Voutsinas Shane M NOT NAMED 2/23/2015 No Criminal Charge
62737 Vozzola Eugene J Hallandale Beach Police Department 8/6/1992 Sex Assault
66500 Wachtstetter James M Davie Police Department 2/16/1998 Computer Offense, Obstruct Crim. Inves
133448 Wade Alex E Dc, Region 3 8/13/2001 False Statement
68569 Wade Glen S Cross City Correctional Institution 2/1/1989 Smug Contra I/T Pris
306125 Wade Kristopher Drake Escambia County Sheriff's Office 8/11/2011 Bribery-
156647 Wade Tiffany M Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/11/2009 Excess Force by Corr
74866 Waggoner Edwin D Melbourne Police Department 3/22/1994 Swindle
15811 Wagman Timothy E West Palm Beach Police Department 4/30/1996 Embezzlement
192959 Wagner Joshua Davis NOT NAMED 2/2/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
12847 Walakonis Louis A Indian River County Sheriff's Office 10/6/1998 Battery - Domestic Violence, Prostitution
44124 Walbey Harold B Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/5/2016 Fraud

Page 238 of 257



Florida Revocations

person_nbr last_name first_name middle_name agency date complaint description
16512 Walbourn Barry L Glades County Sheriff's Office 10/6/1998 Fraud
27748 Waldon Karl T Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/12/2004 Obstructing Justice
37680 Waldron John T Hollywood Police Department 6/19/1989 Robbery
3325 Waldron Ronald L Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 12/20/1993 False Statement
271158 Walker Barbara A Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 2/11/2009 No Criminal Charge
146892 Walker Cheryl A Lee County Sheriff's Office 11/8/2000 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
239446 Walker Christopher M Kissimmee Police Department 2/12/2009 Sex Offense
112845 Walker Curtis F Polk County Sheriff's Office 10/17/1996 Excess Force by Corr
22190 Walker Daryle K Miami-Dade Police Department 6/19/1989 Cocaine-Test Positiv
34866 Walker David L St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 7/20/1993 Cocaine-Test Positiv
27147 Walker Dwayne B Lafayette County Sheriff's Office 11/30/2004 False Statement, Driv Und Influ Liq.
65096 Walker Dwayne L NOT NAMED 1/28/2016 Probation Violation
112608 Walker Edison W Dc, Region 1 2/5/2007 Aggravated Assault
278722 Walker Erin P Dc, Region 3 2/5/2015 Unprofessional Relationship With
114434 Walker Jeffers NOT NAMED 2/2/2012 Larceny
28379 Walker Judy H Department Of Corrections, Region III 8/6/1992 Resisting Officer
5183 Walker Kenneth B Dc, Region 2 2/5/2003 False Statement, Contri. Delinq. Minor
252045 Walker Kimberly R Dc, Region 4 8/14/2008 Marij.-Test Positive
32488 Walker Michael J South Florida State Hospital 9/18/1991 Fraud
213586 Walker Randy E Dc, Region 2 5/7/2015 Dangerous Drugs-
57110 Walker Roosevelt S Dc, Region 3 10/27/2011 Dangerous Drugs-
344939 Walker Siera Brittany South Bay Correctional Facility 8/4/2016 Marij.-Test Positive
62660 Walklett William D Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 8/25/1999 Sex Off Agst.Child
163161 Wall Christine S Dc, Region 2 2/21/2005 False Statement
39338 Wallace Conrad V Dc, Region 2 11/15/2010 Insuff Funds Check
39338 Wallace Conrad V Dc, Region 2 11/15/2010 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
178085 Wallace Jeffery Lee St. Augustine Beach Police Department 11/12/2008 Marij.-Test Positive
292156 Wallace Kimberly A NOT NAMED 9/20/2012 Probation Violation
42863 Wallace Vincent Miami-Dade Police Department 9/18/1991 Cocaine-Possess
135452 Wallace Wanda S NOT NAMED 2/3/2011 Probation Violation
96594 Wallace Wayne E South Florida State Hospital 10/8/1993 Larceny
245499 Wallace Wine-Nett N Dc, Region 2 Annex 5/20/2008 False Statement
61236 Walls John F Dc, Region 2 Annex 2/13/2002 Smug Contra I/T Pris
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19044 Walmsley Charles Y New River Correctional Institution 1/4/1995 Dangerous Drugs-
115828 Walsh James G Dc, Region 2 11/30/2005 Perjury
67019 Walsh Robert A Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 3/22/1994 Obstruct Police-
9433 Walsh Thomas J NOT NAMED 1/4/1995 Impersonation
149214 Walter Lorraine M Lee County Sheriff's Office 5/14/2007 Smug Contra I/T Pris
90313 Walter Roxie J Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 8/11/1997 Procure for Prostitu
131464 Walters Gary L Lee County Sheriff's Office 8/25/1999 Cocaine-Test Positiv
359150 Walters Philip Bruce Pasco County Sheriff's Office 8/7/2014 Excess Force by Corr
105105 Walther Daniel W Volusia County Department Of Corrections 11/5/2002 Driv Und Influ Liq.
7192 Walton Edward A Plantation Police Department 6/14/1991 Larceny
114254 Walton Eugene A Volusia County Sheriff's Office 5/20/2009 Misuse Of Public Position
238737 Walton Latisha NOT NAMED 8/26/2015 Battery - Domestic Violence
221509 Waltz James A NOT NAMED Probation Violation
161361 Ward Adam J NOT NAMED Probation Violation
112062 Ward Arnold Dc, Region 1 Driv Und Influ Liq.
329091 Ward Dexter T NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
46995 Ward Douglas A Fort Pierce Police Department Firing-
173278 Ward Joyce M Dc, Region 4 Unprofessional Relationship With, Smuggling-
107549 Ward Kathleen M NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
192115 Ward Martin H Dc, Region 3 Probation Violation
169864 Ward Michael A Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-
29026 Ward Ralph C Martin County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
204772 Ward Robert B Dc, Region 4 Battery - Domestic Violence
56753 Ward Stacy Lynn Walton County Sheriff's Office Possession of-
72657 Ward William S Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Aggrav Asslt Pol Off, Obstructing Justice
27145 Ward Willie B Highlands County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
54476 Wardell Stacy L Department Of Corrections, Region III Marij.-Test Positive
49895 Wardlow Charles H Biscayne Park Police Department Forgery Of Checks
270327 Ware Ryan E NOT NAMED Probation Violation
243216 Warfel Johnathan M Lake City Correctional Facility Smug Contra I/T Pris
143330 Warfield Julie A Polk County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With
214769 Warner Zedra C Dc, Region 4 Cocaine-Possess
64854 Warnick Patrick T Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
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306333 Warr Kenneth E NOT NAMED Probation Violation
39292 Warren Cornelius J Hamilton Correctional Institution Cocaine-Test Positiv
77670 Warren Deborah A Fort Lauderdale Police Department False Statement
157471 Warren Jimmie J Dc, Region 3 Sex Assault
166958 Warren Shawn Dannon Dc, Region 2 Larceny
11000 Warshaw Donald H Miami Police Department Larceny
50250 Wartell Albert S Cocoa Police Department Gambling-
55046 Warthen Johnny R Sumter County Sheriff's Office Sex Off Agst.Child
85307 Warthen Roy L Auburndale Police Department Sex Offense
232301 Waschko David NOT NAMED Dangerous Drugs-
74243 Washam Michael D Florida Department Of Law Enforcement Official Misconduct, Resisting Officer
244540 Washburn Jeffrey L Volusia County Department Of Corrections Driv Und Influ Liq.
71247 Washington Alfonzio O St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
58369 Washington Clarence E Miami Police Department Cocaine-Possess
49749 Washington Clarence E NOT NAMED Probation Violation
57095 Washington Darryl L Union Correctional Institution Obstruct Police-
40554 Washington Earl J Miami Police Department Larceny
134403 Washington Jeanette C Desoto Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
62886 Washington Jimmie L Hendry Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
63472 Washington Ozie NOT NAMED Larceny
158970 Washington Velessa Q Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With
42471 Washington Willie F Broward County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
259196 Washington Willie C Lake City Correctional Facility Excess Force by Corr
302457 Waters Carl E Walton County Department Of Corrections Dangerous Drugs-
131607 Waters Daniel A Columbia Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault
87817 Waters Edward A Monroe County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by Corr
63016 Waters James E Fort Meade Police Department Larceny
136527 Waters Roger D Dc, Region 1 Marij.-Test Positive
50820 Waters Wendell E Dc, Region 2 Annex Indecent Exposure, Driv Und Influ Liq.
35044 Watkins David B Mayo Correctional Institution Cocaine-Possess
285705 Watkins Erwin K Polk County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by Corr
204776 Watkins Matthew A Dc, Region 1 Aggravated Assault
31339 Watler Davis A Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Marij.-Test Positive
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80916 Watry Barbara L Coral Springs Police Department False Statement
39009 Watson Andy Miami Police Department Obstruct Crim. Inves
50448 Watson Arthur L Orange County Sheriff's Office Damage Prop-Private
22957 Watson David F Monroe County Sheriff's Office 4/29/1998 Cocaine-Sell
51076 Watson George L Volusia County Sheriff's Office 8/7/2006 Simple Assault
136075 Watson Gregory W Dc, Region 1 5/20/2009 Aggravated Assault
55463 Watson Jack T Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 8/15/2007 Perjury
93101 Watson Matthew D Starke Police Department 8/26/2015 Misuse Of Public Position
97741 Watson Pamela R Orange County Corrections Department 2/13/2002 Unprofessional Relationship With
94553 Watson Rodney W Miami-Dade Police Department 1/4/1995 Assault
65109 Watson Ronald R Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 11/3/2016 Marij.-Test Positive
234776 Watson Shamel Dc, Region 4 8/12/2010 Cocaine-Sell
197758 Watson Thomas ááááááááááááááDc, Region 3 11/3/2016 Battery - Domestic Violence
141553 Watson Vashon R Monroe County Sheriff's Office 5/28/2010 Probation Violation
41146 Watterson John D Dc, Region 2 5/14/2007 Dangerous Drugs-
315200 Watts Rofael R Dc, Region 1 8/11/2011 Fraud
71026 Waud David C Broward County Sheriff's Office 5/5/1986 Sex Offense
98478 Waugh James M NOT NAMED 9/5/1995 Carrying Concealed Weapon
247251 Weary Willie L Dc, Region 2 Annex 11/12/2010 No Criminal Charge
229649 Weatherspoon Tammy Dc, Region 3 8/26/2015 Driv Und Influ Liq.
392797 Weatherspoon Thomas Shelton Dc, Region 1 8/4/2016 Bribery-, Smuggle Contraband
11518 Weaver James E Palm Beach Gardens Police Department 2/8/1995 Dangerous Drugs-
288019 Weaver Katia Monique Dc, Region 3 8/26/2015 Dangerous Drugs-
177970 Weaver Nicholas Adam Polk County Sheriff's Office 2/11/2008 Perjury
26167 Weaver Ronnie J Indian River County Sheriff's Office 12/20/1991 Robbery
95817 Weaver Scott A Florida State University, University Police Department 5/1/1997 Sex Assault
311568 Webb Cory M NOT NAMED 5/9/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
63949 Webb Edward C Lee County Sheriff's Office 12/2/1999 Sex Off Agst.Child
39840 Webb Gene A Longwood Police Department 7/20/1998 Income Tax-
109487 Webb Nathaniel Dade Correctional Institution 5/14/2007 Larceny
29115 Webb Robert A Miami Police Department 10/8/1993 Cocaine-Test Positiv
21219 Webb Sherman M Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/24/1999 Forgery
21219 Webb Sherman M Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 5/24/1999 Larceny
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40675 Webb Teresa C Columbia Correctional Institution 4/30/1997 Unlawful Compensation, Unprofessional Relationship With
229652 Webb Terrie A Dc, Region 2 8/11/2011 Smug Contra I/T Pris
92557 Webbs Robert L New River Correctional Institution 7/11/1990 Cocaine-Possess
82354 Weber Barbara Zephyrhills Correctional Institution 4/30/1996 Unprofessional Relationship With
207310 Weber Tracey B NOT NAMED 8/4/2016 Fraud
25119 Webster Joseph H Broward County Sheriff's Office 6/20/1995 Insuff Funds Check
93081 Webster Robert S Levy County Department Of Corrections 8/15/1995 Failure Report Crime
168405 Webster Stephanie Lynn Dc, Region 3 Annex 5/14/2007 Perjury
65102 Weeks Audra G Gilchrist County Sheriff's Office 6/14/1991 Smug Contra I/T Pris
320923 Weeks William D Dc, Region 1 5/7/2015 Unlawful Compensation
116135 Weig Vicki L Glades County Sheriff's Office 2/19/1997 Larceny
71454 Weigand Kevin J Green Cove Springs Police Department 11/9/1992 Excess Force by LEO
48422 Weis Joseph M Escambia County Sheriff's Office 2/18/2004 Driv Und Influ Liq.
71814 Weisend Jeffrey D Riviera Beach Police Department 6/27/1994 Assault
133622 Weisspfennig William W Charlotte County Sheriff's Office 8/14/2002 Obsc. Material-Dist
77182 Welborn Ricky J Okeechobee County Sheriff's Office 5/17/1999 Sex Offense
163626 Wellington Leticia Lashun Dc, Region 2 8/25/2014 Insuff Funds Check
72871 Wells Barry Martin Correctional Institution 6/14/1991 Smug Contra I/T Pris
257911 Wells Carlton NOT NAMED 5/8/2014 Probation Violation
103710 Wells Edward L Orange County Sheriff's Office 6/10/2002 Weapon Offense-
86116 Wells Gregory V Manatee County Sheriff's Office 12/7/1993 Excess Force by Corr
112580 Wells Lewarren M Orange County Sheriff's Office 8/15/2007 Battery - Domestic Violence
20690 Wells Page C Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 2/18/2004 Unauth. Comm.W/Pris.
283196 Welp Kyle W NOT NAMED 1/28/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
271560 Werner Adam NOT NAMED 12/6/2013 Probation Violation
125383 Wesley Natasha D NOT NAMED 2/21/2005 Larceny
165819 West Bertrina O Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 11/30/2004 Smug Contra I/T Pris
43381 West Harvey L Clearwater Police Department 10/29/1985 Sex Offense
112256 West Jerry S Escambia County Sheriff's Office 2/18/2004 Marij.-Test Positive, Obstruct Police-
200152 West Melissa Ruth NOT NAMED 11/28/2011 Probation Violation
150927 West Tavares Damian Broward County Sheriff's Office 5/5/2016 Bribery-
87510 West William S Fort Myers Police Department 11/9/1992 Obstruct Police-
52172 Westberry David N Dc, Region 4 5/28/2009 Marij.-Test Positive
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139035 Westbrooks Yolanda K Dc, Region 1 Annex 11/13/2007 Marijuana-Possess
59230 Wester Michael L Lawtey Correctional Institution 6/28/1988 Dangerous Drugs-
49820 Westman Stephen M Pompano Beach Police Department 8/25/1999 Procure for Prostitu
327188 Weston Steven S Dc, Region 2 2/28/2013 Unlawful Compensation
303229 Wetherington Sammy D NOT NAMED 5/9/2013 Burglary
303229 Wetherington Sammy D NOT NAMED 5/9/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
117560 Wethy Randy S Dc, Region 2 5/14/2007 Excess Force by Corr
118538 Wetjen Lynda H Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 2/11/2008 Aggravated Assault
4825 Whalen Donald F Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 2/18/2004 Sex Offense
366758 Whatley Angelique Dc, Region 2 1/28/2016 Unprofessional Relationship With
69260 Whatley Randy L Lake Alfred Police Department 7/20/1993 Marijuana-Possess
10525 Wheaton John S Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 6/8/1988 Smuggle Contraband
196780 Wheaton Peter C Clay County Sheriff's Office 11/12/2008 Excess Force by Corr
134149 Wheaton Richard A Florida Department Of Corrections 2/17/2010 Obsc. Material-Poss
16067 Wheeler David W Collier County Sheriff's Office 5/16/2000 False Statement
130651 Wheeler Don O NOT NAMED 2/3/2011 No Criminal Charge
176700 Wheeler James Cocoa Beach Police Department 8/27/2013 Driv Und Influ Drugs
106492 Wheeler Jeffery W Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/9/2004 Cocaine-Test Positiv
131909 Wheeler Joe L Hollywood Police Department 2/5/2007 Battery - Domestic Violence
200153 Wheeler Randall W NOT NAMED 8/9/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
127675 Wheeler William S Fellsmere Police Department 5/20/2008 Battery - Domestic Violence
67946 Whidden Frank R Highlands County Sheriff's Office 2/23/2012 Kidnapping
158027 Whiddon Matthew T NOT NAMED 2/22/2012 Probation Violation
71162 Whiddon Nicholas V Taylor County Sheriff's Office 10/15/1985 False Statement
15524 Whigham John E St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 3/16/1988 Forgery
23816 Whipple James W Collier County Sheriff's Office 9/3/1996 Smug Contra I/T Pris
198824 Whitaker Byron B Florida Agricultural And Mechanical University Police Dept. 10/27/2011 Dangerous Drugs-
265998 Whitaker Mandy M NOT NAMED 5/7/2015 Bribery-
72468 Whitaker Richard W Avon Park Correctional Institution 8/25/1999 Cocaine-Possess
48386 White Adrian O Florida Department Of Transportation, Motor Carrier Compl 7/31/1986 Embezzlement
53999 White Alan D Volusia County Beach Safety 8/13/2001 Marij.-Test Positive
7223 White Alonderay Central Florida Reception Center 4/30/1996 False Statement
248380 White Amanda Danielle Pensacola Police Department 6/3/2010 Perjury
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50527 White Curtis R Desoto Correctional Institution 8/11/1997 Smug Contra I/T Pris
64458 White Donnie W Florida Department Of Management Services, Fl Capitol Poli 2/4/1991 Aggravated Assault
93918 White Edgar D Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 6/20/1995 False Statement
267907 White Elizabeth R Dc, Region 4 2/11/2008 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
322905 White Fred Dc, Region 2 8/7/2014 Larceny
81696 White Gary C Broward County Sheriff's Office 1/4/1995 Forgery
72696 White Gary R Dc, Tallahassee Service Center 11/20/2006 Driv Und Influ Liq.
34108 White James R Cape Coral Police Department 10/2/1987 Sex Offense
38916 White James L Baker Correctional Institution 7/20/1993 Cocaine-Sell
56260 White James C Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 2/20/1997 Official Misconduct
29636 White James D Tallahassee Police Department 5/9/2002 Weapon Offense-
297608 White Kevin L Manatee County Sheriff's Office 8/7/2014 Driv Und Influ Liq.
305014 White Laquandra S NOT NAMED 11/5/2015 Larceny
97446 White Lori A Desoto County Sheriff's Office 11/3/1994 Damage Property-
118156 White Lori R Dc, Region 2 5/10/2012 Larceny
1983 White Mark M Cocoa Police Department 4/29/1998 Larceny
148020 White Michael H Sumter County Sheriff's Office 8/12/2003 Sex Offense
235540 White Natalie N Lake City Correctional Facility 5/14/2007 Cocaine-Test Positiv
43763 White Raymond W Jacksonville Aviation Authority Police Department 5/7/2015 Sex Offense
1275 White Thomas W Miami-Dade Police Department 2/26/1992 Cocaine-Possess
105610 White Tommy F Gulf Correctional Institution 8/25/1999 Unlawful Compensation
68094 White Wesley Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 1/4/1995 Cocaine-Test Positiv
20399 Whitecotton Gary L Brevard County Sheriff's Office 3/22/1994 Unprofessional Relationship With
67476 Whitehead Connelly T Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 3/4/1993 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
61015 Whitehead Thomas C NOT NAMED 8/25/1999 Probation Violation
41782 Whitehouse Polly A Dc, Region 2 8/26/2010 Probation Violation
56614 Whitelock Roy J Baldwin Police Department 11/13/2003 Aggravated Assault
46433 Whiteman Yvonne E Broward Correctional Institution 2/1/1989 Smug Contra I/T Pris
201059 Whiten Mary E NOT NAMED 8/7/2014 Larceny
156236 Whitfield Christopher B NOT NAMED 5/23/2012 Probation Violation
39318 Whitfield Jesse Dc, Region 2 2/5/2007 Sexual Harassment
106014 Whitfield Lorie D Dc, Region 1 5/9/2002 Smug Contra I/T Pris
132915 Whitfield Mary E Gadsden Correctional Institution 5/13/2003 Cocaine-Sell
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300443 Whitfield Michael T Dc, Region 1 8/12/2010 Obstruct Crim. Inves
124971 Whitfield Wendy J Bay Correctional Facility 2/5/2007 Marij.-Test Positive
261893 Whitley Clayton R Dc, Region 2 2/5/2015 Dangerous Drugs-
59537 Whitlock Cline D NOT NAMED 11/8/2000 Probation Violation
222879 Whitman David Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/5/2007 Sex Offense
227362 Whitman Gregory A Dc, Region 1 5/5/2016 Battery-Domestic Violence-Strang.
201706 Whitney Jennifer L Lake City Correctional Facility 12/3/2009 Evidence-Destroying/Tampering with Evidence
201474 Whitney Stephen G NOT NAMED 5/24/2012 Probation Violation
212258 Whitson Timothy Holly Hill Police Department 2/11/2008 Sexual Harassment
30681 Whittaker Carl M Jefferson Correctional Institution 12/6/1994 Sexual Harassment
6327 Whittaker Samuel Miami Police Department 11/9/1992 Assault
336454 Whorton William I Dc, Region 2 Annex 6/2/2011 Larceny
265166 Wichman Patrick D Dc, Region 3 8/12/2010 Larceny
130773 Wick Jacqueline M Dc, Region 3 2/18/2010 Fraud
113859 Wicker Michael A Washington Correctional Institution 2/16/1998 Smug Contra I/T Pris
144651 Wicks Jennifer L NOT NAMED 5/10/2005 Cocaine-Test Positiv
93172 Wiegand Samantha G Broward Correctional Institution 10/8/1993 False Statement
99688 Wiegel David F Orange County Sheriff's Office 7/20/1993 Selling-
244096 Wiggins Jalinda R Dc, Region 1 5/20/2008 Unprofessional Relationship With
228933 Wight-Vazquez Carol Anne Palm Bay Police Department 8/4/2016 Misuse of Electronic Database-DAVID
28015 Wilborn Barbara A Dade Correctional Institution 8/11/1997 Fraud
309577 Wilborn Christopher R NOT NAMED 11/6/2014 Aggravated Assault
54373 Wilbur John F Belle Glade Police Department 11/3/1994 Larceny
119689 Wilburn Jimmy L Apalachicola Police Department 5/8/2001 Dangerous Drugs-
141328 Wilcott Kimberly M Madison Correctional Institution 12/2/1999 Smug Contra I/T Pris
109151 Wilcox Eric E Orlando Police Department 5/17/1999 False Statement, Trespassing
78555 Wilcox John W Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 2/27/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
199636 Wilcox Robert L Dc, Region 4 5/10/2012 Marij.-Test Positive
76361 Wilde Richard M North Palm Beach Police Department 5/1/1997 Dangerous Drugs-
346395 Wilder Joshua R Dc, Region 2 8/8/2013 Smug Contra I/T Pris
210396 Wildmon Imanda J Dc, Region 1 Annex 8/18/2009 Battery - Domestic Violence
259688 Wiley Chris M Dc, Region 1 6/2/2011 Possession of-, Smug Contra I/T Pris
233849 Wiley Laura E Dc, Region 2 11/12/2008 Escape-
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66792 Wiley Samuel J Miami Police Department 10/3/1990 Dangerous Drugs-
25592 Wilhelm Neilsen A Department Of Environmental Protection 9/8/1988 Manslaughter-Vehicle
30803 Wilkerson David Oakland Park Police Department 10/2/1987 Vehicle
45177 Wilkerson John W Department Of Agriculture And Consumer Services 8/15/2005 Marijuana-Possess
45389 Wilkerson Lonnie R Lancaster Correctional Institution 3/4/2009 Assault
203421 Wilkerson Marcus A Clay County Sheriff's Office 11/16/2009 Marijuana-Possess
219396 Wilkerson Samantha M Dc, Region 4 6/2/2011 Cocaine-Possess
116804 Wilkerson Warren S Dc, Region 3 8/8/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence
50069 Wilkes John W North Florida Reception Center 6/17/1999 False Statement
114810 Wilkins Phillip D Inverness Police Department 2/16/1998 Battery - Domestic Violence
114050 Wilkinson Carrie M Apalachee Correctional Institution 8/30/2000 Firing-
58697 Wilkinson Laural G Dc, Region 2 11/20/2006 Larceny
1563 Wilkinson Scott A NOT NAMED 5/14/2007 Probation Violation
138544 Wilkinson Theresa J Taylor Correctional Institution 8/25/1999 Unprofessional Relationship With
76782 Willets Jeffrey D Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/24/1993 Procure for Prostitu
275015 Williams Adam K Dc, Region 2 8/11/2011 Larceny
1818 Williams Alan E Volusia County Sheriff's Office 8/11/1997 Assault
150749 Williams Allen M Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 11/1/2012 Larceny
40987 Williams Amir C Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 2/18/2004 Cocaine-Test Positiv
130403 Williams Angela D Dc, Region 4 11/3/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
134157 Williams Annette Dc, Region 1 2/18/2004 Smug Contra I/T Pris
118911 Williams Annie M Dc, Gainesville Service Center 11/13/2003 Marijuana-Possess, Unprofessional Relationship With
53454 Williams Anthony Miami Police Department 10/13/1989 Marij.-Test Positive
113099 Williams Anthony J NOT NAMED 5/8/2014 Battery - Domestic Violence
300447 Williams Blake K Dc, Region 2 11/6/2014 Assault
159247 Williams Bonnie J Dc, Region 1 5/5/2016 Unprofessional Relationship With
171090 Williams Brandon L NOT NAMED 8/26/2015 Marijuana-Possess
88677 Williams Brian C Miami Police Department 6/20/1995 False Statement
115798 Williams Bruce O Alachua County Sheriff's Office 11/16/2009 Perjury
116616 Williams Charles J Dc, Region 2 Annex 2/14/2011 Sex Off Agst.Child
45275 Williams Clive A South Florida State Hospital 2/20/1995 Burglary
148494 Williams Corey L. Seminole County Sheriff's Office 8/13/2001 Burglary
213594 Williams Daniel T Dc, Region 2 Annex 5/20/2008 Driv Und Influ Liq.
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248493 Williams Daniel R Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office 8/14/2009 Dangerous Drugs-
320418 Williams Daniel NOT NAMED 1/28/2016 Battery - Domestic Violence
42209 Williams Darryl W Tomoka Correctional Institution 11/3/1994 False Statement
44222 Williams David E Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 4/4/1990 Cocaine-Test Positiv
259202 Williams Dexter Leon County Sheriff's Office 8/14/2009 Smug Contra I/T Pris
63513 Williams Donald D Polk Correctional Institution 6/20/1995 Moving Traffic Viol.
59966 Williams Earl L Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 7/20/1993 Cocaine-Test Positiv
115706 Williams Earl D Tomoka Correctional Institution 7/20/1998 Marijuana-Possess
63337 Williams Eddie R Seminole County Sheriff's Office 6/14/1991 Bribery-
39566 Williams Elvis M Union Correctional Institution 2/16/1998 Cocaine-Test Positiv
89462 Williams Fred Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 11/8/2000 Prostitution
254870 Williams Fredrick Dc, Region 3 11/12/2010 Unprofessional Relationship With
264290 Williams Gerraldo Nehimial Dc, Region 2 Annex 5/20/2009 False Statement
62120 Williams Gregory A Orange County Corrections Department 2/16/2012 Cocaine-Test Positiv
60845 Williams Harry T Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 4/4/1990 Cocaine-Test Positiv
38774 Williams Ivery L Delray Beach Police Department 8/12/2003 Dangerous Drugs-
351329 Williams Jacob C Lake City Correctional Facility 5/9/2013 False Statement
244269 Williams James C Dc, Region 2 2/17/2010 Smug Contra I/T Pris
49439 Williams Joe N Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 8/12/1997 Aggravated Assault
86895 Williams Joe Dc, Region 4 8/14/2002 Fraud
141049 Williams John D Dc, Region 1 8/12/2003 Unlawful Compensation
192467 Williams Jonathan NOT NAMED Larceny
132016 Williams Joyce W Putnam County Sheriff's Office Pass Counterfeit
53033 Williams Juanese R Union Correctional Institution Aid Prisoner Escape
48040 Williams Juanita H Lowell Correctional Institution/women's Unit Marijuana-Possess
359713 Williams Julian R Bay County Sheriff's Office Marij.-Test Positive
42030 Williams Kenneth Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Dangerous Drugs-
143968 Williams Kevin A Broward County Sheriff's Office Unprofessional Relationship With
282807 Williams Kyra L Dc, Region 4 Marijuana-Possess, Resisting Officer
149349 Williams Larry Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Perjury
172770 Williams Latorya A Dc, Region 1 Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unlawful Compensation
330738 Williams Lee A Graceville Correctional Facility Sex Offense
155222 Williams Legenia Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Aid Prisoner Escape
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50090 Williams Lennon Putnam Correctional Institution Insuff Funds Check
17693 Williams Linda L Okaloosa Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
277518 Williams Lisa Dc, Region 3 Unprofessional Relationship With
147365 Williams Lora Dawn Mayo Correctional Institution Unprofessional Relationship With
72210 Williams Marcus T Putnam County Sheriff's Office Fraud
113000 Williams Mark A Dade Correctional Institution Cocaine-Test Positiv
140159 Williams Mark T NOT NAMED No Criminal Charge
316068 Williams Matthew H NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
141258 Williams Michael P Florida Gateway College, Public Service Training Center Fraud
110362 Williams Michael E Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Battery - Domestic Violence, Viol Repeat Violence Injunct
37722 Williams Nathaniel NOT NAMED Insuff Funds Check
56012 Williams Paul J Polk Correctional Institution Cocaine-Possess
27483 Williams Pauline L Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Possess Stln Prop.
292703 Williams Porscha NOT NAMED Sex Assault
36539 Williams Porter Broward Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
277049 Williams Prendince S NOT NAMED Probation Violation
14871 Williams Preston E North Bay Village Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
55579 Williams Ray Broward County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
105688 Williams Reuben J Orange County Sheriff's Office False Statement
77955 Williams Richard S Lynn Haven Police Department Sex Offense
111717 Williams Ricky R Orange County Corrections Department Unprofessional Relationship With
24450 Williams Robert W Madison Correctional Institution Weapon Offense-
68238 Williams Robert C NOT NAMED Probation Violation
54814 Williams Robert L NOT NAMED Larceny
107423 Williams Ronnie L NOT NAMED Larceny
50369 Williams Sammy L Cross City Correctional Institution Simple Assault
227638 Williams Shantrell NOT NAMED Aggravated Assault
59408 Williams Shawn K Cross City Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris
51081 Williams Sonney J Madison County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Sell
26345 Williams Steven R NOT NAMED Dangerous Drugs-
162262 Williams Steven Wayne NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
11702 Williams Tedd B Broward County Sheriff's Office Cocaine-Test Positiv
133020 Williams Terrie Q Union Correctional Institution Perjury
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108444 Williams Theresa A Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-
104616 Williams Tonya Y Polk County Sheriff's Office Probation Violation
25342 Williams Valerie Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation Cocaine-Test Positiv
69140 Williams Velma Dc, Region 4 Annex Larceny
110870 Williams Wayne E Miami-Dade Schools Police Department Moving Traffic Viol.
27422 Williams Willie H St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
103929 Williams Winston L Union Correctional Institution Aggravated Assault, Battery - Domestic Violence
217437 Williams Zettie E NOT NAMED Larceny
13976 Williamson Charles R Sunrise Police Department Larceny
150369 Williamson Earl J Dc, Region 1 Marijuana-Possess, Dangerous Drugs-
363076 Williamson Heather L NOT NAMED Cocaine-Possess
47037 Williamson Jimmy F Baker Correctional Institution Sex Offense
45598 Williamson Nelo NOT NAMED Probation Violation
53913 Williamson Ryan B Baker Correctional Institution Dangerous Drugs-
261838 Willis Adam W Avon Park Police Department Larceny
150418 Willis Kenneth D Pensacola Police Department False Statement
265506 Willis Maria D NOT NAMED Probation Violation
29463 Willis Raymond G Polk County Sheriff's Office Excess Force by Corr
259204 Willis Tenia M NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
109759 Wills John C Dixie County Sheriff's Office Larceny
69864 Wilmer Stephen C Pensacola Police Department Bribery-
64047 Wilson Alfred B Union Correctional Institution Sex Offense
135924 Wilson Bertha M South Bay Correctional Facility Cocaine-Test Positiv
37805 Wilson Carl A Miami-Dade Police Department Cocaine-Possess
27608 Wilson Cedrick T Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles Prostitution
166266 Wilson Christophe M Eagle Lake Police Department Sex Offense
93533 Wilson Christopher M Manatee County Sheriff's Office Larceny
147555 Wilson Chuck E Dc, Region 2 Dangerous Drugs-
125057 Wilson Daniel N NOT NAMED Larceny
97779 Wilson Douglas W NOT NAMED Aggrav Asslt Pol Off
45289 Wilson Felicia B Gulf Correctional Institution Smug Contra I/T Pris, Unprofessional Relationship With
206311 Wilson Frank Dc, Region 3 Dangerous Drugs-
76166 Wilson Gregory J Osceola County Sheriff's Office Manslaughter
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51557 Wilson Herman A Miami-Dade Police Department Marijuana-Possess
74622 Wilson James R Sanibel Police Department Sex Offense
269041 Wilson Jeffrey G North Port Police Department Sex on Duty
158877 Wilson Jerry M NOT NAMED Probation Violation
56238 Wilson John H Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
26868 Wilson Marshall C Florida Department Of Law Enforcement Probation Violation
193918 Wilson Ny-Nina Dc, Region 3 Annex Perjury
33205 Wilson Patricia D Dc, Region 1 Marij.-Test Positive
39557 Wilson Paul A Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
93706 Wilson Percy Martin County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
131513 Wilson Ray D Dc, Region 1 Perjury
370059 Wilson Rodney S Blackwater River Correctional Facility Firing-, Weapon Offense-
158051 Wilson Ronald R Dc, Region 2 Charge Unknown
261816 Wilson Scott Dc, Region 3 Cocaine-Possess, Synth Narcotic-Sell
337828 Wilson Stephen M NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
89949 Wilson Tina L Avon Park Correctional Institution 6/14/1991 Aggravated Assault
59803 Wilson Veronica E Miami-Dade County Dept. Of Corrections & Rehabilitation 6/19/1989 Cocaine-Test Positiv
42602 Wilson Vincent B Glades Correctional Institution 4/4/1990 Cocaine-Test Positiv
92157 Wilson William R Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 12/2/1999 Sex Off Agst.Child, Sex Assault
224947 Wilson William H Dc, Region 2 11/30/2005 Marij.-Test Positive
261270 Wilson William H Dc, Region 4 8/12/2010 Aggravated Assault
150992 Wimberly Fred T NOT NAMED 2/23/2000 Assault
118528 Wimberly Sonya Moore Haven Correctional Facility 5/1/1997 Larceny
27732 Windham Kevin D Dc, Region 2 Annex 2/5/2007 Battery - Domestic Violence
223938 Windhorst Jay A NOT NAMED 8/9/2012 Battery - Domestic Violence
103126 Winget Emmett M NOT NAMED 5/9/2013 Probation Violation
44636 Winget George D Graceville Correctional Facility 8/4/2016 Battery
305019 Wininger Mark R NOT NAMED 5/5/2016 Neglect Family
27172 Winskey Rita Jackson Correctional Institution 12/7/1993 Unprofessional Relationship With
90543 Winston Robert C Fort Lauderdale Police Department 8/15/2005 Misuse Of Public Position
285280 Winterhalter James R Dc, Region 3 2/5/2015 Marijuana-Possess
98068 Winters Kevin R Miami Shores Police Department 4/29/1998 Fraud
113901 Winters Richard L Dc, Region 1 8/4/2016 Sexual Harassment
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18584 Winters Thomas Cooper City Police Department 8/9/2012 Sex Off Agst.Child, Obsc. Communication
114879 Wirth John T NOT NAMED 12/5/1995 Aggravated Assault
11621 Wise Glenda F Desoto Correctional Institution 9/4/1996 Unprofessional Relationship With
129460 Wise Lasoyna E Lake City Correctional Facility 5/20/2008 Unprofessional Relationship With
109957 Wise Michael C Dc, Region 2 5/20/2008 Unlawful Compensation, Smuggle Contraband
114848 Wiseley Gina M NOT NAMED 5/7/2015 Larceny
114848 Wiseley Gina M NOT NAMED 5/7/2015 Larceny
194346 Wisniewski Gregory P Dc, Region 4 11/29/2011 Driv Und Influ Liq.
178918 Witherell John B NOT NAMED 8/8/2013 Damage Property-
158900 Witherspoon David Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 11/5/2002 False Statement
203189 Witherspoon Timothy Broward County Sheriff's Office 6/3/2010 Larceny
81525 Witte Mark A Miami-Dade Police Department 10/30/1985 Bribery-
144797 Woeller Louis R NOT NAMED 11/1/2012 Dangerous Drugs-
7069 Wojahn William C Brevard County Sheriff's Office 5/13/2003 False Statement
342915 Wojdat Dawn M NOT NAMED 8/4/2016 Grand Theft
155892 Wolf John W Dc, Region 2 5/23/2012 Stalking
260439 Wolf Raymond V Dc, Region 2 Annex 2/22/2012 Aggravated Assault
130774 Wolfe James W Altamonte Springs Police Department 11/13/2003 No Criminal Charge
164729 Wolfe Kimberly Dawn NOT NAMED 5/7/2015 Fraud
83169 Wolfgram James A Collier County Sheriff's Office 5/10/2005 Sex on Duty
15504 Wolford Dennis K Martin County Sheriff's Office 6/20/1995 Driv Und Influ Liq.
62742 Wood Andrienne M Tomoka Correctional Institution 2/1/1989 Smug Contra I/T Pris
143435 Wood Audrey L Polk County Sheriff's Office 8/12/2003 Perjury, Sex on Duty
166843 Wood Brian R Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 11/3/2016 Misuse of Electronic Database-DAVID
113841 Wood Gerald G NOT NAMED 2/27/2013 Probation Violation
105436 Wood Jodi D Levy County Sheriff's Office 5/31/2000 Sex Offense
246396 Wood Kimberl K Bay Correctional Facility 10/27/2011 Dangerous Drugs-
101495 Wood Ray M Volusia County Department Of Corrections 5/8/2001 Sex Assault
68349 Wood Robert R Hernando County Sheriff's Office 3/16/1988 Larceny
42384 Wood Robert E Polk County Sheriff's Office 6/19/1989 Larceny
52936 Wood Tommy R Dc, Region 4 2/16/2010 Sex Offense
66975 Wood Tony D Polk Correctional Institution 8/15/1995 Sex Off Agst.Child
39879 Wood William H Bay County Sheriff's Office Mail Fraud
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41476 Woodall Timothy Holmes Correctional Institution Marijuana-Possess
41678 Woodard Damon L Miami Police Department Dangerous Drugs-
114359 Woodard Patrice L Dc, Region 1 Perjury
143596 Woodberry Keith M Monroe County Sheriff's Office Assault
32364 Wooden Terry Jackson County Sheriff's Office Charge Unknown
84430 Woodroof Kelly E Broward College, Institute For Public Safety Sex Off Agst.Child
307212 Woods Ahmad R Dc, Region 3 Dangerous Drugs-
228764 Woods Dexter Dc, Region 4 Cocaine-Possess
337131 Woods Janielle A Dc, Region 4 Unprofessional Relationship With
18361 Woods Michael L NOT NAMED Obstructing Justice
24744 Woods Pennie R Marion County Sheriff's Office Insuff Funds Check
214821 Woods Reshouna NOT NAMED Carrying Concealed Weapon
24633 Woodside Martin K NOT NAMED Cocaine-Possess, Simple Assault
305476 Woodson Shepard A Manatee County Sheriff's Office Perjury
96101 Woodward Daniel Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
349539 Wooley Brandon S Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
61983 Woollen Sharon L Broward County Sheriff's Office False Statement
49654 Wooten Jacob L Dc, Region 1 No Criminal Charge
164532 Wooten Justin C Correct Care Florida Civil Commitment Center Marij.-Test Positive
105160 Wooten Thomas C Manatee County Sheriff's Office Witness-Dissuading
72213 Worley Shon M NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence, Driv Und Influ Liq.
1144 Worrell Charles E Orlando Police Department Money Laundering
11145 Worster Gary Martin County Sheriff's Office Unauth. Comm.W/Pris.
222050 Worth Eston J Okeechobee County Sheriff's Office Battery - Domestic Violence
36146 Worthen Carl B Glades Correctional Institution Cocaine-Test Positiv
70179 Worthy Herbert R Apalachee Correctional Institution Aid Prisoner Escape
69715 Wrice Ann D Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Aggravated Assault
23045 Wrice Calvin Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
53867 Wright Adro K Dc, Region 1 Annex Unprofessional Relationship With
153459 Wright Akina S South Bay Correctional Facility Unprofessional Relationship With
22273 Wright Bennie L Dc, Region 4 Annex Sex Assault
47323 Wright Charles R Florida State Prison Marijuana-Possess
49659 Wright Eric E Broward County Sheriff's Office Larceny
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60195 Wright Jack R Florida Department Of Transportation, Motor Carrier Complian False Statement
36229 Wright Jacob M Lake Correctional Institution Sex Offense
68416 Wright Jorge E Brooksville Police Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
107976 Wright Levon NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
148192 Wright Michael L Dc, Region 4 Cocaine-Sell
52551 Wright Paul D Corrections Mental Health Institution Marijuana-Possess
32607 Wright Porter W Daytona Beach Police Department Homicide
51859 Wright Ralph D Eatonville Police Department Homicide
166887 Wright Rebecca Lynn Orange County Corrections Department Cocaine-Test Positiv
93937 Wright Scott R Lowell Correctional Institution/men's Unit Burglary
150224 Wright Sherry M Century Correctional Institution Perjury
248357 Wright Tanika R Dc, Region 4 Cocaine-Possess
147717 Wright Timothy B Dc, Tampa Service Center Smug Contra I/T Pris
45153 Wright Willie Department Of Corrections, Region III False Statement
95774 Wyatt David E Putnam County Sheriff's Office Sex Assault
97536 Wyatt Edward P Volusia County Sheriff's Office Larceny
41397 Wyatt Jon H South Miami Police Department Sex Assault
133940 Wyatt Kent A Groveland Police Department Aggravated Assault, Battery - Domestic Violence
83932 Wyatt Michael T Central Florida Reception Center Synth Narcotic-Poss
43522 Wyckoff Wayne V Manatee County Sheriff's Office Civil Rights-
77630 Wylie Richard G Cape Coral Police Department Sex Offense
70440 Wyly Joy L Dc, Region 4 Annex Assault
141022 Wymer Michael Shane Fellsmere Police Department Larceny
20426 Wymer William M Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office Making False Report/False Report of Crime
154788 Wyne Jacqueline M Dc, Region 2 Amphetamine-Possess
162267 Wyne Lisa S Dc, Region 3 Annex Perjury
193681 Wynn Gary L Dc, Region 1 Dangerous Drugs-
35038 Wynn William B Orlando Police Department Aggravated Assault
223471 Wynter Robert George Dc, Region 3 Smug Contra I/T Pris
41375 Wyrick Robert L Suwannee County Sheriff's Office Larceny
275935 Wziontko Kelly A South Bay Correctional Facility Battery - Domestic Violence
156783 Yacino Peter L Desoto County Sheriff's Office Unlawful Compensation
160103 Yacobellis James P Coconut Creek Police Department Procure for Prostitu
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172833 Yahrmatter Donald C Dc, Region 2 Cocaine-Possess
21228 Yancey Timothy L Winter Haven Police Department Excess Force by LEO
107628 Yarbrough Belinda D Polk County Sheriff's Office Dangerous Drugs-
79140 Yates Charles C Florida State Prison 9/8/1988 Making False Report/False Report of Crime
66330 Yates Jack E Fellsmere Police Department 3/23/1987 Assault
221334 Yates Kyle K Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 8/30/2010 Cruelty Toward Child, Obsc. Communication
45384 Yates Pamela R Okaloosa Correctional Institution 10/13/1989 Illeg. Use Credit Cd
129826 Yates Ronald K NOT NAMED 2/27/2013 Smuggle Contraband
129826 Yates Ronald K NOT NAMED 2/27/2013 Probation Violation
91429 Yates Steven E Panama City Police Department 10/6/1998 Sex Assault
76063 Yawn Jeffrey Tampa Police Department 8/7/1986 Dangerous Drugs-
114278 Yaxley Todd J Columbia County Sheriff's Office 5/17/1999 Trespassing
47954 Yearwood John F Walton Correctional Institution 2/2/1996 Smug Contra I/T Pris
70445 Yelvington Andrew M Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 2/26/1992 Assault
224951 Yon Misty L Dc, Region 2 5/28/2010 Smug Contra I/T Pris
38339 Yongue Robert D Miami-Dade Police Department 2/4/1991 Bribery-
140578 York Lori D Dc, Region 1 5/6/2004 Official Misconduct
168903 Youmans David S Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 11/16/2009 Resisting Officer
48958 Youmans Edward W Union Correctional Institution 10/15/1985 Fraud
47564 Young Billy E Department Of Corrections, Region V 4/29/1996 Dangerous Drugs-
130329 Young Chaletta R Dc, Region 2 11/15/2010 Marijuana-Possess
67459 Young Cheryl A Miami-Dade Police Department 5/8/2002 Unlawful Compensation
265741 Young Connie G Walton County Department Of Corrections 8/31/2010 Smuggle Contraband
202037 Young Dale A Dc, Region 2 Annex 11/19/2007 Perjury
317567 Young Erin G Dc, Region 1 8/28/2013 Unprofessional Relationship With
83366 Young Harold E Dc, Region 1 Annex 6/6/1994 Unprofessional Relationship With
276999 Young Jamie L NOT NAMED 8/4/2016 Dangerous Drugs-
170881 Young Jason E Dc, Region 2 8/25/2014 Perjury
55054 Young Jenny L NOT NAMED 8/25/2014 Robbery
246400 Young John F Dc, Region 1 2/23/2015 Amphetamine-Possess
156237 Young Johnnie R Dc, Region 2 8/21/2015 Smug Contra I/T Pris
103373 Young Monroe Dc, Region 4 5/16/2003 Marij.-Test Positive
57682 Young Randall D Union Correctional Institution 5/13/1999 Cocaine-Test Positiv
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94807 Young Ronald D Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/4/1991 Larceny
10485 Young Ronald E Miami-Dade Police Department 11/28/2006 Income Tax-
101609 Young Timothy M Florida State Prison 5/25/1995 Marij.-Test Positive
95107 Young Troy M Lakeland Police Department 5/5/2016 Probation Violation
72145 Young Vernidean T Broward County Sheriff's Office 8/14/2002 Dangerous Drugs-
258063 Young William D NOT NAMED 12/11/2013 Battery - Domestic Violence, Trespassing
139955 Youngblood Karyn Bay Correctional Facility 12/2/1999 Unprofessional Relationship With
84048 Youngblood Randall D Orange County Sheriff's Office 7/20/1998 Sex Offense
120220 Younghanse Diana L NOT NAMED 8/24/2015 False Statement
36410 Zamora Gabino Dc, Region 4 5/9/2008 Perjury
9908 Zangara Robert J Wilton Manors Police Department 10/23/1996 Official Misconduct, Marijuana and Obscructing Police
130272 Zapata Christian A Broward County Sheriff's Office 2/13/2009 Official Misconduct
91780 Zapata Victor Miami Police Department 2/28/1990 Cocaine-Sell
72097 Zarate Carlos E Monroe County Sheriff's Office 4/9/1984 Dangerous Drugs-
24214 Zarifian Vincent L Lee County Sheriff's Office 11/15/1995 Gross Incompetence-Instructor
8515 Zazzi Henry R Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 8/29/2000 Gross Incompetence-Instructor
309662 Zblewski Aaron Dc, Region 3 5/26/2016 Driv Und Influ Liq.
92721 Zeh John W Longwood Police Department 9/20/2012 Aggravated Assault, Burglary
108823 Zeighler Dennis W Hamilton Correctional Institution 6/2/1998 Unprofessional Relationship With
232909 Zemba Michael G Volusia County Department Of Corrections 5/23/2012 Carrying Concealed Weapon
5885 Zeno Jose A Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 4/29/1993 Prostitution
104010 Zepp Preston J NOT NAMED 5/17/2000 Probation Violation
239896 Zerbini Marcella E NOT NAMED 3/4/2014 Battery - Domestic Violence
298797 Zermeno Chris J NOT NAMED 8/26/2013 Driv Und Influ Liq.
84988 Ziegler Bruce W Florida Department Of Highway Safety And Motor Vehicles 9/23/1985 Stolen Property-
65078 Ziekman Arjen C NOT NAMED 4/30/1996 Marijuana-Possess, Dangerous Drugs-
80131 Zieler Robert G Cape Coral Police Department 1/20/1987 Larceny
144984 Ziggler Latoria N NOT NAMED 12/10/2012 Marij.-Test Positive
56962 Ziglar Dewonis H Springfield Police Department 2/5/1993 Marijuana-Possess
151758 Ziglar Joseph D Monroe County Sheriff's Office 5/9/2002 Sex Offense
52824 Zipperer Benjamin K Collier County Sheriff's Office 5/8/2001 Perjury
10599 Zitzmann James E Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 1/31/1997 Simple Assault
13688 Zocchi Daniel P Orlando Police Department Assault
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137642 Zoltowski Benjamin C Dc, Region 2 Dangerous Drugs-
55049 Zondervan Jeff A Leon County Sheriff's Office Sex Offense
95847 Zoovas Michael A Miami Beach Police Department Driv Und Influ Liq.
216545 Zoppina Bernard Dc, Region 3 False Statement
216545 Zoppina Bernard NOT NAMED Battery - Domestic Violence
33297 Zorn Roger J Dc, Region 1 Annex Cocaine-Test Positiv
60722 Zuckerman David T Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Shoplifting
14885 Zullo Gary J NOT NAMED Driv Und Influ Liq.
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